
Hillsborough Current Value Totals By Owner

OwnerLocation Use Rate Acres Land Building Other TotalMap Lot Sub

Base

1

1 DEAN HILL LLCDEAN HILL ROAD R1  6.300  112,300  169,000  12,400  293,700RSA000006 000049 000000

117 HENNIKER STREET HENNIKER STREET CI  3.600  148,400  0  0  148,400000012 000124 000000

117 HENNIKER STREET HENNIKER STREET CI  1.500  264,900  188,000  32,900  485,800CIG000012 000323 000000

133 WEST MAIN STREET, WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.800  141,200  279,000  13,800  434,000CIO00011P 000195 000000

15 BRIDGE, LLCBRIDGE STREET R3  0.100  54,900  291,200  2,400  348,500RSA000023 000160 000000

16 ANTRIM ROAD, LLCANTRIM ROAD CI  6.600  508,600  1,324,600  169,800  2,003,000CAS00011K 000323 000000

16 ANTRIM ROAD, LLCRIDGE ROAD R1  6.000  127,700  0  15,000  142,70000011L 000314 000000

16 ANTRIM ROAD, LLCANTRIM ROAD CI  2.200  257,800  729,300  103,100  1,090,200CAS00011L 000315 000000

187 BARDEN HILL RD BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  6.500  358,300  77,400  7,200  442,900RCP000021 000009 000000

1WMAIN, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.100  99,800  133,800  0  233,600CIS000023 000148 000000

 2,073,900  3,192,300  356,600  5,622,800 33.7001

2

2 WEST MAIN STREET WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.300  102,700  159,400  400  262,500CIS000023 000157 000000

24 HENNIKER REALTY, HENNIKER STREET CI  0.700  121,200  169,500  1,100  291,800CIM000024 000071 000000

258 W. MAIN ST. WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.170  178,300  594,600  40,600  813,500CIR00011K 000332 000000

281 SECOND NH SECOND NH CI  0.700  85,200  208,300  10,700  304,200CIM00011B 000212 000000

2K'S PARTNERSHIPWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  68,100  25,600  93,700CLM00011F 000412 000002

 487,400  1,199,900  78,400  1,765,700 2.8702

3

30 DEER LANE TRST OF DEER LANE R1  2.300  90,100  259,800  3,300  353,200RSA000008 000118 000000

30 DEPOT STREET LLCDEPOT STREET R2  0.200  80,400  176,800  10,700  267,900RSA000024 000114 000000

353 WEST MAIN, LLCBEARD ROAD CI  6.600  77,200  0  0  77,20000011F 000059 000000

353 WEST MAIN, LLCWINDSOR TERRACE R1  17.200  112,000  0  0  112,00000011K 000061 000000

353 WEST MAIN, LLCWEST MAIN STREET R1  1.700  144,300  178,900  2,800  326,000RSA00011K 000071 000000

 504,000  615,500  16,800  1,136,300 28.0003

4

4 BEAR HILL RD. LLCBEAR HILL ROAD CI  0.300  256,700  1,477,500  51,400  1,785,600CIA000026 000030 000000

4 BEAR HILL RD. LLCBEAR HILL ROAD CI  0.220  254,600  286,600  8,400  549,600CIA000026 000031 000000

4 BEAR HILL RD. LLCBEAR HILL ROAD CI  1.800  109,100  22,300  0  131,400CIW000026 000065 000000

 620,400  1,786,400  59,800  2,466,600 2.3204

5

5 DEPOT ST LLCDEPOT STREET R1  0.100  99,800  338,900  2,400  441,100RSA000024 000130 000000

5 HENNIKER ST REALTY HENNIKER STREET CI  0.400  103,700  285,000  88,900  477,600CCS000024 000085 000000

5 WEST MAIN STREET WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.100  99,800  208,400  4,400  312,600CIS000023 000147 000000

55 KIMBALL HILL ROAD KIMBALL HILL R1  11.510  182,632  943,000  11,000  1,136,632RSA000005 000066 000000 cu

 485,932  1,775,300  106,700  2,367,932 12.1105

6

60 SCHOOL ST.REAL SCHOOL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  248,800  18,800  348,000RSA000023 000041 000000
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603 ESTATES, LLCOLD HENNIKER R1  0.200  81,200  118,500  11,500  211,200RSA000012 000064 000000

 161,600  367,300  30,300  559,200 0.4006

7

70 HENNIKER LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  1.400  74,200  240,900  15,700  330,800CIA000024 000056 000000

72 MARINA ROAD MARINA ROAD R1W  0.500  274,600  186,900  4,800  466,300RSA000019 000030 000000

 348,800  427,800  20,500  797,100 1.9007

8

8 HOYTS CHURCH, LLCHOYT LANE R2  0.100  79,500  175,400  7,500  262,400RSA000023 000132 000000

8 SCHOOL LLCEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.290  133,000  0  0  133,000000017 000171 000000

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCOLD HENNIKER R1  2.700  20,600  0  0  20,600000009 000097 000000

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCOLD HENNIKER CUFL  6.620  2,505  0  0  2,505000009 000098 000000 cu

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCOLD HENNIKER R1  5.010  91,100  0  0  91,100000009 000098 000001

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCOLD HENNIKER R1  10.980  176,800  0  0  176,800000012 000043 000000

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCOLD HENNIKER CUFL  14.300  3,334  0  0  3,334000012 000079 000000 cu

81 ANTRIM ROAD LLCANTRIM ROAD CI  1.300  113,600  0  193,900  307,50000011L 000318 000000

 620,439  175,400  201,400  997,239 41.3008

9

95 ANTRIM ROAD LLCANTRIM ROAD R1  24.100  118,767  141,500  0  260,267RSA00011L 000319 000000 cu

 118,767  141,500  0  260,267 24.1009

A

A&B, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.951  106,600  0  0  106,60000011O 000170 000005

AARDVARK BOG ROAD R1  2.610  47,500  0  0  47,500000006 000067 000000

ABBOTT, LAWRENCE E.RIVER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  168,300  5,800  253,600RSA000024 000143 000000

ABBOTT, ROBERT M.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.250  10,400  0  0  10,400000009 000019 000000

ABERCROMBIE, DANIELSECOND NH R1  0.400  75,400  112,400  2,400  190,200RSA000007 000189 000000

ACCIARDO SR., JAMESOLD MILL FARM R1  1.220  136,700  365,900  0  502,600RSA000008 000106 000015

ACHILLE FAMILY 2004 HENNIKER STREET CI  0.500  88,800  0  3,000  91,800000024 000116 000000

ACHILLE FAMILY GST WEST MAIN STREET R1A  4.000  288,900  499,200  54,600  842,700RSA000010 000056 000000

ACHILLE FAMILY GST HENNIKER STREET CI  11.200  383,100  484,300  23,400  890,800CIW000012 000315 000000

ACORN, CHARLESWINDSOR ROAD R1  27.040  180,600  174,500  20,900  376,000MHD000007 000027 000000

ACORN, SHIRLEY FSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.502  119,300  13,000  31,700  164,000MHS000007 000266 000000

ADAMAC, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  1.800  266,100  118,200  75,000  459,300CGS00011K 000322 000000

ADAMS JR., PAUL R.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.731  118,300  330,600  2,500  451,400RSA00012A 000228 000000

ADAMS JR., VINCENT J.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.232  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000501 000000

ADAMS JR., VINCENT J.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.880  107,300  199,100  7,200  313,600RSA000016 000125 000000

ADAMS JR., VINCENT J.BEAVER GLEN R1  0.440  10,300  0  0  10,300000016 000140 000000

ADAMS, CALVIN D.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.300  296,200  338,000  15,300  649,500RSA000019 000010 000000

ADAMS, CARRIE A.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.300  81,000  219,900  3,600  304,500RSA000026 000018 000000

ADAMS, NATALIEPRESTON STREET R1  0.200  80,400  250,500  9,500  340,400RSA000024 000124 000000

ADAMS, STEPHEN, JOLD HENNIKER R1  0.700  84,300  115,600  1,200  201,100RSA000012 000088 000000

AGER, ALAN R.KIMBALL HILL R1  2.960  206,954  684,100  0  891,054RSA000005 000146 000000 cu

AGER, ALAN R.KIMBALL HILL CUFL  5.000  1,892  0  0  1,892000005 000147 000000 cu
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AGER, ALAN R.KIMBALL HILL CUFL  5.000  1,892  0  0  1,892000005 000148 000000 cu

AGER, ALAN R.HENNIKER STREET R1  6.600  69,900  0  0  69,900000012 000107 000000

AGER, DANIEL, AKIMBALL HILL R1  2.050  113,700  0  0  113,700000005 000146 000001

AGER,TRUSTEE DONALD MYRTLE STREET R1  0.600  81,700  252,500  22,300  356,500RSA000023 000084 000000

AHEARN, SUZANNEMELODY LANE R1  0.258  118,000  72,200  4,400  194,600MHD000014 000388 000000

AINSWORTH TRUSTEE, GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  247,200  4,900  350,700RSA00011J 000387 000000

ALDRICH, DENNIS MORGAN ROAD R1A  0.300  177,000  111,200  7,900  296,100RSA000020 000036 000000

ALIBRANDI, ERICA WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  304,000  0  422,000RSA000007 000003 000003

ALICE S RIETZL TRUST PINE ROCK ROAD R1W  0.400  198,100  0  0  198,100000020 000020 000000

ALICE S RIETZL TRUST PINE ROCK ROAD R1W  0.200  231,600  136,100  19,300  387,000RSA000020 000022 000000

ALL PURPOSE WEST MAIN STREET CI  3.900  197,500  376,300  11,300  585,100CMS00011F 000019 000000

ALL PURPOSE STORAGE HENNIKER STREET CI  1.760  222,800  496,500  20,600  739,900CIM000012 000179 000000

ALL PURPOSE STORAGE WALL STREET CI  2.700  140,100  650,500  5,500  796,100CIM000025 000015 000000

ALL PURPOSE STORAGE WALL STREET R1  0.040  6,700  0  0  6,700000025 000108 000000

ALL PURPOSE STORAGE WEST MAIN STREET CI  8.537  211,400  885,000  113,400  1,209,800CMS00011F 000020 000000

ALLARD, GERALD P.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.500  266,200  293,700  2,300  562,200RSA000017 000042 000000

ALLEN, GLENNRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.440  118,500  135,600  1,000  255,100MHD000016 000067 000000

ALLEN, LONI B.BOG ROAD R1  0.286  118,100  141,900  1,000  261,000RSA000014 000075 000000

ALLEN, ROSS M.WASHINGTON R1  0.703  124,100  238,900  4,400  367,400RSA00012A 000260 000000

ALLEN, T. ANTHONYPRESTON STREET R1  0.730  86,800  0  0  86,800000012 000319 000000

ALLEN, T. ANTHONYPRESTON STREET R1  0.770  120,200  482,300  11,800  614,300RSA000012 000320 000000

ALLEY III, RALPH E.JACKSON STREET R1  0.100  79,500  143,800  1,000  224,300RSA000024 000102 000000

ALMONTE, LAURA PRESTON STREET R1  0.200  80,400  189,400  1,900  271,700RSA000024 000125 000000

AMADIO, BUTCH W.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  221,400  25,000  246,400RCD000012 000060 000005

AMARAL, MARIO L.HUNTINGTON R1  0.703  95,200  29,000  9,100  133,300RCP000014 000318 000000

AMBROSE, RAYOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  145,700  0  145,700MHD000012 000067 000005

AMOVIC, DRAGOLJUBCENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  153,800  0  153,800RCD000023 000074 00000C

ANCTIL JR., ARMAND H.CENTER ROAD R1  1.070  102,500  209,100  17,100  328,700RSA000008 000042 000000

ANCTIL, GARRETT ACENTER ROAD R1  6.900  146,300  0  0  146,300000008 000071 000000

ANCTIL, GARRETT ACENTER ROAD R1  0.800  48,400  0  0  48,400000008 000136 000000

ANCTIL, GARRETT ACENTER ROAD R1  1.020  49,400  0  0  49,400000008 000137 000000

ANCTIL, KEVINCENTER ROAD R1  6.500  119,000  291,100  63,000  473,100RSA000008 000039 000000

ANDERSEN REVOCABLE SLEEPER ROAD CUUH  30.600  2,191  0  0  2,191000001 000020 000000 cu

ANDERSEN REVOCABLE SLEEPER ROAD R1  17.300  83,052  266,700  36,100  385,852RSA000001 000051 000000 cu

ANDERSEN REVOCABLE SLEEPER ROAD R1  15.200  993  0  0  993000001 000053 000000 cu

ANDERSEN TRUSTEE, MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.220  211,800  119,800  0  331,600RSA000016 000296 000000

ANDERSON, BRUCE A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.666  119,100  376,700  5,100  500,900RSA000014 000561 000000

ANDERSON, CHRISTINE MYRTLE STREET R1  0.240  85,500  231,300  0  316,800RSA000023 000017 000000

ANDERSON, DAKOTA HILL STREET R1  0.470  114,600  360,400  36,300  511,300RSA000026 000073 000000

ANDREOLI, MICHAEL D.BEARD ROAD R1  2.403  84,700  530,200  0  614,900RSA00011E 000050 000006

ANDREWS JR. GEORGESECOND NH R1  10.700  139,800  43,100  11,900  194,800MHS00011C 000250 000000

ANDREWS, MICHAEL AE. WASHINGTON CUMO  252.400  6,736  0  0  6,736000001 000009 000000 cu

ANDRIS, STATHISCENTER ROAD R1  59.300  113,217  451,300  29,200  593,717RSA000008 000067 000000 cu

ANDRZEJEWSKI, KEITH SCHWARTZ AVENUE R1  44.000  110,000  0  0  110,000000012 000141 000000

ANGELO, RICHARD M.CENTER ROAD R1  2.170  129,100  473,500  38,800  641,400RSA000008 000074 000000
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ANNICCHIARICO, OXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  4,700  4,700000012 000158 000116

ANSELMETTI, JENNIFERHENNIKER STREET R1  0.800  44,800  0  0  44,800000009 000124 000000

ANTHONY, JOSHUA D.BENNETT CIRCLE R1W  0.200  270,000  459,300  43,100  772,400RSA000018 000009 000000

APGAR, BENJAMIN HILLSIDE STREET R1  1.240  106,500  196,400  2,700  305,600MHD000013 000259 000000

APPELL-LEMNOTIS, DAWN STREET R1  0.678  10,700  0  0  10,700000017 000063 000000

APPLER, TRUST WEST MAIN STREET R1  8.900  82,615  124,800  4,400  211,815RSA000010 000047 000000 cu

APPLER, TRUST WEST MAIN STREET CUUH  3.400  262  0  0  262000010 000048 000000 cu

APPLETON, WILLIAM W.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.340  265,800  126,500  1,000  393,300RSA000017 000145 000000

ARCHIBALD, KAITLINSECOND NH R1  1.010  73,800  171,400  1,000  246,200RSA000007 000186 000000

ARCHIBALD, KRISTEN SECOND NH R1  1.550  75,100  254,100  0  329,200RSA000007 000186 000001

ARDELL, CRAIG A.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.190  262,800  182,200  1,000  446,000RSA000017 000207 000000

ARLAND LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  73,300  20,100  93,400CLM00011F 000412 000003

ARLAND LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  78,800  20,100  98,900CLM00011F 000412 000004

ARLAND LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  74,100  15,600  89,700CLM00011F 000412 000005

ARLAND LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  73,400  15,600  89,000CLM00011F 000412 000006

ARLC, LLC.BRIDGE STREET R3  0.200  59,100  213,600  8,200  280,900RSB000026 000035 000000

ARLJ LLCMYRTLE STREET R4  0.200  97,900  369,700  30,800  498,400RSA000023 000088 000000

ASHORYN, LLCVALHALLA FARM R1  2.012  64,900  0  0  64,900000007 000003 05CTOS

ASTAPHAN, MICHAEL D. BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.600  119,700  269,900  8,600  398,200RSA000022 000043 000000

ATCHISON-WONG BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.800  46,100  295,400  2,700  344,200RSA000020 000041 000000

ATWOOD, BARRYBOULDER PASS R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000032 000000

AUBE, GERARD D.PRESTON STREET R1  0.490  95,700  214,000  4,000  313,700RSA000012 000055 000000

AUBREY JR, ROBERT C.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.210  117,300  119,100  5,000  241,400RSA000014 000281 000000

AUBREY JR, ROBERT C.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.499  10,600  0  0  10,600000014 000285 000000

AUBREY, DIANE M.SULPHUR HILL R1  1.380  108,400  155,200  26,000  289,600RSA000010 000012 000000

AUBREY, JOYCEELLEN BROOK R1  0.234  118,000  0  6,600  124,600000014 000282 000000

AUBUCHON REALTY HENNIKER STREET CI  9.300  202,600  772,200  34,300  1,009,100CDD000012 000321 000000

AUBUCHON REALTY HENNIKER STREET CI  9.300  114,600  0  0  114,600000012 000321 00CTOS

AUBUCHON REALTY WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.930  177,500  297,600  20,400  495,500CWD00011K 000333 000000

AUCLAIR, BRIAN R.SCHWARTZ AVENUE R1  5.500  120,900  353,200  40,900  515,000RSA000012 000138 000000

AUDETTE, KEITH D.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.498  120,200  202,900  3,400  326,500RSA00012A 000294 000000

AUDETTE, RONALD D.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.015  118,000  302,200  7,300  427,500RSA000007 000031 000004

AUGER, DANA A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  233,500  3,500  355,000RSA000013 000060 000000

AUGER, ERIC W.SPRING STREET R1  0.430  118,000  189,500  0  307,500RSA000013 000163 000000

AVANRU DEVELOPMENT WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.010  0  0  0  000011O 000170 000000

AVANRU DEVELOPMENT WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.290  134,200  0  0  134,20000011O 000170 000001

AVANRU DEVELOPMENT WEST MAIN STREET CI  2.482  137,800  0  0  137,80000011O 000170 000003

AVANRU DEVELOPMENT WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  1.261  125,300  0  0  125,30000011O 000170 000004

AVERY, LEE MSECOND NH R1  0.400  76,000  109,200  0  185,200RSA000007 000062 000000

AVILA, DEREK M.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000258 000000

AVILA, DEREK M.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000259 000000

AYCOCK, YOUNGBERRY PATCH LANE R1W  0.350  239,300  262,800  0  502,100RSA000016 000305 000000

 11,384,004  19,308,100  1,091,700  31,783,804 619.336A

B
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BABBITT, KERRI LYNNPINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.900  120,500  282,200  31,100  433,800RSA000022 000028 000000

BABINEAU, NOELLE J.DAWN STREET R1  0.220  111,800  104,000  2,700  218,500RSA000017 000047 000000

BADGER, DILLONOLD HENNIKER R1  0.210  76,200  55,900  1,300  133,400RSA000012 000063 000000

BAGLEY POND SULPHUR HILL CUUH  36.700  1,602  0  0  1,602000010 000065 000000 cu

BAILEY III, TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  1.200  116,500  332,400  27,500  476,400000021 000002 000000

BAILEY, ADAMHUNTINGTON R1  0.210  117,300  190,500  3,400  311,200RSA000014 000341 000000

BAILEY, DANIELE. WASHINGTON R1  0.710  15,600  0  0  15,600000005 000122 000000

BAILEY, DANIEL J.ROBBINS ROAD R1  3.500  121,800  262,400  14,400  398,600RSA000005 000123 000000

BAILEY, ERIC JORDANVALHALLA FARM R1  2.000  64,900  0  0  64,900000007 000003 000006

BAILEY, JOHN A.JOHN STREET R1  0.900  87,200  167,900  11,100  266,200RSA000025 000040 000000

BAILEY, RYAN A.ELLIOTT LANE R1W  0.100  200,000  162,500  7,800  370,300RSA000019 000036 000000

BAIN, ASHLYNN M.WILLIAMS ROAD R1  0.300  85,700  176,800  8,600  271,100RSA000024 000013 000000

BAIRD, JONATHANPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  156,000  1,700  275,400RSA000013 000010 000000

BAIRD, JONATHANPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000011 000000

BAIRD, MCKAYLA L.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000012 000000

BAKAIAN TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.900  263,300  317,800  37,300  618,400RSA000019 000006 000000

BAKAS, TRUSTEE, HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.340  265,700  163,400  700  429,800RSB000017 000222 000000

BAKER III, CLARENCEBRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.745  98,700  351,000  4,700  454,400RSA00011I 000108 000005

BAKER TRUSTEE, CROSBY ROAD R1W  11.300  321,175  195,200  12,900  529,275MHS000005 000008 000000 cu

BAKER, STARLET E.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.570  202,600  163,200  1,000  366,800RSA000016 000206 000000

BAKER, TABITHA A.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.700  120,000  213,300  7,500  340,800RSA000022 000039 000000

BALDASARO, MICHAEL E. WASHINGTON R1  2.500  83,900  0  0  83,900000001 000029 000000

BALDASARO, MICHAEL E. WASHINGTON R1  3.400  121,500  195,600  16,100  333,200RSA000001 000037 000000

BALDWIN TRUSTEE, HARVEY WAY R1  1.300  72,100  228,600  11,500  312,200RSA00011K 000156 000000

BALDWIN, DANIELBOG ROAD R1  0.562  10,500  0  0  10,500000014 000005 000000

BALL, JESSICA W.VALHALLA FARM R1  2.100  112,400  233,100  0  345,500RSA000007 000207 000000

BAND, III, GEOFFREY BOG ROAD R1  1.979  105,900  157,200  5,800  268,900RSA000009 000016 000000

BANKS, ROBYN MARIESECOND NH R1  0.149  74,400  102,600  2,300  179,300RSA000007 000157 000000

BANKS, TIMOTHY O.PIPER ROAD R1W  0.525  220,500  132,400  9,400  362,300RSA000005 000019 000000

BARBER,II,  JOHN VAN GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.436  112,300  250,700  200  363,200RSA000014 000572 000000

BARLOW, TRUSTEES, GOULD POND ROAD R1  2.940  66,400  0  0  66,400000009 000170 000001

BARNARD, TERRY G.WASHINGTON R1  0.701  118,200  224,900  6,300  349,400RSA00012A 000308 000000

BARNARD, WILLIAM ERABBIT PATH R1  0.415  118,500  281,700  1,000  401,200RSA000014 000617 000000

BARNES, MARTHA E.PRESTON STREET R1  1.000  99,400  216,500  2,800  318,700RSA000012 000053 000000

BARON, BRADLEY M.- HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  81,800  0  2,600  84,400000015 000037 000000

BARRETT JR., MICHAEL POVERTY PLAIN R1  1.600  95,500  297,200  37,500  430,200RSA000007 000088 000000

BARRETT JR., MICHAEL SECOND NH R1  4.450  42,300  0  0  42,300000007 000186 000006

BARRETT JR., MICHAEL MYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  104,500  5,500  110,000RCD000023 000093 000002

BARRETT SR., DENNIS R.HENNIKER STREET R1  1.000  80,100  171,400  5,000  256,500RSA000012 000111 000000

BARRETT SR., DENNIS R.HENNIKER STREET R1  1.220  2,600  0  6,900  9,500000012 000322 000000

BARRETT SR., MICHAEL E. WASHINGTON R1  13.000  120,036  232,700  45,900  398,636RSA000005 000080 000000 cu

BARRETT, BRUCE J.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.110  3,800  0  0  3,800000009 000110 000000

BARRICK JR., EDWARD J.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  117,700  245,200  2,400  365,300RSA000016 000252 000000

BARROW, GEORGE V.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000231 000000

BARRY, JONATHAN W.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.800  110,100  258,500  3,500  372,100MOD00011C 000262 000000
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BARTON, BRIAN P.BYSTREK ROAD R1  1.000  49,000  183,400  0  232,400RSA000007 000074 000000

BASHAW, JACOB M.SKYVIEW LANE R1  0.194  116,900  92,300  14,200  223,400RSA000014 000018 000000

BASSETT, TIMOTHY WSEVERANCE ROAD R1  28.600  62,500  0  0  62,500000001 000012 000000

BASSETT, TIMOTHY WSEVERANCE ROAD R1  1.600  50,600  37,600  7,500  95,700RCP000001 000014 000000

BAUMER, SIEGFRIED K.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.780  112,500  243,400  3,800  359,700RSA00012A 000297 000000

BEAN, AMBROSE, A.SECOND NH R1  0.500  76,300  202,400  500  279,200RSA000007 000058 000000

BEANE, PETER E.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  40.100  98,765  0  18,100  116,865000004 000022 000000 cu

BEANE, PETER E.DANFORTH R1  9.700  92,011  183,900  32,100  308,011RSA000004 000023 000000 cu

BEAR HILL HOLDINGS, CONTOOCOOK CI  1.500  114,200  123,800  60,100  298,100CIM000009 000109 000000

BEAR HILL HOLDINGS, CONTOOCOOK R1  0.810  47,500  0  0  47,500000009 000133 000000

BEARD BROOK REALTY SECOND NH CUUH  16.400  1,261  0  0  1,26100011D 000298 000000 cu

BEARD BROOK REALTY SAWMILL ROAD CUUH  62.200  4,783  0  0  4,78300011H 000305 000000 cu

BEARD BROOK REALTY SAWMILL ROAD CUUH  38.700  2,976  0  0  2,97600011H 000306 000000 cu

BEARD BROOK REALTY ANTRIM ROAD CUUO  45.500  2,821  0  0  2,82100011L 000311 000000 cu

BEARD BROOK REALTY ANTRIM ROAD CUUH  2.300  102  0  0  10200011L 000327 000000 cu

BEARD BROOK OLD MILL FARM CUUO  1.130  63  0  0  63000008 000106 000013 cu

BEARD BROOK OLD MILL FARM CUUO  1.160  64  0  0  64000008 000106 000014 cu

BEARD BROOK OLD MILL FARM CUUO  1.130  63  0  0  63000008 000106 000019 cu

BEARD ROAD, LLCBEARD ROAD R1  1.920  52,000  0  0  52,00000011F 000050 05CTOS

BEARD, JARED M.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  180,500  6,500  268,200RSA000025 000100 000000

BEATTY, CALEB WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.500  99,900  267,800  0  367,700RSA000010 000053 000000

BEAUDOIN, STEPHANIE EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.430  118,500  212,000  1,500  332,000RSA000016 000127 000000

BEAUDREAU, DAMONE. WASHINGTON R1  10.700  121,400  179,700  2,800  303,900RSA000005 000006 000000

BEAULIEU JR., TRSTEES, TASKER ROAD R1W  0.200  190,600  335,100  1,100  526,800RSA000020 000028 000000

BECOTTE, PRISCILLA A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000520 000000

BEERS, PETER FCOOLEDGE ROAD CUUH  31.300  1,803  0  0  1,803000004 000055 000000 cu

BEGIN, STEPHEN J.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.447  120,100  219,700  1,500  341,300RSA00012A 000209 000000

BEHENNA, PETERPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,300  25,700  209,000RCD000012 000060 000040

BELANGER TRUSTEE, EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.690  266,700  195,900  6,100  468,700RSA000016 000208 000000

BELANGER TRUSTEE, BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.060  144,300  240,600  34,000  418,900RSA00011I 000103 000000

BELANGER, ROBIN MWHITNEY ROAD R1  2.080  118,200  245,900  11,200  375,300RSA000009 000174 000000

BELDEN, JAMES I.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.600  87,200  150,100  0  237,300RSA00011B 000227 000000

BELIDA, LOREN M.PRESTON STREET R1  2.700  76,300  340,800  23,100  440,200RSA000012 000074 000000

BELL, PENNY D.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000122 000000

BELL, PENNY D.MEGAN LANE R1  0.760  118,200  46,800  1,200  166,200RCP000013 000214 000000

BELL, PENNY D.MEGAN LANE R1  0.359  10,200  0  0  10,200000013 000216 000000

BELL, PENNY D.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000063 000000

BELL, PENNY D.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.072  8,000  0  0  8,000000014 000639 000000

BELL, PENNY D.CHIPMUNK LANE R1W  0.600  126,100  0  0  126,100000016 000132 000000

BELL, PENNY D.CHIPMUNK LANE R1  0.500  118,700  101,300  3,100  223,100RSA000016 000133 000000

BELL, PENNY D.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000222 000000

BELL, PENNY D.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000223 000000

BELLEAU, JASONBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.140  118,400  314,400  30,000  462,800RSA00011D 000270 000000

BELLFEUILLE, PAUL R.WHITNEY ROAD R1  0.970  104,500  179,400  1,800  285,700RSA00012A 000036 000000

BEMIS, MATTHEW P.BEARD ROAD R1  2.010  118,000  196,200  36,300  350,500RSA000008 000128 000000
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BENARD, CHARLES A.BEAVER GLEN R1  0.400  118,400  130,100  2,800  251,300RSA000016 000167 000000

BENEDICT, MARCIHENNIKER STREET R1  0.000  0  26,500  0  26,500MHS000012 000090 000015

BENEFATTI, DOLORESBUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  164,000  10,000  174,000RCD000023 000127 000001

BENJAMIN, CHRISTIAN SECOND NH R1  0.300  86,500  245,400  8,800  340,700RSA000010 000036 000000

BENJAMIN, SCOTT S.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  111,800  245,800  0  357,600RSA000016 000002 000000

BENN, ADAM R.LASALA ROAD R1  5.000  125,500  222,800  0  348,300RSA000007 000043 000000

BENNETT REVOCABLE WASHINGTON R1  0.934  124,700  195,600  4,500  324,800RSA00012A 000267 000000

BENNETT, COLBY JAMESSUNRISE PLACE R1  0.224  117,800  212,500  13,900  344,200RSA000014 000576 000000

BENNETT, COLBY JAMESSUNRISE PLACE R1  0.224  6,000  0  0  6,000000014 000577 000000

BENSON, ANDREWDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  118,100  313,700  37,100  468,900RSA000014 000111 000000

BENTLEY, AARONDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  8,400  0  0  8,400000014 000117 000000

BENTLEY, DAVIDCENTER ROAD R1  0.200  99,300  267,700  2,000  369,000RSA000008 000066 000000

BEOWULF BOG ROAD R1  2.060  45,000  0  2,500  47,500000006 000044 000003

BERGANZA, NERY MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000603 000000

BERGSTRESSER, BOG ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  269,400  27,200  414,600RSA000009 000066 000000

BERLIN, MIKHAILBERRY PATCH LANE R1W  0.720  253,400  225,100  4,000  482,500RSA000016 000301 000000

BERNARD, LINDA C.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000085 000000

BERNIER, ROGER F.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.400  99,100  130,400  13,300  242,800RSA000020 000037 000000

BERNIER, RYANPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  185,000  15,000  200,000RCD000012 000060 000003

BERROUARD, MILINDA PROCTOR PASTURE R1  52.600  127,729  282,500  40,900  451,129RSA000001 000001 000000 cu

BERRY FAMILY REALTY HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.170  261,900  248,200  8,600  518,700RSA000017 000217 000000

BERRY, MICHAEL J.HUNTINGTON R1  0.232  118,000  248,500  4,800  371,300RSA000014 000294 000000

BERRYMAN, STEPHEN AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000088 000000

BERRYMAN, STEPHEN AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000089 000000

BERTOLDO, BRANDON OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  900  600  1,500MHS000012 000090 000010

BETHEL, AUDREYGLEASON FALLS R1  41.100  121,536  185,300  5,700  312,536RSA000007 000117 000000 cu

BETHEL, AUDREY, BEARD ROAD CUUW  19.600  2,137  0  0  2,137000005 000063 000000 cu

BETHEL, STEPHEN A.BETHEL ROAD R1  45.100  153,923  468,200  23,500  645,623RSA000005 000086 000000 cu

BETHUY, DONALD J.MELODY LANE R1  0.314  118,200  184,200  19,600  322,000RSA000014 000402 000000

BETZ, KARL F.LAKE VIEW COURT R1A  0.600  257,400  403,700  14,200  675,300RSA000020 000010 000000

BEVACQUA, JEANETTE CENTER ROAD R1  1.060  97,100  243,100  19,900  360,100RSA000012 000032 000000

BEVERLY A GEE GRIMES COTTAGE R1  0.561  82,600  180,300  6,700  269,600RSA000005 000101 000000

BEZIO FAMILY SECOND NH R1  0.300  77,900  117,500  21,200  216,600RSA00011C 000256 000000

BIAGIOTTI, JUSTIN R.SECOND NH R1  5.200  126,000  245,700  1,800  373,500RSA00011H 000303 000000

BIBEAU, GUY LMEGAN LANE R1  0.350  106,500  217,700  3,300  327,500RSA000013 000217 000000

BIBER, LOISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000106 000000

BIBER, LOISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000107 000000

BIBER, LOISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.440  10,400  0  0  10,400000016 000108 000000

BICKFORD JR., EDWARDSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  117,500  86,000  1,500  205,000RSA000014 000195 000000

BICKFORD JR., EDWARDSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.430  17,000  0  0  17,000000014 000197 000000

BICKNELL, PAUL F.SHEDD ROAD R1  15.100  112,224  281,700  17,100  411,024RSA000008 000098 000000 cu

BIENVENU, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  187,200  1,300  306,200RSA000013 000114 000000

BIG PAPI, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  1.485  226,700  272,100  79,500  578,300CIR000010 000045 000001

BIGWOOD, DANIEL R.E. WASHINGTON R1  5.010  125,500  212,600  4,100  342,200RSA000005 000157 000000

BIK, STEPHENWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.400  86,400  148,900  0  235,300RSA000025 000017 000000
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BILLINGS, MARY L.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  4.200  153,000  214,400  1,500  368,900RSA00011C 000257 000000

BILLINGS, WILLIAM M.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  32.800  109,000  318,500  0  427,500RSA00011D 000258 000000

BILLINGS, WILLIAM M.KEITH ROAD R1  0.500  6,900  0  0  6,90000011F 000234 000000

BIRKEBAK FAMILY REV. E. WASHINGTON R1W  7.100  160,300  0  0  160,300000005 000160 000000

BIRKEBAK FAMILY REV. PIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.500  256,500  36,800  3,700  297,000RCP000021 000011 000000

BIRTWELL, JAMES BEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.500  81,500  208,200  40,500  330,200RSA000026 000054 000000

BISSON, NATHANBOULDER PASS R1  0.316  106,400  110,300  1,000  217,700RSA000017 000024 000000

BISSONNETTE, ROBERT MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000256 000000

BISSONNETTE, ROBERT MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000257 000000

BLACHE, JAMES J.HUNTINGTON R1  0.310  106,400  257,900  13,700  378,000RSA000013 000001 000000

BLACK, DARRIN I.MCCLINTOCK ROAD R1A  0.300  252,900  157,300  7,100  417,300RSB000020 000038 000000

BLACKER, LEANNEOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  105,900  152,100  1,000  259,000RSA000016 000200 000000

BLACKMER TRUSTEE, GOULD POND ROAD R1  2.800  120,000  237,800  500  358,300RSA000009 000169 000000

BLACKWELL, LORETTASECOND NH R1  2.000  80,000  196,600  4,100  280,700RSA000007 000112 000000

BLACKWELL, LORETTASECOND NH R1  1.865  78,500  0  17,000  95,500000007 000113 000000

BLAIS, WILLIAM PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  245,100  27,600  371,300RSA000022 000033 000000

BLANC, NOAHWINDSOR ROAD R1  5.100  137,600  214,100  27,600  379,300RSA000007 000130 000000

BLANCHARD, BRIAN S.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.200  83,600  2,000  6,300  91,900RSA00011B 000277 000000

BLANCHARD, BRIAN S.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.400  59,800  0  0  59,80000011B 000278 000000

BLANCHARD, ELAINE C.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  199,900  0  317,600RSA000016 000177 000000

BLANCHETTE TRIUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD R1  2.543  54,000  174,200  9,000  237,200MOD000001 000049 000001

BLANCHETTE, TRSTEES, E. WASHINGTON R1  8.100  80,200  0  0  80,200000005 000084 000000

BLANCHETTE, TRSTEES, E. WASHINGTON R1  11.200  135,100  278,400  6,500  420,000RSA000005 000085 000000

BLAUCH FAMILY TRUSTCENTER ROAD R1  7.800  191,500  371,300  21,700  584,500RSA000008 000081 000000

BLAZER, NICHOLASBOG ROAD R1  3.190  109,500  350,200  8,100  467,800RSA000006 000044 000009

BLEAKNEY, GORDON K.BOULDER PASS R1  0.484  118,600  104,100  1,500  224,200RSA000017 000008 000000

BLEAKNEY, GORDON K.BOULDER PASS R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000009 000000

BLEVENS, AMANDA WJONES ROAD R1  6.300  138,200  352,700  0  490,900RSA000008 000130 000000

BLUE SKY TOWERS IV, CARDINAL CIRCLE R1  2.810  54,000  0  0  54,00000011P 000191 000007

BLUM, RAYMOND T.TURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.225  28,900  0  0  28,900000014 000613 000000

BLUM, RAYMOND T.TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.310  265,700  158,800  7,600  432,100RSA000014 000634 000000

BODINGTON, SARAH J. E. WASHINGTON R1  1.800  57,000  0  0  57,000000001 000064 000000

BODINGTON, SARAH E. WASHINGTON R1  2.000  118,000  128,800  5,000  251,800RSA000001 000063 000000

BOGGS, CARAGAY AVENUE R1  0.200  85,200  196,600  2,400  284,200RSA000024 000014 000000

BOHLIN, LUDMILAGLEASON FALLS R1  5.500  138,600  372,400  12,100  523,100RSA000005 000144 000000

BOHNER, THOMAS GOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  60,000  3,200  63,200MHS000012 000067 000033

BOHORQUEZ, TERESABUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  190,100  9,900  279,500RSA000023 000122 000000

BOHORQUEZ, TERESABUTLER STREET R1  0.013  30,600  0  0  30,600000023 000176 000000

BOISVERT TRUSTEE, PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  1.387  109,100  228,700  3,300  341,100RSA000009 000026 000000

BOISVERT, JODI A.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  105,900  189,900  0  295,800RSA000016 000025 000000

BOISVERT, ROGER R.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  117,700  153,700  800  272,200RSA000016 000126 000000

BOLDUC, DANIEL J.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  105,800  220,200  6,100  332,100RSA000014 000217 000000

BONTOS, JR., KHRIS T.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.410  118,500  189,900  2,300  310,700RSA000014 000257 000000

BOREY TRUSTEE, SAWMILL ROAD R1  12.700  92,641  165,200  26,900  284,741RSA00011G 000244 000000 cu

BORGOGNONE, KEITHEMERALD DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  168,200  1,100  286,800RSA000017 000200 000000
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BOSS, BRIDGET M.BOG ROAD R1  5.137  125,800  301,700  29,000  456,500RSA000009 000054 000000

BOSSE, JOYCE E.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.400  172,800  89,500  15,100  277,400CLO00011K 000334 000000

BOSTON & MAINE CONTOOCOOK CI  0.760  47,100  0  0  47,100000012 000327 000000

BOSTON & MAINE CONTOOCOOK R1  0.600  0  0  0  0000012 000328 000000

BOTELLIO, ANITA M.HALL ROAD R1  3.900  122,800  96,500  500  219,800RSA000007 000175 000000

BOTSKO, EILEENPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  185,000  25,000  210,000RCD000012 000060 000023

BOTTOMLY, ALEC H.OLD HENNIKER R1  4.100  123,300  202,300  19,500  345,100RSA000009 000116 000000

BOUCHARD, HEATHER JGIBSON MOUNTAIN R1  3.500  62,800  148,300  33,500  244,600RSA00011D 000411 000000

BOUCHER, FRANCOIS, G.WINTER ROAD R1  0.520  118,700  128,500  3,800  251,000RSA000013 000030 000000

BOUCHER, GERALD H.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.159  28,500  0  0  28,500000017 000146 000000

BOUCHER, KEVINBUTLER STREET R2  0.100  79,500  270,200  1,200  350,900RSA000023 000110 000000

BOUCHER, KEVINWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.300  123,200  432,200  5,000  560,400CIA000025 000012 000000

BOUCHER, RENE J.WINTER ROAD R1  0.740  95,700  87,900  1,700  185,300RSA000014 000438 000000

BOUDREAU SR., RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  111,800  65,000  1,000  177,800RCP000016 000059 000000

BOUDREAU SR., RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000016 000060 000000

BOUDREAU SR., RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000016 000061 000000

BOUDREAU SR., RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000016 000062 000000

BOUDREAU, RICHARD  AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  77,700  9,400  205,100MHS000014 000474 000000

BOURBEAU, GEORGE J.CONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  8,100  1,000  9,100MHS000009 000109 000011

BOURGAULT, JESSE B.BRIGGS STREET R1  0.100  79,500  217,400  0  296,900RSA000025 000073 000000

BOURGAULT, KATHRYNDAM ROAD R1  0.900  77,300  231,400  7,100  315,800RSA00011B 000205 000000

BOURQUE, ROLAND A.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.374  91,100  275,100  5,500  371,700RSA00011G 000417 000001

BOUSHIE, KIRKBOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  273,900  2,700  372,500RSA00011J 000132 000000

BOVIO, CORINNEMEETING HILL R1  0.700  98,600  282,000  1,500  382,100RSA00011J 000384 000000

BOWE, PETERSPRING STREET R1  0.220  111,800  238,000  2,100  351,900RSA000013 000179 000000

BOWEN, DIANNE R.KIMBALL ROAD R1  41.900  92,618  158,300  900  251,818RSA000003 000005 000000 cu

BOWS, SCOTTSECOND NH R1  6.500  129,300  233,800  2,700  365,800MHD00011H 000271 000000

BOWSER TRUSTEE, PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  124,900  7,400  132,300MHS000012 000067 000023

BOYCE, MICHAELMERRILL ROAD R1  3.330  121,300  112,100  3,200  236,600MHD000009 000139 000000

BOYLE TRUSTEE, COLBY ROAD R1  13.000  133,700  25,800  300  159,800RCP000009 000013 000000

BOYNTON, DEREKBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.250  107,800  307,800  7,200  422,800RSA00011J 000413 000000

BOYNTON, JAMES F.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.510  100,600  411,000  4,700  516,300RSA00011J 000056 000000

BRADFORD, BOG ROAD R1  2.040  65,000  0  0  65,000000006 000044 000000

BRADLEY REVOCABLE CENTER ROAD R1  4.400  183,000  473,300  15,400  671,700RSA000008 000122 000000

BRADLEY, DENISEWINDSOR ROAD R1  5.100  125,800  140,400  1,100  267,300MHD000007 000131 000000

BRADLEY, DOUGLAS M.WYMAN STREET R1  0.500  86,200  280,700  10,300  377,200RSA000025 000076 000000

BRADLEY, STEPHEN BGLEASON FALLS R1  42.600  174,000  0  0  174,000000008 000004 000000

BRADLEY, STEPHEN BBEARD ROAD R1  2.000  106,200  108,800  22,600  237,600RSA000008 000029 000000

BRADSTREET, HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.192  116,800  98,400  2,500  217,700RSA000017 000230 000000

BRAMLEY, JOHNMADISON CIRCLE R1  1.070  148,500  241,500  5,900  395,900RSA000012 000004 000010

BRANN, JR., AUSTIN J.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.440  118,500  220,500  1,300  340,300RSA000013 000106 000000

BRANZETTI TRUSTEE, HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.170  116,400  129,200  8,700  254,300RSA000015 000046 000000

BRASCO, WAYNEKING'S ROW R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000168 000000

BRAUN, CELINA R.MCCOY ROAD R1  8.500  152,000  448,800  0  600,800RSA000007 000140 000000

BRAZIL, BRANDONRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000063 000000
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BRAZIL, BRANDON RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  117,700  214,300  14,400  346,400RSA000016 000066 000000

BREDA, JAMES H.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000147 000000

BREED, SCOTT WSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  3.700  110,500  245,200  1,500  357,200RSA000004 000007 000000

BREEZY POINT WEST MAIN STREET R1  7.700  33,800  0  28,000  61,800000010 000024 000000

BRESLAU HOLDINGS, NORTON DRIVE CI  1.200  175,800  126,100  24,800  326,700CIW000012 000324 000000

BRETON, DEBRA L.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  6.479  129,200  159,000  26,300  314,500RSA000007 000045 000000

BREWER, SARAHWEST MILL STREET R1  0.600  65,400  82,400  4,700  152,500RSA000025 000024 000000

BRILLA, GLENNMEGAN LANE R1  1.316  8,600  0  0  8,600000013 000192 000000

BRILLA, GLENNMEGAN LANE R1  0.230  8,300  0  0  8,300000013 000230 000000

BRILLA, GLENNMEGAN LANE R1  7.400  11,700  0  1,000  12,700000013 000235 000000

BRILLA, GLENN R.MEGAN LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  1,800  11,700000013 000224 000000

BRIMMER, WILLIAM H.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.774  118,400  262,400  9,300  390,100RSA00012A 000207 000000

BRODERICK, DANIEL T.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.250  28,200  0  0  28,200000016 000170 000000

BRODERICK, DANIEL T.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.570  253,100  164,100  3,200  420,400RSA000016 000171 000000

BRODSKY TRTS, PARK PLACE R1  0.400  71,700  333,900  2,900  408,500RSA000024 000047 000000

BROEK, MARILYN G.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.184  116,700  209,100  7,500  333,300RSA000017 000229 000000

BRONNENBERG COOLEDGE ROAD R1  137.400  153,790  640,200  141,500  935,490RSA000001 000056 000000 cu

BRONNENBERG, COLBY ROAD CUUW  64.400  3,042  0  0  3,042000006 000062 000000 cu

BROOKE, LARRY G.UNION STREET R1  1.000  87,400  219,100  1,000  307,500RSA000025 000089 000000

BROOKS, STEPHEN RPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  1.912  118,400  161,500  3,500  283,400RSA000009 000022 000000

BROSS, JULIA FBARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  1.000  233,700  194,900  27,300  455,900RSA000021 000003 000000

BROSSENNE, JEANSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000145 000000

BROWN TRUSTEE, KIMMOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.420  212,900  258,600  22,000  493,500RSA000014 000558 000000

BROWN, CHRISTIEOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  0  0000012 000158 000130

BROWN, GLENN M.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  106,200  147,900  1,000  255,100RSA000014 000470 000000

BROWN, III, RAYMOND SCHOOL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  221,000  14,800  316,200RSA000023 000040 000000

BROWN, KAREN A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  75,500  1,300  76,800MHS000012 000067 000028

BROWN, MICHAEL S.WINTER ROAD R1  0.440  118,500  89,400  4,400  212,300MOD000013 000035 000000

BROWN, RANDAL SCOTTMYRTLE STREET R1  0.330  85,800  272,300  3,100  361,200RSA000023 000018 000000

BROWN, REBECCACENTER ROAD R1  10.890  90,441  395,800  6,400  492,641RSA000012 000004 000013 cu

BROWN, ROBERTHARVEY WAY R1  1.700  99,700  215,200  5,200  320,100RSA00011K 000166 000000

BROWN, TRUSTEES, TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.270  265,600  194,900  9,500  470,000RSA000014 000633 000000

BROWNE TRUSTEE, HADLEY ROAD R1W  1.130  224,800  162,900  23,800  411,500RSA000002 000037 000000

BROWNING, GEOFFREY SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.500  91,500  266,000  18,600  376,100RSA00011B 000224 000000

BRULE, JEFFERY A.PRESTON STREET R1  0.760  98,800  317,300  0  416,100RSA000012 000069 000000

BRULOTTE, STACEYBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.800  143,600  214,600  0  358,200RSA000008 000120 000000

BRUM, FABIANO L.MEGAN LANE R1  4.400  107,200  224,700  4,500  336,400RSA000013 000279 000000

BRUNT, RANDY T.WASHINGTON R1  0.828  124,400  239,000  1,000  364,400RSA00012A 000271 000000

BRYANT, JOSEPHCONTOOCOOK R1  0.670  52,900  81,500  400  134,800RSA000012 000099 000000

BRYANT, SAMANTHA L.SECOND NH R1  2.500  107,500  206,700  10,300  324,500RSA00011C 000255 000000

BUCHALSKI,TIMOTHYJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.907  118,700  243,000  31,400  393,100RSA00012A 000203 000000

BUCIAK, PETER N.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.692  118,200  209,000  31,300  358,500RSA00012A 000190 000000

BUCK, JASON P.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.600  108,200  355,300  13,400  476,900RSA00011J 000382 000000

BUCKLEY, TRUSTEE, HADLEY ROAD R1A  0.500  136,000  161,400  3,200  300,600RSA000002 000022 000000

BUCKLEY, TYLER J.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  214,000  0  332,000RSA000014 000464 000000
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BUFFUM, DAVIDE. WASHINGTON R1W  1.750  249,700  449,000  500  699,200RSA000005 000114 000000

BUKER, ROBERT I.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.000  63,200  0  0  63,20000011B 000281 000000

BUKER, ROBERT I.SECOND NH R1  5.000  101,900  554,100  6,200  662,200RSA00011D 000296 000000

BUMFORD, GERALDINE SULPHUR HILL CI  78.500  139,365  0  0  139,365000010 000035 000000 cu

BUNKER, CHARLES BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  116,500  63,000  1,000  180,500RSA000017 000184 000000

BUNKER, CHARLES BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000192 000000

BUNKER, HEIDI L.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  116,500  204,700  5,000  326,200RSA000017 000185 000000

BUNKER, KENNETH GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.318  118,200  158,700  1,000  277,900RSA000014 000451 000000

BURCH IV, ADAM S.SKYVIEW LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000027 000000

BURCH IV, ADAM S.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  99,900  50,300  0  150,200RCP000014 000053 000000

BURKE, ROBERT KDAVIS ROAD R1W  1.200  236,600  144,100  19,700  400,400RSA000005 000022 000000

BURKE, TRUSTEE, SULPHUR HILL R1  2.907  120,300  352,800  2,700  475,800RSA000010 000069 000001

BURL JR., DONALD P.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.359  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000189 000000

BURLOCK, LESTER E.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000232 000000

BURNHAM JR, OLIVER OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  78,900  600  79,500MHS000012 000067 000008

BURNHAM, AARON A.WYMAN STREET R1  0.200  76,600  191,500  23,400  291,500RSA000025 000064 000000

BURNHAM, AARON A.HIGH STREET R1  0.300  43,000  0  0  43,000000025 000109 000000

BURNHAM, APRIL L.WYMAN STREET R2  0.100  79,500  345,900  0  425,400RSA000025 000085 000000

BURNHAM, BARBARAWYMAN STREET R1  0.500  81,500  257,300  0  338,800RSA000025 000098 000000

BURNS, CHARLESMEETING HILL R1  1.000  99,400  306,800  4,400  410,600RSA00011I 000363 000000

BURNS, ROBERT A.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000104 000000

BURROWS, WILLIAM W.WHITTEMORE R1  0.400  85,900  128,900  33,700  248,500RSA000024 000034 000000

BURROWS, WILLIAM W.BRIDGE STREET R1  3.500  35,900  0  0  35,900000026 000089 000000

BURT, SEAN P.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.400  72,400  208,100  31,900  312,400RSA00011K 000068 000000

BURTON, BLAKE KING'S ROW R1  0.354  10,100  0  0  10,100000017 000160 000000

BUTLER, ERICA K.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  234,400  3,400  323,000RSA000023 000009 000000

BUTLER, ERNEST W.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.980  98,700  322,900  4,100  425,700RSA000009 000122 000000

BUTLER, ERNEST W.OLD HENNIKER CUUO  11.130  924  0  0  924000009 000171 000000 cu

BUTLER, GARY M.GIBSON MOUNTAIN R1  3.600  9,000  0  0  9,00000011D 000410 000000

BUTLER, KAITLIN E.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  117,000  221,700  0  338,700RSA000017 000195 000000

BUTLER, RONALD J.UNION STREET R1  1.200  87,900  274,900  6,200  369,000RSA000025 000087 000000

BUTLER, THOMAS R.WEST MILL STREET R1  0.200  60,000  136,300  16,600  212,900RSA000025 000037 000000

BUTMAN, CHRISTOPHER MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  131,900  0  217,100MHD000023 000011 000000

BUZZELL, RONALD E.E. WASHINGTON R1  6.800  130,000  293,300  7,600  430,900RSA000001 000030 000000

BYERS, HARRY JGERRY ROAD R1  5.200  149,600  163,800  18,600  332,000RSA000009 000005 000000

BYK, MARYNAKING'S ROW R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000167 000000

BYRNE, RICHARD W.WINTER ROAD R1  0.400  10,300  0  0  10,300000014 000442 000000

BYRNE, THOMASBEAR HILL ROAD R1  45.508  359,271  888,300  67,500  1,315,071RSA000012 000148 000000 cu

BYRON, DANIEL P.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.215  117,500  163,800  1,400  282,700RSA000017 000099 000000

BYRON, JANET H.CROSBY ROAD R1W  4.300  221,200  441,300  12,100  674,600RSA000005 000009 000000

BYSTREK TRUSTEE, BYSTREK ROAD R1  103.050  65,908  37,900  200  104,008RCP000007 000073 000000 cu

 28,234,474  46,645,100  2,386,000  77,265,574 1,468.628B

C

CAGGIANO, EUGENE S.BEARD ROAD R1  2.300  2,300  0  0  2,30000011E 000008 000000
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CAHILL, ROBERT I.HIGH STREET R1  0.200  85,200  198,400  1,000  284,600RSA000025 000062 000000

CAIRNS, KATHRYN ROSEFIREFLY LANE R1  0.440  118,500  219,600  25,500  363,600RSA000016 000097 000000

CALCULATED SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000178 000000

CALCULATED SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000136 000000

CALCULATED HUNTINGTON R1  0.168  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000307 000000

CALCULATED HUNTINGTON R1  0.208  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000373 000000

CALCULATED SPRING STREET R1  0.215  11,400  0  0  11,400000014 000534 000000

CALCULATED RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000034 000000

CALCULATED RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000086 000000

CALCULATED MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.130  9,700  0  0  9,700000016 000264 000000

CALCULATED DAWN STREET R1  0.430  10,400  0  0  10,400000017 000079 000000

CALCULATED BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000120 000000

CALCULATED KING'S ROW R1  0.603  10,800  0  0  10,800000017 000151 000000

CALDWELL, JANICE B.SUMMER STREET R1  0.300  81,000  170,700  14,000  265,700RSA000026 000014 000000

CAMP, OLIVIABUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  229,500  4,500  313,500RSA000023 000108 000000

CAMPBELL, BRUCE N.WYMAN STREET R1  0.240  80,500  178,600  4,500  263,600RSA000025 000082 000000

CAPEN, TIMOTHY R.HENNIKER STREET R1  2.672  74,100  375,300  3,100  452,500RSA000012 000115 000000

CARBONE, ANDREWBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.300  113,500  281,200  7,700  402,400RSA00011I 000421 000000

CARLISLE,  EDWARDOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  0  0000012 000158 000127

CARLISLE, DOUGLAS L.WASHINGTON R1  1.054  119,100  254,000  4,200  377,300RSA00012A 000265 000000

CARLONE, III, DOMINIC MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  7.200  125,100  227,200  5,700  358,000RSA000009 000090 000000

CARLSON, ROY G.ALPINE WAY R1  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000015 000050 000000

CARLSON, RYANBRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.652  98,500  341,700  7,900  448,100RSA00011I 000108 000009

CARLTON, ERIC J.WEST MAIN STREET R1  2.000  108,400  336,200  21,700  466,300RSA00011O 000338 000000

CARMICHAEL, DANIEL GE. WASHINGTON R1  2.300  112,900  202,800  3,800  319,500RSA000005 000119 000000

CARMON, ADAM R.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.893  148,100  270,100  2,700  420,900RSA00012A 000219 000000

CARMON, ADAM BEAR HILL ROAD CUMH  13.470  2,378  0  0  2,378000012 000145 000002 cu

CARNEY, WILLIAM LSECOND NH R1  0.600  76,500  151,300  12,200  240,000RSA000007 000066 000000

CARON TRUSTEE, JACOB BOG ROAD R1  143.700  135,144  46,500  0  181,644RCP000003 000039 000000 cu

CARON, DREW C.GLEASON FALLS R1  2.250  130,400  322,800  4,600  457,800RSA000005 000145 000000

CARON, KATHLEENSAWMILL ROAD R1  0.400  85,500  184,100  4,000  273,600RSA00011B 000222 000000

CARON, RAYMOND R.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.827  118,500  236,600  5,100  360,200RSA00012A 000252 000000

CARR, CURT R.SAND KNOLL ROAD R1  6.600  15,300  0  0  15,300000003 000025 000000

CARR, CURT R.BOG ROAD R1  1.600  89,900  13,400  3,400  106,700RCP000003 000042 000000

CARRIER, ROGER W.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  80,400  194,600  6,100  281,100RSA000023 000087 000000

CARRIGG, JESSICA ERINHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  116,800  279,700  0  396,500RSA000015 000043 000000

CARRINGTON, BRUCEMERRILL ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  14,600  5,000  137,600MHS000009 000145 000000

CARROLL TRUSTEE, MCADAMS ROAD R1W  0.200  217,500  229,800  14,500  461,800RSA000020 000006 000000

CARROLL, TRUSTEES, UNION STREET R1  0.635  115,000  268,700  400  384,100RSA000026 000086 000006

CARSON JOINT CHURCH STREET CI  0.500  104,400  0  41,700  146,100000025 000008 000000

CARSTENS, GARY E.CHILDS WAY R1  0.300  85,700  31,400  500  117,600RSA00011K 000082 000000

CARTELAMI, CHRISTINEOLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.700  92,000  202,300  0  294,300RSA00011F 000039 000000

CARTER, ANGELIQUEBEAVER GLEN R1  0.220  117,700  150,700  0  268,400RSA000016 000162 000000

CARTER, BOBBIE LEEMADISON CIRCLE R1  1.370  149,300  235,100  3,700  388,100RSA000012 000004 000012

CARTER, CINDEEGREENE ROAD R1  12.000  85,636  239,400  4,700  329,736RSA000001 000015 000000 cu
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CARTER, MEGHANBEARD ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  108,800  7,400  234,200MHS000008 000028 000000

CARTER, MILES J.BEARD ROAD R1  114.000  166,975  0  7,400  174,375000008 000012 000000 cu

CARTER, MILES J.BEARD ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  51,500  3,100  172,600MHS000008 000030 000000

CARUSO, LINDA P.ALPINE WAY R1  0.437  118,500  174,900  3,600  297,000RSA000017 000235 000000

CARVER, CONSUELO B.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  14.000  223,954  435,000  8,100  667,054RSA000012 000147 000000 cu

CARVER, DAVID J.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  5.060  113,900  0  0  113,900000012 000143 000000

CASAVECCHIA, ROBERT SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.600  108,200  250,500  5,700  364,400RSA00011J 000373 000000

CASE, DIANE MARYBOG ROAD R1  2.190  118,500  190,500  12,000  321,000MHD000009 000147 000000

CASELETTO, PAULEMERALD LANE R1  0.473  90,200  174,200  0  264,400RSA000009 000111 000000

CASHION, WADE P.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  118,000  170,200  1,000  289,200RSA000009 000077 000000

CASPARRO, JAMES ACONCORD END R1  20.600  120,606  240,000  19,900  380,506RSA000006 000007 000000 cu

CASS, WILLIAMBRIDGE STREET R1  2.400  86,200  322,800  4,700  413,700RSA000026 000088 000000

CASSEL TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON R1W  5.400  171,600  0  0  171,600000005 000111 000000

CASSIDY, COURTNEY F.EMERALD LANE R1  1.860  104,400  213,000  7,300  324,700RSA000009 000114 000000

CASTELLANO, STEVEN BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.600  159,800  196,700  3,900  360,400RSA00011I 000046 000000

CASTELOT, JR., WILLIAM GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.420  118,500  143,800  1,900  264,200RSA000014 000119 000000

CASTRO, EDDY KEMP ROAD R1  0.630  73,700  174,000  300  248,000RSA00011K 000073 000000

CASUCCI JR, RICHARDWINTER ROAD R1  0.357  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000436 000000

CASWELL, JR., WILLIAM SECOND NH R1  1.570  75,200  289,400  22,500  387,100RSA000007 000186 000005

CATE, JASONPINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  192,300  2,700  293,900RSA000022 000031 000000

CATLAW 2012 LAKE SHORE R1W  0.210  250,800  245,600  3,400  499,800RSA000017 000140 000000

CATLIN, GAIL W.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.800  294,500  279,600  32,500  606,600RSA000018 000017 000000

CAWTHRON, MARION F.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.430  118,500  269,500  0  388,000RSA000014 000056 000000

CEDERHOLM, KERMIT GCOUNTY ROAD R1  0.200  40,100  0  16,500  56,600000005 000041 000000

CEDERHOLM, KERMIT GCOUNTY ROAD R1W  3.000  228,000  67,300  0  295,300RCP000005 000042 000000

CEDERHOLM, KERMIT GCOUNTY ROAD R1W  3.900  231,800  0  0  231,800000005 000043 000000

CEDERHOLM, KERMIT GCOUNTY ROAD R1W  2.200  226,800  84,500  0  311,300RSA000005 000045 000000

CHABOT, PIERRE A.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  23.200  223,216  493,500  63,400  780,116RSA000012 000152 000000 cu

CHABOT, PIERRE A.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  3.510  121,800  0  0  121,800000012 000152 000001

CHADWICK REV.FMLY WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.800  135,700  70,600  3,900  210,200CLO000025 000002 000000

CHADWICK REV.FMLY UNION STREET R1  0.100  79,500  9,600  4,000  93,100MHS000026 000006 000000

CHADWICK REV.FMLY SECOND NH R1  1.900  83,500  290,200  13,900  387,600RSA00011B 000211 000000

CHADWICK, BENJAMIN SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.400  85,500  189,400  11,400  286,300RSA00011B 000221 000000

CHADWICK, CHRISTINA WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.700  103,400  178,800  1,000  283,200RSA000025 000003 000000

CHAGNON, ROGERSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000137 000000

CHAGNON, SARAHSECOND NH R1  5.400  113,900  222,500  3,800  340,200RSA000004 000038 000000

CHAMBERLAIN, AARON COLBY HILL ROAD R1  12.500  101,523  163,300  2,200  267,023RSA000003 000043 000000 cu

CHANDLER, CHRISTINECONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  5,900  0  5,900MHS000009 000109 000016

CHANDLER, JAMESHALL ROAD R1  4.100  111,500  0  1,000  112,500000010 000010 000000

CHANDLER, STEPHEN M.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.000  125,500  304,000  7,400  436,900RSA000007 000129 000000

CHANDLER, THOMAS N.KEMP ROAD R1  0.200  135,300  171,500  2,800  309,600RSA00011K 000096 000000

CHANI, JULIE M.SULPHUR HILL R1  2.147  118,400  369,900  5,500  493,800RSA000010 000069 000000

CHAPIN LAND CARTER HILL ROAD R1  36.900  51,117  0  1,500  52,617000003 000010 000000 cu

CHAPIN, KYLESLEEPER ROAD R1  9.600  101,360  333,600  23,700  458,660RSA000001 000052 000000 cu

CHAPIN, KYLESLEEPER ROAD CUUW  11.100  563  0  0  563000001 000054 000000 cu
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CHAPMAN JR., CHARLESAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.310  118,200  213,200  900  332,300RSA000013 000080 000000

CHAPMAN, TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.800  262,100  579,400  12,900  854,400RSA000019 000007 000000

CHAPPEL, DOUGLASCONCORD END R1  2.700  143,400  462,200  18,300  623,900RSA000009 000006 000000

CHAPPELLE, KATHLEEN TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.550  266,300  271,200  9,800  547,300RSA000014 000631 000000

CHAPUT, DONALDEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.040  0  0  0  0000017 000247 000000

CHARLAND, MARK W.OLD HENNIKER R1  3.500  121,000  167,100  0  288,100RSA000009 000117 000000

CHARLES F MORGAN MCCLINTOCK ROAD R1W  0.000  0  0  0  0000020 000042 000000

CHARLES F MORGAN MCCLINTOCK ROAD R1W  0.000  0  0  0  0000020 000043 000000

CHARRETTE, ADAMHENNIKER STREET R4  0.300  102,700  264,500  3,600  370,800RSA000024 000073 000000

CHARRETTE, HOYT LANE R3  0.100  54,900  308,000  6,600  369,500RSA000023 000161 000000

CHARRON TRUSTEE, OLD MILL FARM R1  2.520  151,700  451,300  0  603,000RSA000008 000106 000016

CHARRON, SIOBHAN BOG ROAD R1  2.030  112,200  195,400  500  308,100MHD000006 000044 000002

CHARRON, TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.500  264,800  420,000  60,200  745,000RSA000018 000016 000000

CHARTIER, HANNAHJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.006  119,000  214,300  2,400  335,700RSA00012A 000281 000000

CHASE, BRIAN S.OLD DRIFTWAY R1  2.800  93,300  176,100  5,000  274,400RSA00011F 000037 000000

CHASE, DANIELOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  26,500  26,500000012 000158 000113

CHEN, BENJAMINEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.330  51,900  0  0  51,900000016 000315 000000

CHERICHEL, JEANBUTLER AVENUE R1  0.300  81,000  276,100  0  357,100RSA000023 000114 000000

CHERRINGTON, BRETT OLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.100  90,500  197,400  16,000  303,900RSA00011F 000026 000000

CHEUNG, KWAN LINBUTLER STREET R1  0.200  80,400  200,900  4,600  285,900RSA000023 000135 000000

CHEUNG, MARKPINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.900  84,800  0  0  84,800000022 000022 000000

CHEUNG, MARKPINE RIDGE ROAD R1  1.900  101,600  406,300  6,300  514,200RSA000022 000023 000000

CHEVALIER LIVING SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000141 000000

CHEVALIER LIVING SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000142 000000

CHICKERING JR., JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.846  83,300  0  0  83,30000012A 000256 000000

CHICKERING JR., JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.738  118,300  303,200  7,000  428,500RSA00012A 000257 000000

CHICKERING, DUSTINJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.734  118,300  279,300  41,400  439,000RSA00012A 000243 000000

CHILD, KENNETH F.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.733  118,300  211,400  13,100  342,800RSA00012A 000240 000000

CHING KO, JESSICABARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  2.100  147,800  247,000  1,000  395,800RSA000021 000007 000000

CHRISTENSEN, SCOTT STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.046  118,100  338,600  0  456,700RSA000007 000031 000001

CHRISTENSON, ROBERT E. WASHINGTON R1  5.800  67,900  0  0  67,900000001 000066 000000

CHRISTENSON, ROBERT E. WASHINGTON R1  1.300  106,600  193,700  27,300  327,600RSA000001 000067 000000

CILLEY, JOHNMYRTLE STREET R2  0.600  86,400  160,500  1,400  248,300RSA000023 000012 000000

CILLEY, JOHNMYRTLE STREET R2  0.700  86,700  154,900  3,600  245,200RSA000023 000013 000000

CILLEY, JOHNJACKSON STREET R2  0.200  80,400  254,500  2,000  336,900RCC000024 000099 000000

CILLEY, JOHNWEST MAIN STREET R2  0.400  112,300  276,700  2,800  391,800CIS00011P 000346 000000

CIUNCI, ROBERT MELODY LANE R1  0.296  118,200  146,200  2,000  266,400RSA000014 000408 000000

CIUNCI, ROBERT MELODY LANE R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000409 000000

CLARK JR, RANDOLPH E.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  111,800  92,700  4,200  208,700RSA000013 000171 000000

CLARK JR., BERNARD N.MEGAN LANE R1  0.310  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000205 000000

CLARK, DOUGLAS M.SULPHUR HILL R1  5.200  126,000  0  0  126,000000010 000021 000003

CLARK, KEITHOLD HENNIKER R1  2.010  118,000  175,800  4,000  297,800RSA000009 000175 000000

CLARK, LIONEL W.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  3.540  121,900  296,200  0  418,100RSA000009 000086 000000

CLARK, LIONEL W.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  3.600  62,400  0  0  62,400000009 000087 000000

CLARK, LISA A.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  85,800  5,500  91,300RCD000023 000093 000001
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CLARK, MATTHEW P.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  184,500  0  302,500RSA000013 000056 000000

CLARK, SHAWN M.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  532,900  92,100  723,900RSA00011J 000392 000000

CLARK, STEVEN A.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  243,300  2,000  354,000RSA00011J 000367 000000

CLARK, VICKI L.MELODY LANE R1  0.440  118,500  133,500  0  252,000MHD000014 000410 000000

CLARK-GARCIA, AMYBUSWELL ROAD R1W  0.200  216,000  167,300  22,400  405,700RSA000020 000003 000000

CLEGG, ALEXANDER BERRY PATCH LANE R1W  0.320  239,200  233,100  9,000  481,300RSA000016 000304 000000

CLEMENT, WILLIAM A.SPRING STREET R1  0.379  118,400  189,500  5,700  313,600RSA000014 000549 000000

CLEMENT, WILLIAM A.SPRING STREET R1  0.189  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000550 000000

CLIFFORD, JANET A.HUNTINGTON R1  0.467  10,400  0  0  10,400000014 000333 000000

CLOUGH JR., FRED B.JONES ROAD R1  5.900  137,200  318,500  2,700  458,400RSA000008 000131 000000

CLOUGH, JAMES T.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.100  66,500  192,000  2,200  260,700RSA000026 000034 000000

CLOUGH, MARY E.BUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  151,700  3,000  234,200RSA000023 000124 000000

CLOUGHLEY, JOHNMADISON CIRCLE R1  0.692  147,600  221,400  2,600  371,600RSA00012A 000225 000000

CLOUTIER JR, ROGER RJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.803  118,500  188,700  0  307,200RSA00012A 000304 000000

CLOUTIER SR, ROGER R.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.184  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000263 000000

CLOUTIER, STEPHEN T.MADISON CIRCLE R1  1.100  148,600  338,600  5,800  493,000RSA000012 000004 000001

CLOW TRUSTEE, DANA RBEAR HILL ROAD R1  11.601  340,119  283,300  62,600  686,019RSA000012 000151 000000 cu

CLOW, DANIEL L.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.198  84,500  217,700  15,600  317,800RSA000024 000095 000000

CLUTE, PETER W.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.726  118,300  229,800  1,000  349,100RSA00012A 000258 000000

CNLV II TSHILNH LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  5.879  203,400  1,232,400  114,900  1,550,700CIM00011F 000020 000001

COBB, WARREN E.MELODY LANE R1  0.293  118,200  148,500  800  267,500RSA000014 000423 000000

COBBETT, KEITH T.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.200  101,500  159,800  11,400  272,700CIM000023 000143 000000

COCUZZO, WINTERDEER LANE R1  2.000  106,200  306,000  3,200  415,400RSA000008 000116 000000

COFFEY, ROBERTCONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  46,300  6,200  52,500MHS000009 000109 000017

COFFIN, KENNETH RBOG ROAD R1  56.200  104,930  118,900  4,000  227,830RSA000006 000035 000000 cu

COFFIN, LINDA C.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  117,700  136,300  500  254,500RSA000016 000102 000000

COFFIN,TRUSTEE, EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.260  265,600  265,900  39,200  570,700RSA000016 000285 000000

COHEN TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1  3.900  121,400  207,000  1,000  329,400RCC00011B 000225 000000

COITO, BARBARADAWN STREET R1  0.215  117,500  169,400  2,500  289,400RSA000017 000044 000000

COITO, BARBARADAWN STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000046 000000

COLANTUONI, RICHARD SECOND NH R1  1.400  78,500  190,400  14,100  283,000RSA000007 000160 000000

COLBURN, PAUL A.MORGAN ROAD R1W  0.400  286,100  290,800  63,400  640,300RSA000020 000031 000000

COLBY, CHARLES A.MARINA ROAD R1A  2.000  95,300  183,700  3,200  282,200RSA000010 000064 000000

COLBY, PAUL A.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  251,400  1,500  351,500RSA00011J 000388 000000

COLBY, THOMASSECOND NH R1  3.530  83,900  272,800  6,400  363,100RSA000007 000186 000003

COLCOMBE, MARC H.JONES ROAD R1  3.200  130,400  413,400  6,600  550,400RSA000008 000129 000000

COLE, CHARLES RBEARD ROAD R1  5.200  126,000  207,500  6,900  340,400RSA000008 000103 000000

COLEMAN, CHARLES H.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  209,400  0  327,400RSA000013 000061 000000

COLEMAN, DARLENESAWMILL ROAD R1  0.500  86,300  229,700  5,300  321,300RSA00011B 000216 000000

COLLANZO, LISA C.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.540  118,800  186,900  0  305,700MHD000016 000027 000000

COLLIAS, JOHN P.MELODY LANE R1  0.310  118,200  255,600  2,000  375,800RSA000014 000421 000000

COLLINS TRUSTEE, NORTH ROAD R1  16.700  106,663  326,400  33,300  466,363RSA000006 000094 000000 cu

COLLINS, CHRISTOPHERMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  117,700  106,500  5,200  229,400RSA000016 000283 000000

COLLINS, LAWRENCE G.MADISON CIRCLE R1  1.040  148,500  240,700  12,200  401,400RSA000012 000004 000008

COLMER, MARKELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000228 000000
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COMCAST TELECOMMUNICATI CI  0.000  0  0  113,200  113,200000999 000005 000000

COMCAST TELECOMMUNICATI CI  0.000  0  0  24,800  24,800000999 000005 00000A

COMOLETTI, RYANMYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  224,000  0  224,000RCE000023 000081 000000

COMPOUND HOLDINGS, AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000097 000000

CONCORD COACH CENTER ROAD R1  2.600  109,200  280,100  12,800  402,100RSA000008 000068 000000

CONDON JR TRUSTEES, MCCOLLEY ROAD R1W  1.100  264,300  312,800  26,100  603,200RSA000018 000015 000000

CONDON JR., ROBERT L.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000174 000000

CONDON, CATHERINE MSPRING STREET R1  0.215  111,600  191,100  1,000  303,700RSA000014 000532 000000

CONE TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.800  262,900  201,300  30,700  494,900RSA000019 000001 000000

CONGDON, JEANNE M.CENTER ROAD R1  0.750  96,300  177,900  4,300  278,500RSA000012 000015 000000

CONNELLY, CORRINAGOULD POND ROAD R1  1.720  85,600  178,000  300  263,900RSA000009 000029 000000

CONNELLY, DARREN M.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  147,000  0  147,000MHD000012 000067 000001

CONNELLY, MICHELLEOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  62,200  4,400  66,600MHS000012 000067 000042

CONNELLY, THOMAS, K, RAY ROAD R1  131.400  130,473  169,100  21,000  320,573RSA000006 000034 000000 cu

CONNOLLY, JOHNSECOND NH R1  2.900  108,000  201,800  4,400  314,200RSA000008 000092 000000

CONNOLLY, KIRSTIN R.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  80,400  241,100  36,800  358,300RSA000023 000095 000000

CONNOR, MEREDITH C.BOG ROAD R1  1.850  149,300  270,600  3,400  423,300RSA000003 000027 000000

CONNOR, MEREDITH C.SAND KNOLL ROAD R1  47.100  54,518  0  16,000  70,518000003 000036 000000 cu

CONRAD, KEVINWINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  237,400  1,500  356,900RSA000013 000058 000000

CONROY, JR., ARNOLDWINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000467 000000

CONSTANT REVOCABLE WOODLAWN R2  1.500  88,700  318,000  0  406,700RSA000012 000175 000000

CONTOOCOOK HOUSING OLD HENNIKER R2  2.100  118,300  248,500  1,200  368,000RSA000009 000142 000000

CONTOOCOOK HOUSING CHURCH STREET R4  0.800  86,900  430,700  10,900  528,500RSA000023 000005 000000

CONTOOCOOK HOUSING CHURCH STREET R3  0.200  80,400  305,400  8,300  394,100RSA000023 000086 000000

CONWAY, BRENDAWINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.500  95,700  221,800  2,300  319,800RSA00011K 000075 000000

COOK, SUSAN HMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.440  118,200  202,600  3,500  324,300RSA000016 000281 000000

COOK, TRUSTEE, ADAM CONCORD END R1  63.600  67,380  0  200  67,580000006 000012 000000 cu

COOK, TRUSTEE, ADAM CONCORD END R1  61.300  146,026  178,800  1,100  325,926RSA000006 000029 000000 cu

COOK, WAYNE EOLD MILL FARM R1  0.904  141,300  331,500  0  472,800RSA000008 000106 000008

COOMBER LIVING HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.280  265,600  127,600  1,000  394,200RSA000017 000212 000000

COOPER TRUSTEE, HALL ROAD R1  25.800  120,731  255,500  60,100  436,331RSA000010 000022 000000 cu

COOPER, PAULABUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000018

CORACCIO, DOMINIQUE AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.720  95,300  120,800  500  216,600RSA000013 000066 000000

CORCORAN, JOSEPH J.MINOTT ROAD R1  0.964  142,700  314,900  1,000  458,600RSA000008 000106 000005

CORGNATI, MARYJANE ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000219 000000

CORIATY, JAMESWINTER ROAD R1  0.290  118,200  82,600  0  200,800MHS000013 000045 000000

CORNELIUSEN FAM. SEVERANCE ROAD CUUH  63.900  6,142  0  0  6,142000001 000011 000000 cu

CORNELIUSEN FAM. COUNTY ROAD CUUH  88.300  6,400  0  0  6,400000002 000009 000000 cu

CORNOCK, LISA K.MEETING HILL R1  1.500  100,600  302,600  3,100  406,300RSA00011I 000115 000000

CORNOCK, SARAH K.SULPHUR HILL R1  5.300  112,400  340,400  13,400  466,200RSA000010 000020 000000

COSSEY, WILLIAM HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  252,300  9,500  342,200RSA000025 000050 000000

COSTANZO, ROBERT N.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.860  120,400  227,500  3,700  351,600RSA000022 000019 000000

COTE, DOROTHY L.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.300  84,600  127,900  9,100  221,600RSA00011B 000276 000000

COTE, DOROTHY L.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.400  6,200  0  0  6,20000011B 000279 000000

COTE, DOROTHY L.SAWMILL ROAD R1  6.800  104,700  249,800  18,900  373,400RSA00011G 000243 000000
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COTE, MICHAEL AE. WASHINGTON R1  6.200  128,500  130,200  1,700  260,400MHD000005 000023 000000

COTE, STEPHEN G.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  113,400  1,500  232,900RSA000014 000453 000000

COTE, STEVEN E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.265  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000273 000000

COTE, STEVEN E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.283  118,100  275,800  18,100  412,000RSA000014 000275 000000

COTE, TIMOTHY GSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.044  65,000  0  0  65,000000007 000037 000001

COTUGNO, ANTHONY M.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.229  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000078 000000

COULTER, CANDICE M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.908  118,700  219,000  0  337,700RSA00012A 000211 000000

COULTER, EDWARD A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.215  117,500  93,500  2,600  213,600RSA000014 000569 000000

COULTERS, MICHAEL AHENNIKER STREET CI  4.430  123,000  301,500  11,500  436,000CIR000012 000108 000000

COUTURE, ADAM B.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  226,100  3,000  346,600RSA000014 000096 000000

COVENTRY, KATHLEEN RAINBOW'S END R1  0.880  118,800  161,000  35,100  314,900RSA000016 000242 000000

COVER, JILL KMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  118,000  247,100  21,800  386,900RSA000009 000074 000000

COWAN JR., DENNISHUNTINGTON R1  0.248  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000312 000000

COWAN JR., DENNISWINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000469 000000

COWAN, MATTHEWMEETING HILL R1  1.000  99,400  318,200  25,700  443,300RSA00011I 000127 000000

COX, BRIAN D.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  131,000  11,600  223,000RSA000026 000044 000000

COXE, JR. JAMES E.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.203  117,100  188,300  1,000  306,400RSA000014 000560 000000

COYLE, WILLIAMPARK STREET R1  0.600  86,400  242,200  0  328,600RSA000024 000043 000000

CRAIB, JOSEPHHUNTINGTON R1  0.288  106,300  256,400  0  362,700RSA000014 000295 000000

CRAIGUE, DAVIDOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  92,300  2,300  94,600MHS000012 000067 000032

CRANDALL TRUSTEE, CENTER ROAD R1  1.800  89,400  202,500  16,500  308,400RSA000012 000028 000000

CRANE, NATALIEBEAR HILL ROAD R1  100.000  189,710  201,600  66,500  457,810RSA000012 000155 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, STOWE MOUNTAIN CUUH  18.300  1,318  0  0  1,318000004 000013 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, COOLEDGE ROAD CUUH  88.000  5,905  0  0  5,905000004 000014 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, DANFORTH CUUH  23.600  1,699  0  0  1,699000004 000017 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, COOLEDGE ROAD R1  90.300  161,740  215,600  34,100  411,440RSA000004 000043 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, COOLEDGE ROAD R1  77.400  45,437  0  1,100  46,537000004 000051 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, DANFORTH CUUH  0.700  60  0  0  60000004 000065 000000 cu

CRANE, TRUSTEES, COOLEDGE ROAD CUUO  11.000  405  0  0  405000004 000066 000000 cu

CRAWFORD, BEAU D.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  218,400  0  335,900RSA000014 000113 000000

CREED, ANDREW F.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.100  125,800  223,700  1,600  351,100RSA000007 000047 000000

CREWS REVOCABLE GLEASON FALLS R1  3.000  120,500  273,800  20,600  414,900RSA000005 000094 000000

CRIMMINS, CORNELIUS MCADAMS ROAD R1W  0.700  258,300  211,800  28,700  498,800RSA000020 000008 000000

CRIMSON GARDENS LLCPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,800  15,000  197,800RCD000012 000060 000022

CRINER, MEGAN J.UNION STREET R1  1.098  59,900  111,300  0  171,200MHS000025 000086 000001

CRISCIO, JOHN P.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000523 000000

CRISCIO-SMITH, ANNA PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000524 000000

CROATTI, BRITTANYSECOND NH R1  2.500  89,800  333,600  6,600  430,000RSA00011H 000453 000000

CROATTI, MARC A.RABBIT PATH R1  0.256  5,100  0  0  5,100000014 000596 000000

CROATTI, MARC A.RABBIT PATH R1  0.358  100,500  272,200  5,800  378,500RSA000014 000597 000000

CROATTI, MARC A.RABBIT PATH R1  0.358  5,200  0  0  5,200000014 000598 000000

CRONAN, GEOFFREYWEST MAIN STREET R2  0.900  97,500  323,300  2,500  423,300RSA000025 000007 000000

CROSBY KENNYOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  25,500  25,500000012 000158 000114

CROSBY, SHAWNA E.BEAVER GLEN R1  0.440  118,500  267,300  4,400  390,200RSA000016 000164 000000

CROSS, ERIN E.POVERTY PLAIN R1  1.800  97,900  138,900  5,300  242,100RSA000007 000099 000000
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CROSSLAND PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,900  15,000  197,900RCD000012 000060 000014

CROSSMAN, CAREY B.WOODLAWN R1  0.400  77,400  200,300  0  277,700RSA000012 000180 000000

CROTEAU FAMILY RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  6,600  0  0  6,600000016 000091 000000

CROTEAU FAMILY EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.320  153,600  172,100  1,300  327,000RSA000016 000094 000000

CROTEAU FAMILY EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.040  17,900  0  0  17,900000016 000313 000000

CROTEAU, ALEXANDERWEBSTER CIRCLE R1  0.499  114,700  246,700  5,000  366,400RSA000026 000086 000005

CROTEAU, EVELYN M.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.200  263,300  217,700  1,000  482,000RSA000017 000209 000000

CROTTO, GREGORY H.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.500  142,900  312,300  13,400  468,600RSA00011I 000102 000000

CROW, DALE M.MEETING HILL R1  1.000  99,400  341,700  2,800  443,900RSA00011I 000360 000000

CROWE, JEFFREY M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.700  118,200  224,700  2,600  345,500RSA00012A 000206 000000

CROWELL, PRESTON W.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000013 000085 000000

CROWLEY JR., JAMES E.BOULDER PASS R1  0.430  118,500  136,100  2,200  256,800RSA000017 000026 000000

CROWLEY, JEAN E.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  1.100  12,100  0  0  12,100000016 000270 000000

CROWLEY, JEAN E.BOULDER PASS R1  0.482  10,500  0  0  10,500000017 000018 000000

CRUITE, WARREN D.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.065  125,700  340,100  200  466,000RSA000007 000035 000000

CULLEN, ALANA E.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  83,700  1,900  85,600MHS000012 000067 000012

CULLEN, ALANA E.LAKE VIEW COURT R1A  0.900  185,000  307,400  15,900  508,300RSA000020 000012 000000

CULLEN, ERIC PEARL STREET R2  0.500  86,200  234,400  17,900  338,500RSA000025 000045 000000

CULLEN, INGRID V.CHURCH STREET R1  0.200  72,400  194,300  24,700  291,400RSA000023 000167 000000

CULLINANE, EDWARD G.SECOND NH R1  6.100  68,700  0  0  68,70000011H 000301 000000

CULUM, ALMIRBOG ROAD R1  2.240  59,200  0  0  59,200000006 000044 000006

CULVER, THOMASMOUNTAINSIDE R1  2.000  91,600  510,900  1,500  604,000RSA000021 000032 000000

CUMBERLAND FARMS, HENNIKER STREET CI  0.400  129,600  426,500  119,200  675,300CCS000024 000081 000000

CUNAN, GRAHAM UNION STREET R1  0.276  114,100  221,100  0  335,200RSA000026 000086 000001

CUNNINGHAM, DIANEAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  133,800  0  251,800RSA000014 000493 000000

CUNNINGHAM, JOSEPH EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.470  266,100  161,900  2,100  430,100RSA000016 000287 000000

CUNNINGHAM, JOSEPH EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.290  20,800  0  0  20,800000017 000082 000000

CURLEY, JOSEPH AJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.975  118,900  275,700  14,500  409,100RSA00012A 000306 000000

CURRIER REV. FAMILY CENTER ROAD R1  1.700  89,100  164,200  29,400  282,700RSA000012 000183 000000

CURRIER, DONALD WDEAN HILL ROAD R1  41.400  150,400  0  0  150,400000003 000002 000000

CURRIER, DONALD WCENTER ROAD R1  3.600  69,700  0  0  69,700000012 000001 000000

CURTIS REVOCABLE WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.600  156,500  516,200  75,700  748,400RSA000007 000214 000000

CUTLER, LOUIS H.WHITNEY ROAD R1  5.500  101,500  182,200  4,100  287,800RSA000012 000038 000000

CUTTER C0-TRUSTEE, CHURCH STREET R2  0.200  80,400  247,900  1,600  329,900RSA000023 000106 000000

CUTTER, TERRY X.CHURCH STREET R4  0.800  86,900  232,100  25,700  344,700RSA000023 000006 000000

CYR, JOSHUAMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  112,100  162,300  2,900  277,300RSA000009 000076 000000

CZAJA, TIFFANY .SAWMILL ROAD R1  4.400  94,400  287,600  13,400  395,400RSA00011F 000283 000000

CZIFRIK TRUSTEE, IMRE BOULDER PASS R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000028 000000

CZIFRIK TRUSTEE, IMRE BOULDER PASS R1  0.430  117,800  169,600  24,200  311,600RSA000017 000029 000000

CZYZEWSKI, PAUL F.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.726  120,000  261,800  22,300  404,100RSA000022 000034 000000

 29,418,028  52,185,000  2,650,100  84,253,128 1,773.134C

D

D & J STORAGE, LLCNORTON DRIVE CI  0.924  133,100  71,400  0  204,500CIW000012 000339 000000

DACEY, LAWRENCE A.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  12.010  109,130  297,200  1,000  407,330RSA00011I 000050 000001 cu
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DACEY, TRUSTEES, KIMBALL HILL R1  17.580  215,465  766,400  33,300  1,015,165RSA000005 000056 000002 cu

DAHL, RYANE. WASHINGTON R1  0.800  53,600  0  22,300  75,900000001 000033 000000

DAIGLE, LISARACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000079 000000

DALEY REV.FAMILY PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  329,500  34,000  462,100RSA000022 000032 000000

DALEY, JEREMIAH WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.600  114,200  165,200  4,800  284,200RSA00011F 000017 000000

DALEY, JONATHAN M.CHURCH STREET R1  0.500  81,500  199,800  8,700  290,000RSA000023 000027 000000

DALEY, SEAN T.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.440  119,100  220,900  23,900  363,900RSA000007 000204 000000

DALTON, KAITLYN SECOND NH R1  5.010  113,700  231,400  0  345,100RSA00011H 000300 000000

DALY REVOCABLE COUNTY ROAD R1  15.840  113,208  249,800  21,900  384,908RSA000002 000033 000000 cu

DALY, JAMESDEAN HILL ROAD R1  61.400  127,736  516,600  5,900  650,236RSA000006 000003 000000 cu

DALY, OLIVIAPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  99,300  1,000  218,300RSA000014 000512 000000

DALY, RITA T.HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.333  118,300  102,300  0  220,600RSA000017 000232 000000

DALY, THOMAS V.HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.204  28,700  0  0  28,700000017 000231 000000

DAMBOISE, KIMBERLY E. WASHINGTON R1  26.300  101,935  426,700  1,700  530,335RSA000001 000022 000000 cu

DAMBOISE, KIMBERLY E. WASHINGTON CUUO  5.800  809  0  0  809000001 000039 000000 cu

DAME, BRIAN MMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.300  118,800  197,700  27,400  343,900RSA000009 000083 000000

DAMIEN, JENNIFER L.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  209,100  24,300  351,700RSA000007 000210 000000

DANIELS, RAYMOND SGLEASON FALLS CI  4.600  114,700  0  0  114,700000007 000107 000000

DART, SHAUNLINCOLN CIRCLE R1  1.250  131,400  274,900  5,400  411,700RSA00012A 000199 000000

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.150  10,080  0  0  10,08000011P 000191 000000

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.170  21,840  0  0  21,84000011P 000191 000001

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.220  21,905  0  0  21,90500011P 000191 000002

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.550  22,230  0  0  22,23000011P 000191 000003

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.290  21,970  0  0  21,97000011P 000191 000004

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  2.790  40,700  0  0  40,70000011P 000191 000005

DASCOMB ASSOCIATESCARDINAL CIRCLE R1  1.560  37,600  0  0  37,60000011P 000191 000006

DAUPHINEE, MICHAEL HENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  90,500  225,300  8,200  324,000RSA000012 000172 000000

DAVENPORT, CHARLES HIGH STREET R1  0.300  85,700  190,100  8,200  284,000RSA000025 000041 000000

DAVIDSON, ALEXANDRAPRESTON STREET R1  0.678  81,900  336,000  30,100  448,000RSA000024 000127 000000

DAVIE TRUSTEE, HENNIKER STREET CI  1.010  112,800  187,900  37,100  337,800CIM000012 000081 000000

DAVIES, ALLEN G.BUTLER AVENUE R1  0.300  81,000  321,900  6,100  409,000RSA000023 000102 000000

DAVIS & TOWLE INVEST. SCHOOL STREET CI  0.400  103,700  283,500  27,700  414,900CIO000023 000085 000000

DAVIS III, RUSSELL SAWMILL ROAD R1  4.500  94,700  379,100  38,100  511,900RSA00011F 000231 000000

DAVIS, CRYSTALPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.480  118,600  167,200  400  286,200RSA000013 000109 000000

DAVIS, KRISTOPHER S.BOG ROAD R1  2.720  124,200  254,800  0  379,000RSA000006 000074 000000

DAVIS, MURRAYGOULD POND ROAD R1  1.720  31,400  0  0  31,400000009 000030 000000

DAVIS, PETERBRIDGE STREET R1  0.600  81,700  138,500  22,500  242,700RSA000026 000063 000000

DAVIS, THOMAS F.BREEZY POINT R1  0.800  31,600  0  0  31,600000018 000002 000000

DAVIS, TINA M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.237  119,500  227,600  4,500  351,600RSA00012A 000288 000000

DAVIS, TRUSTEE, RENEE EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.250  265,600  192,700  1,000  459,300RSA000017 000002 000000

DAVIS, VICTOR WCONCORD END R1  19.900  135,321  231,100  7,700  374,121RSA000006 000006 000000 cu

DAVISON, KRISTASTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  280,600  8,900  415,000RSA000007 000025 000000

DAVISON, SAMUEL S.SECOND NH R1  1.100  91,400  45,100  3,000  139,500MHS00011C 000292 000000

DAVISON,JR., BRETT M.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.600  166,800  526,800  10,700  704,300RSA00011I 000048 000000

DAVISON,JR., BRETT M.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  38.722  2,822  0  0  2,82200011I 000050 000000 cu
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DAVY, TREVORRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  176,000  3,900  297,600RSA000016 000006 000000

DAWSON, TRAVIS J.BOG ROAD R1  2.400  119,000  215,000  3,600  337,600RSA000009 000053 000000

DAY JR., RICHARD W.SECOND NH R1  1.000  89,100  89,600  200  178,900RSA00011C 000294 000000

DEAN, DONALD R.HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.320  265,700  179,700  100  445,500RSA000015 000003 000000

DEAN, GEORGEOLD DRIFTWAY R1  0.920  90,000  194,500  32,700  317,200RSA00011F 000042 000000

DEAN. MATTHEW S. & SCHOOL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  281,600  7,400  369,400RSA000023 000105 000000

DEANGELIS, KARENBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.000  92,700  434,200  30,900  557,800RSA00011B 000247 000000

DEARBORN, DARCIE M.HOLMAN STREET R1  0.400  71,700  146,900  0  218,600RSA000024 000055 000000

DEBRINE FAMILY TRUSTEDWARDS ROAD R1W  1.200  279,600  450,400  11,300  741,300RSA000018 000022 000000

DECAPRIO, STACEY WOODBURY WAY R1  2.600  265,900  223,400  8,600  497,900RSA000005 000015 000000

DECKER TRUSTEE, EMERALD LANE R1  0.880  87,400  128,600  3,500  219,500MHD000009 000113 000000

DECOLOGERO, TONIRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.440  118,300  109,300  900  228,500RSA000016 000089 000000

DECOSTE, KATHLEEN A.HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.280  106,300  47,600  1,800  155,700RCP000013 000255 000000

DECOURCY, DARLEEN ARED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  111,800  97,000  4,200  213,000RSA000016 000003 000000

DECOWSKI, DONALD E.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  213,200  25,700  238,900RCD000012 000060 000009

DEFOREST, DENNIS J.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.430  94,900  186,000  24,600  305,500RSA000014 000150 000000

DEFRANCESCO, OWENDAM ROAD R1  0.600  76,500  177,700  12,200  266,400RSA00011B 000207 000000

DEJESUS, ASHLEYWINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  205,700  1,000  324,700RSA000014 000465 000000

DEL VALLE, ALFREDOVALHALLA FARM R1  2.100  118,300  391,800  6,900  517,000RSA000007 000006 000000

DELACY, LAWRENCE MMADISON CIRCLE R1  0.940  148,200  289,800  14,600  452,600RSA000012 000004 000009

DELARUFFIE, VALERIEKING'S ROW R1  0.603  118,900  172,500  4,400  295,800RSA000017 000155 000000

DELOGE, DANIELVALHALLA FARM R1  2.013  118,000  291,300  6,700  416,000RSA000007 000003 000009

DELORENZO, JOSEPH A.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  168,500  3,000  289,500MHD000014 000484 000000

DEMAREST TRUSTEE, CENTER ROAD R1  0.600  92,200  224,300  15,100  331,600RSA000008 000057 000000

DEMAYO, KARENKIMBALL HILL R1  4.100  211,800  308,900  8,400  529,100RSA000005 000068 000000

DEMERITT, NORMAN K.BEARD ROAD R1  3.300  141,000  167,300  2,600  310,900MHD00011F 000044 000000

DEMERS, BRITTNEY A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  205,600  2,400  326,000RSA000014 000460 000000

DEMINICO, JOHNHUNTINGTON R1  0.255  100,400  31,200  0  131,600RCP000014 000328 000000

DEMINICO, JOHNHUNTINGTON R1  0.420  10,400  0  0  10,400000014 000329 000000

DEMMONS JR., JOSEPH CHURCH STREET R1  2.157  83,200  269,400  13,700  366,300RSA000023 000001 000000

DENIS, CHRISTOPHER J.CONCORD END R1  1.000  79,200  107,000  1,300  187,500RSA000006 000033 000000

DENNING, STEPHEN J.GOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.600  266,400  184,900  3,800  455,100RSA000009 000135 000000

DEROCCHI, MARK JMCADAMS ROAD R1W  0.200  229,500  45,900  3,000  278,400RCP000020 000004 000000

DEROSSI, CHARLES C.SHEDD ROAD R1  0.200  2,200  0  0  2,200000010 000030 000000

D'ERRICO, KELLY C.HIGH STREET R1  0.200  85,200  340,800  7,300  433,300RSA000025 000063 000000

D'ERRICO, ROBERT A.RIVER STREET CI  0.300  71,900  0  63,600  135,500000024 000140 000000

D'ERRICO, ROBERT A.RIVER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  204,800  2,100  286,400RSA000024 000142 000000

DESBIENS, JOHN W.OLD HENNIKER R1  2.140  118,400  91,000  29,500  238,900MHS000009 000141 000000

DESIMONE, FRANCIS P.BICKFORD ROAD R1  14.900  117,815  183,900  7,500  309,215RSA000007 000136 000000 cu

DESLAURIERS, NICOLA STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  6.716  129,800  403,000  46,700  579,500RSA000007 000037 000000

DESMARAIS, KENNETH BEAVER GLEN R1  0.440  106,300  149,200  700  256,200RSA000016 000161 000000

DESMARAIS, YVETTEFARLEY ROAD R1  6.240  128,600  386,000  22,100  536,700RSA000004 000054 000000

DETOMASO, ANTHONYE. WASHINGTON R1  6.100  648  0  0  648000005 000152 000000 cu

DETOMASO, ANTHONYDAVIS ROAD R1W  4.900  71,509  206,600  5,400  283,509RSA000005 000153 000000 cu

DETRIS, JESSEWINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  215,000  0  333,000RSA000013 000059 000000
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DEVLIN, JAMES A.SECOND NH R1  19.300  88,171  378,100  18,100  484,371RSA000007 000139 000000 cu

DEVLIN, JAMES A.SECOND NH R1  7.900  54,900  219,800  26,200  300,900000007 000185 000000

DEVOST, MICHAEL R.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.111  119,200  232,900  4,100  356,200RSA00012A 000279 000000

DEWITT, ARTHUR JCOUNTY ROAD R1  0.000  0  145,700  16,100  161,800RSA000005 000039 000001

DEWITT, PHILIP RCOUNTY ROAD R1  33.950  65,290  0  0  65,290000005 000039 000000 cu

DEWITT, PHILIP RCOUNTY ROAD R1  5.030  149,200  271,800  28,200  449,200RSA000005 000154 000000

DEYO, SUSAN L.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.100  79,500  183,900  1,000  264,400RSA000026 000046 000000

DG STRATEGIC II  LLC MUNICIPAL DRIVE CI  3.000  269,800  585,900  26,300  882,000CDD00011P 000177 000000

DIAZ, DANIELLA KIANAPARK PLACE R1  0.100  70,100  166,100  2,900  239,100RSA000024 000048 000000

DIAZ, WILLIAMDAWN STREET R1  0.215  117,500  159,600  1,000  278,100RSA000017 000050 000000

DICECCA, GINASUNRISE PLACE R1  0.269  118,100  204,200  0  322,300RSA000014 000575 000000

DICHICCO, MARY MELODY LANE R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000397 000000

DICHICCO, MARY MELODY LANE R1  0.108  9,700  0  0  9,700000014 000401 000000

DICK, DAVID P.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  265,600  1,000  365,200RSA00011J 000385 000000

DICKINSON, SARA B.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  203,200  100  284,300RSA000026 000045 000000

DIGIACOMO, ALFRED J.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.500  266,200  438,400  5,300  709,900RSA000016 000288 000000

DIGIOVANNI, THOMASCENTER ROAD R1  2.815  109,700  156,600  37,400  303,700RSA000008 000069 000000

DIGWEED JR TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  5.000  125,500  228,600  18,500  372,600RSA000007 000039 000000

DILLON, MELANIE L BOG ROAD R1  9.100  133,300  114,100  16,500  263,900RSA000009 000014 000000

DILLON, STEVEN E.WASHINGTON R1  0.763  124,300  232,000  3,500  359,800RSA00012A 000272 000000

DIMARIO JR., CARL J.TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.720  226,900  123,200  3,500  353,600RSA000014 000627 000000

DIMARIO, KATHLEEN MELLEN BROOK R1  0.257  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000272 000000

DINGMAN, JONATHANJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.920  130,600  324,900  1,000  456,500RSA00012A 000226 000000

DINI-BUDD FAMILY WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.100  221,100  0  0  221,100000019 000004 000000

DINI-BUDD FAMILY WEST MAIN STREET R1W  2.600  329,600  451,300  45,900  826,800RSA000019 000005 000000

DIONNE, ADAM M.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.786  120,000  309,500  5,200  434,700RSA000009 000155 000002

DIONNE, GARYJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.709  118,200  220,000  2,500  340,700RSA00012A 000231 000000

DIPERNA, JASON E.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.450  118,300  160,500  0  278,800RSA000015 000032 000000

DIPIETRO, TRUSTEE, ICEHOUSE ROAD R1  0.700  305,300  311,100  8,400  624,800RSA000010 000060 000000

DISTEFANO, JULIAWINDSOR ROAD R1  7.000  142,300  212,500  2,000  356,800RSA000007 000124 000000

DIXON, ROBERTBOULDER PASS R1  0.423  112,600  207,300  0  319,900RSA000017 000011 000000

DOBRINSKI, DANIEL D.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.819  118,500  206,300  300  325,100RSA00012A 000194 000000

DOBROWOLSKI, ALAN D.BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  314,400  3,200  413,500RSA00011J 000133 000000

DODGE, CURTISDAWN STREET R1  0.430  106,500  213,600  0  320,100RSA000017 000077 000000

DOE, STEPHEN F.PARK STREET R1  0.700  86,700  169,300  1,600  257,600RSA000024 000026 000000

DOGOPOULOS, SAMAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000075 000000

DOHERTY, BRIANOLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.270  90,900  310,100  63,200  464,200RSA00011F 000035 000000

DOHERTY, BRIANNA DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000049 000000

DOHERTY, BRIANNA DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.359  118,300  139,000  4,100  261,400RSA000014 000052 000000

DOHERTY, KIRA LEIGHMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.370  118,400  118,000  5,000  241,400RSA000016 000249 000000

DOHERTY, TRUSTEE, BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  322,100  0  418,000RSA00011J 000136 000000

DOMINICK, MARK ASHEDD ROAD R1  4.000  123,000  315,100  3,900  442,000RSA000008 000093 000000

DOMITRZ, MARCIN & BYSTREK ROAD R1  1.500  55,500  25,100  0  80,600RCP000007 000078 000000

DONAH, JEANNINE OLD HENNIKER R1  1.000  99,000  253,800  0  352,800RSA000009 000121 000000

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DSTOWE MOUNTAIN CUUW  19.000  2,478  0  0  2,478000004 000040 000000 cu
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DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCOOLEDGE ROAD R1  19.000  184,055  37,100  18,300  239,455RCP000004 000045 000000 cu

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DSTOWE MOUNTAIN CUUW  14.000  1,763  0  0  1,763000004 000045 000001 cu

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCAMP ROAD R1  2.000  100  402,500  0  402,600RSA000004 000045 00000A

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCAMP ROAD CUUW  3.500  425  0  0  425000004 000049 000000 cu

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCAMP ROAD CUUW  2.500  462  0  0  462000004 000049 000001 cu

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCOOLEDGE ROAD CUUW  41.000  4,296  0  0  4,296000004 000052 000000 cu

DONAHEY, WILLIAM DCOOLEDGE ROAD CUUW  54.000  5,796  0  0  5,796000004 000052 000001 cu

DONLON, TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.300  119,800  127,600  4,400  251,800RSA00011P 000182 000000

DONOGHUE, CHELSEA SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.373  8,700  0  0  8,700000014 000590 000000

DONOGHUE, CHELSEA SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.365  8,600  0  0  8,600000014 000591 000000

DONOGHUE, TIMOTHY BRIGGS STREET R1  0.200  80,400  234,200  24,400  339,000RSA000025 000072 000000

DONOHUE, EDMUNDPINE GLEN ROAD R1  1.120  120,200  0  0  120,200000013 000119 000000

DONOVAN, IAN T.GIBSON MOUNTAIN R1  4.100  123,300  301,000  5,700  430,000RSA00011D 000408 000000

DONOVAN, III, JAMES W.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000063 000000

DORIS III, THOMAS A.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.708  124,100  406,200  2,600  532,900RSA00012A 000259 000000

DORNEY, JOHN J.HUNTINGTON R1  0.196  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000356 000000

DOUGHTY, PAMELA LPOVERTY PLAIN R1  1.700  96,700  119,300  17,900  233,900RSA000007 000090 000000

DOUGLAS, SUSAN P.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  140,800  3,700  270,000RSA000007 000032 000000

DOUGLASS FAMILY COOLEDGE ROAD R1  3.500  121,800  316,600  12,200  450,600RSA000004 000050 000000

DOUGLASS FAMILY SECOND NH CUUH  26.000  2,340  0  0  2,340000007 000197 000000 cu

DOYLE, AMYSECOND NH R1  1.100  199  0  0  19900011C 000289 000000 cu

DOYLE, AMYSECOND NH R1  2.010  106,200  353,300  47,400  506,900RSA00011C 000290 000000

DOYLE, AMYSECOND NH CUUW  37.100  3,927  0  0  3,92700011C 000291 000000 cu

DREIVERS, SEANRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000088 000000

DREIVERS, SEANFIREFLY LANE R1  0.440  118,300  143,200  4,000  265,500RSA000016 000099 000000

DRESSER, CHADWICK K.PIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.300  169,900  94,800  2,200  266,900RSA000021 000015 000000

DRESSER, CHADWICK K.MOUNTAINSIDE R1A  2.200  84,200  0  0  84,200000021 000038 000000

DREW REVOCABLE PRESTON STREET R1  0.899  82,500  180,400  4,800  267,700RSA000024 000128 000000

DREW, STEPHANIECHURCH STREET R1  0.400  81,200  277,600  0  358,800RSA000023 000003 000000

DRISCOLL, GREGORY N.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.700  81,800  163,800  3,000  248,600MHD000007 000065 000000

DROUIN, DENNISGOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.820  267,000  266,700  31,800  565,500RSA000014 000625 000000

DROUIN, MARYANNPOVERTY PLAIN R1  4.000  104,600  141,700  4,400  250,700RSA000007 000269 000000

DROUIN, SHAWN N.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000111 000000

DRUMMOND JR., STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  13.300  150,978  408,800  14,700  574,478RSA000004 000042 000000 cu

DRUMMOND JR., STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  18.500  56,278  0  11,400  67,678000004 000047 000000 cu

DUATRE, RICHARDDEPOT STREET R4  0.300  71,500  334,800  2,500  408,800RSA000024 000135 000000

DUBOIS, JASON BEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.500  49,200  0  0  49,200000026 000037 000000

DUBOIS, JASON BEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.500  65,300  200,500  0  265,800RSA000026 000038 000000

DUBUQUE III, WILLIAMBOG ROAD R1  2.300  112,900  191,400  0  304,300RSA000009 000057 000000

DUCHARME, RICHARDMCNEIL ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  293,600  36,400  428,600RSA00011J 000375 000000

DUCHESNE, DOROTHY R.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.200  112,600  238,600  20,800  372,000RSA000021 000034 000000

DUCHESNEAU, ADELESYMONDS ROAD R1  0.900  108,900  270,500  2,000  381,400RSA00011J 000365 000000

DUDZIAK, CAROLYN A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  80,700  2,900  83,600MHD000012 000067 000011

DUGAN, HEATHERPRESTON STREET R1  0.900  82,500  88,500  0  171,000RSA000024 000154 000000

DUKE, PHILIPJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.189  119,400  207,500  3,100  330,000RSA00012A 000287 000000
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DUKETTE, JR., ROBERT PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,300  15,400  197,700RCD000012 000060 000026

DUKETTE, SUSAN APRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,900  15,000  197,900RCD000012 000060 000011

DULASKI, DOLORES HBOG ROAD R1  0.167  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000046 000000

DUMAIS, DOUGLAS T.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  14.000  123,200  324,900  25,200  473,300RSA000009 000091 000000 cu

DUMAIS, GREGORY A.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.800  120,200  232,100  4,000  356,300RSA000022 000044 000000

DUMAIS, JR., JAMES GCENTER ROAD R1  0.500  98,100  153,600  6,100  257,800RSA000012 000005 000000

DUMOND, CHARLES V.HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.250  265,600  179,700  6,000  451,300RSA000015 000004 000000

DUMONT REVOCABLE HARVEY WAY R1  3.700  65,100  239,200  7,300  311,600RSA00011K 000158 000000

DUNBAR, PETER H.WALNUT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  270,500  3,700  355,200RSA000023 000043 000000

DUNCKLEE FAMILY E. WASHINGTON R1  12.800  24,809  0  0  24,809000005 000014 000000 cu

DUNCKLEE FAMILY DUNCKLEE ROAD R1W  0.920  235,800  142,500  8,700  387,000RSA000005 000020 000000

DUNN, KATHERINE BEAVER GLEN R1  0.440  118,300  214,100  0  332,400RSA000016 000165 000000

DUNNING, JANE K.GOULD POND ROAD R1  3.380  85,700  154,800  2,200  242,700RSA000009 000032 000000

DUNNING, JANE K.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.190  9,800  0  0  9,800000016 000046 000000

DUPERON TRUSTEE, PRESTON STREET R1  1.000  89,600  189,200  6,300  285,100RSA000012 000051 000000

DUPONT, MAXWELLMELODY LANE R1  0.302  118,200  204,900  2,000  325,100RSA000014 000376 000000

DUPONT, MICHELE F.HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.674  107,300  197,000  100  304,400RSA000013 000212 000000

DURGIN, KITTERHI BRIDGE STREET R1  0.200  80,400  235,300  21,300  337,000RSA000026 000047 000000

DURLING FAMILY LAND GOULD POND ROAD CUUO  63.360  2,877  0  0  2,877000009 000170 000000 cu

DURLING REVOCABLE GOULD POND ROAD R1  10.710  90,154  351,800  14,500  456,454RSA000009 000038 000000 cu

DUTTON, KERRI L.BEARD ROAD R1  2.783  117,200  249,500  27,300  394,000RSA00011K 000060 000000

DUTTON, LISAJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.938  136,400  358,700  2,900  498,000RSA00012A 000216 000000

DWARSKA, DONALD EBOG ROAD R1  0.215  111,600  136,800  5,400  253,800MHD000014 000001 000000

 19,872,321  36,056,600  1,683,200  57,612,121 862.514D

E

E.H.K. HOLDINGS, LLCJACKSON STREET R3  0.100  99,800  271,500  100  371,400RSA000024 000086 000000

EAST WASHINGTON CARR ROAD R1  12.800  84,781  375,300  21,000  481,081RSA000001 000021 000000 cu

EAST WASHINGTON CARR ROAD R2  14.150  124,800  572,000  4,400  701,200RCP000001 000021 000001

EAST WASHINGTON CARR ROAD R2  5.120  102,200  260,700  4,300  367,200RSA000001 000021 000002

EAST WASHINGTON CARR ROAD R1  99.500  301,081  0  8,200  309,281000001 000027 000000 cu

EASTLEY, ANNELAUREL WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.700  92,300  149,300  8,400  250,000CIO00011K 000070 000000

EASTLEY, CHARLESHALL ROAD R1  4.200  94,000  36,800  0  130,800RCP000007 000174 000000

EASTLEY, CHARLES PHALL ROAD R1  4.500  124,300  475,100  3,700  603,100RSA000007 000173 000000

EASTMAN, CALEB AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  97,700  1,000  216,700RSA000014 000473 000000

EATON, WARDPRESTON STREET R1  0.800  82,200  185,200  38,700  306,100RSA000024 000153 000000

EATON, WARDPRESTON STREET R1  1.200  75,100  17,900  0  93,000RSA000024 000155 000000

ECCARDT FARMS INC.SLEEPER ROAD CUFL  13.300  3,635  0  0  3,635000001 000002 000000 cu

ECCARDT FARMS INC.SLEEPER ROAD CUFL  9.100  1,990  0  0  1,990000001 000079 000000 cu

ECKBERG, PETER WINDSOR ROAD R1  33.500  154,997  291,300  131,600  577,897RSA000007 000046 000000 cu

ECKBERG, PETER WINDSOR ROAD CUMH  59.100  2,892  0  0  2,892000007 000123 000000 cu

ECKBERG, STEPHEN R.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.500  62,800  0  0  62,800000007 000122 000000

ECKEL, ALTONMYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  217,400  30,000  247,400RCD000023 000082 00000B

EDGE, JAMES M.INCH CAPE CIRCLE R1A  2.200  118,500  282,200  2,700  403,400RSA000021 000035 000000

EDIE, SARA T.OLD DRIFTWAY R1  0.500  86,300  274,100  4,200  364,600RSA00011F 000041 000000
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EDMONDS, NATHANIEL BEARD ROAD R1  20.000  132,342  292,300  12,100  436,742RSA000005 000062 000000 cu

EDWARDS FLINT ROAD CUUW  20.500  2,673  0  0  2,673000006 000060 000000 cu

EDWARDS CONCORD END CUUW  24.200  3,156  0  0  3,156000006 000064 000000 cu

EDWARDS ELLIOTT LANE R1W  0.100  200,000  66,000  0  266,000RSA000019 000034 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE SECOND NH R1  0.500  86,200  198,200  200  284,600RSA000007 000177 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE SECOND NH CI  50.700  604,600  0  105,300  709,900000007 000190 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE SECOND NH R1  21.030  106,000  0  0  106,000000007 000264 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE SHEDD ROAD R1  66.200  213,600  0  0  213,600000008 000088 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE SECOND NH R1  8.800  75,400  0  0  75,400000010 000068 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.250  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000248 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.196  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000249 000000

EDWARDS REVOCABLE HIGH STREET R1  0.300  81,000  243,800  1,000  325,800RSA000025 000048 000000

EDWARDS, ANDREW G.WEST MAIN STREET R1  6.400  75,900  0  30,600  106,500000010 000046 000001

EDWARDS, GARY GSECOND NH R1  5.300  126,300  279,000  26,400  431,700RSA000007 000176 000000

EDWARDS, GARY GSECOND NH R1  1.800  103,700  16,400  2,400  122,500MHS000007 000192 000000

EDWARDS, JEFFERY R.MYRTLE STREET R1  3.100  92,700  189,900  10,600  293,200RSA000023 000021 000000

EDWARDS, MARK E.WEST MAIN STREET R1  6.960  70,800  0  0  70,800000010 000046 000000

EDWARDS, TRUSTEE WEST MAIN STREET R1  211.700  12,448  0  0  12,448000010 000013 000000 cu

EDWARDS. GARY G.SECOND NH R1  1.000  16,300  0  0  16,300000007 000191 000000

EGGERS, RAVEN BLANKWHITTEMORE R1  0.200  85,200  242,100  0  327,300RSA000024 000031 000000

EGNER, TRUSTEES, BEARD ROAD R1  2.279  52,000  0  0  52,00000011F 000050 000004

EGNER, TRUSTEES, BEARD ROAD R1  3.100  95,500  267,900  5,800  369,200RSA00011F 000052 000000

ELDRIDGE, GARYE. WASHINGTON R1  2.000  118,000  183,600  9,100  310,700RSA000005 000024 000000

ELIASON, NATALIE A.DANFORTH R1  32.800  132,884  432,400  49,200  614,484RSA000004 000016 000000 cu

ELKINS, KELLY ANNDAWN STREET R1  0.220  111,800  149,800  4,300  265,900RSA000017 000054 000000

ELLINWOOD, AARON C.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  128,000  4,000  250,000RSA000014 000454 000000

ELLINWOOD, AARON C.OLD LANTERN R1  0.830  118,900  117,000  2,900  238,800RSA000016 000173 000000

ELLINWOOD, KIMBERLYDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.360  49,900  0  28,300  78,200000014 000099 000000

ELLIOT, WILLIAM ABOG ROAD R1  16.500  139,800  51,900  26,000  217,700MHS000009 000012 000000

ELLIOTT, CHRISSY ANNWEST MAIN STREET R3  0.400  96,800  252,800  12,300  361,900RSA00011P 000197 000000

ELLIOTT, GEORGE C.BEARD ROAD R1  0.600  92,400  145,600  4,600  242,600RSA000008 000033 000000

ELLIOTT, LONN JAMESKING'S ROW R1  0.177  116,500  176,600  3,400  296,500RSA000017 000166 000000

ELLIS, HEATHERSULPHUR HILL R1  1.300  106,600  30,500  0  137,100RSA000010 000032 000000

ELLIS, JR., ROBERT & RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  117,700  220,000  1,000  338,700RSA000016 000246 000000

ELLIS, JR., ROBERT & EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.330  13,500  0  0  13,500000016 000247 000000

ELLIS, STEPHEN B.MEETING HILL R1  1.700  92,000  243,400  1,500  336,900RSA00011J 000119 000000

ELSING, ARIEN N.CENTER ROAD R1  0.434  97,800  132,100  0  229,900RSA000012 000009 000000

ELSKER, ESTHER LINBRIDGE STREET R2  0.500  81,500  228,000  28,300  337,800RSA000026 000056 000000

EMBER 2006 REV. BENNETT CIRCLE R1  0.878  202,100  197,100  59,800  459,000RSA000018 000005 000000

EMBER 2006 REV. BENNETT CIRCLE R1W  0.727  222,000  286,200  5,100  513,300RSA000018 000005 000001

EMBREE, MELISSA ANNBIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.180  116,600  51,400  1,000  169,000RCP000017 000186 000000

EMENEAU REVOCABLE PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000013 000000

EMERALD LAKE PATTEN HILL ROAD EX-M  5.700  11,300  0  0  11,300000006 000079 000000

EMERALD LAKE PATTEN HILL ROAD EX-M  0.790  10,100  0  500  10,600000006 000080 000000

EMERALD LAKE PATTEN HILL ROAD EX-M  10.000  102,600  0  5,000  107,600000006 000087 000000
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EMERALD LAKE GOULD POND ROAD EX-M  4.070  47,800  0  0  47,800000009 000050 000000

EMERALD LAKE SPRING STREET EX-M  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000158 000000

EMERALD LAKE SPRING STREET EX-M  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000159 000000

EMERALD LAKE SPRING STREET EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000160 000000

EMERALD LAKE SPRING STREET EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000161 000000

EMERALD LAKE MEGAN LANE EX-M  0.323  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000204 000000

EMERALD LAKE MEGAN LANE EX-M  0.297  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000206 000000

EMERALD LAKE MEGAN LANE EX-M  0.557  10,700  0  0  10,700000013 000207 000000

EMERALD LAKE MEGAN LANE EX-M  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000209 000000

EMERALD LAKE MEGAN LANE EX-M  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000231 000000

EMERALD LAKE GOULD POND ROAD EX-M  0.310  147,700  0  0  147,700000014 000622 000000

EMERALD LAKE GOULD POND ROAD EX-M  0.310  133,000  0  0  133,000000014 000623 000000

EMERALD LAKE GOULD POND ROAD EX-M  0.340  265,800  23,800  0  289,600EXA000014 000624 000000

EMERALD LAKE TURTLE BRIDGE EX-M  1.230  150,000  0  4,000  154,000000014 000638 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.250  140,200  0  0  140,200000015 000005 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.150  16,200  0  0  16,200000015 000020 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.180  16,300  0  0  16,300000015 000021 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.200  16,400  0  0  16,400000015 000022 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.220  16,500  0  0  16,500000015 000023 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.260  16,600  0  0  16,600000015 000024 000000

EMERALD LAKE HEMLOCK STREET EX-M  0.150  13,000  0  0  13,000000015 000035 000000

EMERALD LAKE RED FOX CROSSING EX-M  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000001 000000

EMERALD LAKE RED FOX CROSSING EX-M  0.700  126,400  0  0  126,400000016 000051 000000

EMERALD LAKE FIREFLY LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000114 000000

EMERALD LAKE FIREFLY LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000115 000000

EMERALD LAKE FIREFLY LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000116 000000

EMERALD LAKE FIREFLY LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000117 000000

EMERALD LAKE BEAVER GLEN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000146 000000

EMERALD LAKE BEAVER GLEN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000147 000000

EMERALD LAKE BEAVER GLEN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000148 000000

EMERALD LAKE BEAVER GLEN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000149 000000

EMERALD LAKE TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.270  0  0  0  0000016 000290 000000

EMERALD LAKE TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.260  0  0  0  0000016 000291 000000

EMERALD LAKE TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.250  0  0  0  0000016 000292 000000

EMERALD LAKE EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.260  0  0  0  0000016 000308 000000

EMERALD LAKE TURTLE BRIDGE EX-M  0.960  133,000  0  0  133,000000016 000311 000000

EMERALD LAKE BERRY PATCH LANE EX-M  0.000  0  0  0  0000016 000317 000000

EMERALD LAKE RED FOX CROSSING EX-M  0.215  1,600  0  0  1,600000016 000318 000000

EMERALD LAKE DAWN STREET EX-M  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000081 000000

EMERALD LAKE BIRCH TREE LANE EX-M  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000190 000000

EMERALD LAKE EMERALD DRIVE - EX-M  0.080  12,600  0  0  12,600000017 000210 000001

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.180  145,800  0  0  145,800000017 000214 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.040  5,000  0  0  5,000000017 000245 000000

EMERALD LAKE HUMMINGBIRD EX-M  0.060  10,800  0  0  10,800000017 000246 000000

EMERY, CARLAOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  11,000  11,000000012 000158 000123
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EMERY, CLAIRE D.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000198 000000

EMERY, RANDYTURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.230  118,000  131,200  6,300  255,500RSA000014 000611 000000

ENGEL, BRUCE W.MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.190  123,300  0  1,200  124,500000021 000028 000000

ENGLEHARDT, MELODY LANE R1  0.280  112,200  253,700  1,000  366,900RSA000014 000424 000000

EQUITY TRUST MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000277 000000

EQUITY TRUST MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000278 000000

ERICKSON, CARL G.PARK PLACE R1  0.900  73,000  270,400  52,500  395,900RSA000024 000051 000000

ERVIN, HAYLEYRAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.340  112,300  133,000  1,000  246,300RSA000016 000267 000000

ESPINOZA, MARTHA OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  85,000  3,000  88,000MHS000012 000067 000035

ESTEY, KRISTENBEARD ROAD R1  3.017  120,500  67,400  0  187,900RCP000005 000086 000001

EULER, STEPHANIE ANNSLEEPER ROAD R1  6.200  60,100  0  0  60,100000001 000047 000000

EVERSLEY TRUST UDT WHITTEMORE R1  0.700  78,200  234,200  0  312,400RSA000024 000018 000000

EWT 64, LLCWOODLAWN CI  3.000  533,200  1,140,100  37,600  1,710,900CIA000012 000025 000000

EWT, LLC 4MYRTLE STREET CI  7.200  265,000  3,779,000  90,800  4,134,800CIA000023 000165 000000

 9,499,979  14,446,300  907,400  24,853,679 837.834E

F

FAIR FAMILY BREEZY POINT R1W  0.096  0  0  0  0000018 000032 000000

FAIT, MARK APATTEN HILL ROAD R1  1.750  118,400  205,500  8,600  332,500RSA000009 000024 000000

FALCONER, WILLIAM E.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,400  25,700  209,100RCD000012 000060 000036

FAMIGILIETTI, MARCSECOND NH R1  1.860  75,900  288,600  0  364,500RSA000007 000186 000004

FARMER, KATHLEENBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.500  95,700  284,000  5,900  385,600RSA00011J 000129 000000

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD R1  36.700  427,212  552,000  151,400  1,130,612RCC000009 000047 000000

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  167,700  0  167,700EXI000009 000047 000001

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  167,700  0  167,700EXI000009 000047 000002

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  170,200  0  170,200EXI000009 000047 000003

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  156,600  0  156,600EXI000009 000047 000004

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  141,300  0  141,300EXI000009 000047 000005

FARMSTEADS OF NEW CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.000  0  164,900  0  164,900EXI000009 000047 000006

FARNUM, KENNETHBOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  227,600  4,400  327,900RSA00011J 000130 000000

FARRIS, CHRISTOPHERHILL STREET R1  0.590  114,900  319,400  7,900  442,200RSA000026 000085 000000

FAY, STEVENOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  23,800  100  23,900MHS000012 000090 000001

FAZIO, DANIEL J.BOULDER PASS R1  0.231  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000013 000000

FEDERAL NAT. MGT. STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.800  114,800  276,200  4,800  395,800RSA000007 000017 000000

FEDERATION, JOSEPH JBOULDER PASS R1  0.235  112,100  166,200  1,000  279,300RSA000017 000016 000000

FEDERATION, JOSEPH JBOULDER PASS R1  0.239  9,900  0  4,700  14,600000017 000017 000000

FEDOLFI SR., JAMES L.BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.745  98,700  384,000  4,000  486,700RSA00011I 000108 000004

FEINDEL, JOSEPHE. WASHINGTON R1  2.170  112,500  217,900  12,700  343,100RSA000001 000024 000000

FELLOWS, III HERBERTHIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  190,600  3,400  274,400RSA000025 000053 000000

FERRARO, ROBERT W.RABBIT PATH R1  0.205  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000608 000000

FERREIRA, MARTHINABUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000004

FERREN, CLAUDE M.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.700  120,000  192,700  39,900  352,600RSA000022 000038 000000

FERROLI, DARLENEPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  185,100  15,000  200,100RCD000012 000060 000041

FERWERDA, TRUSTEE, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.745  130,100  254,100  0  384,200RSA00012A 000202 000000

FIELD, SANDRAPROSPECT STREET R2  0.800  74,100  264,200  5,700  344,000RSA000026 000053 000000
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FIELDING, ERIC B.BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.945  99,200  456,900  2,400  558,500RSA00011I 000108 000000

FILTEAU, JUSTIN M.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.200  126,000  132,800  9,900  268,700MHS000007 000215 000000

FINCH SR., ROBERTCENTER ROAD CUWL  0.400  8  0  0  8000012 000006 000000 cu

FINCH SR., ROBERTCENTER ROAD R1  22.800  111,158  464,800  40,200  616,158RSA000012 000201 000000 cu

FINNEGAN, FARRAH A.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.950  90,100  281,100  2,700  373,900RSA00011G 000417 000003

FINO, CHRISTOPHERBOG ROAD R1  7.900  132,800  167,900  6,200  306,900RSA000006 000022 000000

FINO, DANIEL C.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  2.800  125,200  236,000  32,800  394,000RSA000022 000026 000000

FIORE LIVING TRUST, BOG ROAD R1  0.212  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000002 000000

FISCHER, MICHELLE D.CENTER ROAD R1  1.700  107,000  171,500  27,800  306,300RSA000008 000072 000000

FISHER JR., WALTER LSECOND NH R1  1.100  77,800  100,400  0  178,200RSA000007 000055 000000

FISHER, BETH L.E. WASHINGTON R1  1.300  106,600  104,300  3,100  214,000RSA000005 000090 000000

FISK, STACY I.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.500  98,700  344,600  0  443,300RSA00011J 000117 000000

FITCH, HAYDENCROSS STREET R3  0.100  79,500  274,000  1,600  355,100RSA000024 000100 000000

FITZGERALD, DANIEL LMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.100  112,200  167,700  3,100  283,000RSA000009 000075 000000

FITZHERBERT, STEVEN PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  158,200  1,500  277,700RSA000014 000516 000000

FITZHERBERT, STEVEN PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.346  10,200  0  4,400  14,600000014 000517 000000

FITZMAURICE, WOODLAWN R1  0.270  95,100  344,000  1,500  440,600RSA000012 000184 000000

FITZMORRIS, HEATHER BEARD ROAD R1  2.653  94,300  76,900  57,300  228,500MHS00011F 000434 000000

FITZPATRICK, JASONGREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.305  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000084 000000

FITZPATRICK, TRUSTEE, HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.237  118,000  227,300  8,300  353,600RSA000017 000240 000000

FLANDERS, GARY A. & BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.600  119,700  215,300  7,400  342,400RSA000022 000042 000000

FLEMING, TRUSTEES, LASALA ROAD R1  8.300  133,800  264,100  7,700  405,600RSA000007 000038 000000

FLINT HILL LLCCONCORD END CUUH  45.300  1,699  0  0  1,699000006 000018 000000 cu

FLINT HILL LLCCONCORD END CUUO  0.700  29  0  0  29000006 000020 000000 cu

FLINT HILL LLCNORTH ROAD R1  38.000  100,645  95,800  25,500  221,945RSA000006 000050 000000 cu

FLINT HILL LLCNORTH ROAD CUUW  2.190  91  0  0  91000006 000050 000001 cu

FLINT HILL LLCNORTH ROAD CUUW  30.800  1,238  0  0  1,238000006 000053 000000 cu

FLIPPIN THE STICKS LLCBRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  308,500  9,500  399,200RSA000026 000055 000000

FLYNN, MICHELE E.ALPINE WAY R1  0.550  118,200  183,800  5,400  307,400RSA000017 000237 000000

FOGG, SHERWOOD ACENTER ROAD CUUO  20.300  1,951  0  0  1,951000008 000141 000000 cu

FOLLANSBEE, JULIE APRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  199,600  15,000  214,600RCD000012 000060 000018

FOLLIARD, ERIKA J.BOG ROAD R1  2.213  112,200  160,100  1,500  273,800RSA000009 000015 000000

FOOTE, JEREMY WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.200  71,000  217,300  9,500  297,800RSA000023 000140 000000

FOOTE, KEVINSECOND NH R1  1.625  91,800  340,900  0  432,700RSA00011B 000210 000000

FOOTIT, SCOTT J.BYSTREK ROAD R1  2.000  47,200  54,900  0  102,100MHS000007 000076 000000

FORBES JR., BERYL M.SCHOOL STREET R1  0.200  85,200  172,700  600  258,500RSA000024 000010 000000

FORD REV. FAMILY BOG ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  240,300  3,300  361,900RSA000009 000069 000000

FORD, JR., RAYMOND L.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  67,600  2,500  70,100MHS000012 000067 000041

FORD, RYANBLAIR AVENUE R1  0.500  119,500  194,400  16,000  329,900RSA000022 000048 000000

FORD, RYAN R.WEST MAIN STREET R3  0.400  103,700  270,100  0  373,800RSA000025 000023 000000

FORD, TRUSTEE, ANN BENNETT CIRCLE R1  1.200  110,700  228,700  7,100  346,500RSA000018 000006 000000

FORS REVOCABLE E. WASHINGTON R1W  1.930  200,800  355,600  5,000  561,400RSA000005 000115 000000

FORTIN, CHANTELLE R.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.779  118,400  290,600  0  409,000RSA00012A 000186 000000

FORTNER, PAULA J.BRIGGS STREET R1  0.100  79,500  213,700  2,300  295,500RSA000025 000084 000000

FOSS, GERARD P.CENTER ROAD R1  1.000  100,000  217,200  14,000  331,200RSA000008 000038 000000
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FOSS, JAMES MOLD HENNIKER R1  24.900  121,261  194,300  30,600  346,161RSA000009 000042 000000 cu

FOSTER TRUSTEE, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.977  118,900  203,200  4,100  326,200RSA00012A 000233 000000

FOSTER, PAULETTEOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  92,400  3,600  96,000MHS000012 000067 000013

FOSTER, RYANGOULD POND ROAD R1  7.100  119,000  359,800  5,500  484,300RSA000009 000049 000000

FOSTER, RYAN M.FARLEY ROAD R1  35.600  129,468  198,800  7,500  335,768RSA000005 000070 000000 cu

FOSTER, TIMOTHY S.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  3.200  150,500  224,000  6,000  380,500RSA00011C 000254 000000

FOUNTAIN, III, MURPHY KIMBALL HILL CUUH  20.400  1,288  0  0  1,288000005 000056 000003 cu

FOUR/ONE REALTY, LLCJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.870  118,600  219,000  3,800  341,400RSA00012A 000227 000000

FOURNIER TRUSTEES, MARINA ROAD R1W  0.300  421,500  202,300  6,200  630,000RSA000019 000022 000000

FOURNIER, ASHLEYMCCLINTOCK ROAD R1A  0.400  101,900  42,000  5,800  149,700RCP000020 000039 000000

FOURNIER, TRUSTEE,  BON BINI DRIVE R1  1.400  108,100  222,600  3,000  333,700RSA00011F 000355 000000

FOWLE, KENNETH S.SKUNK FARM ROAD R1  3.900  48,600  140,800  24,900  214,300RSA00011L 000321 000000

FOWLER, CHRISTOPHERPEARL STREET R1  0.500  86,200  274,300  5,300  365,800RSA000025 000044 000000

FOX REVOCABLE MCCOLLEY ROAD R1W  1.000  263,900  228,000  47,500  539,400RSA000018 000014 000000

FOX, CAROLINECENTER ROAD R1  14.400  116,601  329,000  6,800  452,401RSA000008 000085 000000 cu

FOX, JANE B.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  46,200  0  46,200MHS000012 000067 000014

FRADETTE, MARK D.HUNTINGTON R1  0.203  117,100  182,400  0  299,500RSA000014 000343 000000

FRANKLIN, DANIEL W.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.200  94,700  222,400  2,700  319,800RSA000024 000087 000000

FRASER, TRUSTEE, CONTOOCOOK R1  0.300  73,500  37,100  11,200  121,800RSA000012 000101 000000

FRASER. ZACHERYMYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  94,700  7,500  102,200RCD000023 000093 000004

FRECHETE, JR., GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.237  118,000  184,200  5,800  308,000MOD000014 000570 000000

FREEDOM CHOICE MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  117,700  112,900  2,400  233,000RSA000016 000251 000000

FREEMAN, CHARLES V.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.200  144,600  310,200  6,200  461,000RSA000008 000114 000000

FREISINGER, JOHN S.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.600  119,700  193,900  1,000  314,600RSA000022 000036 000000

FREISINGER, KERRYSAWMILL ROAD R1  3.900  93,200  143,100  2,400  238,700RSA00011F 000284 000000

FRENCH, BRUCE R.WOODLAWN R1  0.253  85,600  128,300  3,000  216,900RSA000012 000174 000000

FRENCH, IV, HARRY SECOND NH R1  0.430  76,100  136,100  1,900  214,100RSA000007 000059 000000

FRENCH, ROBYN T.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.700  92,000  95,300  2,400  189,700MHS00011B 000229 000000

FRITZ, SONJA SARAIMELODY LANE R1  0.303  118,200  180,900  1,100  300,200RSA000014 000425 000000

FRONTON, ZACHARYWINDSOR ROAD R1  5.780  121,600  346,800  2,700  471,100RSA000007 000050 000000

FROST, JOSHUACONTOOCOOK R1  1.460  60,600  0  0  60,600000009 000132 000000

FROST, RYAN J. & OFF BEAR HILL R1  1.400  3,500  0  0  3,500000012 000136 000002

FRUZZETTI, OLD HENNIKER R1  0.300  68,500  107,800  2,600  178,900MHS000012 000065 000000

FULLER, III, RUSSELL W.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  234,300  2,800  345,800RSA00011J 000366 000000

FULLERTON, DAVID N.SCHOOL STREET R1  13.370  109,815  127,700  5,100  242,615RSA000012 000035 000000

FURI, LLCSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000172 000000

FURLONG TRUSTEE, COUNTY ROAD CUUH  34.400  1,747  0  0  1,747000002 000012 000000 cu

FURLONG, KURTCLARK ROAD R1  2.800  111,600  236,900  12,900  361,400RSA000012 000086 000000

 9,189,511  19,400,800  874,600  29,464,911 455.630F

G

GABERSECK, THOMASBEARD ROAD R1  2.000  112,100  194,700  32,600  339,400RSA000008 000127 000000

GABOR, KREGG M.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000054 000000

GABOR, KREGG M.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  106,200  111,700  0  217,900RSA000013 000055 000000

GABRIS, ALANOLD MILL FARM R1  0.824  125,500  322,500  0  448,000RSA000008 000106 000022
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GAFFEY, KEVINMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.570  113,500  195,700  1,700  310,900RSA000009 000154 000000

GAGLIARDI, JOSEPHMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000280 000000

GAGNE, DOUGLAS R.ICEHOUSE ROAD R1  0.700  304,900  525,000  57,400  887,300RSA000010 000061 000000

GAGNE, JOHN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.300  126,300  219,300  24,300  369,900RSA000007 000015 000000

GAGNE, MARK E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  105,800  119,900  14,200  239,900RSA000014 000241 000000

GAGNON, DEREKRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000076 000000

GAGNON, DEREKFIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000111 000000

GAGNON, DIANEMELODY LANE R1  0.357  118,300  139,700  6,300  264,300MHD000014 000417 000000

GAGNON, LUC D.GAY AVENUE R1  0.400  85,900  211,300  23,900  321,100RSA000024 000005 000000

GALATAS, PROSPECT STREET R1  0.500  81,500  225,900  4,000  311,400RSA000026 000050 000000

GALINAT, RANSOMHARVEY WAY R1  0.800  88,300  271,100  2,700  362,100RSA00011K 000162 000000

GALLAGHER, AUNDREAMYRTLE STREET R3  0.100  79,500  344,700  0  424,200RSA000023 000083 000000

GALLAGHER, STEPHENOLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.400  82,200  303,100  5,100  390,400RSA00011F 000036 000000

GALLANT, JOSHUAWINDSOR ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  271,200  11,500  400,700RSA000007 000003 000002

GALPIN IRRVOC.TRST, BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.200  144,600  233,200  24,600  402,400RSA000008 000139 000000

GAMACHE, DAVIDE. WASHINGTON R1  24.800  163,200  316,200  21,600  501,000RSA000005 000096 000000

GARCEAU, LYNN E.WEST MAIN STREET R3  0.700  94,900  248,900  13,200  357,000RSA000025 000022 000000

GARCIA, LISADAWN STREET R1  0.430  106,600  190,000  3,900  300,500RSA000017 000072 000000

GARCIA, MANUELCHURCH STREET R2  0.100  79,500  290,600  3,700  373,800RSA000023 000111 000000

GARCIA, MANUELBUTLER STREET R1  0.005  21,300  0  5,300  26,600000023 000168 000000

GARCIA, STEVEN J.EDWARDS ROAD R1W  1.300  279,900  501,100  9,000  790,000RSA000018 000023 000000

GARDEN GATE ESTATESPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  0  4,900  4,900000012 000060 00000A

GARFAGNA, JASON P.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.765  147,800  234,900  2,500  385,200RSA00012A 000222 000000

GARIEPY, JILLIANMADISON CIRCLE R1  0.940  148,200  330,600  2,400  481,200RSA000012 000004 000011

GARLAND, ANDREW J.UNION STREET R1  0.908  96,700  302,800  0  399,500RSA000026 000086 000007

GARRIOTT LIVING COUNTY ROAD CUUH  91.400  7,897  0  0  7,897000002 000016 000000 cu

GARVIN TRUSTEE, KIMBALL HILL CUUH  44.700  5,937  0  0  5,937000005 000057 000000 cu

GARVIN, GORDON EVALHALLA FARM R1  2.100  118,300  301,700  5,000  425,000RSA000007 000208 000000

GASKELL II, JAMES L.HALL ROAD R1  13.000  145,500  270,900  0  416,400RSA000007 000151 000000

GASS, JOHNELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000220 000000

GASTON, ELENA R.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000073 000000

GATELY, RICHARD F.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000600 000000

GATELY, RICHARD F.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000601 000000

GATELY, RICHARD F.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000602 000000

GATER, ANNE M.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.000  106,900  191,700  4,600  303,200RSA000020 000005 000000

GATES, CHARLENEHILL STREET R1  0.400  43,200  0  0  43,200000026 000026 000000

GATES, CHARLENEHILL STREET R1  0.400  85,900  125,000  0  210,900MHD000026 000027 000000

GATLIN, STEVEN M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.032  119,000  223,100  6,600  348,700RSA00012A 000283 000000

GAUDET FAMILY BRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  310,900  10,200  402,300RSA000026 000017 000000

GAUDREAULT, MARK G.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  278,400  1,600  388,700RSA00011J 000378 000000

GAUTHIER, JAMES D.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  211,800  0  329,300RSA000017 000201 000000

GAUTIER, JOHN E.SAWMILL ROAD R1  5.200  83,700  230,500  15,000  329,200RSA00011G 000288 000000

GAVALETZ, DANIELPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  202,800  25,700  228,500RCD000012 000060 000035

GAYLORD, JENNIFERMILLER ROAD R1  1.300  98,700  177,300  15,900  291,900RSA000012 000100 000000

GAYLORD, JENNIFEROLD RAILROAD R1  2.040  65,300  181,900  12,000  259,200RSA000012 000173 000000

Page 29 of 88Report Based On All Records in Database.Printed: 11/25/2025 11:39:00 am



OwnerLocation Use Rate Acres Land Building Other TotalMap Lot Sub

Base

GEE, PAULA E.E. WASHINGTON EX-M  2.610  107,700  18,400  11,700  137,800EXM000005 000026 000000

GEER TRUSTEES, FRED L PATTEN HILL ROAD CUUW  50.500  1,357  0  0  1,357000006 000090 000000 cu

GEHRIS/HEAD FAMILY JONES ROAD R1  22.000  148,056  411,300  80,100  639,456RSA000008 000041 000000 cu

GEHRIS/HEAD FAMILY JONES ROAD CUUH  17.490  1,717  0  0  1,717000008 000075 000000 cu

GEISINGER, ELIZABETHCARTER HILL ROAD R1  144.600  173,737  117,200  0  290,937RSA000003 000009 000000 cu

GELINAS, PETERMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.353  107,100  250,000  4,700  361,800RSA000009 000160 000001

GENDREAU, JONATHANSUNRISE PLACE R1  0.244  118,000  224,700  0  342,700RSA000014 000589 000000

GENDRON, TYLERAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.482  118,600  183,300  9,000  310,900RSA000014 000475 000000

GENTILE, PETERNEW ROUTE 9 CI  2.800  5,600  0  0  5,60000011F 000441 000000

GEORGE, ROYBRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.631  98,400  363,000  6,900  468,300RSA00011I 000108 000007

GERBERT, MARGARETHENNIKER STREET R1  0.700  78,900  123,900  800  203,600RSA000012 000117 000000

GERINI, BRUCE EWINDSOR ROAD R1  5.570  126,900  201,500  19,300  347,700RSA000007 000049 000000

GERNAT JR., ROBERTHALL ROAD R2  8.000  95,000  569,600  46,400  711,000RSA000007 000142 000000

GERNAT SR., ROBERT ESTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  6.200  128,500  276,300  10,400  415,200RSA000007 000018 000000

GHITZA, GHEORGHECENTRAL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  207,700  13,900  302,000RSA000023 000060 000000

GIARRUSSO, JR., MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.230  239,000  133,100  300  372,400RSB000016 000306 000000

GIBBONS, MARY COUNTY ROAD R1W  2.000  225,800  246,900  6,000  478,700RSA000005 000046 000000

GIBSON FAMILY E. WASHINGTON R1  65.900  168,527  437,800  37,300  643,627RSA000008 000036 000000 cu

GIBSON FAMILY CENTER ROAD CUUH  42.500  2,072  0  0  2,072000008 000125 000000 cu

GIBSON, CYRUSE. WASHINGTON R1  0.000  0  10,800  0  10,800RCP000008 000036 000001

GIBSON, STEPHENHIGH STREET R1  0.146  79,900  245,800  11,100  336,800RSA000025 000070 000000

GIBSON, THOMASE. WASHINGTON R1W  2.100  226,600  326,100  27,600  580,300RSA000005 000113 000000

GIFFORD, VANESSA L.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000102 000000

GILBERT, DEBORAHOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  151,500  3,100  272,300RSA000016 000197 000000

GILBERT, JASON A.WYMAN STREET R1  0.300  77,200  180,900  7,300  265,400RSA000025 000093 000000

GILE, ROBERT C.OLD HENNIKER R1  12.800  145,000  311,100  11,200  467,300RSA000009 000095 000000

GILL LIVING TRUST, M & WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.800  276,100  231,500  25,400  533,000RSA000018 000028 000000

GILL, DAN STEVENROBBINS ROAD R1  46.580  122,949  134,700  9,000  266,649RSA000005 000082 000000 cu

GILL, JOYDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  118,100  251,800  4,600  374,500RSA000014 000066 000000

GILLAN, NATALIEJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.990  118,900  226,300  3,400  348,600RSA00012A 000284 000000

GILLEN TRUSTEES, NEIL EMERALD DRIVE R1W  1.030  74,000  0  0  74,000000016 000169 000000

GILLEN, NEIL R.CHIPMUNK LANE R1W  0.680  266,100  165,800  0  431,900RSB000016 000131 000000

GILLER, GARY P.GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000166 000000

GILLER, GARY P.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.430  112,600  141,700  1,000  255,300RSA000014 000169 000000

GILLESPIE, MARYANNSPRING STREET R1  0.164  116,300  51,100  0  167,400RCP000014 000545 000000

GILLETT TRUSTEE, BOULDER ROAD R1  3.550  98,600  416,100  35,500  550,200RSA00011J 000137 000000

GILLETTE, LUKE WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.900  120,300  231,100  1,000  352,400RSA000007 000200 000000

GILLIGAN, LAWRENCEHOLMAN STREET R1  0.230  71,300  35,600  20,000  126,900MHS000024 000037 000000

GILMAN, JANETE. WASHINGTON R1  1.200  72,900  0  0  72,900000001 000026 000000

GILMAN, JANETT LAZARE. WASHINGTON R1  0.800  95,800  181,700  26,600  304,100RSA000001 000034 000000

GINGELL, ZACHARY L.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.940  148,200  226,100  5,900  380,200RSA000012 000004 000006

GINTER JR., WALTERRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000078 000000

GIOVANNANI, MICHAELWINTER ROAD R1  0.180  9,800  0  0  9,800000013 000036 000000

GIOVANNANI, MICHAELWINTER ROAD R1  0.170  9,800  0  0  9,800000013 000043 000000

GIRARD, SHAWN OGLEASON FALLS R1  2.600  119,400  230,500  9,400  359,300RSA000007 000101 000000
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GIUFFRIDA, ROBERT MELODY LANE R1  0.520  118,700  115,100  19,300  253,100MHD000014 000412 000000

GLADU, FRANKSECOND NH R1  5.010  107,800  98,000  11,400  217,200RSA00011H 000300 000003

GLEASON FALLS LAND BEARD ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  267,000  9,400  394,400RSA000008 000018 000000

GLEASON FALLS LLCGLEASON FALLS R1  1.100  91,400  58,200  5,100  154,700RCP000007 000093 000000

GLEASON, STORMY E.CONCORD END R1  5.900  151,400  203,800  6,300  361,500RSA000009 000004 000000

GLENDINNING, DORIS E.SCHOOL STREET R2  0.300  81,000  361,900  34,000  476,900RSA000023 000096 000000

GLENDINNING, DORIS E.SCHOOL STREET R2  1.900  85,000  260,300  15,800  361,100RSA000024 000042 000000

GLIDDEN, SHANNONHUNTINGTON R1  0.184  116,700  130,700  2,700  250,100MHS000014 000348 000000

GLOBAL COMPANIES HENNIKER STREET CI  0.400  103,700  0  0  103,700000024 000070 000000

GLOVER, DEVYNCHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  189,500  0  269,000RSA000023 000125 000000

GODBOUT, JOSHUAEMERALD LANE R1  2.000  118,000  55,400  2,300  175,700MHS000009 000100 000000

GOGUEN, CHRISTOPHER AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  118,000  210,500  0  328,500RSA000013 000093 000000

GOGUEN, JOSEPHBOBOLINK LANE R1  0.501  10,500  0  0  10,500000017 000122 000000

GOLDEN FOUNTAIN WEST MAIN STREET CI  3.800  429,200  592,100  26,100  1,047,400CIR00011K 000308 000000

GOMES USPHS. LCDR PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.320  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000049 000000

GOMEZ, MARY ANNWILLIAMS ROAD R1  0.200  85,200  175,500  3,500  264,200RSA000024 000012 000000

GOMEZ, PETER M.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.200  126,000  217,500  28,100  371,600RSA000007 000016 000000

GOMEZ, ROBERT P.E. WASHINGTON R1  0.750  103,000  184,100  34,100  321,200RSA000008 000048 000000

GONCALVES, WAGNER E. WASHINGTON R1  77.000  158,841  346,600  21,300  526,741RSA000002 000039 000000 cu

GONNION, TERRY L.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  189,600  15,000  204,600RCD000012 000060 000030

GONTHIER JR.,TRUSTEE,  HOLMAN STREET R1  0.200  71,000  179,200  4,500  254,700RSA000024 000052 000000

GONYEA, DAVID S.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.160  9,800  0  0  9,800000016 000263 000000

GONZALES, JONATHON MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.100  118,300  163,800  5,100  287,200RSA000009 000080 000000

GONZALEZ, ELLENSECOND NH R1  1.500  82,500  301,300  0  383,800RSA00011B 000273 000000

GONZALEZ, FRANKLIN SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000177 000000

GONZALEZ, JOSE E.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.500  62,700  158,900  900  222,500RSA000024 000080 000000

GOOD INVESTMENT WOODLAWN R3  0.400  85,900  355,100  2,000  443,000RSA000012 000181 000000

GOOD LIVING TRUST, BEARD ROAD R1  16.800  160,346  250,400  4,100  414,846RSA000005 000071 000000 cu

GOODE, ROGER G.GLEASON FALLS R1  17.300  119,807  289,200  36,500  445,507RSA000008 000005 000000 cu

GOODMAN REVOCABLE WEST MAIN STREET R1  3.600  68,400  0  0  68,40000011G 000239 000000

GOODNOW, NICHOLASELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000221 000000

GOODNOW, NICHOLASELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  53,400  900  171,800RCP000014 000223 000000

GOODNOW, NICHOLASELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000226 000000

GOODRO, TROYDAWN STREET R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000059 000000

GOODRO, TROYDAWN STREET R1  0.310  118,200  135,100  500  253,800RSA000017 000060 000000

GOODWIN, LANCE L.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.430  13,700  0  0  13,700000014 000108 000000

GORDON, DENNIS SGLEASON FALLS R1  3.600  122,000  200,700  5,300  328,000RSA000005 000095 000000

GORDON, LEAH M.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000084 000000

GORDON, LEAH M.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  117,700  127,000  1,000  245,700RSA000016 000103 000000

GORDON, MAUREEN E. WEST MILL STREET CI  5.200  48,800  0  0  48,800000025 000025 000000

GORLICKI, ABRAHAMRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000032 000000

GORLICKI, ABRAHAMRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000033 000000

GORLICKI, ABRAHAMMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000016 000262 000000

GORMAN, KEVIN M.WINTER ROAD R1  0.210  117,300  208,100  0  325,400RSA000013 000041 000000

GORMAN, RYAN A.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.279  112,200  140,200  1,000  253,400RSA000014 000276 000000
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GORMLEY MARINA ROAD R1W  1.900  290,700  37,700  2,700  331,100RCP000019 000014 000000

GOSLANT, STACEY E.HENNIKER STREET R4  0.200  126,900  265,800  5,500  398,200RSA000024 000089 000000

GOSS REVOCABLE PIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.500  256,500  164,400  7,900  428,800RSA000021 000013 000000

GOSS REVOCABLE HARVEY WAY R1  1.200  71,800  258,800  11,500  342,100RSA00011K 000155 000000

GOSS TRUSTEE, BEAR HILL ROAD R1  18.000  105,224  0  6,000  111,224000012 000142 000000 cu

GOSS, RONALDHARVEY WAY CI  0.800  56,500  0  0  56,50000011K 000161 000000

GOSS, RONALDHARVEY WAY CI  1.200  43,400  0  0  43,40000011K 000163 000000

GOSS, RONALDHARVEY WAY CI  1.700  46,700  0  0  46,70000011K 000448 000000

GOSS, TRACYPIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.400  254,700  489,100  17,700  761,500RSA000021 000012 000000

GOSSELIN, ABIGAILJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.092  119,200  209,600  27,400  356,200RSA00012A 000290 000000

GOUDREAULT, JUSTINSCHWARTZ AVENUE R1  5.500  126,800  167,200  1,600  295,600RSA000012 000139 000000

GOULD SR., DWIGHTBOG ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  294,900  7,100  420,000RSA000009 000067 000000

GOULD SR., DWIGHT D.WEST MAIN STREET CI  2.000  109,700  422,700  9,400  541,800CIM000025 000020 000000

GOULD, CLAYTON E.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.600  131,600  249,100  16,200  396,900RSA000020 000017 000000

GOULD, JASON R.PRESTON STREET R1  0.200  80,400  175,700  1,700  257,800RSA000024 000126 000000

GOULD, JR., ERNESTMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000274 000000

GOULD, JR., ERNESTBOULDER PASS R1  0.231  106,200  92,400  900  199,500RSA000017 000014 000000

GOULD, JR., ERNESTBOULDER PASS R1  0.232  8,300  0  0  8,300000017 000015 000000

GOULETTE, RYAN A.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.449  118,500  216,000  1,000  335,500RSA000014 000170 000000

GOULSON, KEVINSECOND NH R1  2.043  106,300  242,200  0  348,500RSA000007 000031 000007

GRADY, SCOTT A.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.500  121,900  268,000  10,400  400,300RSA000012 000119 000000

GRADY, TANIALINCOLN CIRCLE R1  0.824  130,300  290,100  2,400  422,800RSA00012A 000201 000000

GRAEME, BRADLEY D.MEGAN LANE R1  0.345  10,200  0  0  10,200000013 000202 000000

GRAEME, BRADLEY D.MEGAN LANE R1  1.258  108,800  49,500  9,100  167,400RCP000013 000225 000000

GRAHAM, DEBORAH C.HOLMAN STREET R1  1.170  87,900  174,000  0  261,900RSA000012 000061 000000

GRAHAM, LINDA M.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.440  118,300  177,600  0  295,900RSA000016 000214 000000

GRAINEY, JOHN JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.778  118,400  314,300  7,800  440,500RSA00012A 000289 000000

GRANACKI, WILLIAM J.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000514 000000

GRANGER, EDWARD A.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.702  118,200  203,100  0  321,300RSA00012A 000241 000000

GRANITE STATE SECOND NH CI  0.140  58,200  128,300  5,000  191,500CTS000007 000067 000000

GRANITE STATE SECOND NH R1  0.800  69,200  0  0  69,200000007 000068 000000

GRANITE STATE BURNHAM ROAD CI  2.500  119,300  0  141,000  260,300000007 000144 000000

GRANITE STATE BURNHAM ROAD CI  4.600  64,900  0  0  64,900000007 000145 000000

GRANITE STATE HALL ROAD CI  1.500  61,100  0  0  61,100000007 000146 000000

GRANITE STATE HALL ROAD CI  1.600  61,800  0  0  61,800000007 000147 000000

GRANITE STATE TELECOMMUNICATI CI  0.000  0  0  591,400  591,400000999 000004 000000

GRANT TRUSTEE, CENTER ROAD R1  0.600  102,400  275,400  57,000  434,800RSA000008 000056 000000

GRANT, KEVINHUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.170  261,900  144,100  12,900  418,900RSA000017 000225 000000

GRASSETTI, FIORE J.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.110  17,300  0  4,000  21,300000015 000015 000000

GRASSETTI, FIORE J.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.193  105,200  33,000  3,500  141,700RCP000017 000226 000000

GRAVES, SHIRLEY A.HUNTINGTON R1  0.300  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000326 000000

GRAY JR., VERNON CE. WASHINGTON R1  2.080  106,300  150,300  1,100  257,700RSA000005 000028 000000

GRAY, DAVID R.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.165  28,500  0  0  28,500000017 000147 000000

GRAY, MICHAEL G.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.170  9,800  0  0  9,800000015 000030 000000

GRAY, MICHELE A.BOULDER PASS R1  0.493  10,500  0  0  10,500000017 000020 000000
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GRAY, MICHELE A.BOULDER PASS R1  0.251  118,000  244,900  5,700  368,600RSA000017 000022 000000

GRAY, STEWART SBOG ROAD R1  2.300  118,800  208,700  0  327,500RSA000009 000064 000000

GREATWOODS, LLC.CONCORD END CUUH  104.600  10,788  0  0  10,788000009 000001 000000 cu

GREEMORE, LAURENCE SECOND NH R2  5.000  125,500  441,600  4,300  571,400RSA00011H 000267 000000

GREEN OAK REALTY GLEASON FALLS CI  53.800  160,621  0  0  160,621000007 000071 000000 cu

GREEN, JEFFERYTURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.520  266,200  144,000  500  410,700RSA000014 000629 000000

GREEN, JEFFREY R.DAM ROAD R1  3.100  82,800  313,400  26,000  422,200RSA00011B 000206 000000

GREEN, SUSANSECOND NH R1  1.580  100,900  197,300  2,200  300,400RSA00011C 000416 000000

GREENE, HEATHER J.HILL STREET R1  0.270  114,100  224,400  18,900  357,400RSA000026 000075 000000

GREENE, JOHNBOG ROAD R1  0.180  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000004 000000

GREENE, JOHNGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.323  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000007 000000

GREENE, JOHNSKYVIEW LANE R1  0.430  10,400  0  700  11,100000014 000009 000000

GREENE, JOHNCHURCH STREET R1  0.300  81,000  247,400  0  328,400RSA000023 000028 000000

GREENE, JOHNCHURCH STREET R1  2.500  39,900  0  0  39,900000023 000166 000000

GREENE, MICHAEL A.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.900  143,900  362,900  5,600  512,400RSA000008 000138 000000

GREENE, PAMELAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  189,500  20,700  210,200RCD000012 000060 000015

GREENWOOD, JAMIE D.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.200  67,700  89,000  3,000  159,700RSA000024 000078 000000

GREFF, EUGENIACOOLEDGE ROAD R1  5.500  115,000  272,500  22,500  410,000RSA000001 000060 000000

GREFF, JILL SMYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  274,300  3,800  363,300RSA000023 000008 000000

GREGG. CONNOR V.CENTER ROAD R1  1.100  80,000  84,400  11,200  175,600RSA000012 000007 000000

GREGOIRE, MELISSA R.CENTER ROAD R1  1.200  99,900  142,400  27,900  270,200RSA000012 000026 000000

GREGORY AND TONKA SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000173 000000

GRENIER, MICHAELSAWMILL ROAD R1  0.954  90,100  189,700  3,700  283,500RSA00011G 000287 000000

GRIFFIN, CHRISTOPHER PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  212,400  100  330,200RSA000013 000052 000000

GRIFFIN, JOHN M.WHITTEMORE R1  1.200  87,900  126,200  24,200  238,300RSA000012 000062 000000

GRIMES JR., HAROLD W.PRESTON STREET R1  0.520  95,700  188,000  33,100  316,800RSA000012 000314 000000

GRIMES, CHRISTOPHERENGELWOOD DRIVE R1  0.796  112,500  303,900  200  416,600RSA000026 000087 000004

GRIMES, SETHBEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.400  77,100  185,400  0  262,500RSA000026 000039 000000

GRIMES, TRUSTEE, MORGAN ROAD R1A  0.300  112,400  126,000  7,500  245,900RSA000020 000034 000000

GRIMSTAD, SANDRAWOODLAWN R1  0.180  94,400  193,500  0  287,900RSA000023 000026 000000

GRIMSTAD, SANDRA J.WOODLAWN R1  0.700  13,400  0  1,500  14,900000023 000024 000000

GRIMSTAD, SANDRA J.WOODLAWN R1  0.800  39,900  0  0  39,900000023 000163 000000

GRISWOLD, SHAWN LSECOND NH R1  5.000  125,500  206,700  500  332,700RSA000007 000010 000000

GRITSENKO, ARTEMBOULDER PASS R1  0.430  118,500  271,900  0  390,400RSA000017 000030 000000

GRONDIN, BENJAMINNEWMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  177,100  8,000  265,500RSA000023 000064 000000

GROVER, SUSAN J.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  178,200  2,500  298,400RSA000016 000014 000000

GRUPPOSO, PAUL JGREENE ROAD R1  23.300  55,800  0  0  55,800000001 000013 000000

GRUSH, VALERIE A.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,400  16,100  199,500RCD000012 000060 000010

GRYWALSKI, MICHAEL MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  285,700  3,600  374,500RSA000023 000007 000000

GUALTIERE, SCOTT G.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.701  11,100  0  0  11,100000014 000499 000000

GUARDHOUSE ACRES DANFORTH CUUH  12.700  630  0  0  630000004 000064 000000 cu

GUAY, KYLEHILLSIDE STREET R1  0.250  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000252 000000

GUAY, KYLESPRING STREET R1  0.704  118,900  181,400  4,200  304,500RSA000014 000556 000000

GUIDRY, VICKIEMYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  217,400  30,000  247,400RCD000023 000082 00000A

GULLA, BRUNO BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  1.700  147,100  149,600  5,700  302,400RSA000021 000005 000000
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GULLAGE, TRUSTEE, CONCORD END R1  1.700  87,100  266,200  20,500  373,800RSA000006 000021 000000

GULLAGE, TRUSTEES, CARTER HILL ROAD R1  150.500  101,512  808,400  1,000  910,912RSA000003 000008 000000 cu

GUNAWAN, ATHOSWINDSOR ROAD R1  1.000  77,500  163,800  13,800  255,100RSA000007 000069 000000

GUPTA CONSULTING WEST MAIN STREET CI  4.600  270,400  214,700  10,200  495,300CIS00011P 000340 000000

GUSTAFSON, TYSON D.PRESTON STREET CI  0.200  106,500  272,300  4,800  383,600CIA000024 000119 000000

GUSTAFSON, TYSON D.PRESTON STREET CI  0.300  107,100  353,300  6,000  466,400CIA000024 000120 000000

GUTOWSKI, DAVID T.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.160  24,400  0  0  24,400000017 000170 000000

GUTOWSKI, DAVID T.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.470  266,000  208,400  1,000  475,400RSA000017 000175 000000

GUTOWSKI, DAVID T.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.107  24,200  0  20,900  45,100000017 000178 000000

GUTOWSKI, ROBERTEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.210  51,300  0  0  51,300000017 000172 000000

GUTOWSKI, ROBERT M.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.350  51,900  0  0  51,900000017 000173 000000

GUZMAN, EVELYN M.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  22,500  1,700  24,200MHS000012 000090 000006

 21,618,618  37,159,300  2,452,500  61,230,418 1,294.177G

H

HAAG, MATTHEW P.JONES ROAD R1  25.300  180,108  1,020,700  114,500  1,315,308RSA000008 000044 000000 cu

HAAG, MATTHEW P.JONES ROAD CUUL  4.000  100  0  0  100000008 000045 000000 cu

HADLEY, LISABUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000019

HADYK, W GORDONE. WASHINGTON R1  65.900  143,731  482,300  28,500  654,531RSA000005 000001 000000 cu

HAGGERTY, BRADLEYCOUNTY ROAD R1W  8.700  117,100  180,500  4,600  302,200RSA000005 000124 000000

HAGGERTY, BRADLEYCOUNTY ROAD R1W  0.160  67,700  0  0  67,700000005 000125 000000

HAGSTROM REVOCABLE CENTRAL STREET R1  0.100  79,500  136,000  2,200  217,700RSA000023 000073 000000

HAGSTROM REVOCABLE HENNIKER STREET CI  0.080  81,100  55,500  1,400  138,000CRD000024 000061 000000

HAGSTROM REVOCABLE WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.080  178,000  85,200  2,400  265,600CLO00011K 000336 000000

HAGSTROM, ERIK K.HENNIKER STREET CI  1.100  142,500  32,400  2,900  177,800CIM000012 000109 000000

HAGSTROM, ERIK K.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  85,600  146,000  700  232,300RSA000024 000091 000000

HAGSTROM, SAMANTHA ROCKY POINT ROAD R1W  0.500  171,200  36,800  2,400  210,400RCP000005 000110 000000

HAGSTROM, SAMANTHA OFF SULPHER HILL CUUH  209.800  16,090  0  0  16,090000010 000001 000000 cu

HAGSTROM, SAMANTHA CENTRAL STREET R1  0.400  85,900  328,100  25,200  439,200RSA000023 000059 000000

HAIGH, WILLIAM A.SEVERANCE ROAD R1  24.400  114,400  16,800  19,100  150,300MHS000001 000044 000000

HALL, JASON M.DAWN STREET R1  0.250  118,100  242,600  5,100  365,800RSA000017 000043 000000

HALVERSON, MARTHA E. WASHINGTON R1  1.000  99,000  158,500  1,000  258,500RSA000001 000025 000000

HALVORSEN, KEVINOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  121,700  1,000  240,400RSA000016 000176 000000

HAMBLETON, THOMAS BEARD ROAD R1  15.000  99,656  231,800  1,500  332,956RSA00011E 000357 000000 cu

HAMEL, CHARLES RBEAVER GLEN R1  0.220  111,800  191,900  0  303,700RSA000016 000143 000000

HAMEL, CHARLES RBEAVER GLEN R1  0.430  10,200  0  0  10,200000016 000144 000000

HAMILTON, SEANWINTER ROAD R1  0.396  106,600  225,400  3,000  335,000RSA000014 000441 000000

HAMMOND, JOHN HWINDSOR ROAD CUUW  6.900  688  0  0  688000007 000054 000000 cu

HAMMOND, JOHN HWINDSOR ROAD R1  8.900  100,309  192,600  20,900  313,809RSA000007 000138 000000 cu

HANNAGAN, TIMOTHY BOG ROAD R1  2.790  58,400  0  2,000  60,400000006 000073 000000

HANNO, TRUSTEE,  STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  246,200  5,900  377,600MHD000007 000041 000000

HANNON, MICHAEL J.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.390  106,600  139,700  35,600  281,900RSA000015 000028 000000

HANSEL 1990 COUNTY ROAD CUUH  226.000  12,303  0  0  12,303000002 000032 000000 cu

HANSEN, II, ROBERT G.MELODY LANE R1  0.380  112,500  80,800  1,500  194,800RCP000014 000378 000000

HANSEN, RICHARD K.RICHARDS ROAD R1W  0.200  189,000  159,500  7,600  356,100RSA000019 000021 000000
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HANSON, SEANHANSON DRIVE R1W  0.400  226,400  108,000  3,300  337,700RSA000021 000006 000000

HARBILAS, TIMOTHY W.ALPINE WAY R1  0.250  118,100  226,800  0  344,900RSA000015 000049 000000

HARBOUR TRUST, R & EWEST MAIN STREET R1  3.000  66,400  336,600  23,500  426,500RSA00011P 000198 000000

HARBOUR TRUST, R & EWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.000  0  120,100  5,400  125,500MHD00011P 000198 000001

HARDING FAMILY SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.700  108,400  175,000  51,000  334,400RSA00011J 000414 000000

HARDY, MELISSA ANNWINTER ROAD R1  0.241  106,200  278,600  4,800  389,600RSA000014 000459 000000

HARGREAVES, LEAH M.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  346,800  8,800  454,200RSA00011J 000389 000000

HARJULA, ALEX D.BEARD ROAD R1  2.000  112,100  185,400  700  298,200MHD000008 000016 000000

HARKO, SERGE N.WINTER ROAD R1  0.340  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000434 000000

HARMAN, LORIMYRTLE STREET R1  0.300  85,700  164,600  300  250,600RSA000023 000019 000000

HARNOIS, VENESSA L.WALNUT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  272,900  20,500  373,800RSA000023 000044 000000

HARRINGTON, SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  319,500  4,700  432,900RSA00011J 000380 000000

HARRIS, ALICEOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  75,600  2,400  78,000MHS000012 000067 000020

HARRIS, ANTHONY EPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.340  118,500  135,600  0  254,100MHD000006 000082 000000

HARRIS, NOAH A.CHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  200,900  0  280,400RSA000023 000123 000000

HARSH, CODY LEEMELODY LANE R1  0.385  118,400  245,000  0  363,400RSA000014 000414 000000

HARTFORD, BENJAMIN WEST MILL STREET R1  0.500  86,200  233,900  5,200  325,300RSA000025 000042 000000

HARTNESS, TREVOROLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  68,400  2,300  70,700MHD000012 000067 000016

HARVEY, ERIC A.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.500  69,600  167,200  5,500  242,300RSA00011K 000150 000000

HARVEY, JOAN R.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  136,800  14,600  151,400MHD000012 000067 000027

HARVEY, KEVINVALHALLA FARM R1  2.000  112,100  298,200  4,400  414,700RSA000007 000003 000007

HARVEY, PHILIP RDANFORTH R1  14.200  35,500  0  0  35,500000004 000027 000000

HARVEY, PHILIP RE. WASHINGTON R1  67.900  84,796  23,500  3,900  112,196RCP000005 000005 000000 cu

HARVEY, PHILIP RRIVER STREET R1  0.200  72,400  354,900  4,300  431,600RSA000024 000138 000000

HASKELL, KENNETHOLD MILL FARM R1  1.120  133,300  333,500  1,000  467,800RSA000008 000106 000023

HASSARD, IRENE G.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  184,800  15,000  199,800RCD000012 000060 000007

HASSEL, NANCY C.CONCORD END CUUH  41.290  2,223  0  0  2,223000006 000016 000000 cu

HASSEL, NANCY C.CONCORD END R1  8.120  106,600  157,900  50,600  315,100RSA000006 000017 000000

HASSETT, TRUSTEES, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.800  119,700  301,200  1,500  422,400RSA00011C 000261 000000

HATCH, SCOTTSEVERANCE ROAD CUMH  115.000  8,056  0  0  8,056000001 000040 000000 cu

HATCH, SCOTTPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  186,900  25,700  212,600RCD000012 000060 000043

HATHRON, SCOTT HUNTINGTON R1  0.517  106,800  187,300  17,100  311,200RSA000014 000320 000000

HAUPTMAN, ETHANCENTER ROAD R1  15.460  107,917  146,900  49,400  304,217RSA000012 000014 000000 cu

HAVEY, BRANDONBRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.697  98,600  343,800  7,700  450,100RSA00011I 000108 000008

HAVUNEN, JILLDEPOT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  228,300  1,000  309,700RSA000024 000111 000000

HAYDEN, RYAN J.EMERALD LANE R1  5.430  126,600  221,900  3,600  352,100RSA000009 000104 000000

HAYES, HARRIET PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000125 000000

HAYNES TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.900  64,100  0  0  64,100000010 000051 000000

HAYNES TRUSTEE, MARINA ROAD R1W  0.300  198,000  303,600  6,400  508,000RSA000019 000015 000000

HAYNES, KAITESUNRISE PLACE R1  0.275  118,100  156,300  1,600  276,000RSA000014 000583 000000

HAYNES, SHIRLEY A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  127,800  13,800  259,600RSA000014 000466 000000

HAZEN, BRUCE A.PEARL STREET R1  0.200  76,600  20,000  1,800  98,400MHS000025 000091 000000

HAZZARD, FRED W.SECOND NH R1  17.800  89,488  246,600  10,800  346,888MOD000007 000044 000000 cu

HEALEY TRUSTEE, AMY E. WASHINGTON R1  3.500  121,800  149,900  4,700  276,400RSA000001 000036 000000

HEALEY, IAN M.CENTER ROAD R1  0.230  95,000  201,300  38,200  334,500RSA000012 000033 000000
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HEALEY, KENNETHUNION STREET R1  3.342  93,300  164,000  10,000  267,300MHD000025 000086 000000

HEALEY, SEAN SEAMUS GAY AVENUE R1  0.500  86,200  251,200  4,700  342,100RSA000024 000011 000000

HEALEY, TRUSTEES, MARINA ROAD R1  0.200  135,000  249,500  9,200  393,700RSA000019 000019 000000

HEATH FAMILY PIPER ROAD R1W  0.600  221,100  169,600  57,300  448,000RSA000005 000016 000000

HEATH, HENRY C.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.600  78,700  121,300  19,600  219,600RSA000012 000112 000000

HEATH, JAMES CALEBPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  184,800  15,000  199,800RCD000012 000060 000033

HEBERT, ASHLEYSPRING STREET R1  0.215  117,500  171,100  5,500  294,100RSA000014 000535 000000

HEBERT, DANIEL N.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.878  118,600  218,800  3,700  341,100RSA00012A 000214 000000

HEBERT, EVAN E.RIVER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  118,100  0  197,600RSA000024 000144 000000

HEBERT, SARAH MAEJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.690  118,200  220,300  22,300  360,800RSA00012A 000192 000000

HEBERT, TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  1.900  104,900  216,300  5,600  326,800RSA00011C 000259 000000

HEBERT, VERONICA CENTER ROAD R1  0.300  85,700  298,000  3,500  387,200RSA000012 000340 000000

HEBERT, WILLIAM LMADISON CIRCLE R1  0.870  148,000  230,600  4,400  383,000RSA00012A 000223 000000

HEBERT. ZACHARY CENTER ROAD R1  0.800  109,200  242,000  500  351,700RSA000008 000078 000000

HECKMAN, GUY E.PARK STREET R1  0.500  77,700  277,400  2,800  357,900RSA000024 000045 000000

HELD TRUSTEE, WAYNE RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  111,800  139,600  4,200  255,600RSA000016 000019 000000

HENDERSON JR. MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  3.600  122,000  230,800  6,800  359,600RSA000009 000088 000000

HENDERSON, ALYSSABIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.220  97,500  238,200  13,700  349,400RSA00011J 000058 000000

HENDO PROPERTIES, HENNIKER STREET CI  0.540  104,600  227,400  16,300  348,300CIR000024 000097 000000

HENDO PROPERTIES, DEPOT STREET CI  1.600  75,600  0  0  75,600000024 000115 000000

HENDO PROPERTIES, PRESTON STREET CI  2.270  76,400  0  0  76,400000024 000117 000000

HENNIGAN, JENNIFER A.BEAR HILL ROAD CUUH  11.100  1,143  0  0  1,143000012 000136 000000 cu

HENNIGAN, JENNIFER A.OFF BEAR HILL R1  7.400  459  0  0  459000012 000136 000001 cu

HENRY, SHAWN A.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.500  119,500  264,300  7,500  391,300RSA000022 000046 000000

HERBERT, ANGELEAUNION STREET R1  0.300  85,700  249,000  7,700  342,400RSA000025 000104 000000

HERMAN, JUDITH A.WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.300  85,600  222,600  3,900  312,100RSA000025 000018 000000

HERNDEN, CHARLES BOG ROAD R1  0.239  106,200  235,800  0  342,000RSA000014 000083 000000

HERRICK, JEANNETTE A.HIGH STREET R2  0.200  80,400  252,100  500  333,000RSA000025 000046 000000

HERRINGER, JEREMY OLD HENNIKER R1  0.300  76,700  99,600  1,300  177,600RSA000012 000092 000000

HERSCHEL, EMILY WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.900  115,000  214,900  3,900  333,800RSA00011B 000015 000000

HESLAM JR., RICHARDSYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  353,400  4,200  466,300RSA00011J 000377 000000

HHP, INC.GLEASON FALLS CUUO  54.900  2,732  0  0  2,732000007 000105 000000 cu

HIBBARD, RHONDASECOND NH R1  2.300  107,000  121,100  2,200  230,300RSA000007 000193 000000

HIGGINS JR, RAYMOND OLD MILL FARM R1  1.160  134,600  458,700  0  593,300RSA000008 000106 000010

HIGGINS, SUSAN EWEST MAIN STREET R1  2.300  108,200  103,700  500  212,400RSA00011O 000173 000000

HIGUERA, ALEXANDRABEAVER GLEN R1  0.400  118,300  153,600  700  272,600RSA000016 000137 000000

HIGUERA, ALEXANDRABEAVER GLEN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000138 000000

HILL, KEITHAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.400  118,400  109,100  24,100  251,600RSA000013 000083 000000

HILL, PATRICIA Y.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  105,900  45,900  4,000  155,800RCP000016 000215 000000

HILL, SHERRYHIGH STREET R1  0.400  85,900  239,100  25,500  350,500RSA000025 000060 000000

HILL, THOMASGLEASON FALLS R1  1.300  106,600  179,800  27,900  314,300RSA000005 000091 000000

HILL, TRUSTEES, ICEHOUSE ROAD R1W  0.700  305,200  240,900  5,100  551,200RSA000010 000059 000000

HILLEY, PATRICIA V.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.915  118,700  227,300  9,200  355,200RSA00012A 000248 000000

HILLS INDUSTRIAL LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  8.200  96,600  279,500  0  376,100CIW000012 000317 000000

HILLSBORO WEST MAIN STREET CI  11.300  760,200  0  0  760,200000010 000044 000000
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HILLSBORO BAPTIST SECOND NH CI  2.000  180,500  602,200  31,900  814,600CCH000010 000066 000000

HILLSBORO BAPTIST SECOND NH CUUH  58.400  5,613  0  0  5,613000010 000066 000001 cu

HILLSBORO CAR WASH, INTERVALE DRIVE CI  1.080  261,500  145,500  24,200  431,200CWS00011P 000339 000002

HILLSBORO COM CTR WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.700  0  0  0  000011F 000412 000000

HILLSBORO DISTRICT CHURCH STREET CI  0.200  126,900  239,600  17,500  384,000CHS000023 000136 000000

HILLSBORO LODGE OF SCHOOL STREET CI  0.200  101,500  327,800  900  430,200CIL000024 000066 000000

HILLSBORO MASONIC GAY AVENUE CI  0.700  123,800  185,200  7,700  316,700CIL000024 000004 000000

HILLSBORO METHODIST HENNIKER STREET CI  0.400  103,700  415,000  0  518,700CCH000024 000069 000000

HILLSBORO WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.200  101,500  292,200  4,100  397,800CMO000023 000137 000000

HILLSBORO PROPERTY WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.500  152,600  277,600  0  430,200CIO00011P 000186 000000

HILLSBORO-DEERING CENTER ROAD EX-M  2.200  145,800  0  0  145,800000012 000021 000000

HILLSBORO-DEERING HILLCAT DRIVE EX-M  19.800  559,600  14,112,300  258,200  14,930,100EXC000012 000022 000000

HILLSBORO-DEERING CENTER ROAD EX-M  14.600  393,300  0  0  393,30000011N 000203 000000

HILLSBORO-DEERING HILLCAT DRIVE EX-M  18.900  755,700  7,794,000  824,500  9,374,20000011O 000401 000000

HILLSBOROUGH CENTER ROAD CI  0.000  0  120,900  0  120,900CCH000008 000054 000001

HILLSBOROUGH HAVENWEST MAIN STREET CI  1.500  284,800  898,400  113,200  1,296,400CDD00011K 000083 000000

HILLSBOROUGH WEST MAIN STREET CI  4.193  430,400  1,749,900  0  2,180,300CHS00011O 000170 000002

HILLSBOROUGH WILLIAMS ROAD CI  0.500  244,900  874,900  6,100  1,125,900CIA000024 000025 000000

HILLSBOROUGH BEAR HILL ROAD CI  0.300  205,400  1,550,500  2,700  1,758,600CIA000026 000067 000000

HILLSBOROUGH BEAR HILL ROAD CI  0.270  102,100  0  11,300  113,400000026 000068 000000

HILLSBOROUGH WEST INTERVALE DRIVE CI  1.220  297,300  500,900  48,500  846,700CRD00011P 000339 000001

HILLSBOROUGH, COUNTY ROAD EX-M  15.000  37,500  0  0  37,500000002 000008 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, OLD COUNTY ROAD EX-M  10.800  43,500  0  0  43,500000005 000055 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, FARLEY ROAD EX-M  1.700  18,800  0  0  18,800000005 000067 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN GREENE ROAD EX-M  1.600  5,600  0  0  5,600000001 000016 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  0.200  4,500  0  0  4,500000001 000062 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COOLEDGE EX-M  0.000  0  0  0  0000001 000078 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SAND KNOLL ROAD EX-M  20.000  103,400  0  0  103,400000003 000006 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CARTER HILL ROAD EX-M  0.090  34,200  0  0  34,200000003 000040 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN KIMBALL HILL EX-M  0.030  13,300  0  0  13,300000003 000041 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CARTER HILL ROAD EX-M  0.400  14,600  0  0  14,600000003 000044 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN NORTH ROAD EX-M  0.120  38,800  0  0  38,800000005 000073 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN GRIMES COTTAGE EX-M  0.100  68,000  0  0  68,000000005 000104 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN GRIMES COTTAGE EX-M  1.000  151,300  0  0  151,300000005 000106 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  3.300  256,400  124,400  1,528,100  1,908,900EXA000005 000117 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COUNTY ROAD EX-M  1.000  231,500  0  0  231,500000005 000133 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COUNTY ROAD EX-M  52.600  207,600  0  0  207,600000005 000141 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COUNTY ROAD EX-M  3.900  9,800  0  0  9,800000005 000142 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COUNTY ROAD EX-M  471.000  644,700  0  2,500  647,200000006 000001 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BOG ROAD EX-M  0.300  33,300  0  0  33,300000006 000036 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BOG ROAD EX-M  0.600  12,700  0  0  12,700000006 000042 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BOG ROAD EX-M  26.300  65,800  0  0  65,800000006 000043 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BOG ROAD EX-M  15.700  39,300  0  0  39,300000006 000046 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BOG ROAD EX-M  4.500  38,800  0  0  38,800000006 000065 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN FLINT ROAD EX-M  0.200  44,600  0  0  44,600000006 000092 000000
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HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN COOLEDGE ROAD EX-M  0.600  12,700  0  0  12,700000007 000072 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WINDSOR ROAD EX-M  25.770  64,400  0  0  64,400000007 000119 00000A

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WINDSOR ROAD EX-M  68.000  170,000  0  0  170,000000007 000119 00000B

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  3.600  65,700  0  0  65,700000008 000020 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  3.700  36,800  0  0  36,800000008 000022 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  10.400  32,800  0  0  32,800000008 000035 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  3.800  112,200  24,400  0  136,600EXA000008 000037 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  2.500  109,000  0  3,500  112,500000008 000050 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.100  34,300  57,000  0  91,300EXR000008 000052 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN E. WASHINGTON EX-M  1.000  73,700  98,800  0  172,500EXA000008 000054 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  61.600  231,600  0  0  231,600000008 000106 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MINOTT ROAD EX-M  0.467  91,500  0  0  91,500000008 000106 000024

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  0.002  3,000  0  0  3,000000008 000126 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONCORD END EX-M  0.120  58,300  0  0  58,300000009 000010 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN EMERALD DRIVE EX-M  6.600  31,000  0  0  31,000000009 000040 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CENTER ROAD EX-M  0.090  62,100  0  0  62,100000009 000044 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MERRILL ROAD EX-M  18.000  26,200  0  0  26,200000009 000099 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONTOOCOOK EX-M  8.700  134,800  0  0  134,800000009 000130 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONTOOCOOK EX-M  2.750  66,800  0  0  66,800000009 000131 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN ATWOOD ROAD EX-M  2.500  66,000  0  0  66,000000010 000025 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN ATWOOD ROAD EX-M  5.500  72,800  0  0  72,800000010 000026 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SHEDD ROAD EX-M  20.800  107,200  0  0  107,200000010 000034 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  46.600  694,000  0  57,800  751,800000010 000062 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONTOOCOOK EX-M  0.260  25,000  0  0  25,000000012 000098 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONTOOCOOK EX-M  7.100  71,200  0  0  71,200000012 000102 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MILLER ROAD EX-M  1.800  57,000  0  0  57,000000012 000103 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CONTOOCOOK EX-M  6.000  74,900  0  44,300  119,200000012 000104 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RIVER STREET EX-M  14.000  136,400  0  0  136,400000012 000129 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN PRESTON STREET EX-M  0.120  79,400  0  0  79,400000012 000130 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN PRESTON STREET EX-M  15.800  159,300  0  8,300  167,600000012 000131 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN OFF NORTON DRIVE EX-M  10.600  66,900  0  0  66,900000012 000132 000001

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN NORTON DRIVE EX-M  56.600  560,800  0  2,280,900  2,841,700000012 000134 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEAR HILL ROAD EX-M  3.100  2,300  0  0  2,300000012 000135 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEAR HILL ROAD EX-M  0.580  124,300  0  0  124,300000012 000146 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEAR HILL ROAD EX-M  31.500  188,800  0  0  188,800000012 000156 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEAR HILL ROAD EX-M  0.150  67,100  0  0  67,100000012 000160 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN NORTON DRIVE EX-M  3.000  105,600  0  0  105,600000012 000171 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SEMINOLE ROAD EX-M  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000178 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SUNRISE PLACE EX-M  0.231  8,300  0  0  8,300000014 000592 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.460  94,500  0  0  94,500000016 000113 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.190  9,800  0  0  9,800000016 000151 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000152 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000153 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000154 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000186 000000
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HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000187 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAINBOW'S END EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000224 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RAINBOW'S END EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000225 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BLAIR AVENUE EX-M  0.100  10,300  0  0  10,300000022 000018 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MYRTLE STREET EX-M  0.100  58,900  0  0  58,900000023 000022 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CHURCH STREET EX-M  0.600  78,700  0  0  78,700000023 000032 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SCHOOL STREET EX-M  0.200  56,300  0  27,300  83,600000023 000076 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MYRTLE STREET EX-M  0.200  59,600  0  0  59,600000023 000091 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CENTRAL STREET EX-M  0.800  132,400  301,000  52,200  485,600EXA000023 000092 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN CENTRAL STREET EX-M  0.100  124,700  204,600  12,700  342,000EXA000023 000131 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.300  102,700  0  0  102,700000023 000144 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.300  87,300  0  2,300  89,600000023 000155 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN SCHOOL STREET EX-M  1.200  130,400  823,100  65,000  1,018,500EXA000024 000062 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN PRESTON STREET EX-M  0.600  73,500  0  0  73,500000024 000122 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN DEPOT STREET EX-M  0.400  62,200  0  0  62,200000024 000133 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN DEPOT STREET EX-M  0.100  69,800  0  0  69,800000024 000134 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RIVER STREET EX-M  0.800  31,800  0  0  31,800000024 000141 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RIVER STREET EX-M  1.400  131,000  0  1,045,200  1,176,200000024 000148 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN RIVER STREET EX-M  0.500  81,500  0  8,500  90,000000024 000149 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN DEPOT STREET EX-M  0.100  59,900  0  0  59,900000024 000160 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.200  101,500  0  7,000  108,500000025 000005 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.300  123,200  290,000  9,100  422,300EXA000025 000010 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MILL STREET EX-M  2.400  182,700  11,300  10,700  204,700EXA000025 000028 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MILL STREET EX-M  0.200  91,300  16,700  0  108,000EXA000025 000029 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MILL STREET EX-M  0.100  64,800  0  0  64,800000025 000034 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BRIDGE STREET EX-M  0.100  29,900  0  0  29,900000026 000029 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN HILL STREET EX-M  0.200  56,800  0  0  56,800000026 000076 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  24.900  122,200  0  0  122,20000011E 000009 000001

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  3.100  150,300  0  0  150,30000011E 000013 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-M  0.002  1,700  0  0  1,70000011E 000049 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN OLD ROADTO EX-M  29.300  73,300  0  0  73,30000011F 000011 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BEARD ROAD EX-M  0.800  67,000  0  0  67,00000011F 000032 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-M  1.360  76,700  0  190,600  267,30000011I 000051 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-M  0.100  74,300  0  0  74,30000011I 000105 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MEETING HILL EX-M  25.010  142,800  0  0  142,80000011I 000362 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-M  0.100  100,400  0  0  100,40000011J 000054 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  52.987  316,000  0  0  316,00000011K 000330 000001

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MUNICIPAL DRIVE EX-M  53.900  692,200  219,400  334,900  1,246,50000011O 000174 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN MUNICIPAL DRIVE EX-M  0.900  177,300  632,700  21,000  831,000EXA00011O 000175 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN NEW ROUTE 9 EX-M  2.400  7,200  0  0  7,20000011O 000451 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  9.530  242,300  293,600  14,800  550,700EXA00011P 000184 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.050  113,400  0  0  113,40000011P 000185 000000

HILLSBOROUGH, TOWN JEFFERSON DRIVE EX-M  30.300  88,900  0  0  88,90000012A 000003 000000

HILLSGROVE, BRENDA SECOND NH R1  1.700  103,300  160,100  35,000  298,400RSA00011B 000214 000000

HINES&RIETZL FAM 2012 PINE ROCK ROAD R1W  0.400  258,400  251,000  38,700  548,100RSA000020 000019 000000
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HING, SAIRIDGE ROAD CUUH  5.700  646  0  0  64600011L 000312 000000 cu

HING, SAIRIDGE ROAD CUUH  5.400  563  0  0  56300011L 000313 000000 cu

HINGHAM PLAZA, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  11.228  1,251,100  7,004,900  527,800  8,783,800CPM00011K 000330 000000

HINGHAM PLAZA, LLCWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.020  6,100  0  0  6,10000011K 000458 000000

HINGSTON REVOCABLE NORTH ROAD R1  2.100  108,000  483,700  10,000  601,700RSA000008 000064 000000

HINGSTON REVOCABLE NORTH ROAD CUUO  11.200  379  0  0  379000008 000065 000000 cu

HINGSTON TRUST, NORTH ROAD CUUH  26.240  2,321  0  0  2,321000008 000060 000000 cu

HK HILLSBOROUGH, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  33.100  274,000  236,000  403,300  913,300CIL00011P 000345 000000

HOEFS, BENJAMIN E.WEST MAIN STREET R1  2.600  151,800  27,900  0  179,700RSA00011P 000183 000000

HOEKSTRA, EMILYHIGH STREET R1  0.246  80,800  240,100  26,100  347,000RSA000025 000071 000000

HOESCH, ROBIN J.MERRILL ROAD R1  3.070  120,400  35,000  6,800  162,200MHS000009 000138 000000

HOFFMAN, BENJAMIN WASHINGTON R1  0.771  124,300  262,300  1,800  388,400RSA00012A 000261 000000

HOFFMANN, CAROLESAWMILL ROAD R1  1.500  82,500  122,600  0  205,100RSA00011B 000275 000000

HOGAN, CINDY J.HALL ROAD R1  6.000  128,000  315,300  31,700  475,000RSA000007 000153 000000

HOGARTY, MARYBOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  274,700  35,600  406,200RSA00011J 000135 000000

HOHN, PAUL C.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.400  10,300  0  0  10,300000013 000053 000000

HOLDEN, PETER R.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.370  118,400  44,200  1,000  163,600RCP000014 000447 000000

HOLDNER, STEVEN E.MOORE ROAD R1  5.800  147,200  336,500  13,800  497,500RSA00011J 000053 000000

HOLIMAN HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.150  261,000  97,900  2,900  361,800RSA000017 000218 000000

HOLLAND, MELVIN S.GLEASON FALLS R1  20.700  108,680  369,300  18,000  495,980RSA000007 000121 000000 cu

HOLMES, JAMES RPOVERTY PLAIN R1  2.200  100,800  200,200  0  301,000RSA000007 000084 000000

HOLT, TRUSTEE, BEARD ROAD R1  0.670  93,700  98,600  3,000  195,300RSA000008 000007 000000

HOME STAY, LLCHENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  68,500  219,300  21,200  309,000RSA000024 000079 000000

HOMESTAY, LLCBUTLER STREET R1  1.300  0  0  27,000  27,000000023 000127 005016

HOMO JR. TRUSTEE, SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.687  119,100  237,900  0  357,000RSA000014 000158 000000

HONGO, HAILEY RIVER STREET R1  0.200  80,400  160,300  500  241,200RSA000024 000146 000000

HOOKER, AMY MARIECHILDS WAY R1  1.400  121,700  241,600  5,700  369,000RSA00011K 000078 000000

HOOVER, JOHN B.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.000  141,700  342,600  22,300  506,600RSA000007 000125 000000

HOPKINSON, TODDPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  115,300  4,300  237,600RSA000014 000511 000000

HOPPER, SEAN M.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.300  90,500  126,100  8,200  224,800MHS000012 000066 000000

HOPPIE, RICHARD M.BOULDER PASS R1  0.244  118,000  172,600  1,000  291,600RSA000017 000025 000000

HORNE, KENNETHHALL ROAD R1  3.700  122,300  140,900  2,200  265,400MHD000007 000165 000000

HORNIAK, EDWARD JBEARD ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  363,400  7,300  488,700RSA000008 000021 000000

HORNTRICH, PETERKING'S ROW R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000165 000000

HORNTRICH, PETER & KING'S ROW R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000164 000000

HORSFALL, RANDY A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.235  9,900  0  3,700  13,600000014 000506 000000

HORSFALL, RANDY A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.646  10,800  0  3,300  14,100000014 000528 000000

HORSTKOTTE, VINCENT RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.850  119,600  171,200  4,000  294,800RSA000016 000055 000000

HOUDE, RONALD A.OLD MILL FARM R1  0.726  123,400  336,400  0  459,800RSA000008 000106 000021

HOUGHTON TRUSTEE, PARK STREET R1  0.700  86,700  186,500  3,100  276,300RSA000024 000017 000000

HOUGHTON TRUSTEE, CENTRAL STREET R2  0.200  80,400  192,300  3,800  276,500RSA000023 000103 000000

HOUGHTON, BRIAN WHALL ROAD R1  5.600  127,000  212,900  17,400  357,300RSA000007 000169 000000

HOUGHTON, BRYSON T.OLD HENNIKER R1  6.780  100,200  183,200  19,900  303,300RSA000012 000045 000000

HOUGHTON, EDWARD A.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.900  89,800  183,300  8,100  281,200RSA00011G 000241 000000

HOUGHTON, JANISSECOND NH R1  1.700  76,500  124,900  4,400  205,800RSA000007 000161 000000
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HOULE, CATHERINE A.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  249,400  0  367,700RSA000007 000209 000000

HOULE, FREEMAN E.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.300  84,200  146,100  10,300  240,600RSA00011B 000217 000000

HOULE, JOSHUA S.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  118,000  202,500  3,700  324,200RSA000009 000082 000000

HOULE, THOMAS GSECOND NH R1  3.300  121,300  183,900  57,000  362,200RSA000004 000036 000000

HOURIHAN, DOROTHY NORTH ROAD R1  87.600  220,379  1,367,900  33,300  1,621,579RSA000008 000062 000000 cu

HOUSTON, DAVIDOLD MILL FARM R1  1.150  134,300  368,000  0  502,300RSA000008 000106 000012

HOWARD JR., ROBERT R.HILL STREET R1  0.280  114,100  239,700  10,800  364,600RSA000026 000083 000000

HOWELL, PARKERGLEASON FALLS R1  6.100  128,300  164,500  8,000  300,800RSA000005 000088 000000

HOWELL, PARKERNORTH ROAD R1  2.300  90,500  0  0  90,500000005 000108 000000

HOYT, BAILEE J.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.500  159,600  317,100  20,200  496,900RSA00011I 000045 000000

HRANEK, MICHAELJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.700  127,900  361,300  1,500  490,700RSA00012A 000195 000000

HSE HYDRO NH DAM ROAD UTLE  18.330  581,230  0  0  581,230000010 000058 000000

HSE HYDRO NH SAWMILL ROAD UTLE  12.000  45,790  0  0  45,79000011B 000280 000000

HSE HYDRO NH SAWMILL ROAD UTLE  1.100  59,900  0  0  59,90000011B 000457 000000

HSE HYDRO NH SAWMILL ROAD CI  2.115  270,600  0  0  270,60000011G 000307 000000

HSE HYDRO NH SAWMILL ROAD UTLE  0.928  105,000  0  7,336,700  7,441,70000011G 000307 000001

HSU SR, WILLIAMHUNTINGTON R1  0.212  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000371 000000

HUBBARD WINDSOR ROAD R1  22.700  111,527  227,100  47,100  385,727RSA000007 000048 000000 cu

HUBER, KEITH E.HUNTINGTON R1  0.196  111,100  207,200  0  318,300RSA000014 000337 000000

HUBER, KEITH E.HUNTINGTON R1  0.204  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000338 000000

HUDDELL, PETER W.DEPOT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  222,800  31,500  335,300000024 000136 000000

HUDON, AUTUMNMEETING HILL R1  1.700  92,000  263,800  0  355,800RSA00011J 000120 000000

HUDSON, KEITH F.CENTER ROAD R1  1.500  102,600  238,600  8,700  349,900RSA00012A 000002 000000

HUGHES, CHARLES M.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.430  118,500  143,300  2,000  263,800MHD000016 000028 000000

HULL, CAROLYN PSHEDD ROAD R1  0.300  33,300  0  0  33,300000008 000095 000000

HUME, JAMES W.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.713  118,200  190,500  1,000  309,700RSA00012A 000298 000000

HUMES, SEAN PATRICKENGELWOOD DRIVE R1  0.826  118,500  556,500  1,500  676,500RSA000026 000087 000000

HUNT III, WILLIAM J.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  117,700  139,800  2,800  260,300RSA000016 000241 000000

HUNT JR.TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  14.794  103,678  313,300  0  416,978RSA000007 000265 000000 cu

HUNT SR., CHARLES MCOOLEDGE ROAD R1  25.100  2,899  0  10,200  13,099000007 000270 000000 cu

HUNT, BRADLEY CENTER ROAD R1  0.400  96,100  305,200  3,200  404,500RSA000008 000058 000000

HUNT, CHARLES MGLEASON FALLS R1  3.800  95,300  291,600  19,500  406,400RSA000007 000120 000000

HUNTLEY, DANELLEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.270  147,600  12,100  0  159,700RCP000017 000040 000000

HUNYADI TRUSTEE, JONES ROAD R1  5.000  149,100  305,000  0  454,100RSA000008 000110 000000

HUPP, CHRISTOPHER D.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.500  280,500  132,800  28,700  442,000RSA000018 000024 000000

HURD, SCOTT WJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.302  119,700  201,600  4,400  325,700RSA00012A 000296 000000

HURLBUT REVOCABLE SLEEPER ROAD R1  63.600  51,673  0  0  51,673000001 000010 000000 cu

HURLBUT REVOCABLE OLD HENNIKER R1  26.300  127,195  261,900  25,800  414,895RSA000009 000119 000000 cu

HUSKEY, AMIEHENNIKER STREET CI  10.100  85,800  0  22,400  108,200000012 000105 000000

HUTCHINS JR., GERALD MEETING HILL R1  0.800  98,900  173,300  5,100  277,300RSA00011J 000123 000000

HUTTON, TRUSTEE, PIPER ROAD R1W  0.290  216,600  119,300  5,900  341,800RSA000005 000017 000000

HWANG, IL SUNGRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000035 000000

HWANG, IL SUNGRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000036 000000

HYATT, THOMAS RSECOND NH CUUW  61.000  5,316  0  0  5,316000004 000028 000000 cu

HYATT, THOMAS RSECOND NH CUUH  30.000  2,307  0  0  2,307000004 000032 000000 cu
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 37,714,695  76,029,500  17,149,500  130,893,695 3,095.766H

I

IADONISI REALTY SLEEPER ROAD CUUH  55.500  3,197  0  0  3,197000001 000003 000000 cu

IADONISI REALTY SLEEPER ROAD CUUH  14.430  831  0  0  831000001 000004 000000 cu

IADONISI TRUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD R1  3.000  102,200  292,900  30,700  425,800RSA000001 000004 000001

IAQUESSA, TODDCONCORD END R1  34.000  77,360  0  0  77,360000006 000008 000000 cu

IARROBINO, DONALD P.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.430  118,500  118,200  22,800  259,500RSA000014 000231 000000

ILLSLEY, RYANSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000181 000000

ILLSLEY, RYANELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  99,700  0  217,200MHD000014 000235 000000

ILLSLEY, RYANELLEN BROOK R1  0.430  10,400  0  0  10,400000014 000237 000000

INCHCAPE NORTH MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  1.500  0  0  0  0000021 000022 000000

INCOME PROPERTY DEPOT STREET CI  0.200  101,500  243,800  9,200  354,500CIA000024 000112 000000

INDIA S SMITH 2016 PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  184,900  25,700  210,600RCD000012 000060 000019

INGALLS IV, GEORGEBEDELL ROAD R1  0.300  85,600  186,200  2,500  274,300RSA00011P 000179 000000

INGALLS, PAUL J.UNION STREET R1  0.300  81,000  175,300  6,700  263,000RSA000026 000003 000000

INGERSON, JESSICAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  200,300  25,700  226,000RCD000012 000060 000016

IRELAND, DYLAN J.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.034  118,100  354,900  0  473,000RSA000007 000031 000003

IRELAND, L. DOUGLASRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  2,500  12,400000016 000007 000000

IRELAND, L. DOUGLASRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.650  118,800  193,400  2,600  314,800RSA000016 000009 000000

IRELAND, L. DOUGLASRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000011 000000

IRVINE, ALLYSONRABBIT PATH R1  0.205  105,500  95,000  4,700  205,200RSA000014 000607 000000

IRVING OIL PROPERTIES WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.600  300,400  610,600  489,600  1,400,60000011K 000089 000000

IRVING TRUSTEE, BRIDGE STREET R1  21.000  52,500  0  52,500  105,000000012 000158 000000

IRVING TRUSTEE, BEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.100  100  0  0  100000012 000159 000000

IRVING TRUSTEE, BEAR HILL ROAD R1  35.700  120,030  162,100  2,800  284,930RSA000012 000161 000000 cu

IRWIN, JESSAMYN C.PLEASANT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  229,800  7,000  317,200RSA000023 000054 000000

ISABELLE, MICHAEL R.BEARD ROAD R1  1.700  96,700  30,900  500  128,100RCP000008 000013 000000

ISABELLE, MICHAEL R.BEARD ROAD R1  0.300  11,900  0  0  11,900000008 000026 000000

IVANOV, ERIC A.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.839  106,300  282,200  2,700  391,200RSA00012A 000276 000000

IVES, JONATHANSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.495  118,700  213,800  0  332,500RSA000014 000148 000000

IVEY, SHELBYOLD HENNIKER R1  4.690  117,500  339,700  16,400  473,600RSA000009 000118 000000

 2,073,018  4,013,700  704,600  6,791,318 180.463I

J

J&C ESTATES LLCCHURCH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  0  0  80,400000023 000033 000000

J&C ESTATES LLCCHURCH STREET R4  0.100  70,100  277,300  3,600  351,000RSA000023 000034 000000

J. M. CUTTER SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.980  52,200  0  0  52,20000011B 000220 000001

JACKMAN ESTATES LAKE VIEW COURT R1W  0.400  0  0  5,100  5,100000020 000013 000000

JACQUET, ANDREW J.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.220  117,700  157,000  3,100  277,800RSA000014 000240 000000

JAMESON, JEFFREY RWINTER ROAD R1  0.702  118,900  155,700  0  274,600RSA000013 000020 000000

JAMESON, JOSEPH JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.812  118,500  217,700  1,000  337,200RSA00012A 000229 000000

JAMIESON, TRUSTEE, HENNIKER STREET R1  0.000  0  85,700  0  85,700MHS000012 000090 000013

JAMISON, DAVID KBOG ROAD R1  2.100  112,400  260,300  26,000  398,700RSA000009 000071 000000

JANIWICZ, LINDAWASHINGTON R1  1.035  124,900  276,700  5,700  407,300RSA00012A 000268 000000

JARRY, RYANKEITH ROAD R1  1.300  91,000  217,500  3,000  311,500RSA00011G 000240 000000
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JASON BROWN FAMILY WINDSOR ROAD R1  357.000  152,123  396,700  10,000  558,823RSA000007 000119 000000 cu

JEANNOTTE, STEPHENCONCORD END R1  22.500  79,900  0  0  79,900000006 000031 000000

JENSEN, DAVID MBIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  117,000  147,100  2,400  266,500RSA000017 000197 000000

JEWELL, NICHOLAS A.CHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  186,300  2,000  267,800RSA000023 000002 000000

JOHN EDMOND ULLOM MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.400  239,400  147,300  3,100  389,800RSA000016 000298 000000

JOHNSON, ALLISON SECOND NH R1  1.300  106,600  233,600  22,500  362,700RSA000010 000033 000000

JOHNSON, DONALD P.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.470  94,900  66,700  17,000  178,600MHS000014 000496 000000

JOHNSON, DOUGLAS F.WASHINGTON R1  0.779  124,300  341,900  0  466,200RSA00012A 000262 000000

JOHNSON, ELIZABETHBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  1.100  116,800  163,000  19,000  298,800RSA00011C 000252 000000

JOHNSON, ELIZABETHBARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  1.000  84,200  0  0  84,20000011C 000253 000000

JOHNSON, FLOYDSECOND NH R1  0.520  77,900  90,200  5,900  174,000RSA000007 000156 000000

JOHNSON, KAREN L.LINCOLN CIRCLE R1  0.844  130,400  258,300  3,700  392,400RSA00012A 000198 000000

JOHNSON, KIM ELLENPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,100  15,000  198,100RCD000012 000060 000037

JOHNSON, RAY GWINTER ROAD R1  0.568  118,800  210,200  0  329,000RSA000014 000426 000000

JOHNSON, REBECCA A.SPRING STREET R1  0.645  118,500  173,700  13,200  305,400RSA000014 000539 000000

JOHNSON, STEPHEN S.WINTER ROAD R1  0.554  118,800  231,700  3,500  354,000RSA000013 000032 000000

JOHNSON, TODD B.SULPHUR HILL R1  2.600  107,700  286,000  5,500  399,200MOD000010 000021 000002

JOHNSTON, DAVID A.E. WASHINGTON R1  5.873  133,600  749,700  20,400  903,700RSA000002 000040 000000

JOHNSTON, ERIC N.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  105,900  169,300  0  275,200RSA000013 000186 000000

JOHNSTON, ERIC N.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000187 000000

JOHNSTON, ERIC N.SPRING STREET R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000188 000000

JOHNSTONE, JR., JAMES SECOND NH R1  0.510  77,200  247,400  3,000  327,600RSA000007 000187 000000

JOHNSTONE, TRUSTEE, JONES ROAD R1  2.440  135,600  245,800  22,300  403,700RSA000008 000111 000001

JOLIN REVOCABLE MARINA ROAD R1W  1.300  261,800  145,400  14,300  421,500RSA000019 000011 000000

JONES FAMILY MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.586  119,500  202,900  8,100  330,500RSA000009 000151 000000

JONES TRUSTEE, IRINA BEAR HILL ROAD R1  16.250  240,858  446,000  2,000  688,858RSA000012 000145 000000 cu

JONES TRUSTEE.  RICK HENNIKER STREET R1  0.218  67,900  80,600  0  148,500RSA000024 000096 000000

JONES, BRENT JHILL STREET R1  0.600  35,100  0  0  35,100000026 000078 000000

JONES, BRENT JGIBSON MOUNTAIN R1  3.800  51,700  444,800  4,700  501,200RSA00011D 000409 000000

JONES, CHRISTINAMAPLE STREET R1  0.200  80,400  110,700  200  191,300RSA000025 000067 000000

JONES, DEBORAH A.HILL STREET R1  0.790  31,300  0  0  31,300000026 000071 000000

JONES, DEBORAH A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  6.060  179,200  0  0  179,20000011B 000223 000000

JONES, DEBORAH A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  2.840  118,300  0  0  118,30000011B 000223 000001

JONES, DEBORAH A.BIBLE HILL ROAD CUUH  1.100  114  0  0  11400011I 000422 000000 cu

JONES, JENNIFER D..WYMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  228,600  12,600  321,600RSA000025 000083 000000

JONES, LAWRENCE R.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  117,700  168,300  1,500  287,500RSA000016 000069 000000

JONES, PAULA B.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.340  106,500  144,900  5,300  256,700RSA000013 000007 000000

JONES, SCHYLER D.BOG ROAD R1  1.600  112,400  259,100  3,900  375,400RSA000009 000073 000000

JONES, STEPHANIE LEECONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  40,500  2,200  42,700MHS000009 000109 000019

JONES, STEVEN D.BEAR HILL ROAD CUUW  5.030  986  0  0  986000012 000145 000001 cu

JONES, THOMAS C.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.900  208,300  467,900  0  676,200RCP000019 000003 000000

JONES, THOMAS C.CENTRAL STREET CI  0.680  131,700  345,100  10,000  486,800CIO000023 000116 000000

JONES, THOMAS C.WEST MAIN STREET CI  2.300  88,500  135,900  3,000  227,400CIS00011F 000018 000000

JONES, THOMAS C.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.200  119,500  411,900  3,300  534,700RSA00011J 000098 000000

JORDAN II, HARRYSECOND NH R1  3.600  48,400  148,300  700  197,400RSA000007 000180 000000
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JORDAN, JAMES S.BROWN STREET R1  0.400  81,200  178,400  31,400  291,000RCP000023 000036 000000

JORDAN, RICKY WCARTER HILL ROAD R1  1.360  102,500  162,800  2,200  267,500MHD000003 000024 000000

JOSEPH W. CORRIGAN WINDSOR ROAD CUUO  16.400  813  0  0  813000007 000119 00001A cu

JOSSELYN, WILLIAM A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  85,800  2,700  88,500MHS000012 000067 000030

JOST JR., DONALD F.SLEEPER ROAD R1  91.000  135,371  512,800  10,100  658,271RSA000001 000005 000000 cu

JOURDAIN, JEFFERY A.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000073 000000

JOURDAIN, JEFFERY A.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000074 000000

JOY, THOMAS W.SPRING STREET R1  0.395  130,200  151,100  1,500  282,800RSA000014 000544 000000

JOYCE, LINDA A.HUNTINGTON R1  0.380  118,400  188,700  2,700  309,800RSA000014 000310 000000

JOYCE, RYAN D.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.215  111,600  145,500  2,400  259,500RSA000017 000119 000000

JOYNER, COLBY & BRIDGE STREET R1  1.000  82,700  194,700  2,200  279,600RSA000026 000023 000000

JOYNER, LAUREN E.BRIDGE STREET R3  0.100  79,500  248,600  5,700  333,800RSA000026 000049 000000

JPJAK FAMILY TRUSTEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.620  266,300  205,300  5,000  476,600RSA000016 000207 000000

JUDITH A. MALINOSKI WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.800  291,500  519,100  8,100  818,700RSA000019 000008 000000

JUENGST, JAMES F.WINTER ROAD R1  0.409  10,300  0  0  10,300000014 000443 000000

JUNKALA, GREGORY RWHITTEMORE R1  0.900  87,200  113,400  1,500  202,100RSA000024 000032 000000

JUREWICH TRUSTEE, MINOTT ROAD R1  1.870  160,000  314,300  14,500  488,800RSA000008 000106 000001

JURKOWITSCH, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  3.850  110,800  258,600  500  369,900RSA000004 000011 000001

JUTRAS, FAITHBON BINI DRIVE R1  4.200  120,700  275,700  2,900  399,300RSA00011B 000016 000000

JUTZI, LAURIE D.CENTER ROAD R1  2.800  109,700  222,800  81,200  413,700RSA000008 000055 000000

 7,444,165  13,734,400  462,400  21,640,965 587.846J

K

K-3, LLCBRIDGE STREET R4  0.300  81,000  180,900  6,000  267,900RSA000026 000007 000000

K-3, LLCSUMMER STREET CI  0.500  107,600  666,700  20,600  794,900CIA000026 000010 000000

KAB PROPERTIES, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.500  130,600  448,700  67,000  646,300CBA000023 000138 000000

KAB PROPERTIES, LLCBUTLER STREET CI  0.200  81,200  0  9,700  90,900000023 000139 000000

KACE, FRANK PBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.160  142,000  267,100  11,000  420,100RSA000008 000119 000000

KASER-ODOR, ELIPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.232  112,100  185,300  3,300  300,700RSA000014 000503 000000

KASER-ODOR, ELIPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.232  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000504 000000

KATZ TRUSTEE, MARY SSCHWARTZ AVENUE R1  5.300  126,300  250,100  27,900  404,300RSA000012 000137 000000

KATZ TRUSTEE, MARY SWEST MILL STREET R1  1.400  88,400  227,200  0  315,600RSA000025 000039 000000

KAUFFMAN, STEVEN WASHINGTON R1  0.814  124,400  211,400  2,200  338,000RSA00012A 000264 000000

KAUFMAN TRUSTEES, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  2.500  235,800  418,900  11,600  666,300RSA000018 000020 000000

KAZANOVICZ, LINDSEY JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.859  118,600  313,600  2,000  434,200RSA00012A 000305 000000

KAZIMIERCZAK, CONCORD END R1  0.060  31,100  39,500  900  71,500RCP000006 000091 000000

KEATING, JEREMY BUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  168,400  0  247,900RSA000023 000107 000000

KEAVENY, JAMES P.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000461 000000

KEAVENY, JAMES P.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  189,900  1,700  309,600RSA000014 000462 000000

KEAVENY, JAMES P.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000463 000000

KEEGAN, ROBERT E.HUNTINGTON R1  0.199  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000357 000000

KEENAN II, JOHN SLASALA ROAD R1  5.500  126,800  147,500  20,900  295,200RSA000007 000033 000000

KELCO SR, MICHAEL JMELODY LANE R1  0.325  118,200  104,900  3,400  226,500RSA000014 000420 000000

KELLEHER III, MICHAEL BENNETT CIRCLE R1W  0.800  144,000  178,700  26,200  348,900RSA000018 000007 000000

KELLEY IRREVOCABLE HILL STREET R2  0.900  87,200  301,400  3,500  392,100RSA000026 000025 000000
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KELLEY IRREVOCABLE BRIDGE STREET R1  0.300  81,400  146,500  6,600  234,500RSA000026 000028 000000

KELLEY IRREVOCABLE BRIDGE STREET R1  3.200  30,900  0  0  30,900000026 000090 000000

KELLEY JR., JOSEPH F.HENNIKER STREET CI  2.000  143,600  0  51,100  194,700000012 000113 000000

KELLEY JR., JOSEPH F.HENNIKER STREET CI  2.000  178,400  0  0  178,400000012 000113 00CTOS

KELLEY, CASSIEPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  184,700  25,700  210,400RCD000012 000060 000027

KELLEY, CHRISTOPHER MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.830  147,900  222,900  1,500  372,300RSA000012 000004 000002

KELLEY, DALECROSS STREET R1  0.126  66,800  161,600  800  229,200RSA000024 000090 000000

KELLEY, JESSE C.BOG ROAD R1  2.200  118,500  153,900  2,700  275,100MHD000009 000146 000000

KELLEY, JR., JOSEPHHENNIKER STREET CI  0.750  140,900  48,800  0  189,700CLO000012 000071 000000

KELLEY, NANCY H.WHITNEY ROAD R1  5.700  102,000  184,000  127,700  413,700MHD000012 000041 000000

KELLEY, STEPHEN W.OLD HENNIKER R1  1.200  79,600  0  0  79,600000012 000082 000000

KELLEY, STEVEN M.  NORTH ROAD R1  5.800  127,500  251,400  22,900  401,800RSA000006 000052 000000

KELLY JR., JAMES F.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.982  118,900  218,700  4,400  342,000RSA00012A 000250 000000

KELLY, ERIN PKIMBALL ROAD R1  0.000  0  0  400  400000003 000035 000001

KELLY, JEFFREY LSAND KNOLL ROAD R1  7.100  124,900  9,200  1,100  135,200MHS000003 000035 000000

KELLY, JOHNWEST MILL STREET R1  0.100  83,100  213,900  0  297,000RSA000025 000033 000000

KELLY, BRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  73,100  170,200  0  243,300RSA000026 000060 000000

KELLY, MICHAEL R.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000064 000000

KELLY, RYANMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.510  119,300  216,200  2,300  337,800RSA000009 000152 000000

KELLY, SHAUN MBYSTREK ROAD R1  2.000  59,000  34,200  500  93,700RCP000007 000075 000000

KELLY, WILLIAMCENTER ROAD R1  0.780  96,400  161,700  1,000  259,100RSA000012 000027 000000

KELSO FAMILY TRUSTCENTER ROAD R1  20.800  111,342  357,400  11,600  480,342RSA000008 000084 000000 cu

KENDALL, ALEXMELODY LANE R1  0.200  117,000  229,500  1,000  347,500RSA000014 000396 000000

KENDALL, PAMELA J.SULPHUR HILL R1  21.900  124,007  113,500  14,200  251,707RSA000010 000009 000000 cu

KENNEDY, CHAD A.SECOND NH R1  5.100  119,900  240,500  51,100  411,500RSA000007 000011 000000

KENNEDY, ROBERT KCOUNTY ROAD R1W  0.500  219,100  83,400  2,500  305,000RSA000005 000132 000000

KENNETH A. MATTHEWS VALHALLA FARM R1  0.200  500  0  0  500000007 000002 000000

KENNETT, DOUGLAS A.CONCORD END R1  12.000  124,300  124,400  52,300  301,000MHD000006 000058 000000

KENT JR., JAMES R.E. WASHINGTON R1  1.000  99,000  201,800  900  301,700RSA000001 000035 000000

KEON, JOHNWINTER ROAD R1  0.250  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000033 000000

KERGIL, JOHN RDAM ROAD CI  3.150  102,300  0  0  102,30000011B 000128 000000

KERGIL, JOHN RWEST MAIN STREET CI  5.670  278,700  339,800  20,600  639,100CHM00011B 000402 000000

KERGO, DARLENEOLD DRIFTWAY R1  0.960  81,100  46,600  1,900  129,600MHS00011F 000030 000000

KEZAR JR., JACOB B.GOULD POND ROAD R1  7.800  132,500  242,000  10,900  385,400RSA000009 000035 000000

KILGO, V., TRUSTEESBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.900  95,000  288,400  3,600  387,000RSA00011B 000406 000000

KILROY, ELIZABETH GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.410  118,500  159,800  2,000  280,300RSA000014 000246 000000

KIM, CHRISTIANDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.932  118,900  200,100  7,500  326,500RSA000014 000060 000000

KIMBALL, HILLARYE. WASHINGTON CUUH  14.749  1,593  0  0  1,593000002 000040 000002 cu

KINCAID, KEVINMELODY LANE R1  1.830  106,600  289,500  2,700  398,800RSA000009 000025 000000

KINCMAN, SANDRAMEGAN LANE R1  0.247  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000210 000000

KING, JOHN EDWARD OLD HENNIKER R1  0.540  91,400  216,200  3,700  311,300RSA000009 000112 000000

KING, STEVEN R.SEVERANCE ROAD CUUH  51.600  2,927  0  0  2,927000001 000042 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN CUUH  139.000  10,008  0  0  10,008000001 000076 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN CUMH  15.200  657  0  0  657000004 000002 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.SECOND NH CUUO  19.600  815  0  0  815000004 000003 000000 cu
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KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN CUUO  23.900  543  0  0  543000004 000005 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  47.200  112,993  282,600  7,500  403,093RSA000004 000009 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.SECOND NH CUUH  9.900  713  0  0  713000004 000029 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN CUUH  20.000  832  0  0  832000004 000030 000000 cu

KING, STEVEN R.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  608.900  146,306  157,400  71,600  375,306RSA000004 000039 000000 cu

KINGSBURY, ALLAN L.BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  260,100  28,800  384,800RSA00011J 000142 000000

KIRPOLENKO, ELIJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.100  113,300  208,600  2,400  324,300RSA00012A 000185 000000

KLARDIE, NICHOLAS BUNION STREET R1  0.300  85,700  286,700  0  372,400RSA000026 000004 000000

KLUG, MARK W.MEGAN LANE R1  1.420  10,200  0  0  10,200000013 000276 000000

KNAPP, SARAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  210,200  25,700  235,900RCD000012 000060 000012

KNAPTON, KYLE R.NEWMAN STREET R3  0.200  80,400  321,000  0  401,400RSA000023 000067 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSHOLMAN STREET CI  1.000  6,200  0  0  6,200000024 000157 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSSAWMILL ROAD CUUO  4.200  260  0  0  26000011F 000233 000000 cu

KNIGHT BROTHERSWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.100  0  0  0  000011F 000235 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSKEITH ROAD CUUO  6.600  409  0  0  40900011F 000236 000000 cu

KNIGHT BROTHERSBOULDER ROAD R1  4.100  125,600  0  0  125,60000011J 000148 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSDASCOMB STREET CI  0.200  23,700  0  0  23,70000011P 000188 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSWEST MAIN STREET CI  4.800  552,700  230,700  116,400  899,800CAG00011P 000341 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERSWEST MAIN STREET R1  1.672  108,800  0  0  108,80000011P 000343 000001

KNIGHT BROTHERS SCHOOL STREET R1  0.510  86,200  200  0  86,400RCP000024 000021 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERS MAPLE STREET R1  0.100  79,500  199,100  500  279,100RSA000025 000081 000000

KNIGHT BROTHERS SCHOOL STREET R1  0.614  98,400  600  0  99,000000024 000024 000000

KNIGHT REVOCABLE BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  4.700  273,400  560,300  24,600  858,300000020 000001 000000

KNIGHT, CHARLES A.WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.200  101,500  177,700  1,900  281,100RSA00011P 000342 000000

KNUDSEN, THOMAS F.DAWN STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000069 000000

KOCUR, ANDREWSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  105,800  239,700  2,400  347,900RSA000014 000153 000000

KOEPPEL, WILLIAMBROWN STREET R1  0.300  81,000  222,700  26,800  330,500RSA000023 000039 000000

KOKAL, KAYLA L.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.400  119,200  199,100  1,000  319,300RSA00011K 000066 000000

KOKOSKA, TYLERSPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000175 000000

KONGOMANA MELODY LANE R1  0.260  118,100  119,100  0  237,200MHD000014 000394 000000

KORDAS, PHYLLIS J.HALL ROAD R1  6.200  106,502  244,200  46,400  397,102RSA000010 000006 000000 cu

KORDAS, PHYLLIS J.HALL ROAD CUUH  21.000  1,512  0  0  1,512000010 000007 000000 cu

KOTT, STEPHEN H.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.967  118,900  301,900  3,500  424,300RSA00012A 000301 000000

KOWALSKI, ADAM R.BOG ROAD R1  12.000  94,676  400  0  95,076RCP000006 000030 000000 cu

KOWALSKI, ADAM R.BOG ROAD R1  0.800  7,900  0  0  7,900000006 000041 000000

KOWALSKI, LINDA M.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.290  119,000  180,800  1,000  300,800RSA00011K 000065 000000

KOZLOWSKA, ANNABEARD ROAD R1  0.700  94,200  98,400  11,200  203,800RSA000008 000031 000000

KRACOV, TRUSTEE, JONES ROAD R1  126.540  213,318  1,240,000  92,900  1,546,218000008 000111 000000 cu

KRACOV, TRUSTEE, JONES ROAD R1  12.020  217,139  0  108,100  325,239000008 000111 000002 cu

KRACOV, TRUSTEE, DEER LANE R1  1.000  13,600  0  0  13,600000008 000149 000000

KRAMER, MARY ANNCENTRAL STREET R1  0.100  79,500  236,300  700  316,500RSA000023 000079 000000

KRAMER, MARY ANNMADISON CIRCLE R1  0.698  147,600  247,500  400  395,500RSA00012A 000220 000000

KRAPOHL, TRUSTEE HARVEY WAY R1  1.200  57,600  249,500  5,900  313,000RSA00011K 000165 000000

KRIESE, CLAYDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  287,600  2,300  407,400RSA000014 000072 000000

KRUCZEK, SCOTTLAKIN DRIVE R1W  0.890  307,000  186,000  6,500  499,500RSB000017 000085 000000
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KUKLA, LEANEMELODY LANE R1  0.436  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000392 000000

KULBACKI, MARY LOUCENTER ROAD R1  6.600  113,400  152,600  4,600  270,600RSA000012 000010 000000

KULBACKI, RICHARD M.WEST MILL STREET R1  0.600  61,400  283,200  6,700  351,300RSA000025 000038 000000

KULBACKI, RICHARD M.WEST MILL STREET R1  0.100  4,200  0  0  4,200000025 000110 000000

KULBACKI, RICHARD M.WEST MILL STREET R1  0.100  4,200  0  0  4,200000025 000111 000000

KULBACKI, SHELLEY RGLEASON FALLS R1  1.100  101,600  211,300  0  312,900RSA000007 000103 000000

KULBACKI, THOMAS X.SUMMER STREET R1  0.300  81,000  222,500  5,900  309,400RSA000026 000009 000000

KULBACKI, THOMAS X.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.600  81,700  232,400  5,000  319,100RSA000026 000059 000000

KUROWSKI, KEITH MPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  88,100  104,600  1,000  193,700RSA000013 000136 000000

KUROWSKI, KEITH MPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000137 000000

KUZMYAK,SOPHIA M.UNION STREET R1  0.500  81,500  358,500  5,500  445,500RSA000025 000096 000000

 10,951,052  18,324,500  1,270,300  30,545,852 1,327.651K

L

L & K PROPERTIES, LLCINTERVALE DRIVE CI  2.900  171,600  142,000  2,800  316,400CRD00011P 000339 000000

LA RAE BLUE, ADALICIAOLD HENNIKER R1  0.800  111,200  209,800  36,800  357,800RSA000012 000085 000000

LABER-BRINKLER, AMY HENNIKER STREET R1  0.200  84,600  171,100  4,200  259,900RSA000024 000077 000000

LABIER, JEFFREY J.BEARD ROAD R1  1.000  86,100  186,000  3,700  275,800RSA00011K 000359 000000

LABIER, REBECCA S.PRESTON STREET R1  14.400  102,596  263,900  0  366,496RSA000012 000049 000000 cu

LABRECQUE, PATRICIA AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000072 000000

LABRECQUE, PATRICIA AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000073 000000

LABREE, GERALD RFARLEY ROAD R1  161.700  119,306  385,200  49,300  553,806RSA000004 000053 000000 cu

LABREE, GERALD RDANFORTH R1  6.800  94,832  0  39,300  134,132000004 000053 000001 cu

LACASSE, MICHAELPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  208,500  11,200  337,400RSA000013 000123 000000

LACASSE, MICHAELPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  1,000  10,900000013 000124 000000

LACEY, TIMOTHY G.KIMBALL HILL R1  5.000  184,500  703,500  21,700  909,700RSA000005 000150 000000

LACONIA SAVINGS WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.900  177,300  634,300  70,100  881,700CBA00011K 000100 000000

LACOURSE, TRUSTEES, KIMBALL HILL CUUH  17.460  3,164  0  0  3,164000005 000056 000001 cu

LACOURSE, TRUSTEES, KIMBALL HILL R1  13.100  238,137  652,400  57,000  947,537RSA000008 000061 000000 cu

LADIES AID SOCIETYSAWMILL ROAD CI  0.300  76,500  161,300  0  237,800CCH00011B 000274 000000

LADY FERN PROPERTY SCHOOL STREET CI  0.300  102,700  195,900  6,000  304,600CIO000023 000120 000000

LAINE, LLC.PARK STREET CI  0.800  74,100  8,700  0  82,800CIW000024 000064 000000

LAINE, LLC.HENNIKER STREET CI  0.300  102,700  416,800  600  520,100CIA000024 000072 000000

LAKE SUNAPEE GROUP, ANTRIM ROAD CI  5.170  504,300  2,252,000  87,500  2,843,800CIM00011K 000310 000000

LAKOWICZ, ANDREW DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  10,000  0  300  10,300000014 000104 000000

LAKOWICZ, ANDREW DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.359  118,300  143,200  19,700  281,200RSA000014 000107 000000

LAKUS-DOLBEARE, E. WASHINGTON R1  8.800  194,000  324,200  21,900  540,100RSA000005 000076 000000

LALMOND, LOREN EWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.500  86,300  209,200  3,600  299,100RSA00011F 000022 000000

LAMACCHIA, ROBERT F.MARINA ROAD R1W  0.600  228,800  35,900  0  264,700RCP000019 000023 000000

LAMBERT TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON R1  1.400  97,900  102,800  12,300  213,000RSA000005 000107 000000

LAMBERT, JAMES A.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  116,500  231,200  0  347,700RSA000017 000182 000000

LAMBERT, JAMES A.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  9,800  0  27,200  37,000000017 000183 000000

LAMSON, ZACHARY J.SECOND NH R1  1.600  101,200  68,200  1,400  170,800MHS000004 000058 000000

LANCTOT, KRISTENOLD LANTERN R1  0.320  118,200  213,000  4,700  335,900RSA000016 000203 000000

LANDRY, CHRISTINA L.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000193 000000
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LANDRY, CHRISTINA L.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  117,000  224,900  2,500  344,400RSA000017 000194 000000

LANDRY, THOMAS P.SECOND NH R1  0.800  73,200  238,300  29,900  341,400RSA00011B 000208 000000

LANDRY, THOMAS P.DAM ROAD R1  0.300  45,600  0  0  45,60000011B 000208 000001

LANDRY, TIMOTHY J. & CENTER ROAD R1  12.440  70,794  333,600  1,500  405,894RSA000012 000004 000000 cu

LANE, CHARLES E.WINDSOR ROAD R1  5.000  125,500  247,500  4,900  377,900RSA000007 000132 000000

LANE, CONNORHIGH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  162,400  2,700  244,600RSA000025 000069 000000

LANE, CYNTHIA A.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000199 000000

LANE, EDWARD T.HALL ROAD R1  4.700  71,700  0  37,600  109,300000007 000172 000000

LANE, SHAWN M.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.300  159,900  441,700  0  601,600RSA00011I 000420 000000

LANEADER, RAYMOND WHITTEMORE R1  0.530  86,300  171,600  15,400  273,300RSA000024 000027 000000

LANGLOIS, ROGER C.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.611  119,000  229,500  10,500  359,000RSA000014 000251 000000

LANSIL, KATHERINEHOLMAN STREET R1  0.100  70,100  164,800  500  235,400RSA000024 000054 000000

LANSIL, KATHERINEJACKSON STREET R2  0.100  79,500  186,000  9,600  275,100RSA000024 000106 000000

LANZILLOTTI, PETER B.OLD RAILROAD R1  14.500  50,065  75,000  14,100  139,165MHS000009 000123 000000 cu

LAPLANTE, RICHARD HBEARD ROAD R1  20.900  139,655  176,500  4,000  320,155RSA000005 000065 000000 cu

LAPOINTE, JOHN T.BRIDGE STREET R1  1.100  83,800  196,800  22,100  302,700RSA000026 000021 000000

LAPTAS, STANLEY M.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.240  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000113 000000

LAQUERRE, DENNIS P.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  118,100  236,100  0  354,200RSA000014 000097 000000

LARAMIE, RAYMOND A.CENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  153,800  0  153,800RCD000023 000074 00000F

LARKIN III, JAMES C.CENTER ROAD R1  2.020  107,800  406,600  41,500  555,900RSA000008 000053 000000

LAROCHELLE, DAVID R.HUNTINGTON R1  0.212  117,400  105,200  6,500  229,100RSA000014 000367 000000

LAROCHELLE, DAVID R.MELODY LANE R1  0.470  10,500  0  0  10,500000014 000381 000000

LAROCHELLE, JOHN P.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.900  279,100  230,800  6,600  516,500RSA000019 000009 000000

LAROCHELLE, TRUSTEE, BOULDER ROAD R1  0.700  96,200  268,300  11,100  375,600RSA00011J 000131 000000

LAROCQUE, DALE A.KIMBALL HILL R1  5.000  243,500  546,000  0  789,500RSA000005 000149 000000

LAROSE TRUSTEE, GARY BEARD ROAD R1  11.200  200,000  215,100  71,900  487,000RSA000005 000072 000000

LARSEN, STANISLAVWEST MAIN STREET R1  2.290  112,800  271,500  0  384,300RSA000010 000023 000000

LARSON, ELAINEPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.300  118,200  133,400  7,000  258,600RSA000013 000050 000000

LARSON, ELAINEPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000051 000000

LASHER, TRACISEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  210,800  4,000  332,500RSA000014 000134 000000

LATTANZI, OLIVIA JEANSLEEPER ROAD CUUH  20.800  1,348  0  0  1,348000001 000018 000000 cu

LATTANZI, OLIVIA JEANSLEEPER ROAD CUUH  2.000  144  0  0  144000001 000045 000000 cu

LATTANZI, OLIVIA JEANSLEEPER ROAD R1  32.600  110,086  299,100  4,400  413,586RSA000001 000048 000000 cu

LAURICELLA, JANETMCCOLLEY ROAD R1W  1.300  251,100  259,400  30,700  541,200RSA000018 000013 000000

LAVALLEY, BARRY J.JACKSON STREET R2  0.200  80,400  194,900  2,600  277,900RSA000024 000107 000000

LAVALLEY, DANIELLE RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.220  117,700  37,900  100  155,700MHS000016 000029 000000

LAVIMONIERE, HILL STREET R1  0.280  142,600  235,800  2,000  380,400RSA000026 000084 000000

LAVOIE, HAROLD J.SKYVIEW LANE R1  0.182  16,300  0  6,200  22,500000014 000019 000000

LAWSON REVOCABLE MCCLINTOCK ROAD R1W  0.700  292,100  31,100  6,700  329,900RCP000020 000032 000000

LAWSON, MARK ABEARD ROAD R1  5.410  117,200  194,800  48,800  360,800RSA000008 000105 000000

LAWSON, TIMOTHYPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,700  15,000  197,700RCD000012 000060 000021

LAZY 6 CAMP REAL MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.450  174,200  18,700  5,300  198,200RCP000021 000027 000000

LEAN, KAREN SLEEPER ROAD R1  5.067  113,900  561,600  50,700  726,200RSA000001 000049 000000

LEARN, DARRELL R.HARVEY WAY R1  0.500  55,700  277,600  8,500  341,800RSA00011K 000164 000000

LEARN, KELLY B.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.900  129,700  299,100  3,800  432,600RSA00011I 000419 000000
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LEARY JR, JOSEPH H & KNAPTON DRIVE R1W  0.700  289,500  296,600  46,200  632,300RSA000021 000001 000000

LEAVITT, PETER S.SECOND NH R1  5.200  85,248  240,600  5,000  330,848RSA00011C 000293 000000 cu

LEAVITT, PETER S.SECOND NH CUUO  5.600  310  0  0  31000011C 000295 000000 cu

LEBLANC, LOUIS J.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000118 000000

LEBLANC, MATTHEWHIGH STREET R1  2.100  90,200  198,000  22,100  310,300RSA000025 000059 000000

LEBLOND, NOAH JAMESEMERALD LANE R1  2.690  119,700  215,300  37,700  372,700RSA000009 000103 000000

LEBRUN & RINALDI REV. CHIPMUNK LANE R1  0.340  177,300  200,200  17,100  394,600RSA000016 000130 000000

LEBRUN & RINALDI REV. CHIPMUNK LANE R1W  0.080  44,000  0  0  44,000000016 000314 000000

LECLERC, JUSTINWINDSOR ROAD R1  2.300  118,800  211,700  3,300  333,800RSA000007 000201 000000

LECUYER, JASONGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.460  106,800  181,300  0  288,100RSA000014 000564 000000

LEDVINA, JOSEPHWEBSTER CIRCLE R1  0.462  114,600  230,400  5,100  350,100RSA000026 000086 000002

LEE, DAVID E.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  122,200  3,300  243,500RSA000013 000077 000000

LEFEBVRE, QUINTINCLARK ROAD R1  1.000  101,500  114,300  400  216,200RSA000012 000089 000000

LEFFELHOLZ, MAXSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.287  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000139 000000

LEFTIN, CATHERINE A.BUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000002

LEFTIN, JEFFREY AJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.991  118,900  209,800  8,600  337,300RSA00012A 000295 000000

LEGARE, STEPHEN H.MEETING HILL R1  1.500  100,600  313,900  8,100  422,600RSA00011I 000114 000000

LEHMAN, LITTEERAWEST MAIN STREET R2  1.100  106,600  283,000  6,900  396,500RSA000025 000004 000000

LEHNERT, JAMES E.WINDSOR ROAD R1  3.360  50,400  288,600  2,700  341,700RSA000007 000198 000000

LEIZURE, LARRY F.ATWOOD ROAD R1  2.000  106,200  277,400  36,900  420,500RSA000010 000027 000000

LEIZURE, LARRY F.ATWOOD ROAD R1  1.000  19,800  0  0  19,800000010 000028 000000

LEIZURE, STEPHANIE W.WINDSOR ROAD R1  0.200  500  0  0  500000007 000126 000000

LEIZURE, STEPHANIE W.WEST MILL STREET R1  0.100  7,900  0  0  7,900000025 000057 000000

LEKSUTIN, JERRY L.SULPHUR HILL R1  31.280  120,586  279,600  7,300  407,486RSA000010 000021 000000 cu

LELACHEUR, THOMASPOVERTY PLAIN R1  1.600  95,500  148,500  7,700  251,700RSA000007 000087 000000

LEMAY-KIMBALL, SECOND NH R1  0.400  76,900  182,100  33,800  292,800RSA000007 000184 000000

LEMKAU III, HUDSON BE. WASHINGTON CUUW  2.600  510  0  0  510000001 000068 000000 cu

LEMKAU III, HUDSON BE. WASHINGTON R1  8.000  86,919  235,700  16,500  339,119RSA000001 000074 000000 cu

LENNOX, SHANNONBUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  133,600  0  213,100RSA000023 000099 000000

LEONARD, DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.250  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000077 000000

LEPAGE TRUSTEE, JOY PARK STREET R1  0.500  86,200  228,900  10,300  325,400RSA000024 000044 000000

LESLIE, LORI D.SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000581 000000

LESLIE, LORI D.SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.279  112,200  159,600  1,000  272,800RSA000014 000582 000000

LESSARD, STEVENUNION STREET R1  0.986  104,500  299,500  0  404,000RSA000026 000086 000000

LESTER, BREANNAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  191,500  25,700  217,200RCD000012 000060 000020

LETOURNEAU, RONALD PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.570  101,200  109,900  2,800  213,900RSA000013 000016 000000

LEVADA, CHRISTOPHER MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  117,700  107,600  3,500  228,800RSA000016 000279 000000

LEVELL, TRUSTEES, GLEASON FALLS R1  21.800  221,600  371,000  35,600  628,200RSA000008 000003 000000

LEVESQUE JR., LUKE C.OLD DRIFTWAY R1  0.900  89,800  161,100  4,700  255,600RSA00011F 000024 000000

LEVESQUE TRUSTEE, ALPINE WAY R1  0.240  33,000  0  2,000  35,000000015 000048 000000

LEVESQUE, DAVIDWINDSOR ROAD CUFL  21.700  1,602  0  0  1,602000007 000009 000000 cu

LEVESQUE, DONALD A.HOYT LANE R1  0.100  75,500  174,300  0  249,800RSA000023 000118 000000

LEVESQUE, LUKE C.HOLMAN STREET R1  0.500  86,200  223,400  5,800  315,400RSA000024 000036 000000

LEVESQUE, SANDRA A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  146,000  5,700  151,700MHD000012 000067 000029

LEVINE, ELLISGLEASON FALLS R1  20.800  26,000  0  0  26,000000007 000116 000001
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LEVITZ FAMILY STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  247,600  4,700  377,800RSA000007 000034 000000

LEVY, SHERRY ANNWILLIAMS ROAD R1  0.200  44,200  0  0  44,200000024 000022 000000

LEWIS III, WILLIAM E.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.010  118,000  355,500  1,500  475,000RSA000007 000031 000000

LEWIS REV. TRUST OF WALNUT STREET R1  0.400  81,200  350,900  11,200  443,300RSA000023 000050 000000

LEWIS, DAVID ABEARD ROAD CUUH  25.900  2,489  0  0  2,489000005 000074 000000 cu

LEWIS, DAVID ABEARD ROAD R1  32.500  120,932  429,900  14,400  565,232RSA000005 000077 000000 cu

LEWIS, TRUSTEES, BEAR HILL ROAD R1  3.000  126,400  0  99,500  225,900000012 000154 000001

LEWIS, TRUSTEES, WASHINGTON R1  0.794  124,300  347,300  1,000  472,600RSA00012A 000270 000000

LEY, EDWARD J. & EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.780  118,200  131,000  4,200  253,400RSA000017 000006 000000

LIBBY, STEPHENOLD HENNIKER R1  3.000  108,700  78,700  2,500  189,900MHS000009 000168 000000

LIFE FOREST LLCBEARD ROAD CUUO  13.120  561  0  0  56100011E 000009 000000 cu

LILES, MIRIAMWHITTEMORE R1  0.200  85,200  59,200  3,600  148,000MHS000024 000035 000000

LILLIS, SALLYCOOLEDGE ROAD R1  13.000  121,549  167,300  16,100  304,949RSA000001 000077 000000 cu

LIMA LAND, LLCCENTER ROAD R1  28.800  124,304  157,900  73,200  355,404RSA000009 000043 000000 cu

LIMA LAND, LLCCENTER ROAD R2  70.700  193,522  656,600  256,000  1,106,122RSA000009 000046 000000 cu

LIMONGIELLO JR., MCNEIL ROAD R1  0.600  96,900  243,000  26,100  366,000RSA00011J 000374 000000

LINCOLN, PETERJONES ROAD R1  5.000  184,500  321,400  2,700  508,600RSA000008 000108 000000

LINDBLOOM, CHARLES WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.170  106,600  148,800  1,000  256,400RSA000007 000199 000000

LINDH, KRISTINAPRESTON STREET R1  4.450  98,800  309,400  0  408,200RSA000012 000048 000001

LINNEL, STEVEAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000492 000000

LINNELL, KILEYBIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000181 000000

LINNELL, STEVENDEAN HILL ROAD CUUH  27.500  550  0  0  550000006 000004 000000 cu

LINNELL, STEVENELLEN BROOK R1  0.199  111,100  101,700  1,000  213,800RSA000014 000266 000000

LINNELL, STEVENELLEN BROOK R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000267 000000

LINNELL, STEVENHUNTINGTON R1  0.232  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000313 000000

LINNELL, STEVENHUNTINGTON R1  0.322  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000315 000000

LINNELL, STEVENGOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.327  265,700  160,800  0  426,500RSA000014 000619 000000

LINNELL, STEVENGOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.327  14,900  0  0  14,900000014 000620 000000

LINNELL, STEVENGOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.326  147,700  0  0  147,700000014 000621 000000

LIQUORI, PATRICK M.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.205  117,200  162,400  0  279,600RSA000014 000288 000000

LISCHKE, DOUGLAS SBEARD ROAD R1  3.000  120,500  315,200  8,800  444,500RSA000008 000032 000000

LISCHKE, GEORGE A.BEARD ROAD CUUH  2.000  145  0  0  145000008 000008 000000 cu

LISCHKE, GEORGE A.BEARD ROAD CUUH  15.700  1,513  0  0  1,513000008 000010 000000 cu

LITCHFIELD, JORDAN N.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  47,700  0  47,700MHS000012 000090 000003

LITCHFIELD, JORDAN N.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  58,600  100  58,700MHS000012 000090 000005

LITCHFIELD, JORDAN N.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  58,600  0  58,600MHS000012 000090 000011

LITCHFIELD, JORDAN N.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  58,600  0  58,600MHS000012 000090 000012

LITCHFIELD, JORDAN N.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.000  0  65,600  0  65,600MHS000012 000090 000014

LIVINGSTON TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.900  59,000  0  0  59,00000011B 000246 000000

LIVINGSTON TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  3.900  120,000  355,100  43,600  518,700RSA00011B 000248 000000

LIVINGSTON TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  4.800  96,800  0  0  96,80000011C 000251 000000

LIVINGSTON, EUGENEOLD HENNIKER R1  8.700  64,500  0  0  64,500000012 000047 000000

LIVINGSTON, EUGENEHENNIKER STREET CUUW  7.500  150  0  0  150000012 000110 000000 cu

LIVINGSTON, EUGENEOLD HENNIKER R1  0.460  75,300  0  0  75,300000012 000336 000000

LIVINGSTON, EUGENEPRESTON STREET R1  6.270  110,100  213,800  5,600  329,500MHD000012 000341 000000
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LIVINGSTON, SIDNEYBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.900  146,400  255,000  33,900  435,300RSA000008 000113 000000

LLOYD, DANIEL R.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.501  118,600  205,800  0  324,400RSA000017 000095 000000

LLOYD, ROBERT G.GOULD POND ROAD R1  2.190  89,000  207,000  2,000  298,000RSA000009 000027 000000

LOC, KENTWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.920  168,600  320,000  22,300  510,900CIR00011P 000176 000000

LOGAN, JEFFREY A.SECOND NH R1  1.300  82,100  170,400  30,700  283,200RSA00011B 000003 000000

LOMBARD, JR., PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.210  106,700  206,300  300  313,300RSA000009 000020 000000

LOMBARDI, GREGORY L.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.448  118,400  211,900  0  330,300RSA000014 000562 000000

LOMBARDI, PAULA B.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  152,800  4,600  237,800RSA000026 000041 000000

LOMONACO, RICCARDO JOHN STREET R1  0.600  86,400  231,100  17,000  334,500RSA000025 000043 000000

LONG &SHORT TERM WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.000  106,700  427,800  15,100  549,600CIA000023 000153 000000

LOPEZ-CARRASCO, PLEASANT STREET R2  0.400  81,200  342,600  11,900  435,700RSA000023 000048 000000

LOPOLITO, GIUGLIOSPRING STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000536 000000

LORDAN, WILLIAM E. WASHINGTON R1  7.300  131,300  283,200  38,500  453,000RSA000001 000023 000000

LORING, WILLIAM C.MELODY LANE R1  0.423  118,500  12,700  500  131,700RCP000014 000386 000000

LOVE, SHARON K.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000179 000000

LOVEGREEN, SUSAN GPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  1.809  118,400  93,700  17,500  229,600RSA000009 000023 000000

LOVELL & SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.700  108,400  331,700  3,000  443,100RSA00011J 000383 000000

LOVING, CHARLESJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.213  119,500  286,800  4,100  410,400RSA00012A 000234 000000

LOWERY, CHRISTOPHER HUNTINGTON R1  0.213  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000368 000000

LOWREY TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  0.700  132,000  389,900  2,700  524,600RSA000020 000018 000000

LOZIER, GILBERT J.KING'S ROW R1  0.205  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000150 000000

LUBY, JOHNBEARD ROAD R1  2.900  120,300  207,100  14,400  341,800RSA000008 000104 000000

LUCAS, KAITLYN E.DASCOMB STREET R1  1.100  84,300  217,300  2,000  303,600RSA00011P 000192 000000

LUCENTE IRREVOCABLE SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000580 000000

LUCIANO, MICHAEL J.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.700  108,400  499,500  5,700  613,600RSA00011J 000381 000000

LUCIO, ARLINDASPRING STREET R1  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000191 000000

LUCIO, MEAGEN SPRING STREET R1  0.215  117,500  113,700  0  231,200RSA000013 000165 000000

LUCIO, MEAGEN SPRING STREET R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000166 000000

LUGER, STEVEN C.NORTH ROAD R1  2.300  59,200  0  6,000  65,200000006 000096 000000

LUGTIG, JOHN B.WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.400  113,700  350,100  3,800  467,600RSA00011B 000014 000000

LUHTJARV, KARLA A.SECOND NH R1  2.068  118,200  319,600  11,100  448,900RSA000007 000031 000005

LUIZ,TRUSTEE, DASCOMB STREET R1  0.900  70,900  182,200  9,100  262,200RSA00011P 000189 000000

LUPIEN, BRANDON S.OLD LANTERN R1  0.320  106,400  87,600  3,900  197,900RSA000016 000201 000000

LUSSIER, RAYMOND FDEAN HILL ROAD R1  20.900  76,643  22,600  500  99,743RCP000003 000031 000000 cu

LUSSIER, RAYMOND FDEAN HILL ROAD CUUH  122.300  8,146  0  0  8,146000003 000033 000000 cu

LUTES-PATTI, BRIDGE STREET R1  0.500  81,500  247,600  10,200  339,300RSA000026 000057 000000

LUTHER, KAY L.GIBSON MOUNTAIN R1  4.500  11,300  0  0  11,30000011D 000407 000000

LUTTER, MARK D.NEW ROUTE 9 CI  1.300  5,600  0  0  5,60000011J 000445 000000

LYLES, LARONDA L.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  102,700  128,500  1,800  233,000RSA000012 000091 000000

LYN, TRUSTEE, SONYAWINDSOR ROAD R1  5.100  125,800  318,300  11,900  456,000RSA000007 000133 000000

LYNCH, STEPHENOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  30,600  2,500  33,100MHS000012 000090 000002

LYONNAIS, ALEXANDERSECOND NH R1  2.500  107,500  215,100  8,300  330,900MHD00011D 000452 000000

LYONS, ALYSON A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.200  91,600  122,200  1,400  215,200CIM000023 000142 000000

 18,251,906  35,632,700  2,220,300  56,104,906 1,044.738L
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M & R CYR FAMILY REV. OLD MILL FARM R1  2.080  154,200  332,200  0  486,400RSA000008 000106 000017

MACASKILL TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON CUUH  15.100  1,013  0  0  1,013000002 000020 000000 cu

MACASKILL TRUSTEE, HADLEY ROAD R1W  2.100  226,600  92,300  5,100  324,000RSA000002 000025 000000

MACASKILL TRUSTEE, HADLEY ROAD R1W  0.250  47,600  0  0  47,600000002 000026 000000

MACDERMOD, DEAN SECOND NH R1  0.600  67,500  144,200  7,700  219,400RSA00011B 000172 000000

MACDONALD REV. COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.400  248,600  97,000  4,400  350,000RCP000005 000140 000000

MACDONALD, DAVID RCOUNTY ROAD R1W  0.115  11,200  0  0  11,200000005 000050 000000

MACDONALD, DAVID RCOUNTY ROAD R1  0.064  3,500  0  0  3,500000005 000051 000000

MACE, JUNE M.WYMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  196,500  12,700  289,600RSA000025 000097 000000

MACEY, TINA M.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  72,100  3,000  75,100MHS000012 000067 000006

MACFARLANE, SHEDD ROAD CUUH  149.900  13,464  0  0  13,464000008 000098 000001 cu

MACFARLANE, SHEDD ROAD CUUO  10.700  475  0  0  475000008 000097 000000 cu

MACHADO, DAVIDWEBSTER CIRCLE R1  0.499  114,700  200,900  0  315,600RSA000026 000086 000004

MACKENZIE, MARSHA P.WEBSTER CIRCLE R1  0.572  114,900  212,000  0  326,900RSA000026 000086 000003

MACKEY, MATTHEW J.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  220,100  25,700  245,800RCD000012 000060 000004

MACNEIL, KENNETH J.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  271,300  3,700  370,900RSA00011J 000138 000000

MACNEILAGE, LAUREN SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.224  117,800  184,500  6,300  308,600RSA000014 000578 000000

MACUKEWICZ, DEBRACENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  146,000  0  146,000RCD000023 000074 00000B

MACUKEWICZ, ROBERT HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  211,800  14,200  306,400RSA000025 000051 000000

MADAGLIA, APRIL PENSTOCK ROAD R1  0.500  86,300  294,200  2,700  383,200RSA00011G 000238 000000

MADDOX, EWAROCKY POINT ROAD R1W  2.300  188,800  465,200  2,700  656,700RSA000005 000112 000000

MADDOX, EWAE. WASHINGTON R1  5.000  82,500  0  0  82,500000005 000161 000000

MADDOX, EWAE. WASHINGTON R1  0.100  6,800  0  0  6,800000005 000163 000000

MADDOX, EWAE. WASHINGTON R1W  3.300  27,600  0  0  27,600000005 000164 000000

MAGBY, GARY JOHNBOG ROAD R1  2.570  107,900  164,200  0  272,100RSA000006 000044 000001

MAGGELET, MICHAEL R.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  117,700  142,800  2,700  263,200RSA000016 000057 000000

MAGGELET, MICHAEL R.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000058 000000

MAGUIRE TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  1.200  203,500  0  16,900  220,400000021 000004 000000

MAGUIRE TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  3.900  122,800  380,400  23,500  526,700RSA00011D 000264 000000

MAIDRAND, GEORGE L.SLEEPER ROAD R1  2.923  60,700  0  0  60,700000001 000049 000002

MAILHOT, DONALDCONCORD END R1  5.700  109,600  226,400  23,800  359,800RSA000006 000032 000000

MAILLOUX TRUSTEE, HARVEY WAY R1  1.960  59,900  247,600  24,900  332,400RSA00011K 000157 000000

MAIN, CHRISTOPHER L.GOULD POND ROAD R1  1.730  31,400  0  0  31,400000009 000033 000000

MAIN, CHRISTOPHER L.GOULD POND ROAD R1  2.170  83,000  86,300  3,700  173,000RSA000009 000034 000000

MAIN, STEPHENHOLMAN STREET CI  0.500  94,000  138,500  16,800  249,300CLO000024 000038 000000

MAINE, DAVID T.BRIDGE STREET R3  0.800  82,200  220,900  5,800  308,900RSA000025 000075 000000

MAKARA, EDWARD OLD HENNIKER R1  3.300  48,700  0  0  48,700000009 000125 000000

MAKER, KAMIRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  124,600  5,400  247,700RSA000016 000024 000000

MALANDRINO, JR., PAUL E. WASHINGTON R1  5.900  121,900  244,100  6,900  372,900RSA000005 000075 000000

MALENDA, TRUSTEE, LAKE SHORE R1  0.480  237,600  182,700  7,500  427,800RSB000017 000138 000000

MALESKY, KIM P.CENTER ROAD R1  7.800  132,700  588,600  11,700  733,000RSA000008 000148 000000

MALIFF, PATRICIACENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  166,600  0  166,600RCD000023 000074 00000D

MALONE, ANDREW J.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.600  119,700  191,600  3,700  315,000RSA000022 000041 000000

MALTBY, BURTON W.CENTER ROAD R1  1.290  100,100  157,100  4,900  262,100RSA000012 000013 000000
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MAMONE, MARK A.BOG ROAD R1  2.500  119,300  364,500  6,900  490,700RSA000009 000056 000000

MANLEY, MICHAEL J.WINTER ROAD R1  0.418  118,400  155,100  4,200  277,700RSA000014 000444 000000

MANLEY, MICHAEL J.CHURCH STREET R1  0.500  77,400  288,500  6,500  372,400RSA000023 000004 000000

MANNELL, CATHERINAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  220,100  22,700  242,800RCD000012 000060 000032

MANNING, JOSEPH M.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000481 000000

MAPLELEAF VILLAGE CENTER ROAD CI  8.400  582,200  3,388,900  118,500  4,089,600CIA000012 000020 000000

MARBLE, KARA A.SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  239,900  2,500  351,100RSA00011J 000368 000000

MARCINIAK, MARYNEWMAN STREET R1  0.100  79,500  155,600  8,800  243,900RSA000023 000078 000000

MARCOTTE, CAROL D.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  267,300  1,500  367,400RSA00011J 000398 000000

MARCOUILLIER, ROGER PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  115,100  3,800  118,900MHD000012 000067 000025

MARINO, JOHN J.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000193 000000

MARKLE, DANIEL G.CONCORD END R1  7.800  132,500  177,600  7,200  317,300RSA000006 000009 000000

MARLOWE, THOMAS M.DAWN STREET R1  1.075  107,300  133,400  22,900  263,600RSA000017 000073 000000

MARSDEN, TIMOTHYRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000077 000000

MARSH, EARL E.CLARK ROAD R1  1.100  113,000  194,500  0  307,500MHD000012 000083 000000

MARSHALL, ADAM MEETING HILL R1  1.600  109,700  292,500  50,500  452,700RSA00011I 000110 000000

MARSHALL, CHARLESMELODY LANE R1  0.598  118,800  203,900  0  322,700RSA000014 000384 000000

MARSHALL, DALE K.GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  197,600  0  315,100RSA000014 000163 000000

MARTEL, WAYNEHALL ROAD R1  20.070  100,373  268,400  0  368,773RSA000010 000008 000000 cu

MARTIN, ANGELAMEETING HILL R1  1.000  89,600  301,000  6,400  397,000RSA00011I 000361 000000

MARTIN, AVERY N.CENTRAL STREET R1  0.100  79,500  245,000  35,700  360,200RSA000023 000069 000000

MARTIN, BRETT A.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.736  119,800  385,500  3,600  508,900RSA000009 000160 000003

MARTIN, DEBORAHWINTER ROAD R1  0.310  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000037 000000

MARTIN, GLENNBREEZY POINT R1  0.530  0  0  0  0000018 000030 000000

MARTIN, JAMES D.MERRILL ROAD R1  3.650  122,100  10,300  3,000  135,400MHS000009 000140 000000

MARTIN, LARRYWINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  142,000  1,000  261,000RSA000013 000057 000000

MARTIN, MATHEW D.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  210,200  25,700  235,900RCD000012 000060 000031

MARTINEAU, JUSTIN W.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.968  118,900  216,000  1,000  335,900RSA00012A 000293 000000

MARTINEZ, GAIL P.WINDSOR ROAD R1  3.800  122,500  254,700  35,700  412,900RSA000007 000202 000000

MARTINEZ, MICHELLECENTER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  216,000  16,200  328,100RSA000022 000016 000000

MARTINEZ, RENE E. SECOND NH R1  2.300  166,000  220,800  0  386,800RSA000007 000194 000000

MARTINS, ROMINA A.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  236,700  3,700  325,600RSA000023 000010 000000

MARX, CHRISTOPHER R.NEWMAN STREET R2  0.400  81,200  337,200  3,600  422,000RSA000023 000071 000000

MARZIANO, BILLIE J.CENTER ROAD R1  0.400  91,100  180,500  3,500  275,100RSA000008 000073 000000

MAS, AMANDABRIDGE STREET R1  0.600  81,700  211,500  30,300  323,500RSA000026 000058 000000

MASON, CHRISTOPHERGLEASON FALLS R1  5.700  127,300  206,400  5,000  338,700RSA000005 000092 000000

MASON, KEVIN C.WEST MAIN STREET CI  3.500  120,200  0  0  120,20000011F 000228 000000

MASSON, PATRICIALINCOLN CIRCLE R1  0.790  130,200  233,400  1,000  364,600RSA00012A 000200 000000

MASTERSON TRUSTEE, HADLEY ROAD R1W  0.450  218,500  150,600  9,600  378,700RSA000002 000029 000000

MATA, CRISTIANSEVERANCE ROAD CUMH  60.600  2,618  0  0  2,618000001 000041 000000 cu

MATA, CRISTIANDEAN HILL ROAD CUUH  70.800  1,984  0  0  1,984000006 000002 000000 cu

MATA, CRISTIANDEAN HILL ROAD CUUW  40.700  4,942  0  0  4,942000006 000011 000000 cu

MATA, CRISTIANDEAN HILL ROAD CUMH  38.900  2,472  0  0  2,472000006 000013 000000 cu

MATA, CRISTIANDEAN HILL ROAD CUMH  31.600  1,015  0  0  1,015000006 000015 000000 cu

MATHESON, KEITH J.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.729  118,300  201,200  20,900  340,400RSA00012A 000239 000000
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MATHEWSON MYRTLE STREET R1  0.300  0  0  0  0000023 000082 000000

MATHISON, GLENN R.CHURCH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  134,800  7,200  222,400RSA000023 000030 000000

MATISKO, THOMAS MPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.290  38,200  0  0  38,200000006 000084 000000

MATISKO, THOMAS MPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.280  118,500  198,300  0  316,800RSA000006 000085 000000

MATTE, SARACENTER ROAD R1  4.100  59,700  0  0  59,700000008 000070 000000

MATTEUCCI, DAVID M.WYMAN STREET R1  0.300  85,700  331,500  2,900  420,100RSA000025 000092 000000

MATTHEW, JOSHUAHUNTINGTON R1  0.570  118,900  121,600  1,000  241,500RSA000014 000351 000000

MATTILA, ALAN J.GOULD POND ROAD R1  27.000  151,910  280,600  16,300  448,810RSA000009 000039 000000 cu

MATUKAS, GEORGE R.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000525 000000

MAURICE, LAWRENCE RPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,800  15,000  197,800RCD000012 000060 000034

MAVRIDIS, IOAKIMWINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.200  35,500  0  0  35,50000011K 000076 000000

MAVRIDIS, IOAKIMWINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.200  94,600  186,900  5,300  286,800RSA00011K 000077 000000

MAVRIDIS, IOAKIMWINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.230  119,000  0  0  119,00000011K 000091 000000

MAVRIDIS, IOAKIMWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.230  136,000  0  0  136,00000011K 000097 000000

MAVRIDIS, IOAKIMWEST MAIN STREET CI  2.100  136,600  514,000  27,000  677,600CIR00011P 000196 000000

MAXEY, BRENDENJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.350  119,800  227,000  1,000  347,800RSA00012A 000235 000000

MAXIMUM SECOND NH CUUW  40.000  2,491  0  0  2,491000007 000187 000001 cu

MAY, BRANDON T.CHIPMUNK LANE R1  0.220  117,700  215,100  0  332,800RSA000016 000134 000000

MAZANEC, TODD J.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  0.200  72,400  107,300  1,000  180,700RSA000026 000040 000000

MCADAMS, EUNICEWYMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  106,000  14,400  200,800RSA000025 000095 000000

MCALMAN, HAYLEYGAY AVENUE R2  0.600  86,400  280,800  1,900  369,100RSA000024 000016 000000

MCANDREW, MICHAEL BOG ROAD R1  2.400  119,000  260,100  24,500  403,600RSA000009 000063 000000

MCANINCH, MICHAEL R.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.800  118,500  202,800  4,300  325,600RSA00012A 000254 000000

MCCAFFREY, KEVIN J.BOG ROAD R1  5.400  126,500  182,500  0  309,000RSA000009 000094 000000

MCCAFFREY, KYLE R.JACKSON STREET R1  0.100  79,500  236,600  15,500  331,600RSA000024 000105 000000

MCCAFFREY, ROBERT JWINDSOR ROAD R1  3.300  83,300  254,200  6,300  343,800RSA000007 000064 000000

MCCALL, RICHARD H.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000260 000000

MCCARTHY TRUSTEE, MINOTT ROAD R1  1.950  161,600  285,900  1,500  449,000RSA000008 000106 000002

MCCARTHY, CLAREHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.400  118,400  182,400  4,800  305,600RSA000015 000036 000000

MCCARTHY, JAMESHIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  66,700  4,400  151,500MHD000025 000047 000000

MCCARTHY, TRUSTEE, HUNTINGTON R1  0.246  112,100  152,900  10,000  275,000RSA000014 000344 000000

MCCARTNEY, JAMES R.COUNTY ROAD R1  3.500  121,800  140,900  100  262,800RSA000005 000130 000000

MCCLURE REV. FAMILY E. R1W  3.500  220,700  415,500  28,300  664,500RSA000005 000032 000000

MCCLURE TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON R1W  17.300  225,947  410,000  93,100  729,047RSA000005 000025 000000 cu

MCCOMISKEY, WILLIAMPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.230  106,200  147,400  1,000  254,600RSA000013 000128 000000

MCCOSKER, TAMMYMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  118,000  312,600  10,500  441,100RSA000009 000072 000000

MCCOY FAMILY BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  5.000  91,200  0  0  91,200000021 000018 000000

MCCOY, DANIELMOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.043  16,180  0  0  16,180000021 000024 000000

MCCOY, GENEVIEVEMOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.100  150,000  600  500  151,100RCP000021 000017 000000

MCCREADY, THERESA J.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  6.500  126,400  259,900  13,300  399,600RSA000009 000093 000000

MCCULLOCH, NIKOLAS HARVEY WAY R1  1.760  73,500  219,700  12,100  305,300RSA00011K 000154 000000

MCDANIEL, JOHN H.WYMAN STREET R1  0.200  76,600  188,400  20,700  285,700RSA000025 000079 000000

MCDONALD, DEBORAH NEWMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  177,800  1,200  259,400RSA000023 000066 000000

MCDONALD, KENDRA J.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.200  84,600  153,000  0  237,600RSA000024 000082 000000

MCDONALD, ROBERT WSECOND NH R1  0.400  72,200  144,500  4,800  221,500RSA000007 000179 000000
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MCDONALD, WILLIAM J.SCHOOL STREET R1  0.300  81,000  268,300  63,100  412,400RSA000024 000041 000000

MCDONALD'S USA, LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  1.300  178,600  602,600  88,300  869,500CFF00011K 000087 000000

MCDONOUGH, JAMES DNORTH ROAD R1  7.500  97,200  195,800  0  293,000RSA000006 000056 000000

MCDONOUGH, PATRICK, HUNTINGTON R1  0.225  117,800  152,700  0  270,500RSA000014 000340 000000

MCELENEY TRUST, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.238  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000507 000000

MCELENEY TRUSTEE, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.238  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000508 000000

MCEVOY, KRISTYHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.386  117,400  237,600  3,300  358,300RSA000015 000040 000000

MCEWEN REVOC. FMLY LAKE VIEW COURT R1A  1.300  186,400  419,000  12,900  618,300RSA000020 000015 000000

MCGHEE-CHLUDENSKI, COOLEDGE ROAD R1  5.700  127,300  196,900  900  325,100RSA000004 000020 000000

MCGILLICUDDY, NICOLE SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.574  118,900  199,800  0  318,700RSA000014 000204 000000

MCGINN TRUSTEES, MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.980  148,300  227,000  7,500  382,800RSA000012 000004 000003

MCGOVERN, JOANNE M.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  28.900  101,106  272,100  23,900  397,106RSA000004 000044 000000 cu

MCGRATH FISCHER WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  60,700  17,800  78,500CLM00011F 000412 000001

MCGRATH, BRADY JMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.130  82,900  0  0  82,900000009 000159 000000

MCGRATH, LAURARACCOON ALLEY R1  0.440  118,300  117,800  2,900  239,000RSA000016 000081 000000

MCGRAW, KRISTEN M.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.400  119,200  215,300  8,200  342,700RSA000022 000050 000000

MCGUIRE JR., JAMES A.GAY AVENUE R1  0.300  85,700  162,400  7,400  255,500RSA000024 000007 000000

MCGUIRE, OLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.300  90,800  204,700  7,300  302,800RSA00011F 000028 000000

MCGUIRE, KATHLEEN HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.530  76,300  0  3,500  79,800000013 000254 000000

MCKEON, JULIA M.BOG ROAD R1  2.450  97,200  246,600  2,800  346,600RSA000006 000076 000000

MCKILLIP, KYLERAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  117,700  165,200  1,900  284,800RSA000016 000233 000000

MCLAIN, JONATHANJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.040  119,100  202,300  3,700  325,100RSA00012A 000277 000000

MCLAIN, MATTHEWHALL ROAD R1  3.900  146,400  75,300  0  221,700MHD000007 000166 000000

MCLAUGHLIN REV PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  310,700  14,900  424,500RSA000022 000029 000000

MCLAUGHLIN, ANNBOG ROAD R1  2.100  106,800  243,600  0  350,400RSA000006 000044 000007

MCLAUGHLIN, WHITTEMORE R1  0.200  85,200  218,500  13,000  316,700RSA000024 000029 000000

MCMAHON, CENTRAL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  202,500  21,200  304,100RSA000023 000065 000000

MCMAHON, KEVIN J.DAWN STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000052 000000

MCNALLY REVOCABLE CHURCH STREET R2  0.300  81,000  367,100  14,100  462,200RSA000023 000097 000000

MCNEIL, HANNABOG ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  211,800  0  329,800RSA000009 000065 000000

MCNEIL, HAWKSECOND NH R1  2.619  107,700  237,600  0  345,300RSA000007 000031 000006

MCNULTY, CLAUDIASYMONDS ROAD R1  1.000  109,200  294,300  0  403,500RSA00011J 000372 000000

MCPHEE-MARSHALL PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  21.380  122,393  205,000  6,100  333,493RSA000006 000089 000000 cu

MCWHA, LINDA MILESMOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.160  144,100  16,600  4,200  164,900RCP000021 000025 000000

MEADE, DAVID JPOVERTY PLAIN R1  2.000  51,900  0  0  51,900000007 000083 000000

MECK, ROBERTSECOND NH R1  5.200  120,100  346,100  9,000  475,200RSA00011H 000304 000000

MEEKER, TREY L.VALHALLA FARM R1  2.000  112,100  346,400  6,100  464,600RSA000007 000003 000008

MEGNIN REV. FAMILY COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.100  212,200  142,300  26,400  380,900RSA000005 000135 000000

MELLEN, GORDON R.MERRILL ROAD R1  12.200  118,168  361,500  26,100  505,768RCC000009 000143 000000 cu

MELLEN, PETER D.CENTER ROAD R1  5.300  107,700  349,500  15,100  472,300RSA000012 000019 000000

MELLO, ANTONIO B.SECOND NH R1  10.000  200,100  133,800  9,600  343,500RSA000007 000196 000000

MELLO, ANTONIO B.SECOND NH R1  0.000  0  6,400  0  6,400MHS000007 000196 000001

MELLO, RICHARD A.SECOND NH R1  0.000  0  1,300  0  1,300MHS000007 000196 000002

MENARD, PHILIAS A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.349  118,300  212,300  3,000  333,600RSA000014 000435 000000

MENDIVIL, TALLYWINTER ROAD R1  0.387  10,300  0  0  10,300000014 000440 000000
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MERLINO, ANTHONYSPRING STREET R1  0.215  105,800  57,300  3,200  166,300RCP000014 000537 000000

MERRITT JR., PERCYMEETING HILL R1  1.400  98,000  285,700  32,800  416,500RSA00011J 000116 000000

MERRITT, WHITTAKER EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.370  118,300  231,600  13,300  363,200RSA000016 000136 000000

MERTZ REALTY LLCDEPOT STREET CI  0.500  94,000  291,200  11,800  397,000CIA000024 000104 000000

METZEMAEKERS, WASHINGTON R1  0.860  118,600  279,800  1,300  399,700RSA00012A 000309 000000

MEYER, PAMELAUNION STREET R1  0.300  77,200  101,100  25,700  204,000RSA000025 000101 000000

MEYERS, TIMOTHY D.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.400  239,400  160,800  8,100  408,300RSA000016 000300 000000

MEZZI, GERALD F.MEGAN LANE R1  0.220  4,900  0  0  4,900000013 000197 000000

MEZZI, JOSEPHINE P.MEGAN LANE R1  0.220  4,900  0  0  4,900000013 000198 000000

MI CASITAS WEST MAIN STREET R3  0.200  101,500  259,200  13,000  373,700CIA000023 000141 000000

MICHAEL ALAN MELODY LANE R1  0.210  111,500  48,200  3,200  162,900RCP000014 000399 000000

MICHAEL, JAN WCENTER ROAD R1  2.700  109,500  308,500  36,500  454,500RSA000008 000124 000000

MICHAEL, SHERRY-ANN PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.480  106,800  228,300  9,500  344,600RSA000013 000112 000000

MICHALSKI, CHELSEY K.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.880  119,300  135,300  0  254,600MHD000013 000152 000000

MICHAUD, THOMAS M.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000015 000033 000000

MICHAUD, THOMAS M.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.180  116,600  164,800  1,000  282,400RSA000015 000034 000000

MIDDLETON, HARRISON SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.430  118,500  236,600  3,500  358,600RSA000014 000130 000000

MIHALKO, KALLEY J.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  218,000  500  336,800RSA000007 000211 000000

MIHALKO, ROBERT S.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  189,700  13,600  321,600RSA000007 000212 000000

MILESTONE FUNERAL SCHOOL STREET CI  1.600  126,500  627,400  87,200  841,100CBB000023 000061 000000

MILITELLO JR., FRANK CONCORD END CUFL  15.500  2,540  0  0  2,540000006 000023 000000 cu

MILITELLO JR., FRANK CONCORD END R1  10.300  119,598  270,900  27,000  417,498RSA000006 000025 000000 cu

MILLARD TRUSTEE, FIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  117,700  204,400  2,600  324,700RSA000016 000100 000000

MILLARD, ROBERT P.FIREFLY LANE R1  0.440  118,300  145,000  2,400  265,700RSA000016 000105 000000

MILLER REVOCABLE AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.225  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000103 000000

MILLER REVOCABLE AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.225  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000104 000000

MILLER TRUST, PHILIP E.BOG ROAD R1  9.200  136,000  117,200  14,600  267,800RSA000006 000024 000000

MILLER, BRIANNASEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000124 000000

MILLER, BRIANNASEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.287  118,100  90,000  3,800  211,900MHD000014 000126 000000

MILLER, CLINT E.HUNTINGTON R1  0.234  112,100  204,300  4,000  320,400RSA000014 000346 000000

MILLER, HAYDEN JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.868  118,600  201,000  4,400  324,000RSA00012A 000244 000000

MILLER, JEFFREY S.ENGELWOOD DRIVE R1  0.728  94,800  421,500  2,000  518,300RSA000026 000087 000002

MILLER, JOSEPH S.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000456 000000

MILLER, KYLE J.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.430  118,500  110,600  100  229,200MHD000014 000234 000000

MILLER, KYRA JAMESHENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  68,500  190,800  23,700  283,000RSA000024 000088 000000

MILLER, LORIOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  221,300  1,000  340,000RSA000016 000179 000000

MILLER, MELIEA CENTRAL STREET R1  0.900  82,500  370,900  31,100  484,500RSA000023 000129 000000

MILLER, RICHARD W.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.330  85,800  131,400  11,700  228,900RSA000012 000072 000000

MILLER, STEVEN JAMESWEST MAIN STREET CI  2.180  86,700  171,800  15,000  273,500CIS00011O 000337 000000

MILLER, WILLIAM S.COOLEDGE ROAD CUFL  25.700  2,090  0  0  2,090000001 000061 000000 cu

MILLER, WILLIAM S.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  36.500  146,829  375,500  41,400  563,729RSA000001 000069 000000 cu

MILLIKAN, AINOBOG ROAD R1  2.400  119,000  154,600  1,100  274,700RSA000009 000052 000000

MILLSPAUGH, WEST MAIN STREET R1W  1.000  261,000  368,900  9,600  639,500RSA000019 000002 000000

MILTON, PAULMOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.900  265,000  32,500  3,600  301,100RCP000021 000019 000000

MINICHIELLO, MICHAEL COUNTY ROAD R1  5.400  126,500  171,500  50,100  348,100RSA000005 000054 000000
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MINNICH JR., JAMES A.MEGAN LANE R1  0.654  107,300  24,900  10,200  142,400RCP000013 000219 000000

MIROLO, JOSANNESECOND NH R1  0.900  72,800  253,300  7,600  333,700RSA00011B 000209 000000

MISIASZEK, AUSTINBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  0.800  119,700  308,000  800  428,500RSA00011C 000260 000000

MITCHELL TRUSTEE, MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.093  118,200  285,800  10,000  414,000RSA000009 000160 000000

MITCHELL, RACHELOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  82,900  2,400  85,300MHS000012 000067 000040

MOGAN, TRUSTEE, JEAN SULPHUR HILL R1  2.920  108,500  330,400  38,600  477,500RSA000010 000021 000001

MOGAVERO, STEPHEN E.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  111,800  162,200  2,800  276,800RSA000016 000244 000000

MOGAVERO, STEPHEN E.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000245 000000

MOMORELLA, ANTHONYBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.000  124,000  436,300  3,400  563,700RSA00011I 000106 000000

MOM'S RE CONCEPTS WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.400  114,000  320,000  1,000  435,000CLO000025 000009 000000

MONTA, CANESMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.697  119,700  290,100  0  409,800RSA000009 000155 000000

MONTAGNON TRUSTEE, BYSTREK ROAD R1  1.300  53,300  146,800  3,300  203,400RSA000007 000077 000000

MONTANEZ TRUSTEES, BEARD ROAD CUUH  10.100  562  0  0  562000005 000058 000000 cu

MONTANEZ TRUSTEES, BEARD ROAD R1  89.200  133,648  362,000  7,200  502,848RSA000005 000059 000000 cu

MONTANEZ TRUSTEES, MYRTLE STREET R2  0.200  80,400  261,000  4,700  346,100RSA000023 000080 000000

MONTHEI REVOCABLE SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.224  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000584 000000

MONTPLAISIR, GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  345,900  8,700  453,200RSA00011J 000395 000000

MONTPLAISIR, GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  74,100  0  0  74,10000011J 000396 000000

MOONEY, CYNTHIA J.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.700  119,800  205,400  41,200  366,400RSA000009 000167 000000

MOONEY, PAUL Z.WHITNEY ROAD CUUH  6.400  568  0  0  568000012 000039 000000 cu

MOONEY, PAUL Z.WHITNEY ROAD R1  5.700  90,578  247,400  7,200  345,178RSA000012 000040 000000 cu

MOONEY, SHAWN P.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  268,100  0  367,000RSA000022 000024 000000

MOONEY, TRUSTEE, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.792  118,400  218,000  4,600  341,000RSA00012A 000237 000000

MOORE FAMILY TRUST, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.783  118,400  202,200  2,500  323,100RSA00012A 000300 000000

MOORE III, JOHN J.WALNUT STREET R1  0.100  79,500  233,800  3,300  316,600RSA000023 000045 000000

MOORE, JAMES M.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  224,600  0  342,600RSA000014 000480 000000

MOORE, JESSICAJACKSON STREET R1  0.200  80,400  282,500  0  362,900RSA000024 000109 000000

MOORE, MICHAELBREEZY POINT R1  0.800  95,800  339,000  0  434,800RSA000018 000003 000000

MOORE, TRUSTEES,  MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.353  118,900  386,300  9,800  515,000RSA000009 000051 000000

MOOTE, GALE D.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.286  106,300  137,500  1,500  245,300RSA000017 000125 000000

MOOTE, GALE D.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.286  10,000  0  3,100  13,100000017 000127 000000

MORALES TRUSTEE, WINDSOR ROAD CUUH  130.300  9,142  0  0  9,142000007 000005 000000 cu

MORAN IRREVOCABLE MOUNTAINSIDE R1  2.000  91,600  0  0  91,600000021 000033 000000

MOREAU, DAVID A.DAM ROAD R1  0.600  76,500  210,700  4,200  291,400RSA00011B 000204 000000

MOREAU, LANETTEBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.300  109,500  199,600  3,800  312,900RSA00011K 000088 000000

MOREAU, LANETTEBIBLE HILL ROAD CI  0.100  66,500  0  0  66,50000011K 000351 000000

MOREAU, MARKSAWMILL ROAD R1  6.700  100,000  353,100  5,100  458,200RSA00011B 000220 000000

MOREHOUSE, TRUSTEE, WASHINGTON R1  0.715  124,100  275,700  25,000  424,800RSA00012A 000263 000000

MORENO, ANDREAWASHINGTON R1  0.885  124,600  191,600  1,000  317,200RSA00012A 000266 000000

MORESCHI, JOHNRAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  117,700  102,600  4,700  225,000RSA000016 000239 000000

MORESCHI, JOHNRAINBOW'S END R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000240 000000

MORGAN, MATTHEW W.WEST MAIN STREET R1  3.000  108,700  411,900  50,300  570,900RSA000010 000054 000000

MORGAN, MATTHEW W.WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.600  58,700  0  0  58,700000010 000055 000000

MORIN, BENJAMIN P.BOG ROAD R1  2.200  118,500  214,700  9,200  342,400RSA000009 000061 000000

MORIN, DEREK R.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.800  92,200  285,100  56,900  434,200RSA00011B 000352 000000
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MORIN, DONNA J.MELODY LANE R1  0.349  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000418 000000

MORIN, DONNA J.MELODY LANE R1  0.344  118,300  140,900  7,000  266,200RSA000014 000419 000000

MORIN, JASON A.HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.222  117,700  230,600  2,600  350,900RSA000017 000241 000000

MORIN, JASON A.HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.182  28,600  0  0  28,600000017 000243 000000

MORISSETTE, MAURICE WINTER ROAD R1  0.630  119,000  216,000  16,300  351,300RSA000013 000023 000000

MORRIS, ADAMBRIDGE STREET R3  0.100  54,900  223,600  2,400  280,900RSA000023 000158 000000

MORRIS, JR. THOMAS S.E. WASHINGTON R1  6.100  128,300  239,400  0  367,700RSA000001 000028 000000

MORRIS, MARK A.POVERTY PLAIN R1  2.000  100,300  145,600  2,100  248,000RSA000007 000085 000000

MORRIS, TRLUSTEES, GLEASON FALLS R1  5.570  126,900  377,400  16,500  520,800RSA000007 000104 000000

MORRISSETTE, RICHARD PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.700  120,000  205,100  2,000  327,100RSA000022 000035 000000

MORSE TRUSTEES, PRESTON STREET R1  2.000  89,400  322,100  500  412,000RSA000012 000073 000000

MORSE, BROCBRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  146,000  0  227,200RSA000026 000062 000000

MORSE, JACOB P.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  225,400  0  343,400RSA000013 000076 000000

MORSE, JAMESCONTOOCOOK R1  8.700  73,300  0  0  73,300000009 000129 000000

MORSE, JAMES E.CONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  7,700  0  7,700MHS000009 000109 000015

MORSE, JAMES E.CONTOOCOOK CUUO  35.000  2,131  0  0  2,131000009 000128 000000 cu

MORSE, JEFFREY WJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.692  118,200  177,800  7,400  303,400RSA00012A 000299 000000

MORTON, DENISE RENEESYMONDS ROAD R1  1.800  110,500  278,200  2,600  391,300RSA00011J 000371 000000

MOSCHINI, DOMINICK J.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.482  10,500  0  0  10,500000014 000495 000000

MOSHER, ADAM SCOTTOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  156,500  0  156,500MHD000012 000067 000036

MOY, FRANK NCOUNTY ROAD R1  5.000  87,900  131,600  9,500  229,000RSA000002 000010 000000

MOY, FRANK NCOUNTY ROAD R1  5.100  61,400  0  0  61,400000002 000011 000000

MUNCY, ANNA D.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  4.200  123,200  313,300  7,100  443,600RSA000009 000079 000000

MUNOZ-FIGUEROA, CENTRAL STREET R1  0.200  80,400  251,300  22,800  354,500RSA000023 000068 000000

MUNROE, DAVIDJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.258  119,600  226,800  18,100  364,500RSA00012A 000204 000000

MUNSEY, PATRICIA W.JAHADO TRAIL R1W  1.000  117,800  0  14,600  132,400000005 000033 000000

MUNSON, CHERYL A.BEARD ROAD R1  1.900  145,800  188,600  2,500  336,900RSA00011E 000012 000000

MUOLLO, ANTHONY S.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000196 000000

MURBACH, MARACY ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  149,200  15,000  281,700RSA000014 000229 000000

MURDOUGH 2000 TRUST, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  178,500  16,400  320,400RSA000007 000020 000000

MURDOUGH 2016 STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  6.000  128,000  328,400  3,800  460,200RSA000007 000019 000000

MURDOUGH JR., BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  4.400  115,700  323,700  0  439,400RSA00011J 000459 000000

MURDOUGH TRUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD R1  6.710  118,000  237,800  5,300  361,100RSA000001 000050 000000

MURDOUGH TRUSTEE, BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  4.600  116,200  224,800  29,000  370,000RSA00011J 000125 000000

MURDOUGH, BRETT J.MEETING HILL R1  2.500  122,700  403,600  8,800  535,100RSA00011I 000112 000000

MURDOUGH, DONALD WE. WASHINGTON R1  1.800  107,200  280,200  1,000  388,400RSA000008 000047 000000

MURDOUGH, EDITH A.NORTH ROAD R1  45.000  104,015  74,400  11,200  189,615RSA000006 000047 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, EDITH A.NORTH ROAD CUUH  2.000  144  0  0  144000006 000051 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, KEITH A.DEAN HILL ROAD CUUO  29.700  1,079  0  0  1,079000006 000005 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, KEITH A.CONCORD END R1  55.000  58,871  0  0  58,871000006 000014 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, KEVIN EVALHALLA FARM CUUH  4.900  353  0  0  353000004 000033 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, KEVIN EVALHALLA FARM CUUH  3.100  223  0  0  223000004 000033 000001 cu

MURDOUGH, KEVIN EVALHALLA FARM R1  128.700  156,359  257,200  400  413,959RCC000004 000035 000000 cu

MURDOUGH, KEVIN ESECOND NH R1  0.400  88,700  147,400  0  236,100RSA000004 000057 000000

MURDOUGH, KEVIN EVALHALLA FARM R1  13.100  169,400  114,400  6,200  290,000RSA000007 000001 000000
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MURDOUGH, RYAN H.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.288  84,400  0  0  84,40000012A 000302 000000

MURDOUGH, RYAN H.WHITNEY ROAD R1  1.050  109,000  258,600  0  367,600RSA00012A 000313 000000

MURDOUGH, SCOTT M.BLAIR AVENUE R1  1.100  121,000  283,500  25,000  429,500RSA000022 000053 000000

MURPHY JR, JOHN R.GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000161 000000

MURPHY TRUSTEE, SAWMILL ROAD R1  4.100  84,700  359,400  28,400  472,500RSA00011B 000226 000000

MURPHY TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  0.900  80,800  176,800  10,400  268,000RSA00011B 000347 000000

MURPHY, BEVERLY S.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000179 000000

MURPHY, RUTH F.GOULD POND ROAD R1  1.800  115,200  178,400  200  293,800RSA000009 000028 000000

MURPHY, SEAN P.BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.400  119,200  204,200  200  323,600RSA000022 000051 000000

MURPHY, STEVEN M.VALHALLA FARM R1  2.012  118,000  420,000  2,500  540,500RSA000007 000003 000005

MURRAY III, RICHARD BUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000003

MURRAY JR, PHILIP AND OLD RAILROAD R1  2.900  92,000  0  4,400  96,400000009 000127 000000

MUSE, JAMESELLEN BROOK R1  0.645  106,900  216,200  0  323,100RSA000014 000214 000000

MY BOAT FUND & REAL WEST MILL STREET R1  0.100  55,900  0  0  55,900000025 000032 000000

MY BOAT FUND & REAL BRIDGE STREET CI  0.300  115,800  690,500  12,400  818,700CIA000025 000058 000000

MYERS, REBECCA L.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  118,000  204,600  0  322,600RSA000013 000090 000000

MYHAVER, PRESTON STREET R1  0.130  79,700  135,100  3,300  218,100RSA000024 000123 000000

MYJAK REVOC. LVNG BREEZY POINT R1  0.900  37,500  0  0  37,500000018 000004 000000

MYJAK REVOC. LVNG MCCOLLEY ROAD R1W  0.800  253,200  198,400  25,900  477,500RSA000018 000010 000000

MYLON, TIMOTHY P.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.651  95,500  41,200  1,400  138,100RCP000013 000133 000000

MYRTLE SQUARE, LLCCENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  145,400  0  145,400RCD000023 000074 00000A

MYRTLE STREET MYRTLE STREET R4  0.200  0  0  0  0000023 000093 000000

 30,451,781  59,713,700  2,685,100  92,850,581 1,662.380M

N

N. H. ASTRONOMICAL STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  0.000  0  0  5,800  5,800000004 000041 000001

NACHSHEN, MICHAELGOULD POND ROAD R1W  0.900  267,200  156,200  0  423,400RSA000009 000134 000000

NAGY, PETERSECOND NH R1  5.300  120,400  412,700  4,500  537,600RSA00011H 000302 000000

NARLOCH, TRUSTEES, CENTER ROAD R1  4.000  182,000  364,500  54,600  601,100RSA000008 000082 000000

NARUS, CATHERINEHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  9,800  0  0  9,800000015 000044 000000

NARUS, CATHERINEHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  116,800  86,300  3,500  206,600RSA000015 000045 000000

NARUS, CATHERINEALPINE WAY R1  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000015 000051 000000

NASH, ROBERT L.LAKE VIEW COURT R1A  1.100  185,900  416,800  25,400  628,100RSA000020 000014 000000

NATURE SECOND NH CUUO  64.400  2,323  0  0  2,323000007 000188 000000 cu

NAULT, MATTHEWBEARD ROAD R1  2.400  119,000  259,700  8,400  387,100RSA000008 000017 000000

NAWAZ, IMRAN H.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.190  262,800  175,900  12,300  451,000RSA000017 000208 000000

NAZER, AMANDA A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.379  83,000  117,300  2,400  202,700RSA000014 000439 000000

NEAL JR., JOSEPH JBOG ROAD R1  0.401  10,300  0  0  10,300000014 000080 000000

NEAL, DEANNAE. WASHINGTON R1  2.000  76,200  0  0  76,200000008 000049 000000

NEAL, PHILIP M.CENTER ROAD R1  7.130  141,500  364,500  18,600  524,600RSA000008 000051 000000

NEAR, JACK S.LASALA ROAD R1  5.200  114,200  247,600  2,200  364,000RSA000007 000042 000000

NEE, TRUSTEES, GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.250  118,100  127,900  1,000  247,000RSA000015 000059 000000

NEFF, KELLYPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  164,500  6,900  171,400MHD000012 000067 000022

NELSON, JOSEPH WASHINGTON R1  0.785  124,300  305,100  3,400  432,800RSA00012A 000269 000000

NELSON, THOMASRIVER STREET R1  0.400  73,100  155,000  16,100  244,200RSA000024 000151 000000
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NEO SOLAR POWER MUNICIPAL DRIVE EX-M  3.500  80,100  0  1,485,400  1,565,50000011O 000174 000001

NETTO, RICHARD A.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.248  118,000  169,400  3,400  290,800RSA000014 000588 000000

NEVEU, COREY M.WINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.900  96,700  173,300  1,000  271,000RSA00011K 000074 000000

NEW BARNES FAMILY NORTH ROAD R1  2.900  110,000  484,300  23,200  617,500RSA000008 000063 000000

NEW ENGLAND  WEST MAIN STREET CI  2.100  116,000  193,600  13,700  323,300CIM00011F 000232 000000

NEW ENGLAND WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.800  115,100  430,500  0  545,600CIM00011F 000230 000000

NEW ENGLAND WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.600  92,000  0  0  92,00000011F 000404 000000

NEW ENGLAND WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.300  113,600  179,100  0  292,700CHC00011F 000405 000000

NEW GT HOUSING, LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  2.900  183,400  130,000  320,000  633,400CLO000012 000090 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  25.500  1,246  0  0  1,246000003 000011 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  8.100  396  0  0  396000003 000012 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  8.500  416  0  0  416000003 000013 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  12.000  1,350  0  0  1,350000003 000014 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  13.400  411  0  0  411000003 000015 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  13.700  1,490  0  0  1,490000003 000016 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, LOWS END ROAD EX-S  11.800  577  0  0  577000003 000018 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, LOWS END ROAD EX-S  14.500  608  0  0  608000003 000019 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CARTER HILL ROAD EX-S  21.000  865  0  0  865000003 000020 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, COLBY HILL ROAD EX-S  17.300  752  0  0  752000003 000021 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BOG ROAD EX-S  290.900  213,100  0  0  213,100000006 000038 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BOG ROAD EX-S  161.800  276,200  0  0  276,200000006 000040 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BOG ROAD EX-S  1.800  47,500  0  0  47,500000006 000093 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD RAILROAD EX-S  4.500  88,900  0  0  88,900000009 000126 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, GOULD POND ROAD EX-S  0.310  97,600  0  0  97,600000009 000136 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD HENNIKER EX-S  10.500  98,900  0  0  98,900000009 000177 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD HENNIKER EX-S  0.100  75,000  0  0  75,000000009 000178 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  13.900  321,400  293,200  150,000  764,600EXB000010 000043 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD HENNIKER EX-S  2.000  87,600  0  0  87,600000012 000080 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BEAR HILL ROAD EX-S  23.100  160,800  0  0  160,800000012 000157 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD HENNIKER EX-S  0.040  40,000  0  0  40,000000012 000177 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  7.300  21,900  0  0  21,900000012 000334 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  6.100  18,300  0  0  18,300000012 000335 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, HENNIKER STREET EX-S  2.800  7,000  0  0  7,000000012 000337 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  2.600  45,600  0  0  45,600000022 000001 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  0.600  5,100  0  0  5,100000022 000002 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  1.600  7,600  0  0  7,600000022 000003 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  0.200  4,600  0  0  4,600000022 000007 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  0.500  4,700  0  0  4,700000022 000011 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CENTER ROAD EX-S  0.100  4,500  0  0  4,500000022 000012 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SUNNY RIDGE EX-S  0.020  2,900  0  0  2,900000022 000056 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BRIDGE STREET EX-S  0.200  15,200  0  0  15,200000023 000159 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MILL STREET EX-S  2.700  58,600  0  0  58,600000025 000027 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD ROADTO EX-S  12.500  113,500  0  0  113,50000011A 000007 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  13.200  23,600  0  0  23,60000011A 000010 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  9.200  19,900  0  0  19,90000011A 000356 000000
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NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD ROADTO EX-S  0.300  15,200  0  2,300  17,50000011B 000005 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  1.200  17,000  0  0  17,00000011B 000006 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  2.800  118,100  0  0  118,10000011B 000218 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  3.500  120,200  0  0  120,20000011B 000219 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  0.900  100,800  0  0  100,80000011B 000358 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  0.200  62,600  0  0  62,60000011B 000426 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.900  100,800  0  0  100,80000011B 000438 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  1.800  103,900  0  0  103,90000011B 000439 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  5.200  114,100  0  0  114,10000011B 000440 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD DRIFTWAY EX-S  0.100  4,500  0  0  4,50000011F 000031 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD DRIFTWAY EX-S  0.100  5,000  0  0  5,00000011F 000033 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, OLD DRIFTWAY EX-S  0.700  42,300  0  0  42,30000011F 000034 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BEARD ROAD EX-S  1.100  15,400  0  0  15,40000011F 000040 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.300  8,700  0  0  8,70000011F 000442 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BEARD ROAD EX-S  0.100  6,800  0  0  6,80000011F 000456 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.100  116,400  0  0  116,40000011J 000062 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.500  121,900  0  0  121,90000011J 000063 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.300  66,700  0  0  66,70000011J 000145 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.800  78,700  0  0  78,70000011J 000443 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.100  57,800  0  0  57,80000011J 000444 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.800  36,300  0  0  36,30000011K 000069 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CHILDS WAY EX-S  0.400  17,300  0  0  17,30000011K 000079 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CHILDS WAY EX-S  0.200  16,900  0  0  16,90000011K 000080 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CHILDS WAY EX-S  0.200  16,900  0  0  16,90000011K 000081 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.420  17,300  0  0  17,30000011K 000085 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.200  16,900  0  0  16,90000011K 000086 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  1.100  57,300  0  0  57,30000011K 000149 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.020  5,100  0  0  5,10000011K 000151 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  0.700  49,200  0  0  49,20000011K 000153 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  5.600  505,600  0  7,700  513,30000011K 000309 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, ANTRIM ROAD CI  0.228  34,000  0  0  34,00000011K 000323 000SNH

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.100  15,000  0  0  15,00000011K 000446 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  0.010  12,500  0  0  12,50000011K 000447 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  16.720  41,800  0  0  41,80000011N 000449 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW ROUTE 9 EX-S  2.200  5,500  0  0  5,50000011N 000450 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, WEST MAIN STREET EX-S  7.800  559,100  1,316,400  76,500  1,952,000EXA00011P 000344 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, COOLEDGE ROAD EX-S  2.780  31,200  0  0  31,200000001 000070 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, COUNTY ROAD EX-S  717.000  945,700  0  0  945,700000003 000001 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SECOND NH EX-S  7.100  17,800  0  0  17,800000007 000181 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CENTER ROAD EX-S  193.500  367,200  0  0  367,200000008 000143 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BIBLE HILL ROAD EX-S  634.800  890,100  0  0  890,100000008 000144 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, CENTER ROAD EX-S  478.400  712,400  336,000  65,300  1,113,700EXA000009 000002 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, BOG ROAD EX-S  129.400  292,800  0  0  292,800000009 000172 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, GERRY ROAD EX-S  0.600  77,600  0  0  77,600000009 000173 000000

NEW HAMPSHIRE, SECOND NH EX-S  13.000  145,500  425,200  18,100  588,800EXH000010 000067 000000
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NEW JERUSALEM LLCCHURCH STREET R3  0.622  86,500  389,700  8,000  484,200RSB000023 000014 000000

NEWCOMB, DOUGLAS J.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  133,400  10,100  261,200RSA000016 000030 000000

NEWELL, GLENYS LORIOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  187,100  3,700  308,500RSA000016 000178 000000

NEWMAN, JAMES ASECOND NH R1  20.500  128,762  265,000  11,900  405,662RSA000007 000170 000000 cu

NEWMYER, WENDY L.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000261 000000

NEWTON, ALEXANDERMELODY LANE R1  0.180  9,800  0  500  10,300000013 000003 000000

NEWTON, JERRY DBRIDGE STREET R2  0.700  65,800  334,000  3,900  403,700RSA000026 000036 000000

NEWTON, KARENGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.222  117,700  168,400  2,000  288,100RSA000014 000571 000000

NGUYEN, ZACHERY THHUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.240  265,500  202,500  700  468,700RSA000015 000010 000000

NH HOME BUYERS, LLCALPINE WAY R1  0.570  29,000  0  0  29,000000015 000062 000000

NH HOME BUYERS, LLCMEETING HILL R1  1.700  92,000  239,600  3,400  335,000RSA00011J 000122 000000

NICHOLS, JR., DAVID CHURCH STREET R1  0.300  81,000  292,600  5,400  379,000RSA000023 000047 000000

NICHOLS, LOUISA JANEWEST MAIN STREET R1  1.700  68,300  169,600  4,000  241,900RSA000010 000052 000000

NICHOLS-CLOUTIER, WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  144,700  0  262,700RSA000014 000458 000000

NICKERSON PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.380  117,700  218,800  1,300  337,800RSA000013 000086 000000

NICKERSON, LORRAINE BRIDGE STREET R2  0.600  81,700  262,600  0  344,300RSA000026 000061 000000

NICKULAS, ADAM D.WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.009  118,000  309,100  0  427,100RSA000007 000003 000004

NICOL, TYLERE. WASHINGTON R1  5.010  125,500  212,500  300  338,300RSA000005 000158 000000

NIMS, FLOYD AGLEASON FALLS R1  10.500  101,300  55,900  4,300  161,500MHS000007 000109 000000

NO BULL ENTERPRISES RABBIT PATH R1  0.222  23,100  0  9,200  32,300000014 000609 000000

NOCELLA, WILLIAM SECOND NH R1  1.900  91,400  62,800  17,600  171,800MHS000008 000090 000000

NOEL, LINDA RITABIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.050  119,100  309,300  64,500  492,900RSA00011J 000124 000000

NOGA, ADAMFLINT ROAD R1  8.500  126,100  115,900  2,500  244,500RSA000006 000059 000000

NOILES, COLIN M.BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  284,200  6,300  386,400RSA00011J 000143 000000

NOLAN, JOHN F.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000131 000000

NORDLUND, CHRISTINE PRESTON STREET R1  2.900  101,700  265,900  8,200  375,800RSA000012 000070 000000

NORKO JR., JOHNRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  26,400  0  0  26,400000016 000015 000000

NORKUN, JANE A.DAWN STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000067 000000

NORTHEAST FLOORS, HENNIKER STREET CI  0.200  96,400  128,100  2,600  227,100CRD000024 000084 000000

NORWOOD, WILLIAM G.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.413  103,800  387,700  0  491,500CIA000025 000011 000000

NOSEWORTHY, DAVID CHURCH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  242,700  7,800  330,900RSA000023 000052 000000

NOVAK, JESSICA M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.776  118,400  344,100  27,800  490,300RSA00012A 000187 000000

NOVAK, STEVEN A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.251  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000519 000000

NOVEMBER, PETER EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.230  265,500  161,100  36,800  463,400RSA000017 000001 000000

NOYES, CURTIS C.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.246  118,600  283,200  2,700  404,500RSA000009 000155 000003

NOYES, JACOB B.CHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  143,200  500  223,200RSA000023 000056 000000

NUTTER, MARC A.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  212,500  12,700  225,200RCD000012 000060 000001

NYMAN, LUCAS, KELSULPHUR HILL R1  0.920  97,700  147,400  3,700  248,800RSA000010 000011 000000

 14,497,796  14,158,600  2,594,100  31,250,496 3,128.663N

O

O'BRIEN, AMY L.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.680  119,100  254,900  2,700  376,700RSA000013 000095 000000

O'BRIEN, DARRYL T.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  3.130  120,800  255,700  2,200  378,700RSA000009 000165 000001

O'BRIEN, KAITLYN &  HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.330  252,500  223,200  4,400  480,100RSA000015 000012 000000

O'BRIEN, KEVIN P.GLEASON FALLS R1  7.200  219,500  258,600  35,700  513,800RSA000008 000006 000000
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O'DONNELL, RICHARDOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  14,000  14,000000012 000158 000122

ODUM, LEE R.WYMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  208,600  1,700  290,700RSA000025 000080 000000

O'KEEFE TRUSTEE, LAKE SHORE R1  0.210  111,500  119,700  1,000  232,200RSA000017 000144 000000

O'KEEFE, BRIAN N.LAKE SHORE R1W  0.250  265,600  103,700  3,400  372,700RSB000017 000141 000000

OLIVA REVOCABLE GLEASON FALLS CUUH  31.400  1,408  0  0  1,408000007 000118 000000 cu

OLIVEIRA, MARCO A.CONCORD END R1  17.300  110,947  213,300  6,500  330,747RSA000006 000057 000000 cu

OLSON, DAVID A.MARINA ROAD R1W  0.700  272,700  336,400  4,900  614,000RSA000019 000012 000000

OLSON, NANCY E.VALHALLA FARM CUUH  0.500  51  0  0  51000004 000033 000002 cu

OLSON, SUSAN J.ELLIOTT LANE R1W  0.100  200,000  122,400  3,500  325,900RSA000019 000035 000000

OMALLEY, ANDREW J.MEETING HILL R1  1.700  101,100  321,200  0  422,300RSA00011J 000121 000000

O'MARA, ROBERT W.MEETING HILL R1  1.000  99,400  257,800  7,800  365,000RSA00011I 000364 000000

OMC REAL ESTATE HALL ROAD CUUH  4.100  295  0  0  295000010 000016 000000 cu

OMC REAL ESTATE HALL ROAD CUUH  2.400  173  0  0  173000010 000017 000000 cu

OMC REAL ESTATE HALL ROAD R1  6.200  118,548  162,800  38,100  319,448RSA000010 000018 000000 cu

O'NEAL, RICHARD E.BRIGGS STREET R1  0.200  80,400  250,700  0  331,100RSA000025 000056 000000

O'NEIL, ANN-MARIE C.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  189,100  15,000  204,100RCD000012 000060 000029

ONEIL, BRYAN D.HILL STREET R1  0.260  114,100  271,000  5,300  390,400RSA000026 000074 000000

OPPICI, DANA L.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  117,500  137,500  4,200  259,200RSA000014 000599 000000

ORDWAY, ANTHONYSYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  396,400  6,700  511,800RSA00011J 000369 000000

OROZCO, ARMANDO HUNTINGTON R1  0.361  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000301 000000

OROZCO, ARMANDO HUNTINGTON R1  0.440  118,300  176,200  6,300  300,800RSA000014 000303 000000

OROZCO, ARMANDO HUNTINGTON R1  0.155  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000306 000000

OSGOOD, TRUSTEE, MINOTT ROAD R1  1.100  147,300  287,100  18,600  453,000RSA000008 000106 000003

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.500  156,700  0  0  156,70000011K 000160 000000

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  17.400  855,100  10,688,600  1,590,200  13,133,900CIW00011K 000167 000000

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  0  366,000  366,00000011K 000167 000001

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.000  0  0  227,500  227,50000011K 000167 000002

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.900  141,900  0  0  141,90000011K 000169 000000

OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.WEST MAIN STREET CI  3.380  149,400  0  0  149,40000011O 000171 000000

OSTERTAG, MARCIE L.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  189,800  28,700  299,500RSA000026 000042 000000

OSTERTAG, MAUREEN MYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  105,800  5,500  111,300RCD000023 000093 000003

OUELLET, ASHLI RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.215  117,500  290,300  2,200  410,000RSA000016 000012 000000

OUELLET, ASHLI RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000013 000000

OVERSEAS UNITED WEST MAIN STREET CUMH  140.400  7,301  0  0  7,301000010 000003 000000 cu

OXBOW CAMPGROUNDOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  0  0000012 000158 000110

OXFORD, DONNA M.CLARK ROAD R1  0.000  0  60,200  0  60,200MHS000012 000090 000016

OZIRSKY REVOCABLE RICHARDS ROAD R1W  0.070  148,800  171,100  3,000  322,900RSA000019 000016 000000

OZIRSKY REVOCABLE RICHARDS ROAD R1A  0.070  70,000  0  2,400  72,400000019 000017 000000

 4,517,923  16,052,100  2,407,500  22,977,523 244.381O

P

P.J. ELGIN, LLCHOYT LANE CI  0.300  71,500  499,900  17,100  588,500CIA000023 000104 000000

P.J. ELGIN, LLC.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.300  81,000  224,100  3,100  308,200RSA000023 000094 000000

PACELLI, ANNEFOREST LAKE R1W  0.430  239,500  135,200  3,700  378,400RSB000017 000004 000000

PACKARD, STEVENWEST MILL STREET R1  1.300  63,200  111,900  11,200  186,300MOD000025 000035 000000
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PAGE TRUSTEE, LOUIS RCROSBY ROAD R1W  3.600  266,400  248,300  53,700  568,400RSA000005 000010 000000

PAGE, DUSTINGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000566 000000

PAGE, DUSTINGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.433  112,400  138,100  1,000  251,500RSA000014 000567 000000

PAGE, JUDITHNEWMAN STREET R1  0.300  81,000  212,500  1,300  294,800RSA000023 000058 000000

PAGE, LOUISE. WASHINGTON CUMO  106.000  2,782  0  0  2,782000002 000019 000000 cu

PAGE, TRUSTEE, HEIDI L.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.702  118,200  255,300  1,500  375,000RSA00012A 000232 000000

PAJANEN, LINNEASUNNY RIDGE R1  0.100  4,500  0  0  4,500000022 000013 000000

PAJANEN, LINNEACENTER ROAD R1  1.300  2,600  0  0  2,60000011N 000202 000000

PALAZZO, TRUSTEE, HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.250  252,300  302,600  11,700  566,600RSA000015 000014 000000

PALLIN, MARKSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  0.800  95,800  273,200  47,300  416,300RSA000004 000010 000000

PALMER TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON R1  4.200  141,200  289,300  15,500  446,000RSA000002 000018 000000

PALMER TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON R1  1.200  57,300  0  0  57,300000002 000042 000000

PALMER TRUSTEE, E. WASHINGTON CUFL  49.480  7,112  0  0  7,112000002 000043 000000 cu

PALMER, PETER W.COUNTY ROAD R1  198.010  92,044  155,800  8,100  255,944RSA000005 000053 000000 cu

PALUMBO, HEATHER L.WHITTEMORE R1  0.500  86,200  178,000  22,000  286,200RSA000024 000019 000000

PANETTE, TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R4  0.300  102,700  344,400  0  447,100RSA000025 000013 000000

PAPPAS REVOCABLE DOWLIN ROAD R1W  2.000  350,400  228,900  19,600  598,900RSA000018 000025 000000

PAPPAS REVOCABLE DOWLIN ROAD R1W  0.690  229,500  55,500  0  285,000MHD000018 000027 000000

PARADICE, JENNA M.ENGELWOOD DRIVE R1  0.972  107,100  348,200  400  455,700RSA000026 000087 000003

PARADISE REVOCABLE PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  212,500  25,000  237,500RCD000012 000060 000008

PARADISE, MICHELLEBOULDER PASS R1  0.438  118,500  228,200  4,400  351,100RSA000017 000035 000000

PARENT, RICHARD A.WINTER ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000022 000000

PARENT, RICHARD A.SPRING STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000533 000000

PARENT, SCOTTKIMBALL HILL R1  16.560  237,686  221,800  0  459,486RSA000005 000056 000000 cu

PARENTEAU TRUSTEE, CENTER ROAD CUUW  10.100  202  0  0  202000008 000145 000000 cu

PARENTEAU TRUSTEES, CENTER ROAD R1  42.200  192,212  666,700  28,800  887,712RSA000008 000077 000000 cu

PARENTEAU, BRYAN M.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  5.000  118,200  332,500  8,600  459,300RSA00011I 000104 000000

PARENTEAU, E. WASHINGTON R1  2.740  119,900  331,300  25,100  476,300RSA000005 000025 000001

PARGEN, GERHARD F.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.370  239,400  129,100  0  368,500RSA000017 000087 000000

PARK TRUSTEE,  NORTH ROAD R1  12.242  101,707  242,600  26,900  371,207RSA000006 000048 000000 cu

PARK TRUSTEE,  NORTH ROAD CUUH  5.483  294  0  0  294000006 000048 000001 cu

PARK TRUSTEE,  NORTH ROAD CUUH  24.385  1,228  0  0  1,228000006 000048 000002 cu

PARK TRUSTEE,  NORTH ROAD CUUH  16.704  1,690  0  0  1,690000006 000048 000003 cu

PARK, BRAD G.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  116,800  237,800  0  354,600RSA000015 000038 000000

PARKER, DARRYL G.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000140 000000

PARKER, DARRYL G.MEGAN LANE R1  0.200  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000228 000000

PARKER, DOUGLAS J.BLAIR AVENUE R1  1.900  101,600  360,100  4,100  465,800RSA000022 000055 000000

PARKER, DOUGLAS J.WALNUT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  195,400  3,300  279,100RSA000023 000049 000000

PARKER, GEOFFREY POVERTY PLAIN R1  2.000  100,300  54,500  6,700  161,500RCP000007 000098 000000

PARKER, JEFFREY P.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.020  119,000  217,100  31,700  367,800RSA00012A 000285 000000

PARKER, RICHARDPRESTON STREET CUUO  27.950  1,270  0  0  1,270000012 000048 000000 cu

PARKER, RICHARD E.BLAIR AVENUE R1  1.800  101,400  389,600  67,200  558,200RSA000022 000054 000000

PARKER, TERESA A.PRESTON STREET R1  0.690  96,200  183,200  48,700  328,100RSA000012 000054 000000

PASCALE, MICHAELBARDEN HILL ROAD R1  27.901  147,462  687,100  159,300  993,862RSA00011D 000266 000000 cu

PASCOAL, JULIE R.WINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  209,400  11,300  338,700RSA000013 000062 000000
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PASIEKA, SARAH ANNEWINTER ROAD R1  0.480  118,600  178,800  3,800  301,200RSA000013 000064 000000

PASIERB, JESSEGLEASON FALLS R1  2.350  118,900  107,300  3,100  229,300RSA000007 000091 000000

PASQUERELLA, ROMAN COUNTY ROAD R1  11.000  128,700  183,100  54,600  366,400RSA000002 000014 000000

PATEL, PANKILCENTRAL STREET R2  0.200  80,400  236,000  1,200  317,600RSA000023 000115 000000

PATEL, PANKILDEPOT STREET R4  0.100  113,100  312,900  0  426,000RSA000024 000113 000000

PATENAUDE TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  2.700  66,700  0  0  66,70000011D 000269 000000

PATENAUDE, DANIELSPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  500  10,400000013 000180 000000

PATENAUDE, DANIELSPRING STREET R1  0.220  94,100  105,900  2,200  202,200RSA000013 000181 000000

PATENAUDE, TRUSTEES, BOG ROAD CUUH  146.400  11,829  0  0  11,829000006 000039 000000 cu

PATENAUDE, TRUSTEES, BOG ROAD CUUH  137.600  10,942  0  0  10,942000006 000045 000000 cu

PATNODE,TRUSTEE, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.690  118,200  239,200  9,000  366,400RSA00012A 000193 000000

PATTEN, MARY P.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  116,800  131,900  13,500  262,200MHD000015 000047 000000

PATTEN, NICOLEJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.300  131,500  226,400  1,300  359,200RSA00012A 000215 000000

PATTERSON TRUSTEE, MARINA ROAD R1  0.300  112,400  234,700  4,100  351,200RSA000019 000020 000000

PAUL, FRANCIS R.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.700  119,800  269,800  20,700  410,300RSA000004 000048 000000

PAULIN, RICHARD E.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,700  25,700  208,400RCD000012 000060 000024

PAWLAK, JOHN W.BUSWELL ROAD R1W  0.300  255,800  81,600  4,900  342,300RSA000020 000002 000000

PAYEUR, TRUSTEES, PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,500  15,000  198,500RCD000012 000060 000038

PAYNE, LORI A.MARINA ROAD R1W  0.100  177,300  25,100  1,300  203,700RCP000019 000024 000000

PEACE, JOYCE M.CENTER ROAD R1  5.100  109,600  222,100  2,800  334,500RSA000012 000012 000000

PEARL, JOHNMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.740  119,900  174,100  2,400  296,400RSA000009 000165 000000

PEARSALL, FRANKANTRIM ROAD R1  15.300  50,198  263,400  19,500  333,098RSA00011L 000316 000000 cu

PEARSE, CYNTHIA JCENTER ROAD R1  2.338  170,700  127,400  1,700  299,800RSA000008 000076 000000

PEARSE-THEROUX, SEVERANCE ROAD R1  5.000  40,600  0  0  40,600000001 000071 000000

PEEL, DOMINIQUE H.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  302,600  7,100  408,600RSA00011J 000394 000000

PEERY, DELBERT H.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.200  80,400  174,400  500  255,300RSA000026 000048 000000

PEIRCE, DENNIS SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  105,800  174,900  2,700  283,400MHD000014 000185 000000

PELISSIER, KATHLEEN V.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.760  33,600  0  0  33,600000006 000077 000000

PELLECCHIA, ANDREW WINTER ROAD R1  0.301  118,200  222,000  4,300  344,500RSA000014 000431 000000

PELLECCHIA, ANDREW WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000468 000000

PELLEGRINO, JOSEPH J.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000170 000000

PELLEGRINO, JR., SPRING STREET R1  0.378  33,400  0  0  33,400000014 000546 000000

PELLEITER, JEFFREY A.BEARD ROAD R1  1.500  111,000  202,200  2,000  315,200RSA000008 000100 000000

PELLETIER REV.FMY CHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  194,000  1,500  275,000RSA000023 000062 000000

PELLETIER TRUSTEE, BEARD ROAD R1  2.318  57,500  0  0  57,50000011E 000050 000008

PELLETIER, ADAM P.TURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.239  118,000  132,800  3,100  253,900MHD000014 000574 000000

PELLETIER, DANIELLESPRING STREET R1  0.775  119,100  184,800  3,500  307,400RSA000013 000184 000000

PELLETIER, DENISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.660  10,400  0  0  10,400000016 000118 000000

PELLETIER, GUY M.DAWN STREET R1  0.430  112,500  197,500  1,900  311,900RSA000017 000056 000000

PELLETIER, JEFFREY BEARD ROAD R1  1.500  54,900  0  0  54,900000008 000121 000000

PELLETIER, JEFFREY BUTLER AVENUE R1  0.200  80,400  171,900  7,800  260,100RSA000023 000101 000000

PELLETIER, LINDA J.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.174  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000208 000000

PELLETIER, MARSHA A.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  117,800  5,700  241,200RSA000016 000004 000000

PELLETIER, MICHAELSECOND NH R1  0.800  100,100  277,400  3,200  380,700RSA00011B 000213 000000

PELLETIER, TRUSTEE, SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000152 000000
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PELLICANO, STEVEN J.CENTER ROAD R1  0.700  91,500  214,700  0  306,200RSA000012 000034 000000

PENA-RODRIGUEZ, ALPINE WAY R1  0.840  11,400  0  0  11,400000015 000052 000000

PENNEY, TIMOTHYOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  700  1,700  2,400MHS000012 000090 000004

PENNY, JOHNSCHOOL STREET R2  0.400  73,100  288,100  0  361,200RSA000024 000039 000000

PEPPER, DANIELLE A.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  229,800  0  347,500RSA000016 000045 000000

PEPPIN, DAVID T.WHITNEY ROAD R1  1.203  119,500  177,000  26,100  322,600RSA00012A 000275 000000

PEPPIN, ROBERT L. & BEARD ROAD R1  19.700  119,437  226,200  38,500  384,137RSA000005 000064 000000 cu

PEREZ, KARLA ANGELESBUTLER STREET R2  0.100  79,500  214,700  1,200  295,400RCE000023 000098 000000

PEREZ, ROSE MICHELLEOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  100,800  0  100,800MHS000012 000067 000018

PERKINS, CHRISTINAPIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.400  226,400  131,000  1,100  358,500RSA000021 000010 000000

PERKINS, CRAIGRAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000221 000000

PERKINS, CRAIG A.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  141,500  4,200  263,400RSA000016 000196 000000

PERKINS, TERRY R.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.900  88,700  182,200  20,900  291,800RSA000012 000126 000000

PERKINS, TRUSTEE, BURNHAM ROAD R1  5.700  112,200  179,100  12,500  303,800RSA000007 000148 000000

PERKINS, TRUSTEE, SECOND NH R1  1.300  78,300  232,100  14,800  325,200RSA000007 000158 000000

PERKINS,CRAIGRAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000220 000000

PERMATTEO, ROBERT A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.239  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000509 000000

PERMATTEO, ROBERT A.DAWN STREET R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000048 000000

PERRAS, DONNAAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000490 000000

PERREAULT, MARK WEST MAIN STREET R1  4.300  117,900  232,600  8,200  358,700RSA000010 000049 000000

PERRIN, DONALD M.STOWE MOUNTAIN R2  11.900  99,739  396,600  26,200  522,539RSA000007 000024 000000 cu

PERRON, CHERYLJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.806  118,500  215,600  17,700  351,800RSA00012A 000246 000000

PERRON, JOYCE LYNNEAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  106,200  135,600  0  241,800RSA000013 000092 000000

PERRONE, GLENN DAVIDMEETING HILL R1  1.500  120,200  276,800  6,000  403,000RSA00011I 000113 000000

PERRY, ANTHONY C.BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  314,000  52,900  462,800RSA00011J 000141 000000

PERRY, CHRISTOPHERPOVERTY PLAIN R1  2.100  100,600  240,600  5,000  346,200RSA000007 000097 000000

PERRY, DAVID T.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.103  118,500  174,800  24,000  317,300RSA000009 000021 000000

PESCHEL, RICHARDCOUNTY ROAD R1  67.700  123,615  245,400  8,000  377,015RSA000002 000047 000000 cu

PETERBOROUGH COIN WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.917  143,800  0  0  143,80000011P 000187 000000

PETERSON, ELIZABETHBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.700  174,200  265,800  15,900  455,900RSA00011I 000047 000000

PETERSON, ROBERT J.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.696  118,200  206,300  2,500  327,000RSA00012A 000191 000000

PETIT, RICHARDRICHARDS ROAD R1  0.100  125,000  152,600  1,000  278,600RSA000019 000018 000000

PETRAKOS TRUSTEE, WINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.230  136,000  187,100  0  323,100RSA00011K 000092 000000

PETRAKOS TRUSTEE, WINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.230  95,200  0  0  95,20000011K 000093 000000

PETRAKOS TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.500  174,100  263,500  22,800  460,400CIR00011K 000099 000000

PEUCKER, MARK R.MARINA ROAD R1W  0.600  144,500  0  0  144,500000019 000025 000000

PEUCKER, MARK R.MARINA ROAD R1W  1.100  261,200  181,600  10,200  453,000RCP000019 000026 000000

PEUCKER, STEPHEN W.MARINA ROAD R1W  0.700  307,800  324,100  5,100  637,000RSA000019 000029 000000

PHELPS, SAMUEL M.BROOKSIDE DRIVE R1  2.900  81,800  276,100  0  357,900RSA00011L 000317 000000

PHILBRICK, JEREMYT & CARTER HILL ROAD R1  30.360  112,646  206,700  40,500  359,846RSA000003 000023 000000 cu

PHILIBERT, MITCH S.WASHINGTON R1  1.029  119,000  351,200  0  470,200RSA00012A 000274 000000

PHIPPS REV. TRUST, E. WASHINGTON R1  7.200  125,100  253,100  29,800  408,000RSA000001 000038 000000

PICARD, MATTHEWPINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.600  119,700  212,400  0  332,100RSA000022 000025 000000

PICKETT, AUSTINHALL ROAD R1  5.000  125,500  143,700  5,000  274,200RSB000007 000168 000000

PIER60, LLCAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.230  106,200  82,400  0  188,600RSA000013 000091 000000
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PIERCE, DAVID RBRIDGE STREET R1  0.300  81,000  252,700  1,500  335,200RSA000026 000020 000000

PIERCE, KATHERINE E.BEAR HILL ROAD R1  1.000  99,000  127,500  12,300  238,800RSA000012 000168 000000

PIERCE, PAULINE H.PARK STREET R1  0.400  85,900  143,600  19,700  249,200RSA000024 000009 000000

PIERRE RAYMOND BOG ROAD R1  2.850  26,400  0  0  26,400000006 000069 000000

PIETRAGALLO, MARINA ROAD R1  0.800  115,200  159,600  6,800  281,600RSA000019 000027 000000

PIGHI, JOHNPRESTON STREET R1  1.240  90,200  0  0  90,200000012 000068 000000

PIMENTEL, DENNIS K.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  106,200  106,000  0  212,200RSA000014 000513 000000

PINCINE, EVELYNCOUNTY ROAD R1  2.860  60,600  0  4,200  64,800000002 000034 000000

PINCINE, EVELYNCOUNTY ROAD R1  2.500  107,500  114,400  7,400  229,300RSA000002 000041 000000

PINCINE, EVELYNCOUNTY ROAD CUUH  68.300  5,683  0  0  5,683000003 000030 000000 cu

PINE HAVEN PINE ROCK ROAD R1  1.300  116,800  725,000  0  841,800RSA000020 000021 000000

PINE HAVEN PINE ROCK ROAD R1  2.600  120,000  0  0  120,000000020 000024 000000

PIONTEK, KATHERINE L.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.907  118,700  219,100  1,000  338,800RSA00012A 000249 000000

PISCOPO, SUSAN E.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.177  116,500  89,100  0  205,600MHD000017 000228 000000

PISTORINO, CAROL A.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000031 000000

PITTMAN, JAMESSECOND NH R1  0.700  76,800  286,300  1,800  364,900RCC000007 000060 000000

PIVONKA, ROBERTRIVER STREET R1  0.300  81,000  195,900  29,900  306,800RSA000024 000139 000000

PLATER REVOCABLE BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.500  98,700  336,300  0  435,000RSA00011J 000118 000000

PLOMP, CORNELISJACKSON STREET R1  0.100  79,500  232,400  1,000  312,900RSA000024 000108 000000

PLONOWSKI, DAVID R.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000270 000000

PLUMER FARM TRUSTSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  90.700  124,244  236,200  18,900  379,344RSA000004 000015 000000 cu

PLUMMER, JOHNGLEASON FALLS CUUW  26.800  3,449  0  0  3,449000007 000108 000000 cu

PLUMMER, ZACKERY J.SECOND NH CUUH  32.100  4,474  0  0  4,474000007 000053 000000 cu

PMH AUTO REALTY LLCHENNIKER STREET R1  0.600  99,700  155,500  20,700  275,900RSA000012 000078 000000

PMH AUTO REALTY LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  0.600  149,500  60,000  10,300  219,800CIG000024 000059 000000

PODSADOWSKI, ROBERT MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.724  147,700  221,800  0  369,500RSA00012A 000221 000000

POFF, JOSHUA M.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.250  239,100  149,100  18,100  406,300RSA000016 000307 000000

POLAND, KELLY R.POVERTY PLAIN R1  3.100  103,100  257,500  0  360,600RSA000007 000082 000000

POLAND, MARK N.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  120,300  36,700  282,500RSA000007 000040 000000

POLAND, ORRIN FSECOND NH R1  3.290  83,300  334,200  0  417,500RSA000007 000186 000002

POLL, BETTY ANN HGLEASON FALLS R1  54.700  92,574  0  39,800  132,374000008 000001 000000 cu

POLL, BETTY ANN HFARLEY ROAD R1  19.900  121,569  164,800  7,100  293,469RSA000008 000002 000000 cu

POLLACK-JOHNSON, JAHADO TRAIL R1W  0.600  207,200  79,200  3,000  289,400RSB000005 000035 000000

POLLARD, PATRICK J.MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.005  5,100  0  0  5,100000021 000029 000000

POLUCHOV, MICHAEL S.WHITTEMORE R1  0.200  85,200  188,200  6,300  279,700RSA000024 000033 000000

POMERLEAU, KAYLAPINE RIDGE ROAD R2  1.000  120,700  202,500  5,300  328,500RSA000022 000045 000000

PONTIOUS, TODD WINDSOR ROAD R1  7.300  131,300  484,600  25,300  641,200RSA000007 000206 000000

POPE, DENISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000101 000000

POPIELARZ REVOCABLE HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.190  262,800  89,100  100  352,000RSA000017 000224 000000

POPOVICH, HEATHERBOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  332,900  38,000  466,800RSA00011J 000140 000000

PORTER JR. TRUSTEE, TURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.311  112,300  125,000  3,300  240,600RSA000014 000614 000000

PORTER TRUSTEE, SCHOOL STREET R1  0.200  72,400  203,400  3,200  279,000RSA000023 000037 000000

POTHIER, DAVID J.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.310  29,100  0  0  29,100000017 000090 000000

POTHIER, DAVID J.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.630  253,200  199,900  10,900  464,000RSA000017 000135 000000

POTTER, SANDI JOJACKSON STREET R1  0.100  79,500  250,100  9,800  339,400RSA000024 000098 000000
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POULIN, CAROLE A.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000191 000000

POULIN, CAROLE A.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000192 000000

POUTRE, ROBERT P.RABBIT PATH R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000595 000000

POUTRE, ROBERT P.RABBIT PATH R1  0.227  117,900  175,300  0  293,200RSA000014 000606 000000

POUTRE, ROBERT P.TURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.211  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000612 000000

POWELL, MICHAELDEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.287  118,100  215,900  0  334,000RSA000014 000068 000000

POWELL, MICHELLE M.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000070 000000

POWER, ROSSPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.270  112,600  288,600  0  401,200RSA000006 000086 000000

POWERS SR., PETER WMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  3.860  122,700  207,500  30,400  360,600RSA000009 000085 000000

POWERS, DONNA L.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.590  112,800  121,500  1,000  235,300RSA000016 000268 000000

POWERS, PAMELASCHOOL STREET R2  0.400  81,200  286,500  12,300  380,000RSA000023 000075 000000

PRASAD TRUSTEE, SULPHUR HILL CUUH  442.400  33,399  0  0  33,399000010 000002 000000 cu

PRATT-HUDSON, OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  145,600  2,600  148,200MHS000012 000067 000009

PRESTON GARDENS LLCPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  182,700  15,000  197,700RCD000012 000060 000006

PREVETT, SCOTTPRESTON STREET R2  0.200  76,400  217,200  6,700  300,300RSA000024 000156 000000

PROULX, JR., DAVID OLD HENNIKER R1  7.330  106,000  198,500  0  304,500RSA000012 000044 000000

PROVOST, BROOKEWHITTEMORE R1  7.300  95,500  292,400  21,400  409,300RSA000012 000318 000000

PROVOST, DEBRA AOLD MILL FARM CUUO  1.380  76  0  0  76000008 000106 000018 cu

PRZYBYLA III, MARKEMERALD DRIVE R1  0.450  148,100  302,700  13,200  464,000RSA000016 000210 000000

PRZYBYLA, KELLY A.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.700  118,200  200,600  1,200  320,000RSA00012A 000253 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE WEST MAIN STREET UTLE  267.700  257,700  0  0  257,700000010 000005 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER ROAD UTLE  0.100  57,800  0  0  57,800000012 000008 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE SAWMILL ROAD UTLE  0.439  97,100  0  0  97,10000011G 000245 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE WEST MAIN STREET UTLE  6.600  300,500  323,000  132,700  756,200UTL00011P 000178 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE WEST MAIN STREET UTLE  0.300  123,200  0  0  123,20000011P 000180 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE - UTLE  0.000  0  0  40,051,200  40,051,200000999 000001 000000

PUBLIC SERVICE UTILITY UTLE  0.000  0  0  3,560,300  3,560,300000999 000002 000000

PUCCIO JR., CHARLES JBOG ROAD R1  7.900  107,700  128,500  23,700  259,900RSA000006 000026 000000

PULEO, SR., TRUSTEE, MYRTLE STREET R1  0.300  85,700  146,300  1,500  233,500RCC000023 000020 000000

PUTNAM, JEFFREY L.BOG ROAD CUUH  9.650  667  0  0  667000009 000149 000000 cu

PUTNAM, JEFFREY L.WHITNEY ROAD R1  7.970  120,152  209,700  49,200  379,052RSA000009 000150 000000 cu

 20,032,782  32,879,500  45,565,500  98,477,782 2,213.467P

Q

QUELIZ, ELVIS MIGUELWYMAN STREET R1  0.200  85,200  217,600  6,900  309,700RSA000025 000078 000000

QUILL, TRUSTEES, JOHN RED FOX CROSSING R1W  0.400  265,900  152,100  1,000  419,000RSB000016 000050 000000

QUIMBY TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  1.680  248,200  374,400  15,000  637,600RSA000021 000008 000000

QUINN TRUSTEE,  JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.693  118,200  218,500  200  336,900RSA00012A 000242 000000

QUINN, KEVINWEST MAIN STREET CUUW  32.300  3,404  0  0  3,404000010 000004 000000 cu

QUINN, TRUSTEE,  EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.280  252,300  153,900  2,100  408,300RSA000017 000041 000000

QUINONES, RENEE J.BOG ROAD R1  2.000  118,000  238,200  1,900  358,100RSA000009 000068 000000

QUITONGAN, ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  150,400  0  267,900MHD000014 000225 000000

 1,208,704  1,505,100  27,100  2,740,904 37.768Q

R
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RAADMAE, PETER J.MCCOLLEY ROAD R1  1.400  108,800  261,200  2,700  372,700RSA000018 000001 000000

RABUN TRUSTEE, BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.724  98,700  341,700  4,700  445,100RSA00011I 000108 000003

RACINE, SANTARAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  31,800  2,800  34,600MHS000012 000067 000024

RADERMACHER REV. BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.600  113,700  245,100  5,900  364,700RSA000022 000040 000000

RAFFA, CATERINAHUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.380  265,800  175,900  29,000  470,700RSA000017 000221 000000

RAGER TRUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD R1  83.500  135,867  316,700  7,800  460,367RSA000001 000046 000000 cu

RAHMLOW, WADE H.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.310  265,700  181,500  1,200  448,400RSA000016 000093 000000

RAICHE, JENNIFERAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000098 000000

RAICHE, JENNIFERAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  136,700  2,000  256,400RSA000013 000099 000000

RAINIE, JENNIFERBOG ROAD R1  3.220  64,800  0  0  64,800000006 000044 000008

RAINVILLE TRUSTEES, SCHOOL STREET CI  0.300  128,400  409,700  0  538,100CIS000024 000068 000000

RALPH TRUSTEE, KAREN BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.490  90,500  281,200  5,600  377,300RSA00011K 000067 000000

RAMBONE, JOSEPH A.BOG ROAD R1  2.300  118,800  204,900  3,900  327,600RSA000009 000062 000000

RAMIREZ, WILFREDE. WASHINGTON R1  2.100  118,300  129,100  3,500  250,900RSA000001 000065 000000

RAND REVOCABLE JONES ROAD R1  180.100  186,897  557,500  23,400  767,797RSA000008 000024 000000 cu

RAND REVOCABLE JONES ROAD CUFL  46.200  8,934  0  0  8,934000008 000025 000000 cu

RAND REVOCABLE JONES ROAD CUUW  5.000  980  0  0  980000008 000043 000000 cu

RAND REVOCABLE JONES ROAD CUFL  82.200  19,037  0  0  19,037000008 000107 000000 cu

RANDALL TRUSTEE, SYMONDS ROAD R1  1.000  109,200  327,700  9,400  446,300RSA00011J 000370 000000

RANDALL-SMITH, BUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000020

RANKINS, RICHARDJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.155  119,300  264,400  7,000  390,700RSA00012A 000278 000000

RATHIER, ROBERTHALL ROAD R1  4.900  125,300  409,500  8,100  542,900RSA000007 000171 000000

RAVAGNO, THOMAS J.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.400  118,100  180,600  3,100  301,800RSA000016 000276 000000

RAVGIALA, LINDAOLD HENNIKER R1  0.230  118,800  196,800  9,400  325,000RSA000012 000050 000000

RAYMOND, PAULLINCOLN CIRCLE R1  0.694  130,000  257,900  1,000  388,900RSA00012A 000197 000000

READ, JULIANNERED FOX CROSSING R1  0.910  112,300  157,600  0  269,900RSA000014 000636 000000

REAGAN, RYAN M.KING'S ROW R1  0.717  119,200  287,100  4,300  410,600RSA000017 000158 000000

REAGAN, RYAN M.KING'S ROW R1  0.354  10,200  0  0  10,200000017 000162 000000

REDMOND, FRANCIS J. & ELLEN BROOK R1  0.234  106,200  60,200  0  166,400RCP000014 000290 000000

REECE, JACOB T.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.557  84,000  341,200  0  425,200RSA000009 000160 000002

REED, CARRIE A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  28,400  0  28,400MHS000012 000090 000008

REED, CHRISTOPHER M.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  219,800  0  337,500RSA000016 000175 000000

REED, THOMAS W.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  4.900  125,300  385,100  21,000  531,400RSA000001 000059 000000

REED, TRAVISFIREFLY LANE R1  0.440  10,500  0  0  10,500000016 000121 000000

REGISH, CO-TRUSTEE, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000515 000000

REGUERA, JOHNGRIMES COTTAGE R1W  3.000  216,300  55,700  1,300  273,300RCP000005 000105 000000

REILLY, ROBERTGREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.326  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000159 000000

REIMERS, ZACHARIAHAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.530  118,500  120,500  2,100  241,100RSA000013 000082 000000

REMILLARD LIVING CARTER HILL ROAD R1  42.600  149,514  578,900  15,000  743,414RSA000003 000009 000001 cu

REMILLARD, ALBERT LWINDSOR ROAD R1  6.000  128,000  228,200  6,600  362,800RSA000007 000051 000000

REMILLARD, TRUSTEE, MINOTT ROAD R1  0.998  143,500  310,300  3,400  457,200RSA000008 000106 000004

RENKEN, CARL A.HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.160  261,500  160,000  4,700  426,200RSA000015 000009 000000

RESENDES, ANTONIO M.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000127 000000

REX, DAVID EUGENEMYRTLE STREET R1  0.230  85,500  700  500  86,700MHS000023 000014 000001

REXFORD, JAMIE C.SECOND NH R1  3.100  86,500  328,200  0  414,700RSA00011B 000215 000000
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REYNOLDS,  SARAH GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  232,100  2,900  352,500RSA000014 000164 000000

RHODERICK, CHRISTINE SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.520  33,400  0  0  33,400000014 000593 000000

RICCO NH REALTY OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  183,100  800  301,600RSA000016 000184 000000

RICE, ADAMOLD LANTERN R1  0.440  10,400  0  0  10,400000016 000190 000000

RICE, ADAMBOBOLINK LANE R1  0.450  10,500  0  0  10,500000017 000130 000000

RICE, BRENDA T.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.000  0  262,800  0  262,800RCE000023 000081 00000B

RICE, CHRISTOPHERPROSPECT STREET R1  0.800  82,200  214,800  13,600  310,600RSA000026 000051 000000

RICH SR., TIMOTHYWINTER ROAD R1  0.649  119,000  275,800  23,300  418,100RSA000014 000432 000000

RICH, JOAN E. PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.800  119,500  200,200  15,000  334,700RSA000022 000027 000000

RICH, MILLIEWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.600  87,200  192,800  3,200  283,200RSA00011F 000021 000000

RICHARD, MARY ANNMOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.300  172,400  156,500  8,900  337,800RSA000021 000026 000000

RICHARD, STACEYWHITNEY ROAD R1  1.300  115,600  242,100  8,700  366,400RSA00012A 000311 000000

RICHARDS, JOSHUA OLD HENNIKER R1  1.650  113,100  259,600  1,700  374,400RSA000009 000108 000000

RICHARDSON, LEIGH SUMMER STREET R1  0.500  81,500  213,200  24,300  319,000RSA000026 000011 000000

RICHARDSON, PAULJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.693  118,200  248,700  2,000  368,900RSA00012A 000189 000000

RICHMAN, MICHAEL L.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.200  263,300  145,200  900  409,400RSA000016 000295 000000

RICHTER, FRANCESMELODY LANE R1  0.290  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000005 000000

RIDDLE, JAMES A.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.860  253,800  277,900  2,500  534,200RSA000016 000052 000000

RIENDEAU, LAURIE J.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  183,500  25,700  209,200RCD000012 000060 000039

RIGGIERI, JOHNBIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000191 000000

RILEY, CHRISPRESTON STREET R2  0.400  81,200  265,700  30,800  377,700RSA000024 000118 000000

RILEY, FRANCIS X.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  112,500  4,200  234,700RSA000014 000491 000000

RINHART, JOHN C.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000075 000000

RIOS, MARYJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.184  119,400  281,700  2,400  403,500RSA00012A 000210 000000

RIVERSIDE PRECISION INTERVALE DRIVE CI  6.500  276,500  1,720,200  8,000  2,004,700CII00011P 000339 000003

RIVET, MATTHEW A.SEMINOLE ROAD R1A  0.290  118,200  237,500  0  355,700RSA000014 000121 000000

ROARICK, DAVID M.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.820  118,500  306,100  2,500  427,100RSA00012A 000251 000000

ROARICK, MARK A.PRESTON STREET R1  1.500  100,600  230,300  9,400  340,300RSA000012 000052 000000

ROARICK, MARK A.HUNTINGTON R1  0.196  9,800  0  0  9,800000014 000354 000000

ROBERT, JOSHUA A.HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.454  112,600  222,200  2,500  337,300RSA000013 000213 000000

ROBERTO, CHARLESKIMBALL ROAD R1  100.500  48,244  0  5,400  53,644000003 000004 000000 cu

ROBERTSON, BEVINA P.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000151 000000

ROBIDAS, ELSIE I.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.400  82,200  147,100  6,600  235,900RSA00011G 000286 000000

ROBIDAS, JEFFEREY AJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.692  118,200  217,500  1,000  336,700RSA00012A 000292 000000

ROBINSON, ABIGAIL COUNTY ROAD CUUH  98.400  5,972  0  0  5,972000002 000005 000000 cu

ROBINSON, ELIZABETH BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  0.900  121,700  317,400  2,300  441,400RSA00011C 000263 000000

ROBINSON, KYLE B.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  315,300  5,900  420,100RSA00011J 000399 000000

ROBINSON, MARKSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.007  118,000  315,700  6,900  440,600RSA000007 000031 000002

ROBITAILLE, KATLYN A.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  217,700  25,700  243,400RCD000012 000060 000028

ROBSON, JULIANNA BOULDER PASS R1  0.215  117,500  147,600  4,500  269,600RSA000017 000033 000000

ROCHA, CYNTHIAENGELWOOD DRIVE R1  0.459  117,600  317,100  1,500  436,200RSA000026 000087 000001

ROCK, JENNIFERPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.180  116,600  206,300  0  322,900RSA000013 000014 000000

ROCK, JENNIFERPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.190  9,800  0  0  9,800000013 000015 000000

ROCK, JENNIFERWINTER ROAD R1  0.200  9,800  0  0  9,800000013 000026 000000

ROCK, JENNIFERWINTER ROAD R1  0.240  13,200  0  0  13,200000013 000027 000000
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ROCKWELL, GEORGE B.BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  116,500  140,300  6,300  263,100RSA000017 000180 000000

ROCKWELL, JOSEPH K.E. WASHINGTON R1W  3.900  230,900  206,500  20,600  458,000RSA000005 000116 000000

RODGERS, A GERALDGOULD POND ROAD R1  5.000  50,700  0  0  50,700000009 000037 000000

RODIER, MARK D.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  183,100  500  301,100RSA000014 000211 000000

RODRIGUEZ, EUGENIOWHITNEY ROAD R1  0.906  118,700  228,900  25,100  372,700RSA00012A 000310 000000

ROGERS, DEBORAH HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.390  239,400  201,900  31,400  472,700RSB000015 000006 000000

ROGERS, GREGORY E.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.698  118,200  224,300  700  343,200RSA00012A 000188 000000

ROS, AGUSTIN J.E. WASHINGTON R1  46.500  129,144  167,500  59,200  355,844RSA000001 000006 000000 cu

ROS, AGUSTIN J.E. WASHINGTON R1  41.400  6,695  0  0  6,695000001 000008 000000 cu

ROSA, PAUL V.HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.400  118,400  161,100  2,500  282,000RSA000013 000260 000000

ROSARIO, ANTHONY B.HENNIKER STREET CI  1.000  177,700  78,500  15,800  272,000CIW000012 000118 000000

ROSARIO, CAROLE P.WASHINGTON R1  0.821  118,500  236,900  1,000  356,400RSA00012A 000273 000000

ROSE, RICHARDWINTER ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  119,100  0  237,100RSA000014 000457 000000

ROSS, CAROLHUMMINGBIRD R1  0.180  9,800  0  0  9,800000015 000025 000000

ROSS, CAROLGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.190  9,800  0  0  9,800000015 000026 000000

ROSS, CAROLGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.140  115,800  179,200  7,500  302,500RSA000015 000027 000000

ROSS, FRANKLIN D.WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.300  84,600  205,600  500  290,700RSA00011F 000025 000000

ROSSOTTO, DAVID J.HALL ROAD R1  4.100  70,200  407,700  8,100  486,000RSA000010 000015 000000

ROSTANZO, LOIS V.WINTER ROAD R1  0.190  116,800  215,100  0  331,900RSA000013 000042 000000

ROTH, PETER C. L.COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.100  250,900  37,000  5,400  293,300RCP000005 000131 000000

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  73.620  153,144  353,300  34,400  540,844RSA000001 000075 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUFL  2.200  44  0  0  44000001 000082 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUFL  4.200  84  0  0  84000001 000083 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUFL  9.400  188  0  0  188000001 000084 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON R1  5.200  14,398  0  3,100  17,498000001 000085 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUFL  0.400  151  0  0  151000002 000044 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUFL  0.200  76  0  0  76000002 000045 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.E. WASHINGTON CUWL  3.800  76  0  0  76000002 000046 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH R1  8.200  131,268  383,400  57,900  572,568RSA000004 000024 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH CUUL  20.799  2,566  0  0  2,566000004 000025 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH CUFL  45.500  17,218  0  0  17,218000004 000026 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH CUFL  123.000  46,543  0  0  46,543000004 000062 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH CUFL  15.500  5,865  0  0  5,865000004 000063 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH R1  14.000  8,660  0  1,000  9,660000005 000004 000000 cu

ROULEAU, SCOTT T.DANFORTH CUFL  51.000  19,299  0  0  19,299000005 000155 000000 cu

ROUSSEAU, BEARD ROAD R1  0.800  95,800  192,000  35,900  323,700RSA000008 000101 000000

ROUSSEAU, CODYWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.500  86,300  236,000  5,500  327,800RSA00011F 000023 000000

ROUSSEAU, ROBERT PBEARD ROAD R1  0.800  95,800  324,300  6,000  426,100RSA000008 000102 000000

ROWE FAMILY REALTY CROSBY ROAD R1W  2.400  263,000  208,700  10,100  481,800RSB000005 000011 000000

ROWORTH, JOHNCOUNTY ROAD R1W  0.460  145,800  92,700  2,700  241,200RSA000005 000127 000000

ROY, BRIAN A.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  332,100  8,400  439,100RSA00011J 000390 000000

ROY, RAYMONDNEWMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  265,000  14,100  359,500RSA000023 000057 000000

ROYAL, IAN P.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.796  118,400  191,900  30,200  340,500RSA00012A 000255 000000

RPF REALTY, LLCMOORE ROAD R1  3.040  53,900  0  0  53,90000011F 000050 000003

RPF REALTY, LLCMOORE ROAD R1  1.656  50,400  0  0  50,40000011J 000050 000002
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RUBIN, ERIC R.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  191,100  29,100  316,100RSA00011J 000144 000000

RUDE REVOCABLE BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.800  118,500  355,600  6,300  480,400RSA00011J 000415 000000

RUDICK, THOMASFOREST LAKE R1W  0.320  265,700  127,500  1,000  394,200RSA000017 000003 000000

RUDY, LEROY J.WINTER ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000455 000000

RUFF, GEORGE E.DEAN HILL ROAD R1  10.000  90,800  16,800  1,200  108,800RSA000003 000032 000000

RUFO 2015 REVOCABLE AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.240  118,000  179,400  0  297,400RSA000013 000074 000000

RUGGIERO, PAUL P.SAWMILL ROAD R1  3.200  86,700  324,400  7,100  418,200RSA00011G 000285 000000

RUIZ VEGA,  JUAN MHOYT LANE R1  0.100  79,500  190,900  0  270,400RSA000023 000133 000000

RUMRILL LLCWEST MAIN STREET CI  0.100  99,800  503,800  13,200  616,800CIS000023 000145 000000

RUSH, PHILIP B.MAPLE STREET R2  0.800  82,200  204,600  9,700  296,500RSA000025 000068 000000

RUSSELL REVOCABLE HUMMINGBIRD R1  0.330  118,300  218,400  3,400  340,100RSA000015 000001 000000

RUSSELL, KRISTA L.CENTER ROAD R1  13.900  144,726  472,500  38,000  655,226RSA000008 000083 000000 cu

RUSSELL, MALCOLM D.WYMAN STREET R1  0.300  81,000  202,500  16,700  300,200RSA000025 000094 000000

RUSSELL, TREVERUNION STREET R1  0.200  80,400  183,200  3,600  267,200RSA000025 000105 000000

RUSSO, HEIDI A.BOG ROAD R1  0.448  118,500  232,500  24,100  375,100RSA000014 000041 000000

RUSSO, VINCE E.BOG ROAD R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000044 000000

RUTHERFORD, DANIEL JONES ROAD R1  8.480  157,800  413,200  27,500  598,500RSA000008 000040 000000

RUTTER, WALTEROLD HENNIKER R1  0.100  59,900  32,300  0  92,200MHD000012 000093 000000

RYAN TRUSTEE, LINDA BRIDGE STREET R1  0.700  82,000  274,800  2,000  358,800RSA000026 000022 000000

RYAN TRUSTEE, MARY BOULDER ROAD R1  0.500  95,700  326,900  7,800  430,400RSA00011J 000139 000000

RYBA, MARK H.MOUNTAINSIDE R1A  2.000  77,900  0  0  77,900000021 000020 000000

RYDER, ERICCENTER ROAD R1  0.200  118,300  142,300  2,900  263,500RSA000022 000017 000000

RYLEY, JAMES L.OLD HENNIKER R1  1.620  91,800  64,000  11,100  166,900RSA000009 000096 000000

RYLL, COURTNEY C.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.580  118,900  239,300  2,200  360,400RSA000013 000078 000000

 14,573,990  27,671,900  1,053,300  43,299,190 1,256.483R

S

S.W.B. PROPERTY CENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  153,800  0  153,800RCD000023 000074 00000G

S.W.B. PROPERTY MYRTLE STREET R3  0.100  79,500  261,500  2,700  343,700RSA000023 000090 000000

S.W.B. PROPERTY WEST MAIN STREET R3  0.400  66,800  284,100  19,100  370,000RSA000023 000149 000000

SAGE, MICHAEL A.MIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.110  9,700  0  4,900  14,600000016 000265 000000

SALISBURY, JUSTIN A.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.215  117,500  209,900  3,300  330,700RSA000014 000213 000000

SAMPSON JR TRUSTEE, BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.800  120,200  177,100  2,700  300,000RSA000022 000052 000000

SAMPSON, DONALDBLAIR AVENUE R2  0.400  119,200  312,700  6,700  438,600RSA000022 000047 000000

SAMUELS, RYAN MCCOLLEY ROAD R1W  1.400  265,800  172,400  21,400  459,600RSA000018 000011 000000

SANBORN, CRYSTALJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.020  119,000  222,800  23,500  365,300RSA00012A 000280 000000

SANBORN, JR., GARY S.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.400  10,300  0  0  10,300000014 000085 000000

SANBORN, JR., GARY S.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.580  118,400  151,300  5,900  275,600RSA000014 000087 000000

SANBORN, JR., GARY S.SEMINOLE ROAD R1A  0.140  8,100  0  0  8,100000014 000123 000000

SANEL, VALARIEMELODY LANE R1  0.755  118,200  90,200  6,300  214,700MHS000014 000415 000000

SANFORD, RICHARD W.HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.170  261,900  135,900  1,000  398,800RSA000015 000008 000000

SANON, DOMINIQUEBOG ROAD R1  2.100  58,900  0  0  58,900000006 000044 000004

SANTANA, CHARLES J.PRESTON STREET R2  0.200  76,400  172,400  4,300  253,100RSA000024 000060 000000

SANTERRE, JACWELYN BRIDGE STREET R2  0.600  81,700  176,300  11,800  269,800RSA000026 000024 000000

SANTOS, KERRYMORGAN ROAD R1A  0.400  113,200  46,100  8,600  167,900RCP000020 000035 000000
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SARABIA, THOMASWEST MILL STREET R1  0.600  129,000  223,600  5,600  358,200RSA000025 000026 000000

SARGENT, ASHLEY M.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.215  117,500  223,100  0  340,600RSA000017 000129 000000

SAS REALTY LIMITED HENNIKER STREET CI  1.000  160,000  485,000  19,900  664,900CRD000024 000057 000000

SAULNIER, ALICE M.PLEASANT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  314,900  12,100  408,000RSA000023 000053 000000

SAVAGE, KELSEYGLEASON FALLS R1  5.010  125,500  178,600  4,700  308,800RSA000007 000104 000001

SAVELL, ADAMSECOND NH R1  33.000  92,039  454,100  28,200  574,339RSA00011D 000297 000000 cu

SAVOY, ROBERT L.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.100  54,500  0  0  54,50000011I 000423 000000

SAVOY, ROBERT L.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  7.720  135,800  326,600  39,700  502,100RSA00011I 000424 000000

SAWLIT, CHERYLSPRING STREET R1  0.189  116,800  45,500  0  162,300RCP000014 000548 000000

SAWYER, MICHAEL C.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.000  141,600  260,700  23,300  425,600RSA000008 000117 000000

SAWYER, PAMELA J.SECOND NH R1  5.010  65,900  336,100  0  402,000RSA00011H 000300 000001

SAXTON, BRUCE H.HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  234,000  500  314,900RSA000025 000055 000000

SBARATTA, LAWRENCE OLD MILL FARM R1  1.190  135,600  342,900  0  478,500RSA000008 000106 000011

SCALES, JONATHAN E.POVERTY PLAIN R1  1.650  96,100  236,900  20,400  353,400RSA000007 000086 000000

SCHAFFER, DAVID J.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.359  118,300  231,800  3,500  353,600RSA000014 000116 000000

SCHAMEL TRUSTEES, BEAR HILL ROAD R1  2.000  265,500  444,400  8,100  718,000RSA000012 000149 000000

SCHINDLER, JACKHUNTINGTON R1  0.752  83,900  81,000  0  164,900RSA000013 000002 000000

SCHMOOCK, COREYWHITNEY ROAD R1  5.800  102,200  175,700  2,600  280,500RSA000012 000042 000000

SCHNEIDER, CHERYLUNION STREET R1  0.386  81,200  158,700  31,800  271,700RSA000026 000005 000000

SCHOENEMAN, SEANWHITNEY ROAD R1  1.290  115,600  224,500  24,400  364,500RSA00012A 000312 000000

SCHOENEMAN, TRACEY MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.764  147,800  247,100  1,900  396,800RSA00012A 000217 000000

SCHOOL STREET SCHOOL STREET CI  1.500  126,200  1,183,300  30,900  1,340,400CIA000024 000001 000000

SCHOOL STREET SCHOOL STREET R2  0.200  80,400  0  0  80,400000024 000002 000000

SCHOOL STREET GAY AVENUE CI  0.200  85,200  315,900  12,400  413,500CIA000024 000003 000000

SCHOONER, MICHELLE BOG ROAD R1  2.260  118,700  285,600  7,900  412,200RSA000009 000148 000000

SCHOVILLE, VICTORIA J.HENNIKER STREET R1  1.100  123,500  156,400  3,000  282,900RSA000012 000114 000000

SCHULZE, JOSHUA D.WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.915  83,700  257,500  4,300  345,500RSA000010 000045 000000

SCHWARZ, KRISTINA KCOOLEDGE ROAD CUUO  50.600  3,064  0  0  3,064000007 000070 000000 cu

SCICLUNA, LARRY COUNTY ROAD R1W  8.000  302,100  541,000  98,300  941,400RSA000005 000121 000000

SCIOTO PROPERTIES PRESTON STREET R1  1.280  97,600  399,600  200  497,400RSA000012 000316 000000

SCOLFORO, KAREN GAY AVENUE R1  0.100  84,200  325,900  0  410,100RSA000024 000015 000000

SCOTT A. HOEKMAN GRIMES COTTAGE R1W  7.250  246,700  215,700  500  462,900RSA000005 000098 000000

SCOTT, AIMEE DREWBOBOLINK LANE R1  0.215  105,800  121,000  1,000  227,800RSA000017 000092 000000

SCOTT, ANDREW DHUNTINGTON R1  0.252  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000299 000000

SCOTT, GORDON M.SECOND NH CI  2.870  211,200  0  59,400  270,600000010 000040 000000

SCOTT, MELISSA D.KIMBALL HILL R1  2.400  59,400  0  0  59,400000005 000166 000000

SCRIBNER, SCOTT S.MCADAMS ROAD R1W  0.200  271,600  238,100  11,500  521,200RSA000020 000007 000000

SCRIBNER, SCOTT S.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.400  91,200  281,400  5,900  378,500RSA00011B 000427 000000

SEARLES, CONCORD END R1  3.230  109,300  159,500  0  268,800RSA000006 000019 000000

SECOR, DALE & BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.887  99,100  436,800  4,700  540,600RSA00011I 000108 000001

SEGARRA, DANAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.482  106,800  0  0  106,800000014 000482 000000

SEGARRA, DANIELSPRING STREET R1  0.531  118,800  37,400  6,500  162,700RCP000014 000542 000000

SEGARRA, ERICASPRING STREET R1  0.430  8,800  0  0  8,800000013 000189 000000

SEGEDY, JOHN PE. WASHINGTON R1  0.600  50,800  800  900  52,500MHS000001 000032 000000

SEPPALA, AARON R.PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.330  10,200  0  0  10,200000013 000048 000000
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SEPPELIN REALTY, LLCBOG ROAD R1  0.889  11,000  0  0  11,000000014 000038 000000

SEWALL JR., WILLIAM R.HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.330  227,300  228,200  1,000  456,500RSA000017 000216 000000

SEYMOUR 2024 FAMILY BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.800  106,400  260,400  52,800  419,600RSA00011J 000055 000000

SEYMOUR, DAVID W.BEARD ROAD R1  8.910  101,000  0  0  101,00000011F 000432 000000

SEYMOUR, DAVID W.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.960  99,300  232,400  41,900  373,600RSA00011J 000057 000000

SEYMOUR, GEORGE ECENTER ROAD R1  2.900  143,900  382,500  0  526,400RSA000008 000087 000000

SEYMOUR, J. DAVIDBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.500  138,300  290,600  2,000  430,900RSA000008 000115 000000

SEYMOUR, LAURENGAY AVENUE R1  0.300  85,700  175,500  6,300  267,500RSA000024 000006 000000

SEYMOUR, VALERIE E.WALL STREET R1  0.600  70,000  227,200  27,700  324,900RSA000025 000014 000000

SHAFFER, TIMOTHY L.SECOND NH R1  1.000  77,500  193,500  3,600  274,600RSA000007 000057 000000

SHAMEL, TRUSTEES, DEAN HILL ROAD CUUH  115.000  8,971  0  0  8,971000003 000029 000000 cu

SHAMEL, TRUSTEES, JAHADO TRAIL R1W  1.000  131,000  0  3,400  134,400000005 000037 000000

SHAMEL, TRUSTEES, COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.900  225,600  36,000  6,800  268,400RCP000005 000047 000000

SHAMEL, TRUSTEES, E. WASHINGTON R1  4.900  154,800  256,600  21,900  433,300RSA000005 000083 000000

SHASTOP, TROYHIGH STREET R1  0.200  85,200  184,700  13,500  283,400RSA000025 000061 000000

SHATTUCK, FRANZ C.SAWMILL ROAD R1  1.000  90,200  211,000  5,800  307,000RSA00011B 000403 000000

SHAUGHNESSY, WASHINGTON R1  0.830  118,500  320,100  47,900  486,500RSA00012A 000307 000000

SHAW II 2001 BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  3.320  181,200  404,600  44,200  630,000RSA000021 000037 000000

SHEA, MARGARET B.GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  415,300  2,500  516,400RSA00011J 000397 000000

SHEA, TRUSTEE, MORGAN ROAD R1W  0.300  196,700  70,700  2,800  270,200RSA000020 000029 000000

SHEA, TRUSTEE, MORGAN ROAD R1W  0.300  226,900  495,100  1,200  723,200RSA000020 000030 000000

SHEE, JR., WILLIAM S.COUNTY ROAD CUUH  63.700  4,586  0  0  4,586000005 000038 000000 cu

SHEE, JR., WILLIAM S.COUNTY ROAD R1W  16.100  212,627  354,900  82,100  649,627RSA000005 000040 000000 cu

SHEEHAN, ALBERT F.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.400  118,400  193,600  1,500  313,500RSA000017 000036 000000

SHEEHAN, ALISON A.SECOND NH R1  0.500  76,300  190,400  5,400  272,100RSA000007 000063 000000

SHEEHAN, DANIEL J.ALPINE WAY R1  0.910  100,500  72,200  2,500  175,200RSA000015 000057 000000

SHEEHAN, JENNIFERELLEN BROOK R1  0.416  118,500  199,200  5,200  322,900RSA000014 000255 000000

SHEEHAN, MARTHAHUNTINGTON R1  0.314  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000331 000000

SHEILS, PAUL J.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.440  112,600  47,600  300  160,500RCP000016 000020 000000

SHEIL-TAFURI, SECOND NH R1  5.010  101,900  309,600  0  411,500RSA00011H 000300 000002

SHELTON, JENNIFERBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  1.600  109,700  365,700  0  475,400RSA00011I 000109 000000

SHEPARD, NORMANSAWMILL ROAD R1  0.600  87,200  129,500  7,700  224,400RSA00011G 000242 000000

SHERBURNE, RAYMONDJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.400  120,000  407,100  2,700  529,800RSA00012A 000230 000000

SHERMAN, SUSANNAHSPRING STREET R1  0.220  111,800  103,900  1,000  216,700RSA000013 000172 000000

SHERWIN, DAVID L.OLD MILL FARM R1  0.729  137,200  351,900  5,100  494,200RSA000008 000106 000007

SHOWER, NATHN L.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.736  118,300  217,700  23,900  359,900RSA00012A 000303 000000

SHUBELKA, DANIEL MINOTT ROAD R1  0.845  139,900  295,500  0  435,400RSA000008 000106 000009

SHULMAN TRUSTEE, TASKER ROAD R1W  0.900  264,200  156,400  3,800  424,400RSA000020 000025 000000

SHULMAN TRUSTEE, BARDEN HILL ROAD R1A  1.000  139,200  0  0  139,200000020 000027 000000

SIEG REVOCABLE WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.100  99,800  108,900  0  208,700CIM000023 000146 000000

SIEG REVOCABLE WEST MAIN STREET R1  2.600  93,800  323,600  24,200  441,600RSA000025 000016 000000

SIEMER, STEPHEN PAULGIBSON ROAD R1  0.800  98,900  206,500  0  305,400RSA00011J 000393 000000

SILVA, JOHN ACONCORD END R1  14.600  96,400  0  0  96,400000006 000027 000000

SILVA, NATHAN J.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  117,500  259,100  0  376,600RSA000014 000182 000000

SILVERNAIL, PAUL M.OLD HENNIKER R1  1.152  103,000  114,100  4,600  221,700MHD000009 000107 000000
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SIMARD, DANIELEMERALD DRIVE R1  0.233  24,800  0  0  24,800000017 000148 000000

SIMEONE, STEVEN J.BENNETT CIRCLE R1W  0.200  216,000  277,300  2,800  496,100RSA000018 000008 000000

SIMM, STEPHEN BE. WASHINGTON R1  1.800  97,900  126,500  9,800  234,200RSA000005 000002 000000

SIMPSON, LINDA L.BEARD ROAD R1  1.857  110,200  38,800  6,700  155,700RCP000008 000014 000000

SIMPSON, LINDA L.BEARD ROAD R1  0.300  11,900  0  0  11,900000008 000027 000000

SIMPSON, TODDALPINE WAY R1  0.150  116,000  96,300  1,000  213,300RSA000015 000061 000000

SIRAGUSA, MARK J.PROSPECT STREET R1  0.600  81,700  140,400  12,600  234,700RSA000026 000052 000000

SIRMONES, SARA G.LINCOLN CIRCLE R1  0.744  130,100  227,100  0  357,200RSA00012A 000196 000000

SKERSEY, NORMA J.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.890  148,100  298,300  9,400  455,800RSA000012 000004 000005

SKINNER, CHRISTIAN E.WEST MILL STREET R2  0.100  71,500  135,500  1,100  208,100RSA000025 000031 000000

SKRIBISKI, TIMOTHY RSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  185,300  19,800  330,600RSA000007 000021 000000

SKRIBISKI, TIMOTHY RSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  72,400  0  0  72,400000007 000022 000000

SLASKE, MATTHEW T.BOG ROAD R1  4.620  99,900  243,700  3,500  347,100RSA000006 000066 000000

SLAVIN, ROBERT AOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  109,700  0  109,700MHS000012 000067 000017

SLETTEN, BETH A.HEMLOCK STREET R1  0.193  116,900  117,900  3,500  238,300RSA000015 000041 000000

SLOWICK REVOCABLE CENTER ROAD R1  20.300  79,220  0  29,300  108,520000009 000045 000000 cu

SMART, ROBERT A.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000195 000000

SMEAD, LEVIHALL ROAD R1  6.300  69,200  0  0  69,200000007 000149 000000

SMEAD, LEVI E.HALL ROAD R1  6.500  117,500  256,800  9,000  383,300RSA000007 000150 000000

SMEATON, MARK ALLENMINOTT ROAD R1  0.922  141,700  312,200  0  453,900RSA000008 000106 000006

SMILEY, SAMANTHA SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000194 000000

SMITH MEMORIAL BLAIR AVENUE CI  1.200  121,200  206,600  1,000  328,800CCH000022 000021 000000

SMITH MEMORIAL WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.700  68,500  145,200  7,900  221,600CCH000023 000150 000000

SMITH MEMORIAL WEST MAIN STREET R3  0.000  0  0  75,700  75,700000023 000150 000001

SMITH MEMORIAL WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.600  115,400  555,800  5,300  676,500CCH000023 000151 000000

SMITH MEMORIAL WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.500  104,400  0  0  104,400000023 000174 000000

SMITH MEMORIAL WEST MAIN STREET EX-M  0.100  89,800  0  0  89,800000023 000175 000000

SMITH, AMY B.SEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  117,500  223,800  0  341,300RSA000014 000144 000000

SMITH, ANNISSAPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  132,400  0  132,400MHD000012 000067 000026

SMITH, ARON A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  115,200  2,400  117,600MHD000012 000067 000007

SMITH, BOBBI A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  113,700  3,100  116,800MHS000012 000067 000043

SMITH, EDWARD D.BOULDER ROAD R1  0.600  95,900  232,900  2,000  330,800RSA00011J 000134 000000

SMITH, FRANCESE M.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.239  100,300  91,600  0  191,900RSB000014 000587 000000

SMITH, JAMES A.SECOND NH R1  2.800  119,600  315,600  4,100  439,300RSA000010 000037 000000

SMITH, JENNIFER LEEALPINE WAY R1  0.290  112,300  227,700  0  340,000RSA000015 000055 000000

SMITH, JOAN F.COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.980  252,000  333,100  5,300  590,400RSA000005 000126 000000

SMITH, JOAN F.COUNTY ROAD R1  4.513  112,500  0  0  112,500000005 000128 000000

SMITH, RANDOLPH R.WHITTEMORE R1  0.700  86,700  159,800  25,300  271,800RSA000024 000020 000000

SMITH, SADIE-JOPRESTON STREET R1  4.400  105,400  215,300  23,300  344,000RSA000012 000058 000000

SMITH, SADIE-JODEPOT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  144,300  3,500  228,200RSA000024 000110 000000

SMITH, SHANNONSECOND NH R1  5.300  109,500  181,200  5,400  296,100MHD000007 000013 000000

SMITH, THOMAS D.SUMMER STREET R1  0.600  73,600  256,400  3,900  333,900RSA000026 000008 000000

SMITH, WESLEY H.WINTER ROAD R1  0.350  118,300  225,400  0  343,700RSA000013 000046 000000

SMOLAG III, RICHARD D.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  129,100  0  129,100MHS000012 000067 000021

SNHS MANAGEMENT SCHOOL STREET CI  0.400  103,700  192,600  15,100  311,400CHS000024 000065 000000
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SNOW, TRUSTEES, BRIDGE STREET R1  0.100  66,500  124,200  1,200  191,900RSA000026 000032 000000

SNYDER, GREGORY K.BOG ROAD R1  2.800  120,000  171,300  7,800  299,100RSA000009 000048 000000

SNYDER, RANDALL P.A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.400  103,700  249,200  0  352,900CVH00011P 000199 000000

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. COUNTY ROAD CUUH  736.000  70,138  0  0  70,138000002 000001 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. COUNTY ROAD CUUH  268.000  10,125  0  0  10,125000002 000013 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. COUNTY ROAD CUMO  107.400  10,013  0  0  10,013000002 000015 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. FARLEY ROAD CUMH  108.200  6,066  0  0  6,066000004 000004 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. FARLEY ROAD CUUW  16.000  1,152  0  0  1,152000005 000060 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. E. WASHINGTON CUWL  13.000  266  0  0  266000008 000034 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. JONES ROAD CUMH  97.520  6,974  0  0  6,974000008 000040 000001 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. JONES ROAD CUMH  4.000  80  0  0  80000008 000046 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. BEAR HILL ROAD CUFL  123.000  11,097  0  0  11,097000012 000144 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. BEAR HILL ROAD CUMH  40.310  5,676  0  0  5,676000012 000148 000001 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. BEAR HILL ROAD CUMW  113.000  10,280  0  0  10,280000012 000149 000001 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. BEAR HILL ROAD CUFL  15.000  2,873  0  0  2,873000012 000150 000000 cu

SOCIETY FOR THE PRO. BEAR HILL ROAD CUMW  238.706  17,891  0  0  17,891000012 000154 000000 cu

SOLOMON, JOSEPH L. BARDEN HILL ROAD R1W  5.900  384,400  572,900  6,800  964,100RSA000020 000033 000000

SOLOMON, STEPHEN JWEST MAIN STREET R1  7.000  105,200  194,200  34,100  333,500RSA00011F 000043 000000

SOMERS, DAVID R.SHEDD ROAD R1  0.500  113,400  358,800  5,000  477,200RSA000008 000099 000000

SOMERVILLE, JOHNSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000192 000000

SORENSEN, TRUSTEE, GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.310  118,200  180,000  2,700  300,900RSA000014 000487 000000

SORENSON, BARBARA J.RACCOON ALLEY R1  0.350  118,300  152,900  2,900  274,100RSA000016 000092 000000

SOROKA, DUSTINCHIPMUNK LANE R1  0.440  118,500  250,300  2,700  371,500RSA000016 000129 000000

SOULES, CHERYL B.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.692  118,200  203,600  8,200  330,000RSA00012A 000238 000000

SOUSA JR., RICHARD J.SAWMILL ROAD R1  3.102  91,000  244,700  59,600  395,300RSA00011G 000417 000000

SOUSA, LORITUTTLE LANE R1  1.800  110,200  341,400  1,600  453,200RSA00011I 000107 000000

SOZIO, ANGELESGLEASON FALLS R1  20.800  26,000  0  0  26,000000007 000116 000002

SPALDING, CHARLES H.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.440  118,500  131,800  42,900  293,200RSA000016 000217 000000

SPALDING, CHARLES H.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000219 000000

SPAULDING, WILLIAM CCHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  244,500  0  324,000RSA000023 000121 000000

SPAZES, LLCCHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  192,400  3,700  275,600RSA000023 000109 000000

SPENCE REVOCABLE COLBY ROAD R1  8.200  133,500  188,900  22,400  344,800RSA000006 000063 000000

SPENCE REVOCABLE RIVER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  140,000  0  219,500RSA000024 000145 000000

SPENCER, DEBRA C.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.300  81,000  205,900  14,200  301,100RSA000026 000015 000000

SPENCER, NICOLE E.BEAVER GLEN R1  0.220  111,800  201,300  2,700  315,800RSA000016 000142 000000

SPILLER, GRACE H.GAY AVENUE R1  0.300  85,700  85,600  6,800  178,100RSA000024 000008 000000

SPRAGUE, FREDERICK P.DASCOMB STREET CI  0.300  24,000  0  2,600  26,60000011P 000190 000000

SPRAGUE, FREDERICK P.DASCOMB STREET R1  0.300  68,500  344,500  4,000  417,000RSA00011P 000194 000000

SRL PROPERTIES LLCCHURCH STREET R2  0.400  81,200  195,500  1,200  277,900RSA000023 000035 000000

ST. AMAND TRUST, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000130 000000

ST. AMAND TRUST, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.230  106,200  59,200  1,000  166,400RCP000013 000131 000000

ST. CLAIR, JOSEPH A.CHURCH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  263,600  1,400  345,400RSA000023 000038 000000

ST. JOHN, PATRICKWALL STREET R1  0.060  8,000  0  0  8,000000025 000107 000000

ST. LAURENT FMLY WINTER ROAD R1  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000040 000000

ST. LAWRENCE, AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.700  119,200  160,300  52,200  331,700RSA000013 000069 000000
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ST. LAWRENCE, PETER WINDSOR ROAD R1  25.400  120,597  377,400  2,700  500,697RSA000007 000004 000000 cu

ST. LAWRENCE, PETER WINDSOR ROAD CUUW  2.170  245  0  0  245000007 000205 000000 cu

ST. MARY'S CEMETARYCENTER ROAD CI  2.300  93,500  0  0  93,50000011N 000200 000000

ST. MARY'S CHURCHCHURCH STREET CI  2.600  111,500  400,200  103,800  615,500CCH000023 000029 000000

ST.ONGE, GEOFFREY R.STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  119,600  201,500  6,600  327,700RSA000007 000026 000000

STAFFORD JR. TRUSTEE,  PRESTON STREET R1  0.490  95,700  178,900  45,500  320,100RSA000012 000056 000000

STALEY, JOSHUA ALANSYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  287,100  35,500  431,300RSA00011J 000391 000000

STAPLETON, JOHN M.CENTER ROAD R1  2.700  113,900  335,500  1,500  450,900RSA000008 000019 000000

STARK, SAMUELGLEASON FALLS R1  12.900  92,420  201,500  11,000  304,920RSA000005 000089 000000 cu

STARKWEATHER, OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  69,400  2,600  72,000MHS000012 000067 000044

STAVROU, AMANDA MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.753  147,700  232,300  900  380,900RSA00012A 000218 000000

STEBBINGS, TRACY D.COUNTY ROAD R1W  1.100  213,200  136,500  20,400  370,100RSA000005 000134 000000

STEELE, ALLAN R.WEST MAIN STREET R1W  0.800  276,800  150,500  5,300  432,600RSA000018 000029 000000

STEFANELLI TRUSTEE, EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.270  118,100  248,900  600  367,600RSA000016 000209 000000

STEINER TRUSTEE, ROY BOG ROAD R1  2.680  12,400  0  0  12,400000006 000068 000000

STEINER TRUSTEE, ROY BOG ROAD R1  1.308  106,800  113,500  3,400  223,700RSA000009 000017 000000

STEINER TRUSTEE, ROY MELODY LANE R1  1.549  10,200  0  0  10,200000009 000018 000000

STEINER TRUSTEE, ROY PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.300  118,200  163,500  0  281,700RSA000013 000018 000000

STELLATO REAL ESTATE CENTER ROAD R1  5.590  92,700  248,300  10,500  351,500RSA000012 000011 000000

STELLATO, RICHARD W.MADISON CIRCLE R1  17.580  153,421  200,400  5,600  359,421RSA000012 000011 000001 cu

STENBERG, KRISTEN R.MYRTLE STREET R1  0.100  84,200  129,900  500  214,600RSA000023 000089 000000

STETSER REV. FMLY BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  3.500  109,500  335,900  16,600  462,000RSA000008 000112 000000

STEVEN, ROBERT JE. WASHINGTON R1  5.550  110,400  548,200  66,000  724,600RSA000005 000029 000001

STEVENS, EDWARD E.MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  4.800  125,000  331,600  26,700  483,300RSA000009 000089 000000

STEVENS, ERICA L.SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.220  117,700  212,400  1,000  331,100RSA000014 000605 000000

STEVENS, ROBERT N.SUMMER STREET R2  0.500  81,400  237,200  0  318,600RSA000026 000013 000000

STEVENS, TRUSTEES, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.203  119,500  199,200  1,000  319,700RSA00012A 000286 000000

STEVENS, WENDY J.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.090  119,200  245,300  33,500  398,000RSA00012A 000282 000000

STEVENSON, DAVID J.MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.200  163,100  138,100  4,900  306,100RSA000021 000030 000000

STEVENSON, GARY B.SECOND NH R1  3.350  121,400  313,400  1,600  436,400RSA000007 000167 000000

STEVENSON, TODHOLMAN STREET R2  0.200  71,000  236,000  4,000  311,000RSA000024 000053 000000

STICK JR, EARL RPOVERTY PLAIN R1  1.600  47,000  0  0  47,000000007 000100 000000

STIGER, MARCJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.968  107,100  199,000  0  306,100RSA00012A 000208 000000

STILLWAGON TRUST, COUNTY ROAD R1W  2.860  253,200  347,800  4,400  605,400RSA000005 000139 000000

STOCKER, RONALD BSECOND NH R1  26.800  125,260  137,200  0  262,460RSA000007 000029 000000 cu

STODDARD, AMANDARAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  117,700  219,600  2,400  339,700RSA000016 000212 000000

STONE, ABIGAIL CHILLSIDE STREET R1  0.220  117,700  256,800  0  374,500RSA000013 000250 000000

STONE, CHRISTOPHER PJONES ROAD R1  5.000  149,100  351,000  2,000  502,100RSA000008 000109 000000

STONE, DAVIDOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000198 000000

STONE, DAVID ARTHURLAKE SHORE R1W  0.420  264,500  154,000  1,000  419,500RSB000017 000142 000000

STONE, JULIANNA MZWHITNEY ROAD R1  6.100  103,000  234,000  11,000  348,000RSA000012 000037 000000

STONEBRIDGE OLD HENNIKER CI  10.000  729,000  0  620,100  1,349,100000012 000067 000000

STONEBRIDGE OLD HENNIKER R1  0.600  87,400  0  19,300  106,700000012 000094 000000

STRATTON III TRSTEES, E. WASHINGTON R1A  1.800  67,300  166,700  23,200  257,200RSA000005 000120 000000

STREETER, MICHAEL T.HUNTINGTON R1  0.814  18,000  187,200  500  205,700RSA000014 000362 000000
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STREETER, MICHAEL T.HUNTINGTON R1  0.280  16,600  0  0  16,600000014 000365 000000

STROUD, GEORGE C.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  77,500  0  77,500MHS000012 000067 000010

STUART, RODNEY T.HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  217,000  500  297,900RSA000025 000049 000000

STUMPFOL, LORI A.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.430  112,600  86,800  3,700  203,100RSA000014 000527 000000

STURGIS REV. FAMILY PRESTON STREET R1  0.600  72,200  548,700  17,200  638,100RSA000024 000058 000000

SUDELL JR TRUSTEE, DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000062 000000

SULLIVAN ELLEN L.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.780  147,800  225,100  6,700  379,600RSA000012 000004 000004

SULLIVAN, GLENN N.EMERALD LANE R1  34.200  112,070  279,100  0  391,170RSA000009 000100 000001 cu

SULLIVAN, KELLY A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  2.400  107,200  301,100  2,000  410,300RSA000009 000036 000000

SULLIVAN, KEVIN SYMONDS ROAD R1  0.700  108,400  231,800  500  340,700RSA00011J 000376 000000

SULLIVAN, PAUL A.EDWARDS ROAD R1W  1.000  275,500  213,000  8,600  497,100RSA000018 000021 000000

SULLIVAN, SEAN P.WILLIAMS ROAD R1  0.400  85,900  201,000  7,400  294,300RSA000024 000023 000000

SUNDNAS, JANICE D.GOULD POND ROAD R1W  3.800  227,000  73,800  7,300  308,100RCP000009 000041 000000

SUNDSTROM, JEREMIAHARLINGTON COURT R1  2.200  118,500  293,400  4,500  416,400RSA000007 000213 000000

SUPERIOR PLUS ENERGY HENNIKER STREET CI  6.300  106,100  0  124,200  230,300000012 000106 000000

SUR REALTY LLCNORTON DRIVE CI  7.190  229,100  373,500  154,300  756,900CIW000012 000132 000000

SUSAN A. TIMPSON HENNIKER STREET CI  5.200  154,100  102,200  3,500  259,800CIG000012 000084 000000

SUTELMAN, JOSHUA R.HILL STREET R1  0.680  96,100  300,600  4,200  400,900RSA000026 000072 000000

SUTER, LAURIE J.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.472  118,500  525,100  5,500  649,100RSA000014 000472 000000

SUTHERLAND, TIMOTHYSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  4.410  124,000  188,200  10,500  322,700RSA000004 000011 000000

SUTTON, MARK D.WOODLAWN R3  0.900  87,200  332,500  7,900  427,600RSA000012 000182 000000

SWANICK, THOMAS M.SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.943  90,100  265,600  3,500  359,200RSA00011G 000417 000002

SWANN FAMILY REAL JAHADO TRAIL R1W  0.459  154,100  14,100  3,400  171,600RCP000005 000036 000000

SWANSON, GREGORY P.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  118,400  10,900  247,000RSA000013 000116 000000

SWEENEY, BRUCE E.SECOND NH R1  5.700  14,200  0  0  14,200000007 000114 000000

SWEENEY, BRUCE E.SECOND NH R1  2.100  76,500  150,000  14,500  241,000RSA000007 000178 000000

SWEENEY, PATRICK PRESTON STREET R1  1.558  98,300  181,500  1,000  280,800RSA000012 000059 000000

SWEET, ROBIN A.HILL STREET R1  0.620  115,000  338,100  3,500  456,600RSA000026 000077 000000

SWEETSER, ROBIN MCONCORD END R1  3.330  137,800  244,000  9,100  390,900RSA000009 000007 000000

SWEET-VALENTI, WINDSOR ROAD R1  3.400  121,500  400,800  4,400  526,700RSA000007 000007 000000

SWITZER III, LEO J.CONTOOCOOK R1  3.100  53,300  0  2,000  55,300000012 000096 000000

SYKES, MICHAEL DOWRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  153,700  4,700  276,100MHD000016 000044 000000

SYLVESTER, ALANSCHOOL STREET R1  0.300  81,000  276,400  3,700  361,100RSA000023 000119 000000

SYLVIA, NATHANBOG ROAD R1  2.460  27,600  0  0  27,600000006 000075 000000

 28,163,751  49,198,800  3,155,900  80,518,451 2,717.881S

T

TABER, MELISSA C.MELODY LANE R1  0.360  118,300  183,400  3,000  304,700RSA000014 000413 000000

TABOR SR., JOSEPH B.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  89,700  5,200  94,900MHS000012 000067 000019

TABORDA, FREIDERSYMONDS ROAD R1  0.800  108,700  216,300  1,500  326,500RSA00011J 000379 000000

TALBOTT JR.,  JOHN A.HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  44,500  11,800  136,700MHS000025 000065 000000

TANAFON, MORGAN G.BRIDGE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  249,400  2,800  333,400RSA000026 000019 000000

TANGUAY JR., EDWARD RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000188 000000

TANGUAY JR., EDWARD BIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.201  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000189 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  94,100  43,600  900  138,600RCP000013 000138 000000
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TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.440  10,400  0  0  10,400000013 000139 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  1.090  12,100  0  2,400  14,500000013 000143 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000147 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000148 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.440  10,400  0  0  10,400000013 000149 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNESPRING STREET R1  0.220  8,200  0  0  8,200000013 000157 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.456  10,400  0  0  10,400000014 000521 000000

TARDIF, ETIENNEMIDNIGHT WALK R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000255 000000

TARDIF, LISA MARIEAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.246  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000485 000000

TARDIF, LISA MARIEAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.221  117,700  55,900  1,000  174,600RCP000014 000486 000000

TATRO, RACHEL N. POVERTY PLAIN R1  8.810  117,300  174,000  9,800  301,100RSA000007 000096 000000

TAX DEEDEDE. WASHINGTON EX-M  0.040  100  0  0  100000005 000151 000000

TAX DEEDEDPINE GLEN ROAD EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000126 000000

TAX DEEDEDPINE GLEN ROAD EX-M  0.230  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000132 000000

TAX DEEDEDSKYVIEW LANE EX-M  0.235  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000037 000000

TAX DEEDEDSEMINOLE ROAD EX-M  1.074  12,000  0  0  12,000000014 000173 000000

TAX DEEDEDSEMINOLE ROAD EX-M  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000187 000000

TAX DEEDEDSEMINOLE ROAD EX-M  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000191 000000

TAX DEEDEDRACCOON ALLEY EX-M  0.430  10,400  0  0  10,400000016 000070 000000

TAX DEEDEDRACCOON ALLEY EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000083 000000

TAX DEEDEDFIREFLY LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000110 000000

TAX DEEDEDRAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000112 000000

TAX DEEDEDBEAVER GLEN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000155 000000

TAX DEEDEDOLD LANTERN EX-M  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000182 000000

TAX DEEDEDOLD LANTERN EX-M  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000183 000000

TAX DEEDEDOLD LANTERN EX-M  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000185 000000

TAX DEEDEDRAVENHEAD LANE EX-M  0.430  10,400  0  0  10,400000016 000189 000000

TAX DEEDEDRAINBOW'S END EX-M  1.100  12,100  0  0  12,100000016 000234 000000

TAX DEEDEDBOBOLINK LANE EX-M  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000117 000000

TAX DEEDEDKING'S ROW EX-M  0.225  9,900  0  0  9,900000017 000149 000000

TAX DEEDEDKING'S ROW EX-M  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000169 000000

TAX DEEDEDPARK PLACE EX-M  0.100  63,100  0  0  63,100000024 000074 000000

TAX DEEDEDWYMAN STREET EX-M  0.200  80,400  0  0  80,400000025 000099 000000

TAX DEEDEDSECOND NH EX-M  7.400  101,700  0  0  101,70000011C 000349 000000

TAYLOR, JOEL TCENTER ROAD R1  3.700  145,900  392,800  7,600  546,300RSA000008 000086 000000

TAYLOR, KATRINABIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  9,800  0  0  9,800000017 000187 000000

TAYLOR, KATRINABIRCH TREE LANE R1  0.177  116,500  97,500  8,300  222,300RSA000017 000188 000000

TAYLOR-CAMERON, NEWMAN STREET R1  0.200  80,400  216,400  3,900  300,700RSA000023 000072 000000

TD BANKNORTH, NASCHOOL STREET CI  0.600  104,900  487,800  220,400  813,100CIO000024 000067 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK EMERALD DRIVE CI  0.215  28,800  0  300  29,100000017 000202 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.244  14,800  0  0  14,800000017 000203 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK SCHOOL STREET CI  1.700  212,300  458,900  43,400  714,600CIO000024 000063 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK BIBLE HILL ROAD CI  1.000  119,000  0  16,000  135,00000011J 000126 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK TELECOMMUNICATI CI  0.000  0  0  1,098,100  1,098,100000999 000003 000000

TDS/MERRIMACK TELECOMMUNICATI CI  0.000  0  0  1,181,500  1,181,500000999 000003 00000A

Page 79 of 88Report Based On All Records in Database.Printed: 11/25/2025 11:39:00 am



OwnerLocation Use Rate Acres Land Building Other TotalMap Lot Sub

Base

TEJADA, SANTAPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000121 000000

TEMPLE, MELISSAOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  4,400  3,200  7,600MHS000012 000090 000009

TEMPLE, STEVEN P.MERRILL ROAD R1  4.700  121,400  58,600  1,700  181,700MHS000009 000137 000000

THAYER, IANMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.496  119,200  229,200  0  348,400RSA000009 000153 000000

THE ARC OF THE RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000037 000000

THE ARC OF THE RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000038 000000

THE CHRISTOPHER S. COUNTY ROAD CUUH  8.500  560  0  0  560000002 000002 000000 cu

THE CHRISTOPHER S. BAILEY ADAMS R1  61.800  156,610  109,000  56,200  321,810RSA000002 000003 000000 cu

THERRIAULT, MARK L.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.812  147,900  252,600  0  400,500RSA00012A 000224 000000

THIBAULT, ARTHUR J.E. WASHINGTON R1  7.550  131,900  353,100  5,600  490,600RSA000001 000031 000000

THIBAULT, JAMES S.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  189,200  3,900  193,100MHD000012 000067 000002

THIBEAULT, ELIZABETHPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  196,300  15,000  211,300RCD000012 000060 000042

THIBEAULT, VICTOR P.SHEDD ROAD R1  5.000  143,200  219,900  0  363,100RSA000008 000089 000000

THIBEDEAU, HEATHER BICKFORD ROAD R1  12.700  94,758  275,000  300  370,058RSA000007 000135 000000 cu

THIBODEAU FAMILY MOUNTAINSIDE R1W  0.520  230,700  128,400  12,000  371,100RSA000021 000021 000000

THIRSHER, JUSTIN A.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  218,800  400  336,700RSA000014 000055 000000

THOMAS, BENTON E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.248  112,100  126,700  3,700  242,500RSA000014 000278 000000

THOMAS, BENTON E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.220  9,900  0  400  10,300000014 000279 000000

THOMAS, HOPE WGLEASON FALLS CUUW  16.200  1,359  0  0  1,359000005 000087 000000 cu

THOMAS, HOPE WGLEASON FALLS CUFL  12.300  5,818  0  0  5,818000005 000093 000000 cu

THOMAS, HOPE WGLEASON FALLS R1  0.500  90,700  132,900  16,000  239,600RSA000005 000143 000000

THOMAS, HOPE WGLEASON FALLS CUFL  2.400  427  0  0  427000005 000156 000000 cu

THOMAS, HOPE WBEARD ROAD CUUH  103.700  8,543  0  0  8,543000008 000146 000000 cu

THOMAS, MATTHEW A.BOG ROAD R1  2.320  59,400  0  0  59,400000006 000044 000005

THOMAS, MERRILL G.TURTLE BRIDGE R1W  0.290  265,700  141,300  4,000  411,000RSA000014 000632 000000

THOMAS, TERRYHARVEY WAY CUUO  18.080  752  0  0  75200011O 000152 000000 cu

THOMAS, TRUSTEES, ROBBINS ROAD CUUH  50.800  2,555  0  0  2,555000005 000034 000000 cu

THOMAS, TRUSTEES, ROBBINS ROAD R1  73.600  122,618  286,700  74,100  483,418RSA000005 000061 000000 cu

THOMPSON, JILL E.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  184,900  15,000  199,900RCD000012 000060 000017

THOMPSON, MELISSACHURCH STREET CI  0.300  81,000  130,300  17,900  229,200CCH000023 000063 000000

THOMPSON, NEVBAHAR MARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.900  57,500  0  0  57,500000009 000084 000000

THOMPSON, WILLIAMWINTER ROAD R1  0.200  117,000  46,200  500  163,700RCP000013 000028 000000

THYNG, MICHAEL J.BOG ROAD R1  2.100  118,300  205,700  2,700  326,700RSA000009 000060 000000

TIERNEY, JAMESMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.794  120,000  197,300  4,200  321,500RSA000009 000164 000000

TILLEY, MERRILL F.BUTLER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  142,600  0  222,100RSA000023 000126 000000

TIRADO, JUAN G.DASCOMB STREET R1  1.100  84,300  194,100  25,500  303,900RSA00011P 000193 000000

TIRONE, NICHOLAS D.E. WASHINGTON R1  5.000  109,000  284,100  2,900  396,000RSA000005 000159 000000

TKM REVOCABLE TRUST PARK PLACE R1  0.400  71,700  125,600  1,000  198,300RSA000024 000049 000000

TNK PROPERTY MYRTLE STREET R4  0.500  81,500  265,800  14,300  361,600RSA000023 000070 000000

TOMACCHIO, JAMES BEARD ROAD R1  2.762  85,600  599,600  0  685,200RSA00011E 000050 000007

TOMACCHIO, PAULA MCHURCH STREET R1  0.100  79,500  286,700  0  366,200RSA000023 000134 000000

TOMES, TIFFANY J.BOULDER PASS R1  0.215  117,500  177,300  0  294,800RSA000017 000034 000000

TOMMY B. RIVER VIEW WEST MAIN STREET CI  3.000  214,700  788,200  29,200  1,032,100CIA000025 000019 000000

TONDREAULT, PAUL A.SPRING STREET R1  0.567  107,000  43,500  0  150,500RCP000014 000553 000000

TONKEN REVOCABLE JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.703  118,200  171,700  1,800  291,700RSA00012A 000247 000000
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TONKEN, KIRTSKYVIEW LANE R1  0.360  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000014 000000

TONKEN, KIRTSKYVIEW LANE R1  0.222  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000016 000000

TOOKY MILLS PUB, LLC.DEPOT STREET CI  0.200  101,500  458,500  14,700  574,700CIR000024 000131 000000

TOOKY MILLS PUB, LLC.DEPOT STREET CI  0.200  45,700  0  0  45,700000024 000132 000000

TORRES, GREGORY H.SECOND NH R1  0.800  73,200  216,900  11,400  301,500RSA000007 000111 000000

TOTTE TRUSTEE, BRIAN SHEDD ROAD R1  6.100  125,700  283,100  30,300  439,100RSA000008 000140 000000

TOTTER, STEPHENDEPOT STREET CI  0.100  69,800  150,900  5,100  225,800CIS000024 000103 000000

TOTTER, STEPHENRIVER STREET R2  0.300  81,000  105,300  0  186,300RSA000024 000150 000000

TOTTER, STEPHENUNION STREET R1  1.400  88,400  180,800  13,400  282,600RSA000026 000001 000000

TOTTER, STEPHENUNION STREET R1  0.600  43,700  0  0  43,700000026 000091 000000

TOWNE, RUTH E.MELODY LANE R1  0.297  106,400  113,000  10,000  229,400RSA000014 000422 000000

TRACY ENTERPRISES, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  94,100  28,900  0  123,000RCP000013 000117 000000

TRACY, MICHAEL E.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.360  33,300  0  0  33,300000016 000096 000000

TRAINOR, SEANJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.693  118,200  254,300  15,800  388,300RSA00012A 000212 000000

TRAPP III, JOHN A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.267  10,000  0  0  10,000000014 000449 000000

TRAPP III, JOHN A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.222  117,700  121,000  3,500  242,200RSA000014 000450 000000

TREMBLAY, ANNE M.HILL STREET R1  0.280  125,500  216,400  1,500  343,400RSA000026 000081 000000

TREMBLAY, DAVID I.SECOND NH R1  2.400  119,000  194,400  1,600  315,000RSA000010 000031 000000

TRI COUNTY STATE, LLCBOG ROAD R1  8.570  104,800  185,500  5,300  295,600RSA000006 000071 000000

TRIANO, CHARLESDAVIS ROAD R1W  1.500  237,700  340,900  46,200  624,800RSA000005 000029 000000

TRODELLA TRUSTEE, BRIDGE STREET CI  0.100  89,800  119,000  1,000  209,800CLO000024 000129 000000

TRODELLA TRUSTEE, BRIDGE STREET CI  0.200  91,300  98,100  4,600  194,000CIA000024 000137 000000

TROISI, JOHNSPRING STREET R1  0.880  106,400  224,600  3,700  334,700RSA000013 000167 000000

TROMBLEY, RAYMOND HIGH STREET R1  0.200  80,400  39,700  3,300  123,400MHS000025 000066 000000

TROTT, CAROL A.HUNTINGTON R1  0.250  118,100  184,300  3,400  305,800RSA000014 000370 000000

TROY & DANIEL WEST MILL STREET R1  0.400  78,200  151,700  8,200  238,100RSA000025 000036 000000

TROYZSO LLCMYRTLE STREET R1  0.200  85,200  196,300  400  281,900RSA000023 000016 000000

TRUE, MARGARET D.SCHWARTZ AVENUE R1  1.000  59,400  85,800  2,800  148,000RSA000012 000170 000000

TSB HILLSBORO LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  1.900  136,000  758,400  10,500  904,900CSC000024 000092 000000

TUCCIARONE HENNIKER STREET CI  0.800  132,400  501,600  42,900  676,900CRD000024 000093 000000

TUNNICLIFFE, E. WASHINGTON R1  116.200  108,718  216,100  4,300  329,118RSA000002 000017 000000 cu

TUNNICLIFFE, DUNCKLEE ROAD R1W  5.000  186,100  0  0  186,100000005 000021 000000

TURBYNE, KAREN M.SHEDD ROAD R1  3.400  119,800  157,800  23,000  300,600RSA000008 000094 000000

TURCOGEORGE, TARA E. WASHINGTON R1  28.800  83,454  189,500  8,700  281,654MOD000001 000073 000000 cu

TURGEON, TYSON D.RIVER STREET R1  0.400  81,200  235,200  4,000  320,400RSA000024 000147 000000

TURLO TRUSTEES, SLEEPER ROAD R1  6.200  54,300  0  400  54,700000001 000017 000000

TUTTLE, II, TRUSTEE, PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  0.220  117,700  185,600  0  303,300RSA000013 000009 000000

TWOMBLEY OLD HENNIKER R2  1.700  113,800  346,500  6,000  466,300RSA000009 000120 000000

TYRRELL, KYLEHALL ROAD R1  17.600  64,243  526,300  10,500  601,043RSA000010 000019 000000 cu

 9,337,415  16,542,300  3,225,900  29,105,615 655.896T

U

U.S. GEOLOGICAL WEST MAIN STREET EX-F  0.000  0  0  600  60000011F 000043 000001

UHLER, KERRY E.CENTER ROAD R1  13.000  93,488  277,400  45,700  416,588RSA000012 000178 000000 cu

ULLSTRUP, SINDA JMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.000  118,000  210,400  0  328,400RSA000009 000081 000000
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URBAN, JASONHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  116,800  155,900  1,000  273,700RSA000015 000042 000000

URQUHART, ROSEMARY MERRILL ROAD R1  2.060  106,300  137,500  26,600  270,400MHD000009 000144 000000

US CELLULARBIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.000  0  0  70,000  70,00000011I 000105 000001

 434,588  781,200  143,900  1,359,688 17.250U

V

VACLAVIK, REBECCAUNION STREET R1  0.300  72,900  225,800  3,300  302,000RSA000025 000102 000000

VADNAIS, KELLY L.CROSS STREET R1  0.100  79,500  237,800  18,600  335,900RSA000024 000101 000000

VAIL, BRIANOLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000194 000000

VAIL, BRIAN J.BEAVER GLEN R1  0.880  13,500  0  9,300  22,800000016 000157 000000

VAIL, BRIAN J.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000180 000000

VAIL, BRIAN J.OLD LANTERN R1  0.220  117,700  141,300  4,800  263,800RSA000016 000181 000000

VAILLANCOURT INC., J. HENNIKER STREET CI  1.606  265,300  118,500  29,500  413,300CGS000012 000125 000000

VAILLANCOURT REV. BLAIR AVENUE R1  0.700  120,000  233,200  3,700  356,900RSA000022 000049 000000

VAILLANCOURT, COLBY HILL ROAD R1  23.100  86,178  85,700  5,200  177,078RSA000003 000022 000000 cu

VAKIL, SAMIRPOVERTY PLAIN R1  1.700  63,700  0  6,100  69,800000007 000089 000000

VAKO, ROMEODEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  265,500  300  383,300RSA000014 000065 000000

VALDEPENA, ANDREW UNION STREET R1  0.200  80,400  294,000  9,100  383,500RSA000025 000103 000000

VALENTI, MOIRARED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  197,200  500  315,400RSA000016 000005 000000

VALLERAND, ANTHONY WINDSOR TERRACE R1  0.300  107,100  201,200  3,000  311,300RSA00011K 000090 000000

VALLEY BIBLE CHAPEL WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.300  102,700  369,400  8,800  480,900CHS000023 000154 000000

VAN HAZINGA, GLEASON FALLS R1  20.000  120,021  213,900  13,900  347,821RSA000007 000080 000000 cu

VAN HAZINGA, RACHEL HALL ROAD R1  10.600  93,264  81,500  3,100  177,864RSA000007 000143 000000 cu

VAN LAARHOVEN, CENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  153,800  0  153,800RCD000023 000074 00000E

VANCLEAVE, GREGORY PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  1.200  99,900  226,100  29,000  355,000RSA000022 000030 000000

VANDERPOOL, GORDON WINDSOR ROAD R1  6.400  129,000  205,300  26,400  360,700RSA000007 000052 000000

VAPPI, DEBORAHSECOND NH R1  0.600  76,500  418,600  11,800  506,900RSA000007 000106 000000

VASQUEZ, STEPHEN PPATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.310  118,500  79,000  0  197,500RSA000006 000083 000000

VASSALLO, RALPHRACCOON ALLEY R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000065 000000

VASSAR, RUSSELLJEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.832  118,500  243,100  43,500  405,100RSA00012A 000291 000000

VAYENS SR., DALLAS AWINDSOR ROAD R1  4.000  123,000  151,800  0  274,800MHD000007 000203 000000

VEIDIS TRUSTEE, COUNTY ROAD R1W  2.500  215,000  50,400  3,000  268,400RCP000005 000048 000000

VEINO, DOUGLAS M.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  0.600  92,400  26,300  0  118,700RCP000004 000019 000000

VEITCH, DONALDPEARL STREET R1  0.200  85,200  204,900  10,900  301,000RSA000025 000090 000000

VERDRAGER, BRET A.BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  2.900  129,400  261,900  58,900  450,200RSA00011I 000418 000000

VERSHIRE WEST MILL STREET CI  0.800  71,700  141,500  14,500  227,700CIW000025 000030 000000

VERSHIRE WEST MILL STREET CI  0.900  19,000  0  0  19,000000025 000054 000000

VESSICCHIO JR., ELLEN BROOK R1  0.267  106,300  78,300  5,400  190,000RCP000014 000284 000000

VIDIC, RAJKOCENTRAL STREET R1  0.000  0  153,800  0  153,800RCD000023 000074 00000H

VILLA, ERIC J.COUNTY ROAD R1W  2.400  264,800  69,700  15,500  350,000RSA000005 000136 000000

VIOTECH, LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  1.500  179,200  222,800  0  402,000CAS000012 000075 000000

VIOTECH, LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  0.200  33,800  0  0  33,800000012 000120 000000

VIOTECH, LLCHENNIKER STREET CUFL  19.300  6,246  0  0  6,246000012 000121 000000 cu

VIOTECH, LLCHENNIKER STREET CI  28.400  350,300  370,200  16,100  736,600CGS000012 000122 000000

VIOTECH, LLCHENNIKER STREET R1  0.300  77,000  142,200  2,100  221,300RSA000012 000123 000000
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VIRIYANON-AINSLIE, WHITTEMORE R2  0.300  85,700  238,400  9,200  333,300RSA000024 000028 000000

VITAL TRUST, PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.157  13,000  0  0  13,000000014 000518 000000

VITALE, ERICHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.270  118,100  179,500  3,700  301,300RSA000015 000016 000000

VITALE, ERICHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.190  11,700  0  0  11,700000015 000018 000000

VITULLO TRUSTEE, HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.200  263,300  121,600  1,000  385,900RSA000017 000210 000000

VOLPE, II, VINCENT R.BOBOLINK LANE R1  1.092  35,200  0  0  35,200000017 000106 000000

VON DETTE, THOMAS J.BRIGGS STREET R1  0.100  79,500  244,000  1,200  324,700RSA000025 000074 000000

 4,489,409  6,648,200  371,400  11,509,009 139.019V

W

WACHSMAN, ROBERTSECOND NH R2  5.400  106,300  383,800  12,300  502,400RSA000007 000012 000000

WAGNER, PAUL K.HOLMAN STREET R1  0.200  71,000  165,200  4,800  241,000RSA000024 000050 000000

WAGNER, PAUL K.HOLMAN STREET R1  0.300  300  0  0  300000024 000161 000000

WAGNER, TRUSTEE, WINTER ROAD R1  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000038 000000

WAGNER, TRUSTEE, WINTER ROAD R1  0.260  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000039 000000

WAIT, NICHOLASSECOND NH R1  2.300  118,800  187,500  23,400  329,700RSA000007 000162 000000

WALCZAK, GREGORY A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.900  106,400  208,900  22,600  337,900CIS000023 000128 000000

WALCZAK, GREGORY A.WEST MAIN STREET CI  0.200  81,200  0  0  81,200000023 000169 000000

WALCZAK, GREGORY A.BEAR HILL ROAD CI  0.600  52,500  63,800  0  116,300CIW000026 000069 000000

WALDEN, SHERRI G.MADISON CIRCLE R1  0.870  148,000  293,200  6,400  447,600RSA000012 000004 000007

WALDO, SAMUEL S.SHEDD ROAD R1  22.600  154,984  455,800  9,000  619,784RSA000008 000096 000000 cu

WALKER III TRUSTEE, BOG ROAD R1  2.100  112,400  234,800  15,600  362,800RSA000009 000070 000000

WALKER EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.500  266,200  161,200  2,400  429,800RSA000016 000095 000000

WALKER, JACOB R.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.680  119,000  207,800  1,000  327,800RSA000014 000637 000000

WALKER, JACOB R.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.430  8,400  0  0  8,400000016 000309 000000

WALKER, JONPINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  111,800  196,200  500  308,500RSA000014 000505 000000

WALKOVICH, CHARLES PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.680  10,500  0  0  10,500000006 000078 000000

WALKOVICH, CHARLES PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.230  106,200  141,600  1,000  248,800RSA000013 000129 000000

WALL, TIMOTHY J.SECOND NH R1  0.600  76,500  147,100  2,000  225,600RSA000007 000159 000000

WALMSLEY, TAIT T.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  117,700  259,500  3,300  380,500RSA000013 000182 000000

WALMSLEY, TAIT T.SPRING STREET R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000183 000000

WALSH, PHILLIP J.PINE GLEN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000115 000000

WALTON JR., JOHN M.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  107,100  0  107,100MHD000012 000067 000004

WARD, ROBIN E.GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.296  118,200  228,600  0  346,800RSA000014 000209 000000

WARING, RAYOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  0  0000012 000158 000119

WARREN III, RALPH SECOND NH R1  2.300  84,500  196,900  13,800  295,200RSA000007 000182 000000

WARREN, DAVID M.MOORE ROAD R1  1.620  91,800  223,600  0  315,400RSA00011J 000431 000000

WARREN, MARK D.HILLSIDE STREET R1  0.900  118,200  222,900  0  341,100RSA000013 000256 000000

WARREN, PETER J.PINE RIDGE ROAD R1  0.800  120,200  251,100  3,300  374,600RSA000022 000037 000000

WATSON, HENRY E.ELLEN BROOK R1  0.227  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000261 000000

WAUGH, PATRICIA J.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.230  239,000  133,900  2,200  375,100RSA000016 000297 000000

WAY, CHRISTOPPHER D.OLD MILL FARM R1  0.751  137,700  347,700  4,300  489,700RSA000008 000106 000020

WEBB. JOSEPH MBEARD ROAD R1  1.920  83,500  386,100  8,100  477,700RSA00011F 000050 000005

WEBBER, WAYNEBAILEY ADAMS R1  53.100  47,722  239,400  0  287,122RSA000002 000007 000000 cu

WEBBER, WAYNECOUNTY ROAD CUUH  7.200  347  0  0  347000002 000036 000000 cu
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WEBER, TRUSTEE, PROSPECT STREET R1  0.200  80,400  208,500  1,000  289,900RSA000026 000043 000000

WEDIKO CHILDREN'S WEST MAIN STREET CI  1.600  108,500  306,900  45,100  460,500CBB000025 000006 000000

WEIGOLD, JR., KEVIN EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.360  239,300  120,200  2,700  362,200RSB000017 000205 000000

WEILACHER, TARAWOODLAWN R1  0.180  72,200  234,700  5,700  312,600RSA000023 000025 000000

WEILBRENNER, OLD HENNIKER R1  1.340  107,500  241,400  3,200  352,100RSA000009 000105 000000

WEISMANN, GINA T.RED FOX CROSSING EX-M  0.870  11,500  0  0  11,500000016 000039 000000

WEISMANN, GINA T.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  111,200  2,400  231,300MHD000016 000041 000000

WEISS TRUSTEES, PATTEN HILL ROAD R1  2.360  123,300  236,600  4,500  364,400RSA000006 000081 000000

WELCH BUSH, PATRICIABOG ROAD R1  7.900  132,800  171,900  1,600  306,300RSA000006 000028 000000

WELCH, CAROLYN A.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  112,100  123,800  0  235,900RSA000014 000494 000000

WELCH, HEIDIMARY ROWE DRIVE R1  2.775  108,100  294,700  26,100  428,900RSA000009 000155 000001

WELCH, II, FORREST P.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.414  118,500  105,700  3,600  227,800MHD000014 000406 000000

WELCH, JESSE D.SECOND NH R1  3.160  118,500  376,400  2,700  497,600RSA000007 000167 000001

WELCH, SHAWN E.HILL STREET R1  0.270  114,100  370,100  4,800  489,000RSA000026 000082 000000

WELLS, ARLENE G.PINE ROCK ROAD R1W  0.700  272,700  80,500  7,300  360,500RSA000020 000023 000000

WELLS, DENNIS L.OLD RAILROAD R1  11.100  94,100  223,800  22,900  340,800RSA000012 000095 000000

WELLS, PARIS R.HENNIKER STREET CI  0.400  92,300  91,700  17,900  201,900RCC000024 000075 000000

WELLS, SCHUYLER A. & BREEZY POINT R1  0.073  0  0  0  0000018 000031 000000

WELLS, WESLEY H.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.200  84,600  123,700  0  208,300CIW000024 000094 000000

WENTWORTH, GEORGE MEGAN LANE R1  0.310  106,400  85,400  1,000  192,800RSA000013 000220 000000

WENTWORTH, GEORGE MEGAN LANE R1  0.296  10,100  0  0  10,100000013 000221 000000

WENZEL, DAVID JOLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  800  0  800MHS000012 000090 000007

WERTH, BENJAMINWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.300  102,700  282,700  7,700  393,100RSA000025 000021 000000

WEST, ELLEN J.E. WASHINGTON R1  5.900  25,214  0  8,700  33,914000001 000055 000000 cu

WEST, ELLEN J.E. WASHINGTON R1  26.600  123,427  453,200  47,600  624,227RSA000001 000057 000000 cu

WESTON, MARYCONTOOCOOK R1  0.000  0  8,600  27,500  36,100MHS000009 000109 000018

WETZEL, DARREN R.EMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.200  263,300  129,400  1,400  394,100RSA000017 000039 000000

WEYMOUTH, MATTHEWOLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.200  90,700  243,500  32,000  366,200RSA00011F 000029 000000

WEYMOUTH, ROGER P.PIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.500  229,800  278,100  1,200  509,100RSA000021 000016 000000

WHALEN, MICHAEL H.BUTLER STREET R1  0.000  0  165,800  10,000  175,800RCD000023 000127 000017

WHALEY, BRITTANY N.WEST MAIN STREET R1  0.300  51,200  129,500  0  180,700RSA000023 000152 000000

WHEELER RENTAL WALNUT STREET R1  0.300  81,000  218,200  3,200  302,400RSA000023 000046 000000

WHEELER RENTAL SCHOOL STREET R1  0.300  81,000  298,800  4,600  384,400RSA000023 000051 000000

WHEELER TRUSTEE, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.100  114,000  254,200  3,000  371,200RSA000004 000006 000000

WHEELER, JOHN ABOG ROAD R1  2.210  118,500  232,800  23,300  374,600RSA000009 000058 000000

WHEELER, JOHN ABOG ROAD R1  2.140  58,800  0  0  58,800000009 000059 000000

WHEELER, NATHAN RSUNNY RIDGE R1  6.100  112,100  214,000  0  326,100RSA000022 000004 000000

WHITAKER, JORDAN M.RAVENHEAD LANE R1  0.870  119,300  180,200  21,100  320,600RSA000016 000230 000000

WHITCOMB, LEE RSHEDD ROAD R1  12.300  138,600  121,800  12,100  272,500RSA000008 000123 000000

WHITE SR, JOHN MAUTUMN ROAD R1  0.723  112,700  154,000  3,600  270,300RSA000014 000477 000000

WHITE TRUSTEE, LINDA HALL ROAD R1  5.500  126,800  506,300  44,400  677,500RSA000007 000163 000000

WHITE, CHARLES A.BOBOLINK LANE R1  0.634  119,000  126,600  3,400  249,000RSA000017 000116 000000

WHITE, KATHLEANE A.OLD DRIFTWAY R1  1.300  91,000  163,600  2,400  257,000RSA00011F 000027 000000

WHITE, KEVIN S.BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.778  98,800  421,700  7,900  528,400RSA00011I 000108 000002

WHITE, LONNIE ASUMMER STREET R1  0.100  79,500  152,900  9,900  242,300RSA000026 000012 000000
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WHITE, SUSANNE F.BARDEN HILL ROAD R1  1.900  116,600  358,400  1,900  476,900RSA00011C 000249 000000

WHITE, TIMOTHY A.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  82,200  5,500  87,700MHS000012 000067 000031

WHITEHEAD, ROBERT B.PLEASANT STREET R1  0.600  81,700  422,800  13,300  517,800RSA000023 000055 000000

WHITING, DOROTHY H.ANTRIM ROAD R1  30.800  117,400  0  0  117,40000011L 000329 000000

WHITING, EDWINPARK STREET R1  0.500  86,200  247,900  17,700  351,800RSA000024 000046 000000

WHITING, RICHARD C.SKYVIEW LANE R1  0.645  119,000  80,200  3,100  202,300RSA000014 000029 000000

WHITNEY FAMILY WEST MAIN STREET R1  2.200  93,200  322,200  27,300  442,700RSA00011F 000237 000000

WHITNEY TRUSTEES, E. WASHINGTON R1  1.400  97,900  206,900  4,900  309,700RSA000001 000007 000000

WHITNEY, DAVID F.HIGH STREET R1  0.500  81,500  231,200  20,300  333,000RSA000025 000052 000000

WHITNEY, GARY DSECOND NH R1  0.200  60,200  125,800  3,900  189,900MHS000007 000056 000000

WHITNEY, JAMES DAVIDFARLEY ROAD CUUW  10.000  1,381  0  0  1,381000005 000069 000000 cu

WHITNEY, JAMES DAVIDFARLEY ROAD R1  10.000  84,900  0  0  84,900000005 000069 00CTOS

WHITNEY, MAUREEN E.PRESTON STREET R1  1.500  72,600  178,400  2,400  253,400RSA000012 000128 000000

WHITNEY, ZACHMYRTLE STREET R1  0.600  86,400  258,300  3,300  348,000RSA000023 000015 000000

WHITON, THOMASSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  2.200  118,500  218,200  3,500  340,200RSA000007 000014 000000

WHITTALL, KIRSTIE B.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  117,700  148,100  0  265,800RSA000016 000016 000000

WHITTALL, KIRSTIE B.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000017 000000

WHITTALL, KIRSTIE B.RED FOX CROSSING R1  0.210  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000018 000000

WHITTEN, RICHARD A.GOULD POND ROAD R1  0.644  119,000  243,100  3,400  365,500RSA000014 000405 000000

WIDDISON REVOCABLE EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.280  106,300  192,600  2,200  301,100RSA000017 000199 000000

WIK, PHILIPOXBOW R1  0.000  0  0  0  0000012 000158 000111

WILCOXEN, JAMESSECOND NH R1  2.100  108,600  249,400  26,700  384,700RSA00011D 000299 000000

WILCOXEN, LAURIE CMCCOY ROAD R1  8.100  139,200  162,100  29,300  330,600RSA000007 000141 000000

WILCOXEN,III, MCCOY ROAD CUUH  11.300  814  0  0  814000007 000127 000000 cu

WILCOXEN,III, MCCOY ROAD CUUH  14.000  468  0  0  468000007 000134 000000 cu

WILD ARCHER REAL NORTON DRIVE R1  1.110  80,200  223,300  8,800  312,300RSA000012 000338 000000

WILD ARCHER REAL NORTON DRIVE R1  0.000  0  57,400  0  57,400MHS000012 000338 000001

WILDE, EMILYTURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.230  106,200  108,200  0  214,400RSA000014 000610 000000

WILDENBERGER. III, SLEEPER ROAD R1  30.300  123,400  0  0  123,400000001 000019 000000

WILDHOLLOW FARM, CONCORD END R1  12.300  66,294  0  15,400  81,694000009 000003 000000 cu

WILDHOLLOW FARM, CONCORD END R1  121.400  119,175  407,500  30,000  556,675RSA000009 000011 000000 cu

WILKENS, LAWRENCE R.WEST MAIN STREET R1  1.790  92,200  151,100  5,200  248,500RSA000010 000041 000000

WILKENS, LAWRENCE R.WEST MAIN STREET CI  5.300  107,900  54,300  1,700  163,900CIG000010 000042 000000

WILKENS, VICTOR T.PRESTON STREET R1  0.460  95,600  178,900  3,000  277,500RSA000012 000057 000000

WILKEY, MICHAEL P.SAND KNOLL ROAD R1  3.700  75,100  22,600  0  97,700RCP000003 000007 000000

WILKEY, STEPHENKIMBALL ROAD R1  59.100  112,462  35,200  1,700  149,362RCP000003 000034 000000 cu

WILLEY, RICHARDWEST MAIN STREET R1  3.400  109,500  138,800  10,000  258,300RSA00011P 000181 000000

WILLIAM K. O'DONNELLPIPER ROAD R1W  0.300  205,300  122,100  6,300  333,700RSA000005 000018 000000

WILLIAMS TRUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD R1  12.190  107,031  447,700  2,700  557,431RSA000001 000046 000001 cu

WILLIAMS TRUSTEE, SLEEPER ROAD CUUH  12.190  994  0  0  994000001 000046 000002 cu

WILLIAMS TRUSTTES, GRIMES COTTAGE R1W  2.000  213,100  155,400  29,500  398,000RSA000005 000102 000000

WILLIAMS, ALLAN H.SECOND NH CI  0.672  70,000  118,900  8,600  197,500CIG000007 000154 000000

WILLIAMS, DANIELWEST MAIN STREET R1  0.528  136,000  154,700  3,800  294,500RSA00011P 000343 000000

WILLIAMS, JEAN EBEARD ROAD R1  0.330  8,700  0  0  8,700000008 000009 000000

WILLIAMS, JEAN EBEARD ROAD CUUO  80.800  10,890  0  0  10,890000008 000011 000000 cu
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WILLIAMS, JEAN EBEARD ROAD R1  1.300  14,700  0  0  14,700000008 000023 000000

WILLIAMS, JEAN ESECOND NH R1  1.100  5,600  0  0  5,600000010 000029 000000

WILLIAMS, JR., TRSTES, SECOND NH R1  7.500  109,700  215,600  15,800  341,100RSA000010 000038 000000

WILLIAMS, KEVIN AWYMAN STREET R1  0.300  85,700  195,400  22,700  303,800RSA000025 000077 000000

WILLIAMS, THOMAS E.VINE STREET R1  0.400  81,200  226,900  3,700  311,800RSA000026 000002 000000

WILLIS, MATTHEW J.JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.780  118,400  211,000  1,700  331,100RSA00012A 000245 000000

WILMOTT, PAUL M.COOLEDGE ROAD R1  10.000  112,185  224,500  61,300  397,985RSA000004 000059 000000 cu

WILMOTT, PAUL M.COOLEDGE ROAD CUUW  8.000  1,043  0  0  1,043000004 000060 000000 cu

WILMOTT, PAUL M.COOLEDGE ROAD CUUW  8.000  904  0  0  904000004 000061 000000 cu

WILSON FAMILY TRUST, E. WASHINGTON R1  5.050  118,153  155,000  35,800  308,953RSA000001 000058 000000 cu

WILSON FAMILY TRUST, E. WASHINGTON CUMW  5.340  630  0  0  630000001 000080 000000 cu

WILSON FAMILY TRUST, E. WASHINGTON CUFL  61.950  3,706  0  0  3,706000001 000081 000000 cu

WILSON, MATTHEW CSEMINOLE ROAD R1  0.215  117,500  193,500  2,600  313,600RSA000014 000133 000000

WILSON, NATHAN BUTLER AVENUE R1  0.200  80,400  212,800  14,500  307,700RSA000023 000100 000000

WILSON, ROBERT R.GOULD POND ROAD R1  1.095  114,000  76,200  7,000  197,200RCP000014 000022 000000

WILSON, TIMOTHY M.BRADFORD CIRCLE R1  0.521  98,200  303,800  9,100  411,100RSA00011I 000108 000006

WILSON-BOWES, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  1.872  62,300  0  0  62,30000012A 000205 000000

WINCHESTER, ANDREW SECOND NH R1  5.100  125,800  226,200  5,900  357,900RSA000004 000037 000000

WINDOW TO WALL E. WASHINGTON R1  53.687  4,868  0  0  4,868000002 000040 000001 cu

WINEY III, CALVINGOULD POND ROAD R1  0.319  118,200  193,500  3,500  315,200RSA000014 000448 000000

WINEY III, CALVINPRESTON STREET R1  1.100  97,200  271,400  17,500  386,100RSA000024 000152 000000

WING II REV. FAMILY GIBSON ROAD R1  0.700  98,600  305,600  4,400  408,600RSA00011J 000386 000000

WING SR, TRUSTEES, WHITTEMORE R1  0.900  87,200  268,900  34,200  390,300RSA000024 000030 000000

WING, ANDREWE. WASHINGTON R1  2.420  119,100  158,400  53,300  330,800MHD000005 000027 000000

WING, DARRELL F.HENNIKER STREET R1  0.500  76,600  98,300  300  175,200RSA000012 000077 000000

WING, DOROTHY J.SECOND NH R1  0.400  72,200  100,700  5,800  178,700RSA000007 000110 000000

WINTERS JR., ROBERT H.NORTON DRIVE R2  0.100  111,000  239,000  0  350,000RSA000012 000169 000000

WINTERS, GLENN R.CONCORD END R1  12.000  101,851  286,800  3,700  392,351RSA000006 000095 000000 cu

WINTERS, GLENN R.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  118,000  159,900  11,400  289,300RSA000014 000488 000000

WINTERS, GLENN R.AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.241  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000489 000000

WINTERS, WILLIAM R.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  50,500  3,800  54,300MHS000012 000067 000015

WINTERSON, ROBERT M.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  8,200  0  0  8,200000014 000604 000000

WINTERSON, ROBERT M.TURTLE BRIDGE R1  0.424  10,400  0  0  10,400000014 000615 000000

WINTERSON, ROBERT M.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1  0.215  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000616 000000

WINTERSON, ROBERT M.MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.370  265,700  188,400  5,000  459,100RSA000016 000293 000000

WITHINGTON, JR., WEST MAIN STREET CI  6.510  140,600  0  0  140,60000011B 000425 000000

WIWCZAR FAMILY HADLEY ROAD R1  1.600  45,000  6,600  0  51,600RCP000002 000021 000000

WIWCZAR FAMILY HADLEY ROAD R1  0.600  64,400  268,500  23,800  356,700RSA000002 000023 000000

WIWCZAR FAMILY HADLEY ROAD R1  1.200  44,000  0  0  44,000000002 000024 000000

WIWCZAR FAMILY HADLEY ROAD R1W  0.500  219,300  107,300  6,600  333,200RSA000002 000027 000000

WIWCZAR FAMILY HADLEY ROAD R1W  0.600  220,100  110,400  5,900  336,400RSA000002 000028 000000

WOLFE, SASHAELLEN BROOK R1  0.371  118,400  163,100  3,200  284,700MHD000014 000259 000000

WOLINSKI, BRANDONCHURCH STREET R2  0.200  80,400  239,300  1,200  320,900RSA000023 000031 000000

WONG, SUSAN A.WINDSOR ROAD R1  8.700  134,800  165,600  16,300  316,700RSA000007 000137 000000

WOOD TRUSTEE, JASON BIBLE HILL ROAD R1  0.670  119,900  173,000  4,900  297,800RSA00011K 000064 000000
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WOOD, DANIEL C.HUNTINGTON R1  0.239  9,900  0  0  9,900000014 000323 000000

WOOD, JASON BSECOND NH R1  23.300  55,300  0  0  55,300000004 000031 000000

WOODBURY FAMILY E. WASHINGTON CUWL  1.400  99  0  0  99000005 000003 000000 cu

WOODBURY FAMILY WOODBURY WAY R1W  7.700  303,196  214,100  15,300  532,596RSB000005 000013 000000 cu

WOODBURY FAMILY E. WASHINGTON CUUW  5.300  795  0  0  795000005 000165 000000 cu

WOODBURY FRENCH, AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000013 000107 000000

WOODBURY FRENCH, AUTUMN ROAD R1  0.270  10,000  0  0  10,000000013 000108 000000

WOODBURY, MARK R.WOODBURY WAY R1W  2.000  275,100  121,800  16,700  413,600RSA000005 000012 000000

WOODS TRUSTEE, MARK WYMAN STREET R1  0.500  87,100  242,400  2,700  332,200RSA000025 000088 000000

WOODS, BRIANELLEN BROOK R1  0.195  116,900  168,900  3,000  288,800MHD000014 000269 000000

WOODS, GLEN H.CENTER ROAD R1  6.400  152,600  283,200  2,700  438,500RSA000008 000079 000000

WOODS, HENRYCENTER ROAD R1  0.657  98,500  219,900  200  318,600RSA000012 000009 000001

WOOLNER, ROBERT A.SCHOOL STREET R1  0.300  72,900  259,700  2,200  334,800RSA000024 000040 000000

WORD DAY PEAKE III E. WASHINGTON R1W  100.200  192,688  215,900  7,100  415,688RSA000005 000031 000000 cu

WORDEN, ALICE L.OLD HENNIKER R1  0.000  0  83,700  2,400  86,100MHS000012 000067 000034

WORKUM, DAVIDCHURCH STREET R1  1.000  82,700  284,900  32,000  399,600RSA000023 000023 000000

WOYCIK, GEORGE CE. WASHINGTON R1  10.000  132,000  198,100  35,000  365,100RSA000005 000118 000000

WRIGHT, JR., TRUSTEE, WEST MAIN STREET R1  2.000  118,000  164,700  12,400  295,100RSA000010 000063 000000

WRIGHT, JR., TRUSTEE, MARINA ROAD R1W  0.500  256,500  266,900  8,000  531,400RSA000019 000013 000000

WRIGHT, NICHOLAS D.DEAN HILL ROAD R1  53.500  76,323  7,300  0  83,623RCP000003 000003 000000 cu

WRIGHT, TRUSTEE, MARINA ROAD R1W  0.700  292,000  467,300  1,200  760,500RSA000019 000028 000000

WYMAN, III, RAYMOND MYRTLE STREET R1  0.100  79,500  196,000  17,700  293,200RSA000023 000077 000000

WYNOTT, SCOTT L.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.430  10,200  0  0  10,200000014 000091 000000

WYNOTT, SCOTT L.DEERPOINT DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  204,800  0  322,300RSA000014 000094 000000

 17,386,244  29,187,200  1,402,400  47,975,844 1,098.509W

Y

YANIS TRUSTEE, JEFFERSON DRIVE R1  0.875  118,600  202,900  29,700  351,200RSA00012A 000236 000000

YAREMCHUK, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  9.500  166,300  373,900  12,600  552,800RSA000004 000056 000000

YEARGLE, AMY M.PRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  186,100  15,000  201,100RCD000012 000060 000025

YEATON TRUSTEE, CONTOOCOOK R1  1.400  68,900  189,900  5,800  264,600RSA000012 000097 000000

YEATON, KEVIN GSTOWE MOUNTAIN R1  5.000  125,500  202,400  5,800  333,700RSA000007 000023 000000

YIGIT, ORHANRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000022 000000

YIGIT, ORHANRED FOX CROSSING R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000023 000000

YOCHUM TRUSTEE, MOCCASIN TRAIL R1W  0.300  212,600  236,800  36,100  485,500RSA000014 000559 000000

YOUNG JR., ALBERT C.HENNIKER STREET CI  0.500  102,800  250,500  22,400  375,700CIS000024 000076 000000

YOUNG TRUST 2006, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  32.300  69,860  0  24,800  94,660000004 000041 000000 cu

YOUNG TRUST 2006, STOWE MOUNTAIN R1  24.300  121,080  198,900  5,400  325,380RSA000004 000046 000000 cu

YOUNG TRUST 2006, SECOND NH R1  2.300  59,200  0  0  59,200000007 000028 000000

YOUNG, BARBARA M. & GRIMES COTTAGE R1A  1.510  73,800  127,800  0  201,600RSA000005 000099 000000

YOUNG, BARBARA M. & GRIMES COTTAGE R1W  1.000  62,400  0  9,900  72,300000005 000103 000000

YOUNG, DAVID A.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.220  117,700  132,200  15,800  265,700RSA000016 000204 000000

YOUNG, DAVID A.EMERALD DRIVE R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000205 000000

YOUNG, DAVID TPOVERTY PLAIN CUUW  3.600  627  0  0  627000007 000081 000000 cu

YOUNG, DAVID TPOVERTY PLAIN CUUW  6.600  1,076  0  0  1,076000007 000094 000000 cu
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YOUNG, DAVID TPOVERTY PLAIN CUUW  7.100  1,019  0  0  1,019000007 000095 000000 cu

YOUNG, J. DALTONJEFFERSON DRIVE R2  0.695  118,200  320,000  5,900  444,100RSA00012A 000213 000000

YOUNG, JESSE B.WINTER ROAD R1  0.861  119,600  251,200  0  370,800RSA000014 000445 000000

YOUNG-RICHARDSON WEST MAIN STREET CI  5.400  179,500  609,500  42,400  831,400CAL00011B 000428 000000

YUDKIN LIVING TRUSTPIERCE LAKE DRIVE R1W  0.500  259,000  219,700  8,300  487,000RSA000021 000014 000000

 2,007,462  3,501,800  239,900  5,749,162 104.621Y

Z

ZACHOS, STEPHEN P.BRIDGE STREET R2  0.200  80,400  345,800  14,800  441,000RSA000026 000016 000000

ZAHENSKY, PAUL J.HALL ROAD R1  4.000  111,200  180,900  25,100  317,200RSA000010 000014 000000

ZAJAC, FRANCIS S.RAINBOW'S END R1  0.220  9,900  0  0  9,900000016 000216 000000

ZDON TRUSTEE, SAWMILL ROAD R1  0.900  89,800  187,500  13,800  291,100RSA00011B 000282 000000

ZEOLI, BRANDONHUNTINGTON R1  0.303  10,100  0  0  10,100000014 000297 000000

ZEROFSKI, KARENHEMLOCK STREET R1  0.240  100,300  284,000  0  384,300RSA000015 000019 000000

ZERVOS, KAYLEIGHPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  195,600  15,000  210,600RCD000012 000060 000002

ZERVOS, THOMASPRESTON STREET R1  0.000  0  200,300  25,700  226,000RCD000012 000060 000013

ZIEGENHAGEN, E. WASHINGTON R1  4.100  123,300  262,000  30,700  416,000RSA000005 000097 000000

ZIEGLER III., FREDERICK HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.338  260,200  152,800  2,800  415,800RSA000017 000211 000000

ZIMAN TRUSTEE, ELLIOTT LANE R1  0.100  75,000  0  0  75,000000019 000031 000000

ZIMAN TRUSTEE, ELLIOTT LANE R1W  0.100  200,000  151,300  2,700  354,000RSA000019 000032 000000

ZIMAN TRUSTEE, ELLIOTT LANE R1W  0.100  200,000  140,700  3,400  344,100RSA000019 000033 000000

ZIMMERMAN-LUNDT, HUMMINGBIRD R1W  0.180  262,400  162,400  1,000  425,800RSA000017 000219 000000

ZINN, TONY RAYEMERALD DRIVE R1W  0.190  249,700  112,400  6,100  368,200RSB000017 000206 000000

ZOFO PROPERTY GREENFIELD DRIVE R1  0.215  117,500  71,700  0  189,200RSA000014 000155 000000

ZOFO PROPERTY SUNRISE PLACE R1  0.269  112,200  152,800  2,000  267,000RSA000014 000579 000000

ZOHN, ETHANCOUNTY ROAD R1W  2.100  250,200  181,600  21,900  453,700RSA000005 000129 000000

ZSOFKA, TRUSTEE, WINDSOR ROAD R1  31.842  130,507  378,000  124,800  633,307RSA000007 000003 000000 cu

ZSOFKA, TRUSTEE, WINDSOR ROAD R1  2.000  61,700  0  0  61,700000007 000003 000001

 2,444,407  3,159,800  289,800  5,894,007 47.397Z

 27,018.132  360,619,261  643,617,600  97,884,900  1,102,121,761Report Totals:
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